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1.0 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

This report documents the results of a Phase I & Limited Phase II Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) of a
vacant property at 1901 East Grand Blvd, Oklahoma City, OK 73129, "the Subject Property". The ESA was
conducted by Greystone Environmental Services, Inc. (GREYSTONE) in accordance with a proposal dated June 12,
2024.
 
The scope of the ESA included a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment of current and past land uses,
operations on the Subject Property and adjacent properties. A Limited Phase II Subsurface Investigation was
also conducted in conjunction with with the Phase I ESA to identify potential impact associated with historical
oil and gas activity on the Subject Property. The Phase I-II ESA was intended to provide the information
required by All Appropriate Inquiry (AAI), ASTM E 1527-21 and ASTM E 1903-11.
 
Based on the results of this assessment, the following conclusions were made:

1.1 Subject Property Description

The Subject Property is currently vacant land that was previously developed as a duplex community. The
duplex buildings were demolished and removed from the Subject Property around 2008. Paved concrete roads
and concrete foundations associated with the former duplex community remain on the Subject Property.
According to the Oklahoma County Assessor, the Subject Property is currently owned by The Board of County
Commissioners of Oklahoma County and is approximately 70-acres. The Subject Property is zoned by the City of
Oklahoma City as I-3 for Heavy Industrial Use. The Subject Property has access to East Grand Boulevard to the
east.
 
The Stephens & Johnson Operating Co "Theimer A Lease" production facility is located on the southeast edge
of the Subject Property. The production facility is associated with the following nearby wells: Theimer A-9 oil
well (N), Theimer A-11 oil well (NE), and Theimer A-12 injection well (SE). The operator of the production
facility is Stephens & Johnson Operating Co. Mr. Gilmore with Stephens & Johnson Operating Co explained that
the production flow pipelines and pipelines for water injection run east along the southern edge of the Subject
Property towards East Grand Boulevard, and a natural gas production pipeline runs northwest from the tank
battery. Mr. Gilmore noted that the natural gas line should be marked. There are no complaints or incidents
on record with the Oklahoma Corporation Commission (OCC) Oil & Gas Division for the production facility on
the Subject Property. No staining or stressed vegetation was observed in the area of the production facility. 
 
All utilities offered on site are provided by local and public utility companies. Underground utility lines include
Oklahoma Natural Gas, OG&E Electric, communications, fiber optic, and City of Oklahoma City water and sewer
within the utility easements. Overhead electric lines are present within the utility easement.

1.2 Data Gaps

After reviewing the above sources of information regarding historical uses of the Subject Property and adjacent
properties, the following data gaps were encountered:
 

° Some of the intervals between documented sources exceeded five years, but by correlating multiple
sources, these gaps were overcome.

 

° The Subject Property is within the city limits of Oklahoma City, but is not included on any historical
Sanborn maps.

 
None of the data gaps affected the ability of GREYSTONE to identify Recognized Environmental Conditions
(RECs) in connection with the Subject Property.
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1.3 Environmental Report Summary

The Subject Property was identified on the Emergency Response Notification System (ERNS) database in the
EDR Report. According to the EDR, the incident occurred in 1999 and is described as the following,
"Maintenance persons are working on A/C that are not qualified to work on A/C units" and "Caller complains
that the company does not have any black people working for the company and that his girlfriend was just
fired." There is no evidence that a release of any kind occurred on the Subject Property. GREYSTONE does not
consider the ERNS status of the Subject Property to be a REC.
 
The Subject Property, 1915 Dogwood Ct, was identified on the US Clandestine Drug Labs (CDL) database in the
EDR Report. According to the EDR, the illegal operation was seized in August 2003. GREYSTONE contacted the
local Fire Department for more information. No other information relating to this incident was provided to
GREYSTONE by the time of finalizing this report.
 
The Stephens & Johnson Operating Co "Theimer A Lease" production facility is located on the southeast edge
of the Subject Property. The production facility is associated with the following wells: Theimer A-9 oil well (N),
Theimer A-11 oil well (NE), and Theimer A-12 injection well (SE). These wells are located nearby but are not
on the Subject Property. The operator of the production facility is Stephens & Johnson Operating Co. Mr.
Gilmore with Stephens & Johnson Operating Co explained that the production flow pipelines and pipelines for
water injection run east along the southern edge of the Subject Property towards East Grand Boulevard, and a
natural gas production pipeline runs northwest from the tank battery. Mr. Gilmore noted that the natural gas
line should be marked. There are no complaints or incidents on record with the Oklahoma Corporation
Commission (OCC) Oil & Gas Division for the production facility on the Subject Property. No staining or
stressed vegetation was observed in the area of the production facility.
 
The Cities Service Oil Company "E. Theimer 1" oil well (API #10935403) was drilled on the southwest side of
the Subject Property in 1930. The well was originally operated by Indian Territory Illuminating Oil Company. In
1941, the E. Theimer 1 oil well was plugged back to produce from a shallower zone by Cities Service Oil
Company. The E. Theimer 1 oil well was plugged in 1960 by Cities Service Oil Company and all equipment
associated with the well was removed from the Subject Property. No staining or scarred vegetation was
observed on historical aerial photographs or during the site visit. GREYSTONE contacted the OCC Oil & Gas
Division to determine if any complaints or violations are on record for the well. No complaints or violations
are on record with the OCC for the E. Theimer 1 well. For these reasons, GREYSTONE does not consider the
plugged E. Theimer 1 oil well on the Subject Property to be a REC.
 
The Indian Territory Illuminating Oil Company "E. Theimer 2" oil well (API #10937357) was drilled on the west
side of the Subject Property in 1930. The E. Theimer 2 oil well was plugged back to produce from shallower
zones in 1937 and 1938. The E. Theimer 2 oil well was plugged by Indian Territory Illuminating Oil Company
and the equipment associated with the well was removed from the Subject Property in 1940. No staining or
scarred vegetation was observed on historical aerial photographs or during the site visit. No violations or
complaints are on record with the OCC for the E. Theimer 2 well. Therefore, GREYSTONE does not consider
the plugged E. Theimer 2 oil well to be a REC in relation to the Subject Property.
 
The Cities Service Oil Company "Theimer A-3" oil well (API #10935404) was drilled on the west side of the
Subject Property in 1930 and was originally operated by Indian Territory Illuminating Oil Company. In 1941, the
Theimer A-3 oil well was plugged back to produce from a shallower zone by Cities Service Oil Company. The
Theimer A-3 was plugged by Cities Service Oil Company and the equipment associated with the well was
removed from the Subject Property in 1967. No staining or scarred vegetation was observed on historical aerial
photographs or during the site visit. No violations or complaints are on record with the OCC for the Theimer
A-3 well. GREYSTONE does not consider the plugged Theimer A-3 well to be a REC in relation to the Subject
Property.
 
The Cities Service Oil Company "Theimer A-10" dry well (API #10930138) was drilled on the south side of the
Subject Property in 1967. The Theimer A-10 dry well was plugged a few days after reaching total depth by
Cities Service Oil Company. GREYSTONE does not consider the Theimer A-10 dry well to be a REC in relation
to the Subject Property.
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 On   August   14,   2024,   GREYSTONE   conducted   a   Limited   Phase   II   Subsurface   Investigation   to   examine   the
 presence   or   absence   of   impacted   shallow   soil   related   to   historical   oil   and   gas   activity   on   the   Subject   Property.
 GREYSTONE   collected   three   (3)   shallow   soil   samples   at   a   depth   of   3.5'-4.0'   below   ground   surface   (bgs)   at   select
 locations   near   the   plugged   oil   wells   on   the   Subject   Property   (See   Appendix   F   for   boring   location   map).   The   soil
 samples   were   analyzed   for   RCRA   Metals   and   Total   Petroleum   Hydrocarbons   (TPH)   by   method   TX1005   at
 Environmental   Testing,   Inc.   According   to   the   laboratory   results,   background   levels   of   RCRA   Metals   were   detected
 and   TPH   was   Non-Detect   (ND).   The   concentrations   of   Barium,   Chromium,   and   Lead   in   the   soil   samples   do   not
 exceed   the   EPA   Regional   Screening   Levels   (RSLs)   for   residential   soils.   Arsenic   concentrations   detected   in   all
 three   (3)   soil   samples   exceed   the   EPA   RSLs   for   residential   soils.   However,   the   concentrations   of   Arsenic   are
 within   the   background   range   (0.6-21   mg/kg)   for   central   Oklahoma   as   determined   by   the   United   States
 Geological   Survey   (USGS).   GREYSTONE   does   not   consider   the   presence   of   naturally   occurring   metals   in   the   soil
 samples   to   be   a   REC   in   relation   to   the   Subject   Property.   See   Section   9.0   for   further   information.   
 
Del City Wire Co Inc at 2524 SE 15th Street is located adjacent to the northwest of the Subject Property and
is listed on the EDR as a RCRA Non-Generating/No Longer Reporting (NonGen/NLR) facility. The hazardous
waste is described as wastewater treatment sludges from electroplating operations, but the facility has not
generated hazardous waste since 2000. GREYSTONE contacted the Oklahoma Department of Environmental
Quality (ODEQ) Central Records Division and researched the EPA Enforcement Compliance History Online (ECHO)
website for more information. No violations or complaints are on record with the ODEQ or EPA for the
adjacent facility. Therefore, GREYSTONE does not consider the RCRA-NonGen/NLR status of the adjacent
property to the northwest to be a REC in relation to the Subject Property.
 
Our professional opinion of the findings identified in the report is, there is no significant impact to the Subject
Property. Therefore, no Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECs) were identified in relation to the Subject
Property.

Report Section No

Further

Action

REC HREC CREC Issue / Further

Investigation

Comments

4.3 Current Use of Subject

Property

X Vacant property that was

previously utilized as a

duplex community.  

4.5 Adjoining Property

Information

X Adjoining properties consist

of industrial businesses,

commercial businesses, or

vacant land. 

5.3.1 Hazardous Substances X

5.3.4 Aboveground Storage

Tanks (ASTs)

X Theimer "A" Lease

production facility located

on the southeast edge of

the Subject Property. 

5.3.5 Strong, Pungent, or

Noxious Odors

X

5.3.6 Drums, Totes, and

Intermediate Bulk

Containers

X
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Report Section No

Further

Action

REC HREC CREC Issue / Further

Investigation

Comments

5.3.7 PCB-Containing Items X

5.3.8 Drains and Sumps X Stormwater drains observed

throughout the Subject

Property. 

5.3.9 Pits, Ponds, or

Lagoons

X

5.3.10 Solid Waste X Tires, old household

materials, trash, and other

miscellaneous debris. 

5.3.11 Stained Soil or

Pavement

X

5.3.12 Stressed Vegetation X

5.3.13 Wells X X Historical oil & gas activity

on the west side of the

Subject Property.

Production facility for

nearby wells located on

southern edge of the

Subject Property. A Limited

Phase II ESA was included

in this report to address

the historical oil and gas

activity on the Subject

Property. 

6.1 Standard

Environmental Record

Resources

X The Subject Property was

identified on the

Emergency Response

Notification System (ERNS)

database and the US

Clandestine Drug Lab (CDL)

database.  
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Report Section No

Further

Action

REC HREC CREC Issue / Further

Investigation

Comments

6.4.1 Historical Summary X Undeveloped or agricultural

land prior to the

development of the

production facility on the

southesat side of the

Subject Property as early

as 1955 and a duplex

community as early as

1969. The Subject Property

has been vacant since

approximately 2008. 

6.4.6 Previous Environmental

Reports

None were provided. 
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2.0 INTRODUCTION

Greystone Environmental performed a Phase I & Limited Phase II Environmental Site Assessment (Phase I-II ESA)
of the vacant land located at 1901 East Grand Blvd in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma County, OK (the Subject
Property).

2.1 Purpose

On June 12, 2024, GREYSTONE was contracted by Mr. Stacey Trumbo, County Engineer at Oklahoma County, to
prepare a Phase I & Limited Phase II Environmental Assessment of the Subject Property. The purpose of the
assessment was to identify recognized environmental conditions that could present a material risk of harm to
the public health or the environmental and impact ownership or future use of the Subject Property.

2.2 Scope of Work

The scope of the Phase I ESA included a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment of current and past land uses,
operations on the property and adjacent properties. A Limited Phase II Subsurface Investigation was also
conducted in conjunction with the Phase I ESA to identify residual impact associated with the historical usage
of the Subject Property. The Phase I-II ESA was intended to provide the information required by All
Appropriate Inquiry (AAI), ASTM E 1527-21 and ASTM E 1903-11. The detailed scope of services for this
assessment included a review of the following:
 

° Physical characteristics of the Subject Property based on a review of numerous sources such as
topographic maps and available geologic, soils and hydrologic reports.

 

° Records of the Subject Property and adjacent properties, with specific search distances from the Subject
Property, available in the agency databases specified in the ASTM Standard and in local environmental
records.

 

° Current and past uses of the Subject Property and surrounding area through an evaluation of the most
applicable historical sources, such as aerial photographs, fire insurance maps, city directories, interviews,
and prior reports.

 

° Current Subject Property conditions based on a visual inspection during the Subject Property assessment
and interviews with individuals familiar with current and past operations of the Subject Property when
possible.

 
The ASTM Standard recognizes that there may be environmental issues or conditions at a property that parties
may wish to consider. These are considered ASTM Non-Scope Considerations. As an additional benefit, the
scope of services for this assessment included the following:
 

° Flood Plains and Wetlands Evaluation based exclusively on a review of available Federal Emergency
Management Association (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Maps (FIRM) or equivalent, wetland maps and
visual observations. This assessment is not intended to be a formal flood zone determination or wetland
evaluation and delineation, and no warranty is made or implied.

 

° Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) screening, consisting of a review of available analytical data, the age
of the improvements, dates of renovation, and other relevant information. The level of this preliminary
assessment was not intended to comply with any federal, state, or local regulations.

 

° Radon Screening, based on available analytical results, published regional average levels, the usage of the
buildings, and the type of construction and mechanical systems present. This evaluation was not designed
or intended to comply with any regulatory agency requirements.

 

° Lead-Based Paint (LBP) Screening based on available analytical data, the age of the improvements, dates
of renovation, and the current and proposed usage of the Subject Property. This evaluation was not
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designed or intended to comply with survey requirements outlined in Housing and Urban Development
(HUD) regulations or other federal, state or local regulation.

 

° Lead in Drinking Water Evaluation based on available analytical data, a determination of the source of
the drinking water supply and a review of publicly available compliance data reports.

2.3 Significant Assumptions

It shall be assumed that the Subject Property has been correctly and accurately identified by the client,
property owners, property buyers, property contacts or their representatives. It is also assumed that all answers
to any interviews were answered in good faith with no intent to misrepresent any aspect of the Subject
Property or adjacent properties.
 
Groundwater flow and depth to groundwater are assumed to be a subdued reflection of the surface
topography based on the U.S. Geological Survey topographic maps referenced in this Phase I ESA.

2.4 Limitations and Exceptions

All findings of this report are based on facts and circumstances as they existed during the assessment. A
change in the facts and circumstances upon which this report was based may affect the findings expressed in
this report.
 
In addition, GREYSTONE has relied on information derived from personal interviews and secondary sources. We
have not made independent investigations to determine the accuracy of this information and have assumed
that such information is reliable and complete.
 
This Phase I-II Environmental Assessment is not a guarantee or warranty that the Subject Property inspected is
free of all defects with regard to the environmental condition of the Subject Property. It is an investigation
designed to discover environmental problems or issues that are readily discoverable to a trained environmental
property assessor. GREYSTONE's conclusions and recommendations are based on regulations in force at the time
of the investigation. Changes in laws, regulations, jurisdiction, or regulatory procedures could affect the findings
of the report. This information will allow the assessment purchaser to make a more informed decision with
regard to the purchase, sale or use of the Subject Property. Furthermore, this assessment is not a
comprehensive engineering study. Residual uncertainty and risk always remain. Additional work, including
subsurface investigation, can reduce the inherent uncertainties associated with this type of investigation.

2.5 Deviations

After reviewing the above sources of information regarding historical uses of the Subject Property and adjacent
properties, the following data gaps were encountered:
 

° Some of the intervals between documented sources exceeded five years, but by correlating multiple
sources, these gaps were overcome.

 

° The Subject Property is within the city limits of Oklahoma City, but is not included on any historical
Sanborn maps.

 
None of the data gaps affected the ability of GREYSTONE to identify Recognized Environmental Conditions
(RECs) in connection with the Subject Property.

2.6 Special Terms and Conditions

There are no special terms or conditions relating to the Subject Property.

  
Phase I Environmental Site Assessment
 

 
7
 

 
ASTM E1527-21

 



   
Vacant Property

SE 15th St & E Grand Blvd Oklahoma City, OK

2.7 Reliance

The Phase I-II ESA was prepared by GREYSTONE on behalf of and for the exclusive use of Board of County
Commissioners - Oklahoma County or their designees. This report shall not be relied upon by or transferred to
any other party without the express written authorization of GREYSTONE.
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3.0 USER-PROVIDED INFORMATION

The purpose of this section is to describe tasks that will help identify the possibility of RECs which do not
require the technical expertise of an environmental professional. They are normally performed by the user and
were not considered herein.
 
These include: environmental liens, significantly lower purchase price, and specialized knowledge or experience.

3.1 Activity/Use Limitations

GREYSTONE was not informed of any Activity and Use Limitations (AULs) associated with the Subject Property.

3.2 Specialized Knowledge

Based upon the users specialized knowledge no RECs were known to exist. No commonly known or reasonably
ascertainable information was available from the client to identify a REC.

3.3 Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues

No seller and buyer relationship was available to determine if the selling price of the Subject Property was
significantly less than market value because of potential environmental issues.

3.4 Owner, Subject Property Manager, and Occupant Information

According to the Oklahoma County Assessor, the Subject Property is currently owned by The Board of County
Commissioners of Oklahoma County. The Subject Property is currently vacant. 

3.5 Reason For Performing Phase I ESA

The Phase I-II ESA report was performed to provide an environmental site assessment of the Subject Property
with respect to the range of contaminants within the scope of Comprehensive Environmental Response,
Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA) and petroleum products. This Phase I ESA is intended to permit a user
to satisfy one of the requirements to qualify for the innocent landowner, contiguous property owner or bona
fide prospective purchase limitations on CERCLA liability. The practice constitutes "all appropriate inquiry" into
the previous ownership and uses of the Subject Property consistent with good commercial or customary
practice.
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4.0 SUBJECT PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

4.1 Location and Legal Description

The physical description is:
 
Vacant Property
Approximately 70 Acres
1901 East Grand Boulevard
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma County, OK 73129
NE, Section 12, Township 11 North, Range 03 West.
 
Full legal description:  UNPLTD PT SEC 12 11N 3W 000 000 PT NE4 SEC 12 11N 3W BEG SW/C NE4 TH
E1944.98FT N1010.70FT LEFT ON CURVE NW992.04FT W1732.48FT S1975.49FT TO BEG EX BEG 1944.98FT E OF
SW/C NE4 TH N875FT W750FT S875FT E750FT TO BEG
 

4.2 Subject Property and Surrounding Area Description

The Subject Property is zoned I-3 for Heavy Industrial Use by the City of Oklahoma City and is approximately
70-acres. The overall topography slopes in a westerly direction at an average rate of 10-ft per 750-ft towards
Crooked Oak Creek. Storm water locally drains towards the drainage ditch along the eastern side of the
Subject Property, the creek to the west, or soaks into the ground around the Subject Property. Drainage does
not appear to be an issue on the Subject Property.
 
 Surrounding   properties   are   predominantly   industrial   or   commercial   businesses.

4.3 Current Use of Subject Property

The Subject Property is currently vacant land that was previously developed as a duplex community. The
buildings were demolished and removed from the Subject Property around 2008. Paved concrete roads and
concrete foundations associated with the former duplex community are present on the Subject Property. The
"Theimer A Lease" production facility is located on the southeastern edge of the Subject Property and is
associated with multiple wells that are not located on the Subject Property. According to the Oklahoma County
Assessor, the Subject Property is owned by The Board of County Commissioners of Oklahoma County. The
Subject Property has access to East Grand Boulevard to the east.

4.4 Description of Structures and Other Improvements

The Subject Property is paved with concrete roads that serviced the former duplex community on the Subject
Property. Concrete pads from the duplex buildings are still present on the Subject Property.
 
All utilities offered on site are provided by local and public utility companies. Underground utility lines include
Oklahoma Natural Gas, OG&E Electric, communications, fiber optic, and City of Oklahoma City water and sewer
within the utility easements. Overhead electric lines are present within the utility easement.
 
The Stephens & Johnson Operating Co "Theimer A Lease" production facility is located on the southeastern
edge of the Subject Property. The production facility is associated with the following wells: Theimer A-9 oil
well (N), Theimer A-11 oil well (NE), and Theimer A-12 injection well (SE). These wells are located nearby but
are not on the Subject Property. There are no complaints or incidents on record with the Oklahoma
Corporation Commission (OCC) Oil & Gas Division for the "Theimer A Lease" production facility on the Subject
Property. No staining or stressed vegetation was observed in the area of the production facility.
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4.5 Adjoining Property Information

Surrounding properties are predominately commercial or industrial. Current and past uses of surrounding
properties are listed below. See Section 6.4.2 for Historical City Directory information.

Adjoining Property Information

Direction From

Subject Property

Occupant Use History

North Flatlands Threading,

Audion Extremist,

Youngs Auto & More

Towing, 

&

Brown Aviation &

Tool Supply

Industrial Historically undeveloped or agricultural land

prior to the development of a residence

as early as 1955. By 1969, the residence

was removed and an industrial building

was constructed. The remaining current

adjacent industrial buildings to the north

were developed beginning in the

mid-1970's.

South Trosper Golf Course Commercial Historically undeveloped or agricultural land

prior to the development of Trosper Golf

Course in the 1950's.

Southeast Locke Supply Co Commercial Historically undeveloped or agricultural land

prior to the development of a duplex

community as early as 1969. The current

Locke Supply building was constructed in

2023.

East Tri-Power Energy

Services,

Neoinsulation

Contractor, 

&

Grand Machine &

Manufacturing

Industrial Historically undeveloped or agricultural land

prior to the development of the current

industrial buildings beginning in 1980.

West Oklahoma Roofing, 

Vacant Industrial

Buildings, 

&

Vacant Land

Industrial & Vacant Historically undeveloped or agricultural land

prior to the development of the current

industrial buildings in 1980 and 2022.
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5.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE

5.1 Methodology and Limiting Conditions

GREYSTONE investigated for possible contaminants at the facility location and the surrounding area. Potential
migration of contamination from off-site sources was also evaluated. A search of the Oklahoma Corporation
Commission records, DEQ records, and the County Health Department was made to review data to determine
if there was evidence of spills, local oil and gas drilling activities or Underground Storage Tank (UST) releases
reported for the area. RCRA and CERCLA lists were searched. Records of any reported spills were investigated.
A field survey was done by foot, June 26, 2024, to determine site conditions. Field observations were
performed to detect any surface staining, unlabeled drum, illegal or inappropriate dumping of contaminated
waste, etc. A search was done of the database to determine if the facility was on the list of hazardous waste
generators. Work was performed to ASTM standards as described in E1527-21 and followed protocols provided.
The assessment did not include a fifty-year title search or sampling of soil and groundwater. A summary of
the assessment is depicted in the table below. Further discussion of each item can be found in the items
respective section.

5.2 General Subject Property Setting

 The   Subject   Property   is   currently   vacant   land.   The   Subject   Property   is   zoned   I-3   for   Heavy   Industrial   Use   by
 the   City   of   Oklahoma   City   and   is   approximately   70-acres.   The   general   topography   in   the   vicinity   of   the   Subject
 Property   slopes   in   a   westerly   direction   at   an   average   rate   of   10-ft   per   750-ft   towards   Crooked   Oak   Creek.   A
 stormwater   drainage   ditch   was   observed   along   the   eastern   edge   of   the   Subject   Property.   The   Subject   Property
 has   access   to   East   Grand   Boulevard   to   the   east.

5.3 Site Visit Findings

A field survey was done by foot, June 26, 2024, to determine site conditions. Field observations were
performed to detect any surface staining, unlabeled drum, illegal or inappropriate dumping of contaminated
waste, etc.
 
GREYSTONE investigated for possible contaminants at the facility location and the surrounding area. Potential
migration of contamination from off-site sources was also evaluated. None was observed. Sites identified on the
record searches were verified during the site visit. A summary of the assessment is depicted in the table
below. Further discussion of each item can be found in the items respective section.

Condition, Feature or Operation Observed or Identified? Yes No

Hazardous Substances X

Petroleum Products X

Underground Storage Tanks (USTs) X

Aboveground Storage Tanks (ASTs) X

Strong, Pungent, or Noxious Odors X

Standing Surface Water and Pools or Sumps Containing Liquids

Likely to be Hazardous Substances or Petroleum Products

X

Drums, Totes, and Intermediate Bulk Containers X

Hazardous Substance and Petroleum Product Containers Not in

Connection With Identified Uses

X

Unidentified Substance Containers X

PCB-Containing Items X
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Condition, Feature or Operation Observed or Identified? Yes No

Stains or Corrosion on Floors, Walls, or Ceilings X

Drains and Sumps X

Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons X

Solid Waste X

Stained Soil or Pavement X

Stressed Vegetation X

Wells X

Other X

5.3.1 Hazardous Substances

No hazardous materials are utilized on the Subject Property. No hazardous waste is generated, and none was
observed.

5.3.2 Petroleum Products

No petroleum products were identified on the subject property during the site reconnaissance.

5.3.3 Underground Storage Tanks (USTs)

No registered USTs were observed on the Subject Property. No evidence of any impact from USTs on the
Subject Property in the past was observed.

5.3.4 Aboveground Storage Tanks (ASTs)

No registered ASTs were observed on the Subject Property. No evidence of any impact from registered ASTs
on the Subject Property in the past was observed.

5.3.5 Strong, Pungent, or Noxious Odors

No strong, pungent, or noxious odors were observed during the site reconnaissance.

5.3.6 Drums, Totes, and Intermediate Bulk Containers

No drums, totes, or other bulk containers were observed on the Subject Property during the site assessment. 

5.3.7 PCB-Containing Items

Pole-mounted transformers were observed near the northern edge of the Subject Property within the utility
easement. Transformers can contain polychlorinated biphenyl (PCB) dielectric fluid. It should be noted in
addition to the toxic characteristics of PCB, carcinogenic air-contaminants have been known to form as a
by-product resulting from fires caused by capacitors and transformers which contain PCB dielectric fluid.
According to the EPA’s fact sheet on transformers, any transformers installed after 1978 should not contain
PCBs. Due to the date of development of the buildings in the area PCBs could be present in the transformers.
There was no obvious sign of leakage or any other indication transformers have adversely impacted the Subject
Property. Transformers are owned and maintained by the utility company. Any leaking transformer should be
promptly reported to the local fire department and the utility company.
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5.3.8 Drains and Sumps

City stormwater drains were observed throughout the Subject Property. No other drains or sumps were
observed.

5.3.9 Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons

No pits, ponds or lagoons were observed on the Subject Property during the site reconnaissance.

5.3.10 Solid Waste

Approximately 100 tires, household materials, trash, and other miscellaneous debris was observed throughout
the Subject Property during the site assessment. 

5.3.11 Stained Soil or Pavement

No stained soil/pavement was observed on the Subject Property during the site reconnaissance.

5.3.12 Stressed Vegetation

No stressed vegetation (from something other than insufficient water) was observed on the Subject Property.

5.3.13 Wells

No evidence of a water well was observed on the Subject Property. A search of the Oklahoma Water
Resources Board did not reveal any water wells located on the Subject Property, see Appendix C for the water
well search.
 
Oil and gas well activity was evaluated by reviewing completion and plugging records from the Oklahoma
Corporation Commission to determine if the Subject Property has been affected by the drilling of oil and gas
wells. Three (3) oil wells and one (1) dry well have been drilled on the Subject Property in the past. The
identified wells have since been plugged. 
 
The Cities Service Oil Company "E. Theimer 1" oil well (API #10935403) was drilled on the southwest side of
the Subject Property in 1930. The well was originally operated by Indian Territory Illuminating Oil Company. In
1941, the E. Theimer 1 oil well was plugged back to produce from a shallower zone by Cities Service Oil
Company. The E. Theimer 1 oil well was plugged in 1960 by Cities Service Oil Company and all equipment
associated with the well was removed from the Subject Property. No staining or scarred vegetation was
observed on historical aerial photographs or during the site visit. GREYSTONE contacted the OCC Oil & Gas
Division to determine if any complaints or violations are on record for the well. No complaints or violations
are on record with the OCC for the E. Theimer 1 well. For these reasons, GREYSTONE does not consider the
plugged E. Theimer 1 oil well on the Subject Property to be a REC.
 
The Indian Territory Illuminating Oil Company "E. Theimer 2" oil well (API #10937357) was drilled on the west
side of the Subject Property in 1930. The E. Theimer 2 oil well was plugged back to produce from shallower
zones in 1937 and 1938. The E. Theimer 2 oil well was plugged by Indian Territory Illuminating Oil Company
and the equipment associated with the well was removed from the Subject Property in 1940. No staining or
scarred vegetation was observed on historical aerial photographs or during the site visit. No violations or
complaints are on record with the OCC for the E. Theimer 2 well. Therefore, GREYSTONE does not consider
the plugged E. Theimer 2 oil well to be a REC in relation to the Subject Property.
 
The Cities Service Oil Company "Theimer A-3" oil well (API #10935404) was drilled on the west side of the
Subject Property in 1930 and was originally operated by Indian Territory Illuminating Oil Company. In 1941, the
Theimer A-3 oil well was plugged back to produce from a shallower zone by Cities Service Oil Company. The
Theimer A-3 was plugged by Cities Service Oil Company and the equipment associated with the well was
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removed from the Subject Property in 1967. No staining or scarred vegetation was observed on historical aerial
photographs or during the site visit. No violations or complaints are on record with the OCC for the Theimer
A-3 well. GREYSTONE does not consider the plugged Theimer A-3 well to be a REC in relation to the Subject
Property.
 
The Cities Service Oil Company "Theimer A-10" dry well (API #10930138) was drilled on the south side of the
Subject Property in 1967. The Theimer A-10 dry well was plugged a few days after reaching total depth by
Cities Service Oil Company. GREYSTONE does not consider the Theimer A-10 dry well to be a REC in relation
to the Subject Property.
 
See attached well records in Appendix C.
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6.0 RECORDS REVIEW

The Environmental Risk Review Report was reviewed from Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) for review
of the standard environmental record sources identified in ASTM E1527-21, and many additional record sources
that are deemed to be: (1) reasonably ascertainable, (2) sufficiently useful, accurate, and complete, as well as
(3) generally obtained, pursuant to local good commercial and customary practice, in initial environmental site
assessments in the type of commercial real estate transaction involved. An overview of the record sources that
the EDR report searched can be viewed in Appendix D.
 
The purpose of the records review is to obtain and review records that will help identify recognized
environmental conditions in connection with the Subject Property. The ASTM E1527-21 standard has set down
an "approximate minimum search distance" for the records to be reviewed. These search distances are
guidelines used to help assess the probability of an impact to the Subject Property from migrating hazardous
substances or petroleum products.

6.1 Standard Environmental Record Resources

GREYSTONE contracted Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) to conduct a search of Federal and State
databases containing known and suspected sites of environmental contamination. The number of listed sites
identified within the approximate minimum search distance (AMSD) from the Federal and State environmental
records database listings specified in ASTM Standard E 1527-21 are summarized in the following table. Detailed
information for sites identified within the AMSDs is provided below, along with an opinion about the
significance of the listing to the analysis of recognized environmental conditions in connection with the Subject
Property. Copies of the EDR research data and a description of the databases are included in Appendix D of
this report.

Map Findings Summary

Database Subject

Property

Search

Distance

(Miles)

< 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Total

Plotted

RCRA-SQG 0.25 0 1 NR NR NR 1

RCRA-VSQG 0.25 0 1 NR NR NR 1

ERNS 0.001 1 NR NR NR NR 1

US BROWNFIELDS 0.5 0 0 1 NR NR 1

PFAS ECHO 0.25 0 2 NR NR NR 2

UST FINDER RELEASE 0.5 0 0 2 NR NR 2

US CDL 0.001 1 NR NR NR NR 1

RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.25 2 2 NR NR NR 4

EDR Hist Auto 0.125 2 NR NR NR NR 2

E MANIFEST 0.25 0 2 NR NR NR 2

UST FINDER 0.25 0 4 NR NR NR 4

LUST 0.5 0 0 4 NR NR 4

UST 0.25 0 4 NR NR NR 4

HIST UST 0.25 0 4 NR NR NR 4

LAST 0.5 0 0 1 NR NR 1

AST 0.25 0 2 NR NR NR 2
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Database Subject

Property

Search

Distance

(Miles)

< 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Total

Plotted

SWRCY 0.5 0 0 1 NR NR 1

Subject Property

Site Name:

Databases: ERNS

Address: 1816 CRABAPPLE COURT (Subject Property)

Comments: The Subject Property was identified on the Emergency Response Notification System

(ERNS) database in the EDR Report. According to the EDR, the incident occurred in

1999 and is described as the following, "Maintenance persons are working on A/C that

are not qualified to work on A/C units" and "Caller complains that the company does

not have any black people working for the company and that his girlfriend was just

fired." There is no evidence that a release of any kind occurred on the Subject

Property. GREYSTONE does not consider the ERNS status of the Subject Property to be

a REC.

Site Name: 1915 DOGWOOD CT

Databases: US CDL

Address: 1915 DOGWOOD CT (Subject Property)

Comments: The Subject Property, 1915 Dogwood Ct, was identified on the US Clandestine Drug

Labs (CDL) database in the EDR Report. According to the EDR, the illegal operation was

sized in August 2003. GREYSTONE contacted the local Fire Department for more

information. No other information relating to this incident was provided by the time of

finalizing this report.

Adjoining and Nearby Properties

Site Name: DEL CITY WIRE CO INC

Databases: RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO

Address: 2524 SOUTHEAST 15TH STREET

Distance (Feet): 597

Direction: North-Northwest (Adjacent)

Elevation: Higher

Comments: Del City Wire Co Inc is located adjacent to the northwest of the Subject Property and

is listed on the EDR as a RCRA Non-Generating/No Longer Reporting (NonGen/NLR)

facility. According to the EDR, the facility has not generated hazardous waste since

2000 and the hazardous waste is described as wastewater treatment sludges from

electroplating operations. GREYSTONE contacted the Oklahoma Department of
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Comments: Environmental Quality (ODEQ) Central Records Division and researched the EPA

Enforcement Compliance History Online (ECHO) website for more information. No

violations or complaints are on record with the ODEQ or EPA for the adjacent facility.

Therefore, GREYSTONE does not consider the RCRA-NonGen/NLR status of the adjacent

property to the northwest to be a REC in relation to the Subject Property.

Site Name: SOUTHWEST CANVAS MFG., INC.

Databases: HIST UST, UST

Address: 2621 SE 15TH

Distance (Feet): 685

Direction: North

Elevation: Lower

Comments: Southwest Canvas MFG, Inc is listed on the EDR as a Permanently Out of Use (POU)

UST facility located 685-ft north and downgradient from the Subject Property. The tank

is registered with the OCC Petroleum Storage Tank Division (PSTD) as UST facility

#5503461. According to the EDR, the facility formerly maintained one (1) 800-gallon

gasoline UST that was closed in place in 1988. Due to the fact the identified UST

facility is not adjacent and is downgradient with an expected groundwater gradient

sloping away from the Subject Property, GREYSTONE does not consider the POU UST

facility to be a REC in relation to the Subject Property.

Site Name: SHEPHERD OIL

Databases: AST

Address: 1909 S BRYANT AVE

Distance (Feet): 689

Direction: East-Northeast

Elevation: Higher

Comments: Shepherd Oil is listed on the EDR as a Currently In Use (CIU) AST facility that operates

approximately 690-ft east of the Subject Property. The 4,000-gallon diesel AST is

registered with the OCC PSTD as facility #5556806. According to the EDR, the AST was

installed on the site in 2010. GREYSTONE researched the OCC PST Portal for more

information. Minor violations have been issued in the past but were immediately

corrected. According to the most recent AST Compliance Inspection Report performed

in December 2023, the facility is considered to be in good standing. GREYSTONE does

not consider the nearby AST facility to be a REC in relation to the Subject Property.
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Site Name: R & L CARRIERS

Databases: AST, UST

Address: 2501 SE 15TH ST

Distance (Feet): 729

Direction: North-Northwest

Elevation: Higher

Comments: R&L Carriers is listed on the EDR as a POU UST facility and a CIU AST facility located

approximately 730-ft northwest of the Subject Property. The facility is registered with

the OCC PSTD as facility #5502865. According to the EDR, the facility formerly

maintained two (2) 10,000-gallon diesel USTs and one (1) 2,000-gallon used oil UST

that were removed from the ground in 1991. No LUST case is on record for the

nearby UST facility. The identified UST facility is not adjacent to the Subject Property

and there is no indication that a release has occurred in the past. Therefore,

GREYSTONE does not consider the nearby historical UST facility to be a REC in relation

to the Subject Property.

R&L Carriers currently maintains one (1) 12,000-gallon diesel AST that was installed in

2001. Minor violations have been issued in the past but were immediately corrected.

According to the most recent AST Compliance Inspection Report performed in

September 2023, the facility is considered to be in good standing. GREYSTONE does

not consider the nearby AST facility to be a REC in relation to the Subject Property.

Site Name: GE PLANT

Databases: US BROWNFIELDS

Address: 2101 SE 18TH ST.

Distance (Feet): 1730

Direction: West-Northwest

Elevation: Higher

Comments: GE Plant at 2101 SE 18th Street is listed on the EDR as a Brownfields site located

1,730-ft west of the Subject Property. According to the EDR, Brownfields grants were

obtained to perform Environmental Site Assessments on the site in December 2018 and

concluded in March 2019. After investigations, the EPA determined that no cleanup

was required. GREYSTONE does not consider the identified Brownfields site to be a

REC in relation to the Subject Property.

6.2 Additional Environmental Record Resources

No additional environmental record sources were utilized.
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6.3 Physical Setting

The climate of the area falls mainly under the continental control of the Great Plains region. During the year,
temperatures of 100 degrees or more occur on an average of 10 days but have occurred on as many as 50
days. While summers are usually hot, the discomforting effect of extreme heat is considerably mitigated by low
humidity and the prevalence of a moderate southerly breeze. The average date of the last freeze is early April.
The average date of the first freeze is early November, although freezes have occurred in early October.
 
During an average year, skies are clear approximately 40 percent of the time, partly cloudy 25 percent, and
cloudy 35 percent. Summer rainfall comes mainly from showers and thunderstorms. Winter precipitation is
generally associated with frontal passages. Measurable precipitation has occurred on as many as 122 days and
as few as 55 days during the year. The average annual rainfall is around 35-inches. The period with the least
number of days with precipitation is November through January and the month with the most rainy days is
May.
 
Snowfall averages less than 10 inches per year and seldom remains on the ground very long. Occasional brief
periods of freezing rain and sleet storms occur. Heavy fogs are infrequent. Prevailing winds are southerly
except in January and February when northerly breezes predominate.

6.3.1 Topography

The general topography in the vicinity of the Subject Property slopes west at an average rate of 10-ft per
750-ft towards Crooked Oak Creek. The elevation on the Subject Property is approximately 1,198-ft above mean
sea level. In shallow unconfined aquifers, the groundwater is usually a subdued reflection of the surface
topography. According to the Midwest City , Oklahoma Quadrangle Topographic Maps published by the U.S.
Geological Survey, shallow groundwater in the immediate vicinity of the Subject Property should generally flow
in a westerly direction towards the creek. Shallow groundwater is not a major source of commercial or public
water supply in the area.

6.3.2 Surface Water Bodies

If wetlands are present on a property and development is planned, a U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 404B
permit or other local or state permits may be required. A small creek running north-south on the west side of
the Subject Property was identified as a Riverine wetland by the US Fish & Wildlife Service on the National
Wetlands Index Map. See Appendix C for the National Wetlands Index map.
 
According to the FEMA Flood Insurance Rate Map, Community Panel Numbers 40109C0305H, dated December
18, 2009, the western side of the Subject Property is considered to be a Regulatory Floodway and is located
within flood zone "AE." Refer to Appendix C for the FEMA Flood Insurance Rate Map.

6.3.3 Geology and Hydrology

According to Hydrologic Atlas #4, published by the Oklahoma Geological Survey, the Subject Property is
underlain by the Permian Age Garber Sandstone Formation. The Garber Sandstone Formation consists of mostly
orange-brown to red-brown fine-grain sandstone that is irregularly bedded with red-brown shale, chert, and
mudstone conglomerate. Thickness ranges from 150-ft in the south to 400-ft or more in the north.
 
The Oklahoma Geological Survey indicates that the Garber Wellington is the major principal drinking water
aquifer underlying the site. The depth to groundwater in this area varies between 30-ft to about 200-ft and
production from wells in the area of the site is generally 150 to 300-gallons per minute. The chemical
groundwater quality in the area is shown to be generally fair or poor, having total dissolved solids exceeding
500-milligrams per liter (mg/L). Excessive amounts of dissolved minerals limit the use of water for most
purposes.
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6.4 Historical Use

Information was collected and reviewed to evaluate the potential for adverse environmental conditions
associated with land usage and the development of adjoining parcels. Aerial photographs, city directories,
information from the Oklahoma County Assessor, past environmental reports, and information from people
familiar with the Subject Property were all assessed.

6.4.1 Historical Summary

The Subject Property was historically undeveloped or agricultural land prior to the development of the current
production facility on the southeast side of the Subject Property as early as 1955 and a duplex community as
early as 1969. The duplex community was demolished around 2008 and the Subject Property has been vacant
ever since. 
 
Three (3) oil wells and one (1) dry well were drilled on the Subject Property in the past beginning in 1930.
All wells have been plugged and the equipment associated with the wells have been removed from the Subject
Property. See Section 5.3.13 for well information.  

6.4.2 City Directories

GREYSTONE reviewed city directories for the Subject Property and adjoining properties at the local library. 
 
The adjacent properties to the north were undeveloped or agricultural land prior to the development of a
single-family residence to the northwest as early as 1955. The adjacent properties to the north were developed
with industrial buildings beginning in the mid-1970's. The adjacent industrial building to the northeast has
always been occupied by Flatlands Threading Co Inc, a steel pipe cutting and threading facility. Previous
occupants of the other industrial buildings to the north include Beacon Roofing Supply, Shelter Distribution Inc
roofing materials, A Finley Sign & Lighting, Discount Signs LLC, Timber Valley Electric, A&G Ring & Pinion wheel
alignment, Dunamis Environmental Group, Carroll's Seat Covers, Del City Wire Company, Diamondhead
Resources, Richardson Foods, Andrew's Construction, Chris's Car Clinic, Keystone Custom Collision Repair, and
Frito Lay Warehouse. 
 
The adjacent properties to the east were undeveloped or agricultural land prior to the development of the
current industrial buildings beginning in 1980. Previous occupants of the adjacent properties to the east include
Metal-Dex Manufacturing Co, Neoinsulation, Premier Tools, Weatherford ALS oilfield equipment, Grand Steel &
Fabrication, D. Specialty Drilling Tools, 3-D Tool Rental, Positive Action Tool Co, and PDO Machine & Welding.
 
The adjacent property to the south was undeveloped or agricultural land prior to the development of the
current Trosper Golf Course in the 1950's. 
 
The adjacent properties to the west were undeveloped or agricultural land prior to the development of the
current industrial building in 1981 and the current storage warehouse buildings in 2022. Previous occupants of
the industrial building includes Mid-Continent Supply Co oilfield supplies, OK Climate Control, and OK Farm &
Ranch Supply. The current occupant, Oklahoma Roofing & Sheet Metal, has occupied the industrial building
since the mid-1990's. The adjacent storage warehouse buildings to the west were constructed in 2022.
According to FOX 25 News website, the adjacent storage warehouse buildings to the west were occupied by an
illegal marijuana operation that was shut down in February 2024. The storage warehouse buildings to the west
are currently vacant. 

6.4.3 Aerial Photos

Available aerial photographs dated 1955-2023, from Google Earth and USGS Earth Explorer, were reviewed for
this Environmental Site Assessment. Copies of selected photographs are included in Appendix C of this report.
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6.4.4 Sanborn/Historical Maps

Sanborn Fire Insurance maps for the Subject Property and surrounding area were not readily available or
reviewable.

6.4.5 Historical Topographic Maps

Available topographic maps dated 2022, 2010, 1995, 1986, 1963, and 1956 from USGS TopoView were reviewed
for this Environmental Site Assessment.

6.4.6 Previous Environmental Reports

No previous environmental reports were identified or made available by the client/user during the Phase I ESA.

6.4.7 Building Department Records

According to the Oklahoma County Assessor, there are no active building permits issued to the Subject
Property. 

6.4.8 Title Records

The title company will provide this information to the user.

6.4.9 Other Historical Records

No other historical records were available for review.

6.5 Environmental Liens and Activity/Use Limitations

GREYSTONE was not informed of any environmental liens or AULs in relation to the Subject Property.
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7.0 INTERVIEWS

GREYSTONE contacted the local water, sewer, and fire departments, as well as the ODEQ and OCC for
information regarding the regulatory status of the Subject Property and selected nearby properties.
 
According to the Oklahoma County Assessor, the current owner of the Subject Property is The Board of County
Commissioners. Mr. Stacey Trumbo, County Engineer at Oklahoma County, was interviewed by GREYSTONE over
the phone. Mr. Trumbo noted that The Board of County Commissioners has owned the Subject Property since
June 2024, and that the Subject Property has remained the same since they purchased. Mr. Trumbo explained
that, to his knowledge, there are no environmental issues relating to the Subject Property. 
 
GREYSTONE contacted Mr. Bob Gilmore with Stephens & Johnson Operating Co for more information regarding
the Theimer "A" Lease production facility on the southeast side of the Subject Property. Mr. Gilmore explained
the production facility is associated with the following nearby wells: Theimer A-9 oil well, Theimer A-11 oil
well, and Theimer A-12 injection well. Mr. Gilmore noted that the flow lines and water injection line run east
along the southern edge of the Subject Property towards East Grand Boulevard, and a gas line runs northwest
from the tank battery. Mr. Gilmore believes the gas line should be marked. Mr. Gilmore was unaware of spills
or any other environmental issues relating to the Theimer "A" Lease production facility. 
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8.0 NON-SCOPE CONSIDERATIONS

A detailed asbestos inspection with sampling was not performed. Only easily accessible building materials were
observed. No destructive means were used to gain access to hidden or inaccessible areas. Due to the vacant
nature of the Subject Property, Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) is not expected to be present. 
 
Buildings constructed or renovated between 1940 and 1980 have a relatively high probability of containing
lead-based paints and lead solder on piping. Buildings constructed or remodeled after1980 can contain lead in
materials from previously manufactured stockpiles. According to the United States Consumer Product Safety
Division, lead-based paint is a major source of lead poisoning for humans. Paints that have greater than 600
milligrams/kilograms of lead are considered to be lead-based paint. Furthermore, the United States Department
of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) recommends that action to reduce exposure should be taken when
the lead in paint is 5000 milligrams/kilograms or greater. No samples of paint were taken during this
inspection. Due to the vacant nature of the Subject Property lead-based paint is not expected to be present.
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9.0 LIMITED PHASE II SUBSURFACE INVESTIGATION

 A   Limited   Phase   II   Subsurface   Investigation   was   conducted   in   accordance   with   ASTM   Standard   E   1903-11   to
 examine   the   presence   or   absence   of   impacted   soil   related   to   historical   oil   and   gas   activity   on   the   Subject
 Property.   On   August   14,   2024,   GREYSTONE   accompanied   Olsson   Engineering   to   collect   shallow   soil   samples   in
 select   locations   on   the   Subject   Property   (See   Appendix   F   for   boring   location   map).   The   soil   borings   were
 advanced   with   a   truck-mounted   geotechnical   rig   operated   by   Olsson   Engineering.   GREYSTONE   oversaw   the
 drilling   operations   and   conducted   the   sampling   of   soils.
 
 During   drilling   operations,   the   headspace   gas   within   the   soil   core   was   analyzed   for   organic   vapors   using   a   Mini
 RAE   portable   photoionization   detector   (PID)   calibrated   with   Isobutylene.   Any   occurrence   of   odors   and/or   staining
 in   the   core   was   noted,   and   sampled   mediums   were   quickly   transferred   to   appropriate   containers   and   stored   on
 ice.   Laboratory   analysis   for   RCRA   Metals   and   Total   Petroleum   Hydrocarbons   (TPH)   by   method   TX1005   was
 conducted   by   Environmental   Testin  g,   Inc.   See   Appendix   F   for   laboratory   results   and   summary   table.
 
Soil Boring-901 (SB-901) was probed on the northwest side of the Subject Property, east of the plugged
"Theimer A-3" oil well. No significant organic vapors were detected by the PID and no odors were present.
One (1) shallow soil sample was collected at 3.5'-4' below ground surface (bgs) from SB-901. The soil sample
collected from SB-901 was Non-Detect (ND) for all analyzed contaminants except for Arsenic (6.12 mg/kg),
Barium (1520.0 mg/kg), Chromium (11.2), and Lead (11.3).
 
Soil Boring-906 (SB-906) was probed on the west side of the Subject Property, east of the plugged "E. Theimer
2" oil well. No organic vapors were detected by the PID and no odors were present. One (1) shallow soil
sample was collected at 3.5'-4' bgs from SB-906. The soil sample collected from SB-906 was ND for all
analyzed constituents except for Arsenic (2.22 mg/kg), Barium (233 mg/kg), Chromium (17.1 mg/kg), and Lead
(11.0 mg/kg). 
 
 Soil   Boring-910   (SB-910)   was   probed   on   the   south   side   of   the   Subject   Property,   east   of   the   plugged   "E.
 Theimer   1"   oil   well   and   northwest   of   the   active   "Theimer   A   Lease"   production   facility.   No   organic   vapors   were
 detected   by   the   PID   and   no   odors   were   present.   One   (1)   shallow   soil   sample   was   collected   at   3.5'-4'   bgs   from
 SB-910.   The   soil   sample   collected   from   SB-910   was   ND   for   all   analyzed   constituents   except   for   Arsenic   (5.69
 mg/kg),   Barium   (270   mg/kg),   Chromium   (11.6   mg/kg),   and   Lead   (6.57   mg/kg).
 
 The   concentrations   of   Barium,   Chromium,   and   Lead   in   the   soil   samples   do   not   exceed   the   EPA   Regional
 Screening   Levels   (RSLs)   for   residential   soils.   Arsenic   concentrations   detected   in   all   three   (3)   soil   samples   exceed
 the   EPA   RSLs   for   residential   soils.   However,   the   concentrations   of   Arsenic   are   within   the   background   range
 (0.6-21   mg/kg)   for   central   Oklahoma   as   determined   by   the   United   States   Geological   Survey   (USGS).   GREYSTONE
 does   not   consider   the   presence   of   naturally   occurring   metals   in   the   soil   samples   to   be   a   REC   in   relation   to
 the   Subject   Property.   See   Appendix   F   for   further   information.
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10.0 FINDINGS AND OPINIONS

The Subject Property was identified on the Emergency Response Notification System (ERNS) database in the
EDR Report. According to the EDR, the incident occurred in 1999 and is described as the following,
Maintenance persons are working on A/C that are not qualified to work on A/C units and Caller complains
that the company does not have any black people working for the company and that his girlfriend was just
fired. There is no evidence that a release of any kind occurred on the Subject Property. GREYSTONE does not
consider the ERNS status of the Subject Property to be a REC.
 
The Subject Property, 1915 Dogwood Ct, was identified on the US Clandestine Drug Labs (CDL) database in the
EDR Report. According to the EDR, the illegal operation was sized in August 2003. GREYSTONE contacted the
local Fire Department for more information. No other information relating to this incident was provided to
GREYSTONE by the time of finalizing this report.
 
If wetlands are present on a property and development is planned, a U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 404B
permit or other local or state permits may be required. A small creek running north-south on the west side of
the Subject Property was identified as a Riverine wetland by the US Fish & Wildlife Service on the National
Wetlands Index Map. See Appendix C for the National Wetlands Index map.
 
According to the FEMA Flood Insurance Rate Map, Community Panel Numbers 40109C0305H, dated December
18, 2009, the western side of the Subject Property is considered to be a Regulatory Floodway and is located
within flood zone "AE." Refer to Appendix C for the FEMA Flood Insurance Rate Map.
 
The Stephens & Johnson Operating Co "Theimer A Lease" production facility is located on the southeast edge
of the Subject Property. The production facility is associated with the following wells: Theimer A-9 oil well (N),
Theimer A-11 oil well (NE), and Theimer A-12 injection well (SE). These wells are located nearby but are not
on the Subject Property. The operator of the production facility is Stephens & Johnson Operating Co. Mr.
Gilmore with Stephens & Johnson Operating Co explained that the production flow pipelines and pipelines for
water injection run east along the southern edge of the Subject Property towards East Grand Boulevard, and a
natural gas production pipeline runs northwest from the tank battery. Mr. Gilmore noted that the natural gas
line should be marked. There are no complaints or incidents on record with the Oklahoma Corporation
Commission (OCC) Oil & Gas Division for the production facility on the Subject Property. No staining or
stressed vegetation was observed in the area of the production facility. GREYSTONE does not consider the
active Theimer A Lease production facility on the southeast side of the Subject Property to be a REC.
 
The Cities Service Oil Company "E. Theimer 1" oil well (API #10935403) was drilled on the southwest side of
the Subject Property in 1930. The well was originally operated by Indian Territory Illuminating Oil Company. In
1941, the E. Theimer 1 oil well was plugged back to produce from a shallower zone by Cities Service Oil
Company. The E. Theimer 1 oil well was plugged in 1960 by Cities Service Oil Company and all equipment
associated with the well was removed from the Subject Property. No staining or scarred vegetation was
observed on historical aerial photographs or during the site visit. GREYSTONE contacted the OCC Oil & Gas
Division to determine if any complaints or violations are on record for the well. No complaints or violations
are on record with the OCC for the E. Theimer 1 well. For these reasons, GREYSTONE does not consider the
plugged E. Theimer 1 oil well on the Subject Property to be a REC.
 
The Indian Territory Illuminating Oil Company "E. Theimer 2" oil well (API #10937357) was drilled on the west
side of the Subject Property in 1930. The E. Theimer 2 oil well was plugged back to produce from shallower
zones in 1937 and 1938. The E. Theimer 2 oil well was plugged by Indian Territory Illuminating Oil Company
and the equipment associated with the well was removed from the Subject Property in 1940. No staining or
scarred vegetation was observed on historical aerial photographs or during the site visit. No violations or
complaints are on record with the OCC for the E. Theimer 2 well. Therefore, GREYSTONE does not consider
the plugged E. Theimer 2 oil well to be a REC in relation to the Subject Property.
 
The Cities Service Oil Company "Theimer A-3" oil well (API #10935404) was drilled on the west side of the
Subject Property in 1930 and was originally operated by Indian Territory Illuminating Oil Company. In 1941, the
Theimer A-3 oil well was plugged back to produce from a shallower zone by Cities Service Oil Company. The
Theimer A-3 was plugged by Cities Service Oil Company and the equipment associated with the well was
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removed from the Subject Property in 1967. No staining or scarred vegetation was observed on historical aerial
photographs or during the site visit. No violations or complaints are on record with the OCC for the Theimer
A-3 well. GREYSTONE does not consider the plugged Theimer A-3 well to be a REC in relation to the Subject
Property.
 
The Cities Service Oil Company "Theimer A-10" dry well (API #10930138) was drilled on the south side of the
Subject Property in 1967. The Theimer A-10 dry well was plugged a few days after reaching total depth by
Cities Service Oil Company. GREYSTONE does not consider the Theimer A-10 dry well to be a REC in relation
to the Subject Property.
 
On August 14, 2024, GREYSTONE conducted a Limited Phase II Subsurface Investigation to examine the
presence or absence of impacted shallow soil related to historical oil and gas activity on the Subject Property.
GREYSTONE collected three (3) shallow soil samples at a depth of 3.5'-4.0' below ground surface (bgs) at select
locations near the plugged oil wells on the Subject Property (See Appendix F for boring location map). The soil
samples were analyzed for RCRA Metals and Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPH) by method TX1005 at
Environmental Testing, Inc. According to the laboratory results, background levels of RCRA Metals were detected
and TPH was Non-Detect (ND). The concentrations of Barium, Chromium, and Lead in the soil samples do not
exceed the EPA Regional Screening Levels (RSLs) for residential soils. Arsenic concentrations detected in all
three (3) soil samples exceed the EPA RSLs for residential soils. However, the concentrations of Arsenic are
within the background range (0.6-21 mg/kg) for central Oklahoma as determined by the United States
Geological Survey (USGS). GREYSTONE does not consider the presence of naturally occurring metals in the soil
samples to be a REC in relation to the Subject Property. 
 
Our professional opinion of the findings identified in the report is, there is no significant impact to the Subject
Property. Therefore, no Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECs) were identified in relation to the Subject
Property.
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11.0 CONCLUSIONS

We have developed and performed all appropriate inquiries in conformance with the standards and practices
set forth in 40 CFR part 312. We have performed the Phase I & Limited Phase II Environmental Site
Assessment in conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM practices E 1527-21 and E 1903-11 on
approximately 70-acres at 1901 East Grand Boulevard, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma County, OK 73129, the
"Subject Property". Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are described within Section 2.6 "Special
Terms and Conditions" of this report.
 
This assessment was conducted by an environmental professional who meets the definition of an environmental
professional as provided in Statute 312.1. We conclude that no evidence of recognized environmental conditions
were found or observed in connection with the Subject Property.
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12.0 SIGNATURE(S) OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONALS

"I declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, I meet the definition of Environmental
Professional as defined in 312.10 of 40 CFR 312.

I have the specific qualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess a property of the
nature, history, and setting of the Subject Property. I have developed and performed all appropriate inquiries in
conformance with the standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312."

Site Assessor
Wilson Rodwell
Project Manager

Senior Reviewer
Kathy Lippert
President

Certification:

I declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, I meet the definition of Environmental
Professional as defined in 40 CFR Part 312.  I have the specific qualifications based on education, training, and
experience to assess a property of the nature, history, and setting of the subject property.  I have developed
and performed the all appropriate inquiries in conformance with the standards and practices set forth in 40
CFR Part 312.

Kathy Lippert - President
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13.0 ACRONYMS

Acronyms Within A Phase I Environmental Site Assessment
 
AAI - All Appropriate Inquiry
ACM - Asbestos Containing Material
AST - Aboveground Storage Tank
ASTM - American Society for Testing and Materials
ASTM E 1527-21 - ASTM standards guiding the Phase I Environmental Site Assessment
AULs - Activity and Use Limitations
CERCLA - Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act
CERCLIS - Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System
CESQG - RCRA Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
CFR - Code of federal Regulations
CLIA - Clinical Laboratory Improvement Act
CORRACTS - Facilities subject to Corrective Action under RCRA
CREC - Controlled Recognized Environmental Conditions
DEQ - Department of Environmental Quality
EA - Environmental Assessment
ECs - Engineering Controls
EDR - Environmental Data Resources
EPA - Environmental Protection Agency or
ESA - Environmental Site Assessment (or Endangered Species Act, but not often in a Phase I)
FOIA - Freedom of Information Act
HREC - Historical Recognized Environmental Condition
HUD - Housing and Urban Development
PUD - Planned Unit Development
LBP - Lead-Based Paint
LQG - RCRA Large Quantity Generator
LUST - Leaking Underground Storage Tank
MSDS - Material Safety Data Sheet
NFRAP - No Further Remedial Action Planned
NonGen/NLR - RCRA Non-Generator or No Longer Reporting
OCC - Oklahoma Corporation Commission
ODEQ - Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality
PCBs - Poly-Chlorinated Biphenyls
PSTD - Petroleum Storage Tank Division
RCRA - Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
REC - Recognized Environmental Condition
SOR - Suspicion of Release
SQG - RCRA Small Quantity Generator
TSD - RCRA Treatment, Storage and Disposal Facility
UST - Underground Storage Tank
USEPA - United States Environmental Protection Agency
VCP - Voluntary Clean-up Program
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Larry Stein Oklahoma County Assessor (405) 713-1200 - Public Access System

Real Property Display - Screen Produced   7/10/2024 10:34:21 AM 
Account: R140781125  Type: Commercial     Location: UNKNOWN

Building Name/Occupant:   Map Parcel

Owner Name 1:  THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS New service:  
Owner Name 2:  OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY 1/4 section #: 1645
Owner Name 3:    Parent Acct: 1645-14-078-2000
Billing Address:  4832 RICHMOND SQ Tax District: TXD 253

City, State, Zip  OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73118-2059 School System: Crooked Oak #53
Country: (If noted)    Land Size: 70.77  Acres

Land Value: 1,203,110  Treasurer: Click to View Taxes

Sect 12-T11N-R3W Qtr NE  UNPLTD PT SEC 12 11N 3W   Block 000  Lot 000   
 Full Legal Description:  UNPLTD PT SEC 12 11N 3W 000 000 PT NE4 SEC 12 11N 3W BEG SW/C NE4 TH E1944.98FT
N1010.70FT LEFT ON CURVE NW992.04FT W1732.48FT S1975.49FT TO BEG EX BEG 1944.98FT E OF SW/C NE4 TH
N875FT W750FT S875FT E750FT TO BEG
No comparable sales report available.

No comparable sales returned.

Value History  (*The County Treasurer 405-713-1300 posts & collects actual tax amounts.  Contact information  HERE)
Year Market Value Taxable Mkt Value Gross Assessed Exemption Net Assessed Millage Est. Tax Tax Savings
2024 1,203,110  1,203,110  132,342  0  132,342  126.47  $16,737  $0 
2023 1,203,110  1,203,110  132,342  0  132,342  126.47  $16,737  $0 
2022 1,203,110  1,203,110  132,342  0  132,342  130.28  $17,242  $0 
2021 1,203,110  1,203,110  132,342  0  132,342  128.03  $16,944  $0 
2020 1,203,110     132,342           $   $  
  --    --    >     >|   [1/5]

Property Account Status/Adjustments/Exemptions
Account # Grant Year Exemption Description Amount

R140781125 2019 5% Capped Account 0 
Property Deed Transaction History   (Recorded in the County Clerk's Office)

Date Type Book Page Price Grantor Grantee
6/10/2024 > Other 15777 716 0  GARRETT AND COMPANY RESOURCES LLC THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

12/20/2017 > Deeds 13625 1909 1,400,000  CHESAPEAKE LAND LLC GARRETT AND COMPANY RESOURCES LLC

8/1/2007 > Deeds 10574 1671 4,400,000  OAK CREST LLC CHESAPEAKE LAND CO LLC

4/30/2004 > Deeds 9550 497 6,194,000  COOLIDGE CREST EQUITIES LLC OAK CREST LLC

8/14/1998 > Historical 7380 1782 0  OKLAHOMA CC COOLIDGE CREST

  --    --    >     >|   [1/2]

7/10/24, 10:34 AM WP50 Oklahoma County Assessor Real Account Detail

https://docs.oklahomacounty.org/AssessorWP5/AN-R.asp?PropertyID=50345 1/2

https://docs.oklahomacounty.org/AssessorWP5/images/Banners/Web_3_5_2019_OKLAHOMA_CO_%2021PercentofStatesValue.pdf
https://docs.oklahomacounty.org/AssessorWP5/images/Banners/Web_3_5_2019_OKLAHOMA_CO_%2021PercentofStatesValue.pdf
https://assessor.oklahomacounty.org/280/Meet-Larry
https://assessor.oklahomacounty.org/
https://assessor.oklahomacounty.org/
mailto:MicMor@OkCounty.org?subject=Oklahoma%20County%20Assessor%20Web%20Site%20Inquiry
mailto:MicMor@OkCounty.org?subject=Oklahoma%20County%20Assessor%20Web%20Site%20Inquiry
https://assessor.oklahomacounty.org/FormCenter/Contact-Us-4/Guest-Book-43
https://assessor.oklahomacounty.org/FormCenter/Contact-Us-4/Guest-Book-43
https://arcg.is/0HTSi80
https://arcg.is/0HTSi80
https://docs.oklahomacounty.org/AssessorWP5/DefaultSearch.asp
https://docs.oklahomacounty.org/AssessorWP5/DefaultSearch.asp
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=UNKNOWN%20,%20&hl=en&sll=37.0625,-95.677068&sspn=42.310334,101.25&t=h&hnear=UNKNOWN%20,+%20,+Oklahoma
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=UNKNOWN%20,%20&hl=en&sll=37.0625,-95.677068&sspn=42.310334,101.25&t=h&hnear=UNKNOWN%20,+%20,+Oklahoma
http://www.bing.com/maps/?v=2&where1=UNKNOWN%20,%20%20&q=UNKNOWN
http://www.bing.com/maps/?v=2&where1=UNKNOWN%20,%20%20&q=UNKNOWN
https://docs.oklahomacounty.org/AssessorWP5/AN-P_Real.asp?PropertyID=50345
https://docs.oklahomacounty.org/AssessorWP5/AN-P_Real.asp?PropertyID=50345
https://www.oklahomacounty.org/Elected-Offices/Treasurer
https://docs.oklahomacounty.org/AssessorWP5/SubdivisionSearch.asp?SubDivisionName=UNPLTD+PT+SEC+12+11N+3W
https://docs.oklahomacounty.org/AssessorWP5/SubdivisionSales.asp?Subdivision=14078
https://docs.oklahomacounty.org/AssessorWP5/SubdivisionSales.asp?Subdivision=14078
https://docs.oklahomacounty.org/AssessorWP5/ShowImage.asp?Propertyid=50345
https://docs.oklahomacounty.org/AssessorWP5/ShowImage.asp?Propertyid=50345
https://docs.oklahomacounty.org/AssessorWP5/ShowSketch.asp?Propertyid=50345
https://docs.oklahomacounty.org/AssessorWP5/ShowSketch.asp?Propertyid=50345
https://www.oklahomacounty.org/Elected-Offices/Treasurer
https://assessor.oklahomacounty.org/178/3-5-Limitations
https://assessor.oklahomacounty.org/178/3-5-Limitations
https://www.oklahomacounty.org/Elected-Offices/County-Clerk
https://www.okcc.online/index.php?book=15777&page=716
https://www.okcc.online/index.php?book=15777&page=716
https://www.okcc.online/index.php?book=13625&page=1909
https://www.okcc.online/index.php?book=13625&page=1909
https://www.okcc.online/index.php?book=10574&page=1671
https://www.okcc.online/index.php?book=10574&page=1671
https://www.okcc.online/index.php?book=9550&page=497
https://www.okcc.online/index.php?book=9550&page=497
https://www.okcc.online/index.php?book=7380&page=1782
https://www.okcc.online/index.php?book=7380&page=1782


Last Mailed Notice of Value (N.O.V.) Information/History
Year Date Market Value Taxable Market Value Gross Assessed Exemption Net Assessed
2021 03/22/2021 1,203,110  1,203,110  132,342  0  132,342 

Property Building Permit History
Issued Permit # Provided by Bldg # Description Est Construction Cost Status

11/27/2023 BLDC-2023- 1 Commercial 1,500,000  Inactive
6/4/2008 10354756 OKLAHOMA CITY 1 Demolish 0  Inactive
7/31/2006 10326794 OKLAHOMA CITY 1 Demolish 0  Inactive
12/17/2005 10315759 OKLAHOMA CITY 1 Burn - Trip 40,000  Inactive
11/18/2005 10316825 OKLAHOMA CITY 1 Burn - Trip 0  Inactive

  --    --    >     >|   [1/2]

Click button on building number to access detailed information:
  Bldg # Vacant/Improved Land Bldg Description Year Built SqFt # Stories

1 Vacant     
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https://assessor.oklahomacounty.org/178/3-5-Limitations
https://docs.oklahomacounty.org/AssessorWP5/BLDG_Detail.asp?PropertyID=50345&BuildingSequence=1
https://docs.oklahomacounty.org/AssessorWP5/BLDG_Detail.asp?PropertyID=50345&BuildingSequence=1
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1: View of Crooked Oak Creek on the southwest side of the Subject Property (SP)
facing north.  

2: View of the south side of the SP facing northeast.
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3: View of the area west of the production facility facing north.

4: View of the Theimer A Lease production facility located on the southeast side
of the SP.
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5: View of the production facility.

6: View of the production facility.
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7: View of the production facility sign.

8: View of the adjacent Locke Supply building to the southeast.
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9: View of the area north of Locke Supply facing west.

10: View of adjacent properties to the east.
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11: View of the eastern edge of the SP facing north.

12: View of the eastern edge of the SP facing south.
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13: View of entering the northeast side of the SP.

14: View of the entrance on the northeast side of the SP facing east.
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15: View of concrete pad on the northeast side of the SP. Note the standing
water from a recent rainfall event.

16: View of the northeast edge of the SP.
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17: View of the north side of the SP facing west.

18: View of adjacent facility to the north.
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19: View of stormwater drainage system on the northeast side of the SP.

20: View of the stormwater drainage system facing south.
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Vacant Property

SE 15th St & E Grand Blvd Oklahoma City, OK

21: View of the SP facing northwest.

22: View of the east side of the SP facing south.
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Vacant Property

SE 15th St & E Grand Blvd Oklahoma City, OK

23: View of the SP facing east.

24: View of dumped tires on the northwest side of the SP.
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Vacant Property

SE 15th St & E Grand Blvd Oklahoma City, OK

25: View of dumped tires on the northwest side of the SP.

26: View of city stormwater drain on the northwest side of the SP.
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Vacant Property

SE 15th St & E Grand Blvd Oklahoma City, OK

27: View of the northwest side of the SP.

28: View of the SP facing south. Note the Locke Supply property.
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Vacant Property

SE 15th St & E Grand Blvd Oklahoma City, OK

29: View of the SP facing north.

30: View of concrete road leading to the west edge of the SP.
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Vacant Property

SE 15th St & E Grand Blvd Oklahoma City, OK

31: View of bridge leading to the west edge of the SP.

32: View of Crooked Oak Creek on the west side of the SP facing north.
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Vacant Property

SE 15th St & E Grand Blvd Oklahoma City, OK

33: View of the bridge facing east.

34: View of dumped materials along the western edge of the SP facing north.
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Vacant Property

SE 15th St & E Grand Blvd Oklahoma City, OK

35: View of dumped materials near the west edge of the SP.

36: View of dumped materials along the west edge of the SP.
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Vacant Property

SE 15th St & E Grand Blvd Oklahoma City, OK

37: View of the western edge of the SP facing south.

38: View of miscellaneous debris on the west side of the SP.
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Vacant Property

SE 15th St & E Grand Blvd Oklahoma City, OK

39: View of dumped materials on the west side of the SP.

40: View of large concrete blocks on the south side of the SP.
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Vacant Property

SE 15th St & E Grand Blvd Oklahoma City, OK

41: View of the south side of the SP facing south.

42: View of the south side of the SP facing east.

  
Phase I Environmental Site Assessment
 

 

 

 
ASTM E1527-21

 



   
Vacant Property

SE 15th St & E Grand Blvd Oklahoma City, OK

43: View of the southwest side of the SP facing west.

44: View of the SP facing north.

  
Phase I Environmental Site Assessment
 

 

 

 
ASTM E1527-21

 



   
Vacant Property

SE 15th St & E Grand Blvd Oklahoma City, OK

45: View of the geotechnical rig.

46: View of the geotechnical rig.
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Vacant Property

SE 15th St & E Grand Blvd Oklahoma City, OK

47: Representative view of soil sample core.
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Download Results to CSV
(ALT-D)

New Search
(ALT-N)

Graph Water Levels
(ALT-G)

Save Wells for Graphing
(ALT-W)

View Drought Monitoring Map and Water Level Graphs Help & Search Results Key

Search Results for 12, 11N, 03WI Displaying Results 1 through 13 of 13.

Well
ID County Owner Name Qtrs SEC-TWP-RGE

Date
Const Well Type Use

TD
(ft)

Static
WL

First
Zone

Meas.
WL

Est.
Yld

WL
Graph

114691 Oklahoma Dr.Naresh Patel SENWSW 12-11N-03WI 11/20/07 Geothermal or Heat Pump Well Heat Exchange 40 n/a n/a n/a n/a

114692 Oklahoma Dr. Naresh Patel SENWSW 12-11N-03WI 12/07/07 Geothermal or Heat Pump Well Heat Exchange 300 n/a n/a n/a n/a

129767 Oklahoma Oge NENESE 12-11N-03WI 04/09/10 Geotechnical Boring Soil Evaluation 24.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a

216385 Oklahoma Commercial SWSENE 12-11N-03WI 07/12/22 Geotechnical Boring Soil Evaluation 25 n/a n/a n/a n/a

216378 Oklahoma Binger Oil Products, Llc SWSENE 12-11N-03WI 07/12/22 Geotechnical Boring Soil Evaluation 20 n/a n/a n/a n/a

216384 Oklahoma Commercial SWSENE 12-11N-03WI 07/12/22 Geotechnical Boring Soil Evaluation 25 n/a n/a n/a n/a

216387 Oklahoma Commercial SWSENE 12-11N-03WI 07/12/22 Geotechnical Boring Soil Evaluation 14 n/a n/a n/a n/a

216388 Oklahoma Commercial SWSENE 12-11N-03WI 07/12/22 Geotechnical Boring Soil Evaluation 20 n/a n/a n/a n/a

136376 Oklahoma W.S. Bolware SESESE 12-11N-03WI 05/31/11 Geotechnical Boring Soil Evaluation 15.7 n/a n/a n/a n/a

197766 Oklahoma Mccorkle Trucking SENWNW 12-11N-03WI 11/26/19 Monitoring Well Site Assessment 25 n/a n/a n/a n/a

197765 Oklahoma Mccorkle Trucking SENWNW 12-11N-03WI 11/25/19 Monitoring Well Site Assessment 20 n/a n/a n/a n/a

216386 Oklahoma Commercial SWSENE 12-11N-03WI 07/12/22 Geotechnical Boring Soil Evaluation 20 n/a n/a n/a n/a

216389 Oklahoma Commercial SWSENE 12-11N-03WI 07/12/22 Geotechnical Boring Soil Evaluation 20 n/a n/a n/a n/a

Help & Search Results Key  
This search does not necessarily contain information about all of the water wells within the area of interest. The multi-purpose well completion report database consists of information
submitted to the Board for all well data reported by licensed firms since 1982 and monitoring well data reported since 1988. There could be other wells in the area, which are not
included in our database. Wells drilled prior to the licensing requirements for well drillers would not necessarily have had a well log submitted to the OWRB. A field survey may need to
be conducted to verify the presence or absence of other water wells.
The Oklahoma Water Resources Board does not guarantee the accuracy of the data shown in the well completion records. Data entered into the database are as reported by the well
drillers and much of the data have not been field verified for accuracy. If any errors in the records are discovered, please bring them to our attention so that corrections to the database
may be made.
contact OWRB

Visit OK.gov, the Official Website of the State of Oklahoma.
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OCC Imaging - OG Well Records

Form #    Choose Form # from the drop down box

Legal Location   1211N03W  example: 0711N10E or 1201N24ECM
                                        Check to exclude ECM Legal Locations

API #    example: 00724967

Well Name    example: "Hudson 1-12" or "hudson"

Operator #     example: 01701-0 or 01701

District #     example: 1

Effective/Approved
Date    to  example: 1/1/2001 or 1/1/2001 to 1/31/2001

Scan Date     to  example: 1/1/2001 or 1/1/2001 to 1/31/ 2001

  Type in your search criteria then click the 'Search' button.
Search               Clear

Page 1 of 4             171 Documents Found
1 2 3 4
ID Form Legal_Location API Well_Name Operator_# Eff/Test_Date ScanDate
1344241 1002A 1211N03W 10920027 THEIMER A-11   1/27/1998 5/3/1999
1344278 1073 1211N03W 10920027 THEIMER A-11   1/30/1998 5/3/1999
1742467 1000 1211N03W 10921848 TROSPER PARK A-38   5/27/1992 6/7/2004
1742468 1000 1211N03W 10921848 TROSPER PARK A-38   5/27/1992 6/7/2004
1735640 1000 1211N03W 10922138 TROSPER PARK A-43   9/17/2003 5/6/2004
1735718 1000 1211N03W 10922138 TROSPER PARK A-43   9/17/2003 5/6/2004
332538 1001A 1211N03W 10922138 TROSPER PARK A-43   12/1/2003 12/11/2003
1735568 1002A 1211N03W 10922138 TROSPER PARK A-43   12/22/2003 5/6/2004
1735714 1002C 1211N03W 10922138 TROSPER PARK A-43   12/1/2003 5/6/2004
1735716 1002C 1211N03W 10922138 TROSPER PARK A-43   12/11/2003 5/6/2004
340232 1016 1211N03W 10922138 TROSPER PARK A-43   1/1/2004 2/11/2004
1259512 1003 1211N03W 10935399 TROSPER 26   1/8/1938 12/27/1999
1258062 1003 1211N03W 10935400 TROSPER 31   6/14/1934 12/27/1999
1260054 1003 1211N03W 10935401 TROSPER 33   5/9/1940 12/27/1999
1259765 1003 1211N03W 10935402 TROSPER 34   12/31/1938 12/27/1999
468492 1003 1211N03W 10935404 E THEIMER 3   9/3/1941 12/27/1999
1260177 1003 1211N03W 10935405 THEIMER 7   11/1/1940 12/27/1999
1259876 1003 1211N03W 10935406 TROSPER 1   7/19/1939 12/27/1999
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http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000001/OCC_OG_1AJELEI_25GTVBD.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000001/OCC_OG_2TGGTTU_33EUS4N.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/001A9683.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/001A9684.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/001A7BD8.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/001A7C26.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/000512FA.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/001A7B90.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/001A7C22.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/001A7C24.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/1016/00053108.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_0DVBJ3J_2EM7GLU.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_2UCROJO_2TEB78A.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_3BSO4IN_2SGLPT6.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_3IC97PE_2UNLGCA.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_16GV6TG_1NNUHDU.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_0DV9JJ3_2EM7GJU.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_2UEROJC_2L6BF8A.pdf


1259753 1003 1211N03W 10935407 TROSPER 2   12/10/1938 12/27/1999
1258596 1002A 1211N03W 10935408 LOWERY 3   12/10/1935 12/27/1999
1258046 1003 1211N03W 10935409 LOWERY 4   6/1/1934 12/27/1999
1258104 1003 1211N03W 10935409 LOWERY 4   7/25/1934 12/27/1999
1258178 1003 1211N03W 10935409 LOWERY 4   11/13/1934 12/27/1999
1259278 1003 1211N03W 10935412 LOWERY 7   4/28/1937 12/27/1999
1257892 1003 1211N03W 10935413 LOWERY 8   11/11/1933 12/27/1999
1257791 1003 1211N03W 10935414 LOWERY 10   1/16/1933 12/27/1999
1258071 1003 1211N03W 10935414 LOWERY 10   6/24/1934 12/27/1999
1259282 1003 1211N03W 10935414 LOWERY 10   4/29/1937 12/27/1999
1323804 1002A 1211N03W 10935418 TROSPER 37   1/1/1900 12/27/1999
1259582 1003 1211N03W 10935419 TROSPER 1   3/21/1938 12/27/1999
1264860 1002A 1211N03W 10935419 TROSPER B 1   1/27/1953 12/27/1999
1257599 1003 1211N03W 109354710 LOWERY 5   11/20/1931 12/27/1999
1258191 1003 1211N03W 10937357 TROSPER 2   12/1/1934 12/27/1999
1258326 1003 1211N03W 10937357 TROSPER 2   4/27/1935 12/27/1999
1259395 1003 1211N03W 10937357 TROSPER 2   8/23/1937 12/27/1999
1259722 1003 1211N03W 10937357 TROSPER 2   10/20/1938 12/27/1999
1259477 1003 1211N03W 10937358 THEIMER 2   11/22/1937 12/27/1999
1259743 1003 1211N03W 10937358 THEIMER 2   11/18/1938 12/27/1999
1257426 1003 1211N03W 10937361 TROSPER 6   2/17/1931 12/27/1999
1258556 1003 1211N03W 10937361 TROSPER 6   11/1/1935 12/27/1999
1257797 1003 1211N03W 10937362 TROSPER 9   1/30/1933 12/27/1999
1259336 1003 1211N03W 10937362 TROSPER 9   6/19/1937 12/27/1999
1257679 1003 1211N03W 10937364 TROSPER 11   5/18/1932 12/27/1999
1259055 1003 1211N03W 10937364 TROSPER 11   10/19/1936 12/27/1999
1257793 1000 1211N03W 10937365 TROSPER 12   1/21/1933 12/27/1999
1258349 1003 1211N03W 10937365 TROSPER 12   5/18/1935 12/27/1999
1259125 1003 1211N03W 10937365 TROSPER 12   12/31/1936 12/27/1999
1256839 1002A 1211N03W 10937367 TROSPER 17   5/28/1930 12/27/1999
1258085 1003 1211N03W 10937367 TROSPER 17   7/5/1934 12/27/1999
1259652 1003 1211N03W 10937368 TROSPER 18   6/5/1938 12/27/1999
1 2 3 4
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http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_1EROMVQ_33F1AK0.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_16IT6DG_1NNQHDU.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_2RHJMG6_3N7O97D.pdf
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OCC Imaging - OG Well Records

Form #    Choose Form # from the drop down box

Legal Location   1211N03W  example: 0711N10E or 1201N24ECM
                                        Check to exclude ECM Legal Locations

API #    example: 00724967

Well Name    example: "Hudson 1-12" or "hudson"

Operator #     example: 01701-0 or 01701

District #     example: 1

Effective/Approved
Date    to  example: 1/1/2001 or 1/1/2001 to 1/31/2001

Scan Date     to  example: 1/1/2001 or 1/1/2001 to 1/31/ 2001

  Type in your search criteria then click the 'Search' button.
Search               Clear

Page 2 of 4             171 Documents Found
1 2 3 4
ID Form Legal_Location API Well_Name Operator_# Eff/Test_Date ScanDate
1258027 1003 1211N03W 10937369 TROSPER 19   5/15/1934 12/27/1999
1259507 1003 1211N03W 10937369 TROSPER 19   1/3/1938 12/27/1999
1259542 1003 1211N03W 10937370 TROSPER 20   2/10/1938 12/27/1999
1323944 1002A 1211N03W CE2 N2 NW4 10937360 LOWERY 2   1/1/1900 12/27/1999
1263597 1003 1211N03W CSE4SE4 SW4 10937355 TROPER PARK 35   2/23/1950 12/27/1999
1256621 1002A 1211N03W CW2 E2 NW4 10935409 LOWERY 4   2/17/1930 12/27/1999
1256824 1002A 1211N03W CW2 E2 NW4 10935409 LOWERY 4   5/23/1930 12/27/1999
1256428 1002A 1211N03W CW2 W2 NW4 10900302 LOWERY 1   4/20/1929 12/27/1999
1256610 1002A 1211N03W CW2 W2 NW4 10935408 LOWERY 3   2/7/1930 12/27/1999
1256474 1002A 1211N03W CW2 W2 NW4 10937360 LOWERY 2   9/2/1929 12/27/1999
1256654 1002A 1211N03W E2 E2 NW4 10935412 LOWERY 7   3/6/1930 12/27/1999
1256559 1002A 1211N03W E2 W2 NW4 10937360 LOWERY 2   12/31/1929 12/27/1999
1295552 1003 1211N03W NE4 10935405 THEIMER A7   1/12/1984 12/27/1999
1272762 1002A 1211N03W NE4 NE4 10920027 THEIMER A-11   7/29/1967 12/27/1999
1257187 1002A 1211N03W NE4 NE4 NW4 10937359 LOWERY 11   9/15/1930 12/27/1999
1258298 1002A 1211N03W NE4 NE4 NW4 10937359 LOWERY 11   4/1/1935 12/27/1999
1262095 1003 1211N03W NE4 NE4 NW4 10937359 LOWERY 11   9/13/1945 12/27/1999
1256941 1002A 1211N03W NE4 NE4 SW4 10937372 TROSPER 24   7/10/1930 12/27/1999
1260845 1003 1211N03W NE4 NE4 SW4 10937372 TROSPER PARK 24   3/23/1944 12/27/1999
1323917 1002A 1211N03W NE4 NE4 SW4 X X   1/1/1900 12/27/1999
1257151 1002A 1211N03W NE4 NW4 NW4 10935414 LOWERY 10   9/6/1930 12/27/1999
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1270477 1003 1211N03W NE4 NW4 NW4 10937353 LOWERY 12   12/8/1964 12/27/1999
1265134 1002A 1211N03W NE4 NW4 SE4 10935419 TROSPER 1   6/30/1954 12/27/1999
1265486 1003 1211N03W NE4 NW4 SE4 10935419 TROSPER PARK B1   10/14/1953 12/27/1999
1271230 1003 1211N03W NE4 NW4 SE4 10935419 TROSPER PARK B1   5/26/1965 12/27/1999
1256943 1002A 1211N03W NE4 NW4 SW4 10937370 TROSPER 20   7/12/1930 12/27/1999
1260919 1003 1211N03W NE4 NW4 SW4 10937370 TROSPER PARK 20   5/26/1944 12/27/1999
1256614 1002A 1211N03W NE4 SE4 NW4 10937362 TROSPER 9   2/9/1930 12/27/1999
1260897 1003 1211N03W NE4 SE4 NW4 10937362 TROSPER PARK 9   5/4/1944 12/27/1999
1264711 1003 1211N03W NE4 SW4 NW4 10937360 LOWERY 2   9/17/1952 12/27/1999
1256617 1002A 1211N03W NE4 SW4 NW4 X TROSPER 2   2/11/1930 12/27/1999
1257170 1002A 1211N03W NE4 SW4 SW4 10935399 TROSPER 26   9/11/1930 12/27/1999
1260723 1003 1211N03W NE4 SW4 SW4 10935399 TROSPER PARK 26   8/31/1943 12/27/1999
1276763 1003 1211N03W NW4 10900302 LOWERY 1   5/18/1972 12/27/1999
1261647 1003 1211N03W NW4 10935409 LOWERY 4   3/3/1945 12/27/1999
1258323 1002A 1211N03W NW4 10935411 LOWERY 6   4/25/1935 12/27/1999
1258453 1002A 1211N03W NW4 10935412 LOWERY 7   8/15/1935 12/27/1999
1261224 1002A 1211N03W NW4 10937353 LOWERY 12   7/8/1944 12/27/1999
1257068 1002A 1211N03W NW4 NE4 NW4 10935415 LOWERY 9   8/20/1930 12/27/1999
1323865 1002A 1211N03W NW4 NE4 NW4 10935415 LOWERY 9   1/1/1900 12/27/1999
1262044 1003 1211N03W NW4 NE4 NW4 10935415 LOWERY 9   8/24/1945 12/27/1999
1257228 1002A 1211N03W NW4 NE4 SW4 10935400 TROSPER 31   9/28/1930 12/27/1999
1260847 1003 1211N03W NW4 NE4 SW4 10935400 TROSPER PARK 31   3/24/1944 12/27/1999
1258291 1002A 1211N03W NW4 NW4 10935410 LOWERY 5   3/30/1935 12/27/1999
1256683 1002A 1211N03W NW4 NW4 10935411 LOWERY 6   3/17/1930 12/27/1999
1257211 1002A 1211N03W NW4 NW4 NE4 10935405 E THEIMER 7   9/21/1930 12/27/1999
1256777 1002A 1211N03W NW4 NW4 NW4 10935410 LOWERY 5   5/2/1930 12/27/1999
1258285 1002A 1211N03W NW4 NW4 NW4 10935410 LOWERY 5   3/25/1935 12/27/1999
1262925 1003 1211N03W NW4 NW4 NW4 10935410 LOWERY 5   12/20/1947 12/27/1999
1256667 1002A 1211N03W NW4 NW4 SE4 10937363 TROSPER PARK 10   3/10/1930 12/27/1999
1 2 3 4
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OCC Imaging - OG Well Records

Form #    Choose Form # from the drop down box

Legal Location   1211N03W  example: 0711N10E or 1201N24ECM
                                        Check to exclude ECM Legal Locations

API #    example: 00724967

Well Name    example: "Hudson 1-12" or "hudson"

Operator #     example: 01701-0 or 01701

District #     example: 1

Effective/Approved
Date    to  example: 1/1/2001 or 1/1/2001 to 1/31/2001

Scan Date     to  example: 1/1/2001 or 1/1/2001 to 1/31/ 2001

  Type in your search criteria then click the 'Search' button.
Search               Clear

Page 3 of 4             171 Documents Found
1 2 3 4
ID Form Legal_Location API Well_Name Operator_# Eff/Test_Date ScanDate
1261988 1003 1211N03W NW4 NW4 SE4 10937363 TROSPER PARK 10   7/22/1945 12/27/1999
1256867 1002A 1211N03W NW4 NW4 SW4 10937361 TROSPER PARK 6   6/11/1930 12/27/1999
1260869 1003 1211N03W NW4 NW4 SW4 10937361 TROSPER PARK 6   4/6/1944 12/27/1999
1256866 1002A 1211N03W NW4 SE4 NE4 NW4 10935413 LOWERY 8   6/10/1930 12/27/1999
1257274 1002A 1211N03W NW4 SE4 SW4 10935402 TROSPER 34   10/14/1930 12/27/1999
1260947 1003 1211N03W NW4 SE4 SW4 10935402 TROSPER PARK 34   6/10/1944 12/27/1999
1256722 1002A 1211N03W NW4 SW4 NE4 10937358 E THEIMER 2   4/7/1930 12/27/1999
1260151 1003 1211N03W NW4 SW4 NE4 10937358 E THEIMER 2   9/19/1940 12/27/1999
1259904 1003 1211N03W NW4 SW4 NW4 10935406 LILLIE TROSPER 1   9/19/1939 12/27/1999
1262932 1003 1211N03W NW4 SW4 NW4 10935408 LOWERY 3   12/23/1947 12/27/1999
1260918 1003 1211N03W NW4 SW4 SW4 10937366 TROSPER 13   5/26/1944 12/27/1999
1256696 1002A 1211N03W NW4 SW4 SW4 10937366 TROSPER PARK 13   3/23/1930 12/27/1999
1258296 1002A 1211N03W SE4 NE4 NW4 10935413 LOWERY 8   4/1/1935 12/27/1999
1262108 1003 1211N03W SE4 NE4 NW4 10935413 LOWERY 8   9/20/1945 12/27/1999
1257001 1002A 1211N03W SE4 NW4 SW4 10935398 TROSPER PARK 25   8/2/1930 12/27/1999
1262087 1003 1211N03W SE4 NW4 SW4 10935398 TROSPER PARK 25   9/12/1945 12/27/1999
1256937 1002A 1211N03W SE4 SE4 NW4 10937371 TROSPER PARK 23   7/9/1930 12/27/1999
1260844 1003 1211N03W SE4 SE4 NW4 10937371 TROSPER PARK 23   3/23/1944 12/27/1999
1256571 1002A 1211N03W SE4 SE4 SE4 10937364 TROSPER 11   1/6/1930 12/27/1999
1261987 1003 1211N03W SE4 SE4 SE4 10937364 TROSPER 11   7/22/1945 12/27/1999
1259741 1002A 1211N03W SE4 SE4 SW4 10937355 TROSPER 35   11/17/1938 12/27/1999
1263352 1003 1211N03W SE4 SE4 SW4 10937355 TROSPER PARK 35   4/13/1949 12/27/1999
1256993 1002A 1211N03W SE4 SW4 SW4 10937354 TROSPER 27   7/31/1930 12/27/1999
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1260091 1002A 1211N03W SE4 SW4 SW4 10937354 TROSPER 27   6/28/1940 12/27/1999
1260724 1003 1211N03W SE4 SW4 SW4 10937354 TROSPER 27   8/31/1943 12/27/1999
1257299 1002A 1211N03W SW4 NE4 SW4 10935401 TROSPER 33   10/26/1930 12/27/1999
1260009 1002A 1211N03W SW4 NE4 SW4 10935401 TROSPER PARK 33   3/25/1940 12/27/1999
1264458 1003 1211N03W SW4 NE4 SW4 10935401 TROSPER PARK 33   3/8/1952 12/27/1999
1256622 1002A 1211N03W SW4 NW4 10935406 LILLIAN TROSPER 1   2/17/1930 12/27/1999
1256691 1002A 1211N03W SW4 NW4 10935406 LILLIAN TROSPER 1   3/19/1930 12/27/1999
1256847 1002A 1211N03W SW4 NW4 NE4 10935404 E THEIMER 3   6/1/1930 12/27/1999
1272760 1003 1211N03W SW4 NW4 NE4 10935404 THEIMER A 3   7/28/1967 12/27/1999
1262938 1003 1211N03W SW4 NW4 NW4 10935411 LOWERY 6   12/30/1947 12/27/1999
1256759 1002A 1211N03W SW4 NW4 SW4 10937368 TROSPER 18   4/24/1930 12/27/1999
1260916 1003 1211N03W SW4 NW4 SW4 10937368 TROSPER 18   5/25/1944 12/27/1999
1260923 1003 1211N03W SW4 SE4 NW4 10937367 TROSPER 17   5/29/1944 12/27/1999
1256748 1002A 1211N03W SW4 SE4 SE4 10937365 TROSPER 12   4/17/1930 12/27/1999
1261261 1003 1211N03W SW4 SE4 SE4 10937365 TROSPER 12   8/5/1944 12/27/1999
1256631 1002A 1211N03W SW4 SW4 NE4 10935403 E THEIMER 1   2/22/1930 12/27/1999
1267534 1003 1211N03W SW4 SW4 NE4 10935403 E THEIMER 1   9/11/1960 12/27/1999
1260359 1002A 1211N03W SW4 SW4 NE4 10935403 THEIMER 1   7/28/1941 12/27/1999
1256911 1002A 1211N03W SW4 SW4 NW4 10935407 LILLIAN TROSPER 2   6/30/1930 12/27/1999
1259867 1003 1211N03W SW4 SW4 NW4 10935407 LILLIAN TROSPER 2   7/6/1939 12/27/1999
1256810 1002A 1211N03W SW4 SW4 SW4 10937369 TROSPER 19   5/17/1930 12/27/1999
1260870 1003 1211N03W SW4 SW4 SW4 10937369 TROSPER 19   4/6/1944 12/27/1999
1256475 1002A 1211N03W W2 NW4 10937360 LOWERY 2   9/2/1929 12/27/1999
1272709 1002A 1211N03W C SW NE 10930138 THEIMER A-10   6/11/1967 12/27/1999
1272708 1003 1211N03W C SW NE 10930138 THEIMER A-10   6/11/1967 12/27/1999
50743758 1003D 1211N03W NE NE 10930140 THEIMER A-11   8/21/2013 9/19/2013
50235010 1003D 1211N03W NE SE SE 10900683 THEIMER 4   11/24/2010 2/16/2011
1 2 3 4
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http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_3THM6BB_1U4BO1F.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_27TFDR5_2ILPQGP.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_2UCROJO_2T6FFAA.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_1P9VSFA_08L5ROD.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_3HJ18RO_3LQR3OM.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_0DV9J33_26M7GNU.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_0VVIJ6O_07AHHUN.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_2SQTV0R_1L6UUK1.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_0NNIK5Q_1MQDAT2.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_3I5T77D_2RGPFMN.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_27TDDRL_2ILTQKP.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_16GV6T0_1NNUPDU.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_16IT2D0_1NNUPDU.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_3VBCJ89_0IUS3CJ.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_2SQTRGR_1T6UMG1.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_3V9CJ8C_1QNS3CJ.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_3V9EJ88_1IUS3EJ.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_1P9TSFA_00T5RQD.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_1EVOMRQ_23F1EK0.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/030649CE.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/02FE8682.pdf
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OCC Imaging - OG Well Records

Form #    Choose Form # from the drop down box

Legal Location   1211N03W  example: 0711N10E or 1201N24ECM
                                        Check to exclude ECM Legal Locations

API #    example: 00724967

Well Name    example: "Hudson 1-12" or "hudson"

Operator #     example: 01701-0 or 01701

District #     example: 1

Effective/Approved
Date    to  example: 1/1/2001 or 1/1/2001 to 1/31/2001

Scan Date     to  example: 1/1/2001 or 1/1/2001 to 1/31/ 2001

  Type in your search criteria then click the 'Search' button.
Search               Clear

Page 4 of 4             171 Documents Found
1 2 3 4
ID Form Legal_Location API Well_Name Operator_# Eff/Test_Date ScanDate
1325922 1000 1211N03W NW SE NE SE 10921857 TROSPER PARK A-39   8/12/1992 12/27/1999
1325927 1000 1211N03W NW SE NE SE 10921857 TROSPER PARK A-39   8/12/1992 12/27/1999
1326448 1000 1211N03W NW SE NE SE 10921857 TROSPER PARK A-39   10/28/1992 12/27/1999
1326449 1000 1211N03W NW SE NE SE 10921857 TROSPER PARK A-39   10/28/1992 12/27/1999
1326457 1000 1211N03W NW SE NE SE 10921857 TROSPER PARK A-39   10/28/1992 12/27/1999
1327017 1002A 1211N03W NW SE NE SE 10921857 TROSPER PARK A-39   1/5/1993 12/27/1999
1326368 1002C 1211N03W NW SE NE SE 10921857 TROSPER PARK A-39   10/9/1992 12/27/1999
1326614 1002C 1211N03W NW SE NE SE 10921857 TROSPER PARK A-39   11/10/1992 12/27/1999
5613692 1002C 1211N03W NW SE NE SE 10921857 TROSPER PARK A-39   12/8/2017 4/16/2018
1344221 1073 1211N03W NW SE NE SE 10921857 TROSPER PARK A-39   1/23/1998 5/3/1999
50003432 SURVEY 1211N03W NW SE NE SE 10921857 TROSPER PARK A-39   11/11/1992 12/7/2009
50443338 1534 1211N03W NW SE NE SE 109218570000 TROSPER PARK A-39 19113 2/8/2012 2/8/2012
500678303 1002A 1211N03W NW SE NE SE 109218570002 TROSPER PARK A-39   12/8/2017 6/4/2018
1327230 1000 1211N03W SW SE SE NE 10920058 THEIMER A-12   2/10/1993 12/27/1999
1327232 1000 1211N03W SW SE SE NE 10920058 THEIMER A-12   2/10/1993 12/27/1999
1273127 1002A 1211N03W SW SE SE NE 10920058 THEIMER A-12   2/11/1968 12/27/1999
1273149 1002A 1211N03W SW SE SE NE 10920058 THEIMER A-12   2/19/1968 12/27/1999
5613695 1002C 1211N03W SW SE SE NE 10920058 THEIMER A-12   3/22/2018 4/16/2018
1344645 1073I 1211N03W SW SE SE NE 10920058 THEIMER A-12   3/4/1998 5/3/1999
500439698 1002A 1211N03W SW SE SE NE 109200580002 THEIMER A-12   9/11/1993 4/7/2016
500679778 1002A 1211N03W SW SE SE NE 109200580003 THEIMER A-12   4/3/2018 6/7/2018
1 2 3 4
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http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_07TFDRL_2ILPIKP.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_0DTBJ3J_2EM7OLU.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_3HJ18RP_2TIR3QM.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_2UCPOJO_2TEF7AA.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_16IV6T0_1LNQPDU.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_1EROMRR_33E1EL0.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/0055A87C.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000001/OCC_OG_3MCROJS_2LCF78A.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/02FAFDE8.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/0301B44A.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/1DD7BE9F.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_1EROUVQ_23F1AK0.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_1T3QMOL_28GTTGB.pdf
http://imaging.occeweb.com/OG/Well%20Records/00000006/OCC_OG_1P9TSFA_10T5ROD.pdf
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WELL RECOR#

Mail to Corporation Commission, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

OCATY~.~M2110ffit3""""" . SEC . ... . ... . S2 . . . .... . .. TWP. . . . ..". U"""""., RGE__"Z'.". .. .. . .~

COMPANY OPERATING .lIVF)I0.. .TFx~3R~TOAY...IS~T.P.TIIyEr.~IL.SeDTEP~Y. .

OFFI C E ADDRE SS _DR$_I!"""_B9F3TLE5OSt.~1HOIldA . . ... _ """"'

FA RM NAME . . . .. .SiI.Sz8tl9:Yt1. .TY'i .F'.in@P""""""".. . . ." . ..... . ... . . . .. WELL NO... ...L ... . . . ._. . . . .

DR ILLING S TAR T ED .. . . . .~. .Q.C~ .. .. . .. 1 92 ,9. .., DRILLING F INISHED .... . . 2=.~e` . .... . , 19.30. .

WELL LOCATED . . . ..... . .. . . .3W .. .V. .."""". . M . . .U.. . . .. . . . M.. .,/a . .. . .. 5W .. . ..tt. North of South

Line and . . .... . . . . . ... . . . ... .. . .. .°J. .°1Q . . . . ... . . . .... . . . .... .. . .... . ...f1„ Eas t of West Line of Quarter Secti on.

ELEVAT ION (Relative to sea leve l ) DERRICK FLR. . ..... . . . .... . . ... . . . .. GROUND... . . .._. ...._.. .__.

Lacate Well Correctly CHARACTER OF WELL (Oll, gas or dry hoIe) . . .... . .. . . . ... . =.... ..... . . . ... . . ._. . .. . ... .... . .. .__ ....__

OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONE S

CAS1N G RECORD . .

N OTE : Were but[om ho l e pln g.s vsed ^ . .. . ... ._ .. . . .NQ . . ._ . . .. . . . .. . . .If co . state k in d . cl r:n th set and results obtained .. . . .. . . . . . ... ._ .. . .. . .. . . .. .. . ... . . . .. . . . . .. . . . ... . . .... . . . ... .. . . . . . . .. .

_..'"".. .."""".. . .._ . . ._. . ... . ._.. . . . .. .. . . .. . . . ... . . . ... . . ... . . . .... . . .. . . . .. . . .. . . . .. . . . . .
._ ._____

. . . .. . . .. . . . . . . ... . . . ... . . . _ . .. . . . ..'. . ... . . . ... .. . . .. . . . .. . . .
_ .__

. ._ . . . .. . . . .. . . . . .. . . . . .. .. . _ . . . ... . ._. ._ . .. . ... .. . .... . . . . .. . ..... . . . . . ... . . . ... ._ ... . . . . .. . . . .. ._ .._ . . ...
- _-

TOOLS USED

. . . . ... . . . .... ... . . .... . . . .. . . ... . .Rotar y to o ls we re use d Yrom . . . . ... . . .._ . . ... . ..Q . . . .. . . .feet -t¢ . ._ ..~~... .~+e. . ... . . . .. : .feet, and from . . . .. . . . .. . . . .. . . . . ... . . . . . . ... . .. . . .. . . ... .. . .. .. . .. . to ... . . . ... . . . ..... . . .. . .:

Cabl e too]s were used from .... . .... . . ... . . . .. . . . . ... . . ... . fee t , to.. . . . ... . . .. . . . . .. . ... . . . .... . . fe e t , and from ._. . . . . . ... . ... . . . ...
.

. . .. . .__ . .. . .. . . . ..__. . . . .. . . . . .. .. ._. . . Yeet to. . . . . ... . . ..... . .... . . .. ... . .. .. . . .. . .. ... . . .... . .

Type P.i ~ . . . ... . . . .. . ..... . . .. ... ... .. . . .. . . . . . .. ._'_ . . . . ... .. . .. . . ._ . . . .. . . . . . .
.___

. . . ... . . ... . . . .. . . . . .. . . . .
PRODUCTION DATA . .

~ . . . ... . . . .. . .,_. . ._ P e r ce nt . . Wat e r ..... . . . .. . . . . .. . . . ... ._.. . . . ._ . . .. . . . Per centProdu c t ion fi rs t3'Zho u r s .. . .
. l1.~lO .~.Z. . . . .._ bAls . G ravitY ""-~-. -'at. . . ~S.S... . . . Pmu lsion ._. . .. . . . . . .. .

. . .. ... . ..... . .. .. . ..... . ... . . . ... . . . .. .Production second 24 hours P.IIYAS.w.. .. . .. . . .bbl s . Gravity . __ . . . . .. . ..... . ..... . ..... . .. . . ... Emul s ion ----. . . ... . . ... . ..... . . .... . . . ... . ..... .per c ent ., W a te r per cent

If gas well, cu bic pe r 2 4 hour s . . . .. . . .... . . . .. . . Roclc Pressure, lb s , per square in ch .. . . .. . . . . .. . ..... . .. .. . . ..... . ... . . . ._. . ..._ _.. -------------------------------------------------"_. .. . . . . .

1. the undersigned, b e ing fir st duly sworn upon o ath, state that this w el l record is t rue, co rr ect and compl e t e according to t h e records of this

office and to the best of my knn wl ed ee an d belief.

. . . . . .. . . . . .. . . . ... . . . ... . . . _. . .. . . . . .. . . . ... . . . ... _ . .. . . . _. . . . ... . ..." " " _. . . . .. _ .. .. . . ..' ' " . . ... . . . .. . . . .. . ..... . ..... _.... . .

Name and t i tle of representative of company

S uUS C riUed and swor n to before me this the . . . . .. . . . . .. . . . ... . . . ... . . . ... . daY OY---- -------------- .. . . . ... . . ..._ . ... _"""'""""'"". .. . ... . . . ...""" .. . . . . ... . . ... . . . .. . . 193.. . ."""'

MY Comm iss ion expires . . . .. . . .... . . . ... .-------------------------------- . . . .. . . . ... . .. ... . . . ... . . . .. . . ..._ ..... . ... . .. ... . . ... . . . ... . . . ... . . ... . ..... . ..... . ... . . . .. . . . . .. . .... . . . ... . .... . . .... . ... . . . ..... .... . . .. . .. . .. . . ... . . . ... . .... . . .. .. .._ .. . ._

Notary Public .

Liner Reco rd : A mo unt .__ K in d. . . ... . . . ... . . . .. . ... . . . ToP """. .. . . . . Eolto ir. . . .._. . . . ._ . .. ... . . . .. . . . . .. . ...... ... .. . ... . . .. . . . . .. . ..

(v F`.1TPVTTN!_ nTiTl rmTiTl T/v ~nnnnn~

NO TE :, What me thod was used t o p rotect s avds when ou t er strings wer e p n l le d? .. . . . ... IQQna. . .2a1.1.gd... . .. .. . ... . ...._ ..... . . . .. . . . . .. . ._.. . . . ... . . . ... . .. . . . . ._. . ... . . . ... . . . .. . . . . ._



FOYdMATI01ti RECO RD

Giv e detaile d description and th ic kne ss of all for mations drilled throu gh and contents of sands, wh ether dry, water, oil or gas

Forma tion

Sand and red beds
Sandy shells
'uiek sand
Sand & red beds 152'* set

at 233°].I.n

Red beds

Sand and shells
Red beds and shells
Sand
Red bed and shells

Sand

Red 'iad and shells

Sand, har d

Red bed and sanei

Red bed and shells

Shale and lime shells

Shate' send and shells

Shale and shells

Shale

Shale and shells

T,ime ~ hard

Shale, soft

Lime, hard

Shale and shells

Sticky shale

Shale, blue, soft

Sticky shale, blue, soft

Shale and lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime, white
Shale
Lime , white ; hard
Shale
a ;,,e

Sandy shale

3snd, white

Shale, sandy

Sand, white

Shale

Sand, vihitey soft

Shale, blue, soft

Sand , white, soft

Shale, b1ue ; soft

Sandy shale' hard

Shale, CaS21Sy soft

Shale and lime shells

Shale and lime

Shale

Shale and lime

Shale, blue , soft
S.ime, gray, hard

Sand, white, soft

Shale, blue

Z, im e, gray.
Shale and lime

Lime, gray, hard

Shale, blue
T,i m

Sand
Sand and shale, s'r.ow of gas
Shale, blue
Sandy lime

Shale and shells

0

45

65

220

300
?100

1315

1850

1855

1955

1965

1995

2010

2045

2110

2190

{ 2240
i 2355
i 24,35

2600
2614
2640
2650
2 680
2765
284G
3020
3100
3185
3190
3230
3240
3270
3370
3375
34: 25
3?50
3470
3525
3535

13615
3630

~ 3655
3680
3705
3745

13846
3906
3961
4010
4029
4036
4040
4C49
14063
4.070
4085
4100
4105

14]2B
130
4Z44
-166

~§1%0

Bottom

45
65

220

300

1100

1315

1850

1855

1955

1965

1995

2010

2045

2110

2190

2240

2355

2435
2600

2614

2640

2650

2680

2765

2840
3020

3100

3185

3190

3230

3240

3270

3370

3375

3425

3450

3470

3525

3535

3615

3630

3655

3680

3705

3745

3M G6

V9OCJ

3961

4L3.0

4029

4036

4040

4C47

4063

4070

4085

4100

4105

4128

4130

4144

4166

4170

4185

Formatior.

Shale, bl:ze, soft
Limei hard
Shale and shells

Sandy shale

Sandy lime, white

Broken lime

Sandy shale, gray

Sticky shale ; blue

Shale and shells

Shale, blue

Lime, white
Shale, blue

3artd

Sandy lime
T.i ma

Sha? e and limP

Sandy shale

Sa.nd and lime

Sandy shale

Shale and lime

°Sandy lime

Shale and sand

Lime, gray
Shale

Lime

Sandy lime

Shale and shells

Shale

Shale and shells

Shale, blue, soft

Shale and shells

Shale, blue, soft

Lime

Shale and lime
Shale and shells
Shei?.e and lime
Shale
Sa•J.d

Saa@ and shale

Shale and lima

Sandy shale

SSma - , . . -

8ardy shale

ShBte

Sazd

Shale

Shale and boulders

Shale

Shale

Lime 9-5/8" set at

5197 4 7"

Shale

Lime and shale

Shale and shells
T i ~ and shale

Shale

Sandy shale
Shale
Shale and line shells

Shale

Shale and lin

e Shale

Li.me
Shale
Lime

Top

4185

4195

43.98
4202

4220

4225

4235

4245

42 60

34

66

4i95
4198

4202

4220

42 25

4235

4245

4260
4275

4280

4310

4312

4329

4330

4340

4365
4>75

4380

4408

4430

4440

4500

4505

4515

4534

4-5615

4656

4666

4689

4723

G~38

480 CS

4808

4.828
4856
4925
4928
4954
4985

4985
4993
5027
5037
5052
5065
5067
5098
5113
5113
5155

5210

5215

522 3

5230

5240

5392

5A-I2

5452

15465

5481

5499

5545

5555

5565

5027
5057
5052
50&5
5067
5098
5113
5155
51a5
5210

5215

5223

5230

:J24O

5392

5412

5452

5465

5481
5499

5545

5555
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E ~ ile .~des c iptio an~hi c ess drilled through and contents of sands , whether dry, water, oil or gas

Formation I Top I Bottom I Form atior. Top I Bottom

T .ime
Shale
Lime and shale
Shale

Shale and shells

Shale

Shale and lime shells
imLime , gray

Shale
Broken lime

Shale

Lime
Shale

Sand and shale

Sandy line
Lim
Shale and lime
Sandy shale
Sandy shale & lime shells
Sandy shale
Sandy lime

Sandy shale 7" set at
6235t3tt

Lime
TOTAL D'~'~,PTA

5600

5603

5 700

5710

5 752

5775

5920

5930

5985

5990

6004

6024

6039

6098

6108

6118

6125

6149

6192

6206

6217

6227

6246

6292

5603

5700

5710

5752

5775

5920

5930

5985
5990

6004

6024

6039

8098

6108

6118

6125

6149

6192

6206

6217

6227

6246

6292

II

__.._~.__ _ ._ . _ . . .
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WELL RECORD

Mail co Corporation Commission, Oklahoma City, Oklahom a

COUNTY ' ..... .. ._.."" '... .. ._ . .'___ ---- SEC ----_ ---- ...... . . . ... ' . ., TWP. . . .... . . ... .. . .. .. . .... . . RGE. .... . .._.""' _ .......

COMPANY OPERATING . ... --------------------------------------------- .... . . ""__"__ .__" ' . ._"..'__"""" . . . .... .

OFFICE ADDRESS ------- ____ . ... . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . .. . . . .... . . .... . ... . . ` _""""""__""""""_..

FARM NAME . . . .... . . ... . . ... . ... . . . . . .. . . . ... . . .. .. . . ... . """_"._. . . .. .._. . . ."""' ._ . ..""_' WELL NO ."""'-""" ' _ .... .

--
- - - - -

DRILL IN G STARTED . . . _. ..__ . ..__. ._" ._ 13 . . .'___ ., DRILLING FINISHED . . ... . . . .. """ _ ' _'., 19__ _.. .

160
_--

16
0 WELL LOCATED . . . .... . .. . . .... . . . .. .. . 'Is ------- ' .. . . ... .. ... 'a""" .... . .. .. . . . .. '/m . . ... . . .. ... . . ".. . .Yt. NorCh of South

Line and . . .. .. . . . . ._--------- . .... . . ... . . . . . .. . . . .... .. . . ... . . . . .. . . . .. . . ft . East of Wes t Line of Quarter Section.

ELEVATION (Relative to sea l evel) DERRICK FLR.. . ..... . . .... .. . .... . . .GROJND.... . ..._ . . _.._._... .

Lo c ate We ll Correctly CHARACTER OF WELL (Oil, gas or dry hole) . . . .. . . .... . ... . ..... . .... ...... . . . .._.-------- --------- - . .._ . ._..

OIL OR G A S SA N D S OR ZONE S
Name F zom i To I I fiame I F rom I To

1 . . ... . . ... . . . . .. . ... .. . . .. . . .... . . .... . . .. .. . . .. . . ... . . . .. . . ' '... .... . ..... . ..... . ... .
.
.. . . .. . . . . .. . . .

2 .. . . . ... . .... . . ... . . . ... . . ... . . ... . . . ... . ... .. . . . ... . . .... . . .. . . .... .. ..... . .... . . ... . .. ... . . . . . . . .. . . .

3 . ... .. . ... . ... . . . ... . . . ... . ..... . . .. . ..."""'""". . . .. .. . ._ . . ..... . .. ... ._.""""""""" ._I ... . . .. . . . . .. . . . .

From ~ To

. ... . .... . . .... . ... . . . . .. . ... .. . . .. . . . . .. . . .. . . . . .. . . . . .. . . .. ... . _ _ '

L . . . ... . . . ... . ._ ._ ... . ._.."""'. . ... . . . ... . . ."""" ..... . ... . ..... . . . ...""""'"" ... . . . . .. . . . ... . .. .

3 .... . .... . . ... . ..... . .._ . . ... . . . ... . ... . ..... . ....."'"._ . . .. .""'"'""""'""" . .._ . .... .. _ . ..... . ..... . .

__-

-_ .--_
-. ._-_-

.__ _
._.. .. _ ._ . ._-

Iuize Wt. I Tads . I Mal: e

4 . . . . . .. . . ._. . ._. . . . . ... . . ..... . .. _ ..... . . . ... .. . . _ ..

.. . ... . ...._ . .

"' _.. . I. ' _ " " _.. . . . .. .. . . .. _ . . _ I 6 . . ... .. . ... . " " " ". . . . . _ " "' "' "' " "' " ". . .... . ' ' ' " " " " " " " " " "' "

WATER SAND S

Wa ter Leva l Name

-------- . . . .__. ..'_' . .. . ... . . . .. 4 . . .... . . . . . . .. . .. . .. . .... . . ..... ..... . ..... . .._. . ..

. . ... . .. . ..... . ..... ... . . . ... . . ... J . . . ...... . . .... . ... . . . . ..... . ... .. . ..

. . ...._I . . . . ... .
.-._

. . . ..._.__ ._ . . . . . . . ....

CASiAG 12liCOtiD

Amount Set Amounh Pulle u

Ft . I in. I NY.. I In. I Size

To i WaterLev e l

L ene tli I Depth Set I Make

' ,iner R ecord : A mou ri t . ._._ .. . ._.. . . . ... . .... . . .. . . . ... . . . .._ Kind . . . .. . . .... . . .
.
.. .. ._. . . . .. . . . ... . . ..... . .. Top . . ... . .. . . . . ._ .._.. . . . ... . ..... . . . ... . . . .. . . . . ... . . '""" . Bot tom ."""""" . . ... . ." '""_ ""_---------- _ . ..... .... . ..... . ...._

C E M EN TING AND MUDDING RECORD

Amount S et S acks Ch emical Method of I ➢fudding Res ulte
S ize F eet i, In . I C ement I Gal. I Make Cementing I Am ount Method (S ea Note)

NOTE: What method was used to protect sands when ovter str 9nge were pulled ?

NOTE : Were buttom hole p iugv used? so , state kind, depth set an d result s obta ined

. . ... . . .. .

TOOLS USED

Rotary tools wer e used Prom.. . . ._. . ... .. . . . . .. . . ..... . . _ fe et to _.._ .__._ . . . . ... . . ... . ...feet, and from . ... . . . .... . ... . . .... . ... . . ... . . . ... . . . . .. . . .""_ .. . . . . ..._ .. . . Tee t C o--------------------------------------------- .. . . .

Cable t ools we re used from . . . ... . ... . . . ... . . .... . . . . .. . ... Yeet, t o . ... . . .. .. . . . . .. . . .. . . . .. . . . . .. feot . and from _ . . . ... .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . ----------- .. . ... . . . ...-----. . . . ... . . .. . . . feet to. . . .. .. . . .. . . . . . . .. ..... . ... . . . ... . ..... . ... . . ..

Type Rig . . . . .. .. . ..... . . . ... . . .. . . . . .. . . . .... . .. . . . . ... . .."""" ... . . . ... . ._.. . ... . . . ... . . . ... . . . .__. . .._... . . . . . .. ."""_ . . .. . . . . ... . . .. ._ . .. . ... . . . .__ . . . . .. ._ .. . . . ... . . . ._ . .._. .

PRODIICTION DAT A

Production f i rs t 2 4 ho u r s . . . ... . . . ... . . . .. . . ..... . ... .. . . bbls. Gravity . ..... . ... .. . ... . . . ... . ... . ..... . .. rmulsion .... . .. . . . . ._ . ..... . . . ... . . . ... . ... . . . . Per cent., Water . . .. ... . ..... . _ . . . ... ..... . ... . . . ... .Per cent

Production second 2 4 hours . bbl s. Gravity . . .... . . .. . . ..._ . ..... . ... . . . ... . .. . F.mulsion . .... ..... . .... . . ... .. . ... . . . ... . ..... . .Per c ent., Wate r . . . . ... . .""'"" .. ."'"""" . ... . . ..""" ... .Per cen t

If Sas well, cubic per 24 hours __ . ... . ._._ . .. . . ..: . .Rock Pr ess ure, lbs, per s0. u .qre inch ._ . ._ . . . .. . . .. . . . . _. . __. .__. . . .... . .. _. .... . . . ..."' . .. . .....__ . . . . .. . . . ._ . . .. . . . . ._ .. . ..:_:_ _ ._. . . ._.. _ _'"""". . .

_.- _ - -~ '-_
: --' ~

I . the undersigned, bei ng first only s worn upon oath, s tate that this w e ll reco rd i s t~ ~ .~q~cor ct a nd complete t h e record s of this

offir,e r,nd t o the best of my knuwlodae and belioP.

_ "' . .. . . . . . ..
Na e nd

..
tit of company

" . ... . .. . "_. . . .__. . . .~ 193 .5~.. _
d1lGSCri b ed and swoin to before me th i s the .. . . .... daY of . ... . ... . . . ... . . . ... . .. . . ."_. . ~ ..Gy. .. . . . ... . . ... .



v
`OP7h6 1~0 100 3

f') 640 .Cern ~

NO$TH

( U •s '11007 PLUGGING RECORD
0411p

Ma61 TO
OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION

Oil and Gw C00senatiae DsPartment
Oklabssa City, Ok4loma

NOTICE : All questions on this form must be satisfactorily anewered.

39 m Company Operating Cities ServiceOi1 ComDa .n,p___________ _

Office Address _____B~~ ~577~Oklahoma C~~Oklahoma.

Coantv-Ok3. ahoma
-------- ~'-1

'2
------- T`°p--!!P----- Ri°ge-- Z

Location in Sec4ion----- à_"`---------------- 'y.--aa--- %---Nl --- y.---

Faren Name--- E~ T$eittleT --------------- Well No... ... 1 --- Flel~_0_C .

Loeate Well
Correctly Character of Well (whether oil, gas or dry) ------0]1-------------'~~

-------~-C ommenced Plugging___ ~60 _______ Sente:~nber 11 1 60---- ---------- Total Depth__ 6292 1J3~Y~~5~_ ___

Was permission obtained from the Corporation Commission or its agents before p lugging was commanced _ . __ YeS____________________

Name of Conservation Off icer who supervised plugging of this we[1-------- _----------------------------- - ____

-------Name of p r oducing sand--- JQ~TL$Q~? ~2a-----------" Depth to p ----6233 --- --------------------- Bottom__6292 1

Show depth and thickness of all fresh water, oil and gas formations.

FORMATION

Hoover

lst Tonkawa

2nd Tonkawa

Oil

P

PULLED OUT

I

Describe in de ta il the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the methods used in intro-
ducing it into the ho l e . If cement or other plug s were used, state the character of eame and depth placed :

,~
Pumped 9-58" casing @ 135C~tt~ wiable to establish rate• shot_9-S~g 11 _casinp C~ 180Q°~ ~710? and----------- -------- -------------- -----------------------z----
3606 1 ; pulling and laying down casing from 16060 . Laid down 22 jts 9-5f8" casing; pulled 36 its
---------------------------------------------------°-------------------------------------------------- ------~~ .

9-5/8" casing; pumped 75 sx cement plug at 900 0 ; 50 sx U 700 2 ; anfl50 sx C: 500 1 ; casing;
- - - -------------------------

fill ed to esllar1p& A comple+ez_mudded_holei_12 sx cenent_in 152° t

Does the above conform strictly to the oil and gas resulations!__aS----------- _-------------------------

The Law requires that adjacent lease, and land-owners be notified ; give their names with their addresses betow :

14

REMA RKS : Why pluaged! .exl?aUSted_ If abandoned oi l or gas well, aESL- cmcua6 and date of

Correspondence regarding this we ll should be addressed

Address _ .BOX

}~.

Notuy Public

SAND OR ZONE RECORD S

I. the undersigned, being first duly sworn upon oath, state that this well record is true, correct and complete according to the records
of thi s offi ce and to the best of my knowledge and belief .

Dist . Supt .
------------------------------- --~--------

x.ms and clw of representative of company

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 40e---- 3.Oth ------ dyy of -------- SqP&E3nb=-- _ 60, 19 ____

Se tember 1 1 6 ~rr~ . ~Commiasion expires'_"'~"_""___ ~a"~'~'_",. _~_~'yP?C?~✓_~= _"

CONTENT FROM TO 6R[

I Oil 3928 3956 15~61

CASING R ECORDS

►UT IN



940 Acres

x L~1~ WELL RECORA ~ `

16 ~ 16

~ - -

160

160

Mail to Corporation Commission, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

? . CYlUNT'Y .... Q.KJSamB . .. . .. . SEC... . -"22. . ..... . .., TWP. . . . .... . 31 "" . . . .... RGE.. . . .._ . :3.. . . . ... .._

COMPANY OPERATING !4DI!lì.T.._ . .T .'. .RE.RI`t'.ORY,II;L„UMIIN~`C'INC__OIL„CCflIRP~~!I, ;,

.OFFICE ADDRESS ._n.~.. .WE. .'.R:.„~n... . .. .. .3A~S,Ea_.Q .... . . . .. . . ._...--(..

FARM NAME .. .. .. . . . ... .. . . .""' ..."'.. .. . ....... . WELL NO_ ...""'.`~. .._it ~ ..

DRILL ING STARTED _ . q.t.t.. . .g. .. .. . ..19 .29a, DRILLING FINISHED. . ... P.?::* ._Z .., 19_~.~'.0,

WELL LOCATED ""-'_2T.... . . . ... i/s ... . .-1.~- .-. . . . ... .. 14 '_'_NR... . ....'° . . .. . .. 921"' .Yt. North of South

Line and .... . 365. . . . .... . ....... . . . .... . . . ..... ..it. East of West Line of Quarter Section .

ELEVATION (Relative to sea level) DERSRICK FLR . . . .... . . ..... . . . .. . . . .. GROUND.... . . . ... ._._.. . ....

Locate Well Co rrect iy CHARACTER OF WELL ( O il, gas or dry hole )

OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES. -

NOTE : Were buttom h o l e plugs used? ._. . . . .. *! . .. .. . ... ._ .. .. . ... . . .IY so, state k ind, depth sgt and results obtained . . . ... . . . ... . .... . . . ... . .. .. . ..... . .... . .... . . .. . . . ... _ . .... . ... . . . .... . ...

..._ ' .... . ..... . ... . ...... . . ..... . .... . ..... . ... . . ..... _ ' ' . ... . ...... .. . ... .... . . .. . . . ... . . . .. . . ... _ . , .. . . . ... . .. .. . . . _ . . . ... .. . .. . . . ... . . ... . ..... . .... . ..... . .. . . . .... . . .... . . ... . .. ... . _. . . .. . . . ... . . ... . .
. _ _ _

. ' _ ' _ ' ' ' ' .. . . ' ' ' ' . . .._ ..... . ' ' ' ' . ... . . . .. . . . .. . . . .. . . . .... . . .. . . ....

. TOOLSUSED

Rotary tools were used Yrom... . .... . ._.. . ...0----------fe et to. . ... . . . A~.~..~.Q .._ . . ....Yeet, and from . .... . . . . . ... . . . .. .. . ... . . . .. . ._. . . . . .. . ..."""'_' ._ . . _. . ._feet t0 .... . ..... . .... . ..._ . .... . ... . .... . ..... . .. . ...

Cable tools were used from . . .. . .. 6360 .... . .. . .feet . to. . . ._-6.36$ . ... . . ... . teet, and from """_ >... . .... . ..... . ... . . ... . . . .. . . . .... . . .. . ..... . .... . . . ... . .... feet to... . .... . ..... . . . .. """. . .... . .... ... . . .... . . ..

TYPe RiK . . . .... . ... . 1231 Ameriean Steel.. .. . .... . ... . . . .. .. . ... . _.. . ..... . .. .. . _. . .... . " " " ". . . . . . .

PRODUCTION DATA

30 lYL'1.IIe
Produ c tion first 3Mours . . . .... . .... .].a3 ..... . ..bbls . GravitY . . .... . _... . .. . . . ..... . .. . .......... Emulsion . .... . . .. . . . .._ ------- --------------- Per cent ., Water .. . . .... . .... . . .... . .... .... . ..... . .... .Per cent

Production second 2k hours :. . ... . . . .. . .. ... . . . .. . ....bbls . Gravity !~.~. .~.. . .aLt... .68. ......F.mulslon _. ._. . .. .. . .... . 3.._... . .... . ... . . .Per cent ., Water .._. . .... . ... . . . .. . . . ... . .... . ..... . ...P¢r cent

If Sas well, cubi e per 2 4 hours .... . . . .. . .. ... . .... . ... . . . .ROCk Pressure, Ibs. per square inch ... . .. .. . . .... . .... . ... . . . .... . ... . . . .... . ..... _. . . ... . .... . ._.. . .... . ... .. . .... . ... . .... . . .... . _'_ '"'. . .... . .. ... . .... . ._. . .

I , the undersi g ned, be i n g first duly so v o m upon oath, state that this well record IS true , correct and complete according to the records of thi s

office and to th e be st of my knowledge and belief .

..... . .... . ..... . ... . . ... . .'. . ..... . .. . . ..... . .. . ... . . ._. . .. ... . .... .""'.. . .... .._ . . .. . ..... . . . .. . . . ..... ..." '""". . ..._ .... . .

Name and t itle of re pre sen tat ive o f comp any

Subscribed and sworn to before me this the . . . ... . .... . ..... . .... . ... . . . .. . day of . .. .

/..

Mr C rtnission expires ... . .... . ... .. . .... . ... . .... . ..... . .... . ..... . ... .. .... .. ._------- . . .... . .... . ..... . __.... ._

193.. .__

Notaa y

Liner Record : Amount .. . ..... . .. . ..... . ... . . ... . . . .. . . .... . . . .. . . Kind----.-------------------------------------- Top .... . ... . . . .. . . . ... . . ..: . . . ... . . . .._. . ... . . ."" . ... . . . .. . . . Hottom. . . .... . . . .... .. .... . .... . . .. .. . ..._ ... . ..... . .... . ..... . ..

CEMENTING AND MUDDING RECORD

NOTF : What m ethod was u sed to protect sanA s when outer strings were Pu11ed? . ... . . . ..X.QXAB...1 {ILlad . . .... . ... . . ... . ..... . .... . . .... . . .. . ..... . . . .. . . . ... . .. .. . ...... . .... . ..... . .. . . . ._



F01MATY4DN REC O RID

Give detailed d escr i pt i on and thickness of all form ations drill e d through and contents of s ands, whether dry, wate r , oil or gas

Fo rm a tion
TOP

Bottom I Fo r mati o r, Top ~i Botto m

Clay & shale, red, soft
Shale & she ll s, red, soft
Sand, red s' soft 15?

set at 283 '

Sand & red bed
Shale & sand °shells
Sand
Sandy shale

Red bed & sand shells

Red bed, sticky

Sand, red, hard
Red bed & sand shells
Sand
Slate and shale

Red bed & sand shells
SHrid j gP6y, hard
Slate, gray, hard
Miele & shells
Sand, hardz

.Shale & shells
Sticky shale, soft
Slate, hard
Miele & sand
Slate
Sticky shale & sand
Slat e
Shale & lime shells
Slate
Miele & sand shells

Slate, gray

Broken lims, gray
Shale & shells
Slate
5hale

Broken lime & shale

Broken 13me

Shaie& shells
Broken lime

Shale & shells

Shaie, blva, soft

Slate, hard

Shale

Sand , graY, herd

Slate s gray, hard

Broken sand, hard

Lime, gray s hard

Sandy shale

Lirae
Sandy shale

Lime
Sand, gray, hard
Lime
Broken lime , gray, soft
Sand, gray, soft
Lisne, hard
Brokea lime
Slate ,, gragp hard
Lime, gra9s hard
Shale, blaeks hard
Slate, hard
Shale, blaelc' hard
Sand
Sand
Broken lime

0

50

150

283
908

1000
1040
1140

~ 1330
1550

j 1600
1780
1810
1990
2030
2060
2085
2125
2140
2145
2150
2185
2230
2280
2320
2440
2500
2550
2583
2603
2640

j 26601

2680
2740

2750

2775

2804

2820

2880

2980

3005

3135

3162

3177

3190

3237

3272

3284

I, 3297

1 3307

3320

3423

3443

3495

3507

3527

3547

3570

1 3582

3610

, 3615

3635

3670

50
150
28 3

908

1000

1040

1080

1330

1550

1600

1780

1810

1990

2030

2060

2085

2125

2140

2145

2150

2185

2230

2280

2320

2440

2500

2550

2583

2603

2640

2660

2680

2740

2750

2775

2804

2820

2880

2980

3005

3135

3162

3177

3190

3237

3272

3284

3297

3307

3320

3423

3443

3495

3507

3527

3547

3570

3582

3610

3615

3635

3670

3S$5'

Sand

Shale and sand

Lime

Sandy lime and shale

Sandy lime

Shale, black

Slate

Broken lime & shele

Shel2, h'a:-a
Slate, gray, hard

Shale $ gray$ hard

Slate, gray, ha 'rd

Broken san:ly 13me

Lime and shale

Sand s white s hard

Sandy lime

Sand

Shale, blsck, hard

Broken smdy lime

Shale

Sand Oil sho w at 4240 1

Sandy lime

Lime s write s hard

idme and ; sh.al.e

Broken lime

Ssnd & linie , gray, hard
Sand s hard
Shale

Sand & shale

Sand, soft

Broken lime

Shale & sand

Sandy shale

Sand

Sand and shale
Li.me
Shale, hard

Sand

shale
Slate
Shale & sand

Sand & l ime
Sh.ele

Sand
Shale $ black
Shale & sand
Sand
Sandy lime
5hale y blue s soft

Sandy shale
Shale
7.tmP s whites soft 9-5/8

set at 5210 t .

5685

3705

3735

3750

3770

3 775

3788

3805

3616

3865

3890

3987
4002

4019

4040

4111

4131

4162

a181

4200

4210

4263

4294

4323

4334

3534

4373

4455

4466

4485

4495

4510
4528

4555

4565

4580

4592
4812

4817
4840

4860 .

4880

14903

1 4940

5002

5018

5050

5067

5083

5122

5144

5155

Shale $ black, hard 15220

Lime, white s hard 5244

Shale 5254 .

Lime 5270

Shale, blacks hard 1 5285

Sand 5390

I Lime, white, hard ! 5402

Shals, hlaek, soft : 5405

Sandy lime 5415

Sand 5450

Shale 1 5460

--=Sand_ --- 5558

3705

3735

3750

3770

3 775

3788

3805

3818

~,55

3890

3987

400 2

4019

~- C40

4111

4131

4162

4181

4200

4210

4263

4294

4323

4334

4353

4373

4a55

4466

4485

4495

4510

4528
4555

4565

4580

4592

4812

4817

e.840

4860

4880

4903

4940

5002

5018

5050

5067

5083

5122

5144

5155

5220

5244
2"45254

5270
5285
5390

` 5402
5405
5415
5450
5460
5556
5568



640 Acres WELL RECORD a
.T a, iwa

N

Mail to Corpora tion Commiss ion , Oklahoma City, Oklshoma
160 iso

COUNTY.. . . . . ."""" '_... . . """""' ., SEC . ..._""" . .... . . . '._"' TWP. .. . . . . . .""""'. ..... . . RGE...... . ._ .. ... . . . ..._

COMPANY OPERATING .... . . . .. ..... . . . .... . ..... . ...""""""""""".... ..."_""""""'_"'_ . . . .... . ._.... . .. . . . ... . . .... .

OFFICE ADDRESS """'. . ."""".. . .. ... ... . . . ._. . ..._ . ... . . . ... . ....... . ..... . .. . .. ..... . .. . ....___ . . ..... . . .... . . . ....

FARM NAME ... .. . . .. . ..... . .. .. . ...... . . .... . .... _.""""""' . . . . .'-' . . . . ...""""'... . . ...."" WELL NO . ..... . ._._ . ..... . . . ... .

- - DRILLING STARTED . . . ... . .. . .... . . .. . . . ...19 ... . ...., DRILLING FINISHED . .... . ...... . .... .. . .... 19 . ... . ...

iso 16a WELL LOCA1"ED . ..... . . .. . . ..... . . . .... 1/n .. . .. .. . ..... . .... .. 14 . .. . ... . . .... . . . ... '/s"""""""".. . . ft. North of South

Line and ... .. . .. .... .. . ...... . .... . . . ...... . . . .. . . . ....... . .... .. . ..... . ..ft East of West Line of @uarter Section .

ELEVATION (Relative to sea level) DERRICK FLR. . ...... . . ..... . .... . . . .GROUND .. ..... . ..._ .._... . ...

Locate Well Correctly ~ CHARACTER OF WELL (Oil, gas or dry hole) . .... . .. ... _ ... . ...... . .._ . ..... .. . .... . _.. . ... . . . . ....._ .... . ..... . .

OIL O R GAS SANDS OR ZONE S
_ . , Name From I To I I I From To

1 .. . . .. . . .... .. . .. . .. ... . .... . ..... . .

2 ---------------------- . .. . ... . .... . .

Nax

o e

. . .. . ..... . .... . ... . . . ... . ... . . . .. . .

2 . . . ... . . . .. ... ... . . ... . . . ... . .... . ...

3 .... "' '. . . ... . ..... . ' "' ' " " "' " " " " " "'

_Size 4Vt . Tn ds. I Make

.. . ~ 4 . . ... . . . .. . .....""""'. . ."""

. .... .

.... . ..

... 5 .. . .. . . ..... .

"_----------------------- 6 ... . . . . . . ......... . ..... . .. .. . ..... . ....

WATER SANDS

WaterLevel Name

. ... . . . . . .... 4 .. . " " " " " " " ".. . ."' "' " "' ' " " "... . _... . ....

_".. . . . .... . . ._. . ..... __ "'_ .

.

6 . . .... . ..... . .._ . ..... . .... . .... .

CASING RECORD

Amount 5et -- wmoun[ Yuueri

Ft. 1 in. Ft. I In .

To ( WaterI. eve l

Depth Set I Make

Liner Record : Am ount .. . ..... . .. . . .... . .... . .... . . .. . . . ... . . . .. . . Kind . .. .... . . . ... . . .... . . ... . . .__ ._"_"' . . ToP -. .. . ... . . ._ . . . ... . .... . ..... . .... . . . ... . . ... . . . .... . ... . .. Bottom. . . .... . . . ... . .... . .. ... . .... . ..... . .. . ... . .... . ..... . ... _

CEMENTING AND MUDDING RECORD

Amount Set Sacks Che mical Method of Mudding Resulte
Size Feet i In. I Cement I Gal. ~ Make I Cementing I Amount Method (Sea Note)

RO TE : What metho d was u sed to prot e ct sands when outer strings were pull e d ?

NOTE : Were buttom h ol e plugs us ed? . ... . . ... . . . .. . . . ... . . . ... . . ... . . . .. . .. .IY so, state k i nd , d e pth set and results obtained . ..... . . . .. . .... . . .... . ..... . .... . ..... . .. . ..... . .... . .. ... . . . .. . ..... . .... .

' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '.. . . . ' ' ' ' ' .... . ..... . . ' ' ' '... . .. .. . ... .. . ... ..... . .'' ' ' _ ' ' . ... . . ... . .. .. . . .... . .. . . . . ... . . ... . ... .. . . . ... . . . .. . . . .. . . .... . ..... . ... . . ..... . ... . . ... . .. .... .. . . . . . ... . . . .. .. ... . . . .. . . . ... . ... . .. . . . .... . ... . . . .... . ... .. . .. . . . ... . ... ' ' ' '.. . ._ ' ' ' ' ' _ ' ' _ .. .. . .... . ..... . . . . . ...

TOOL5 USED

Rotary to?ls were used from . ..... . .... . ..... . .... . ... .. . .. .fe et to .. . . . ... .. . .. . . . ... . .. .. . ..... . .feet , and from ... . ..... . . .. . ..... . .... . ... . . . .. . . . ... .. . .. . ..... . .... . . ..., .... .feet t0. . . .... . ... . . . .. .. . _... . .... . ..... . .. . . . .... .... .

:. . .Cable tools were used from ------- _-------------- """"4e e t, to... . .... . ... .. . . . .. . .... . . .. . . . .feet , and from .. . .... . . . ... . .. .. . ..... . .. . . . ... . . . .. . . . ... . ... . . ..... . . ... . . . ... . .Yeet to. ... . . . .. . .. ..... . ._. . ..... . ... . . ... . .... . . ..

TYPe Rig . . ._"_.. . .. . .. .... . _. . ..... . . ... . ..... . .. _ . ... . .... _.... . .... . ... . . ... . ..... . .. """ ".... . -------- -------------- . """" ------- . .._ . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . .. . . . ... . .. . . . .... . . .. . . . ...

PRODUCTION DATA

Product ion first 24 hours .. . ..... . . ... . ... .. . .... . ..... . .bbls. Gravity ._ .... . ..... . .... . ...._". . _... . .EmuUfon . . ..... . .... . ... . . ..... .... . . . .. . ..... . .Per cent., Water .... .

Production second 24 hours .... . ... .. . .. . . . ... . . . .. . ...bbls. Gravity .. .... . . . .. . ._ . .... . ..... . .. . ....Emulsion ... .. . . ... . ... . . . .... _"""". . ... . .Per cent., Water .... .

If ga s well, cubic Per 24 hours ..... . .... . ..... . ... . . ... . . .ROCk Pressure, lbs . per square inch . ... . .. . . . ... . . . .. . . . ... . . ... . . .... . . . .. . ..... . _.. . ..... . .... . _... . .. . ....... .

I , the und e rs tgn e d, being first dul Y swo rn upon oath, state that this well record Is t rue . r et and c plet e accordh
ofPice and to the be st of my kn owl edge and belief .

:... . . . . .. ~~_ ' ~[ ~ " ^ S~am1ee an le o i repreae nt

Subscribed and sworn to before me this the . . ... . .. .. . .:.L... . .... . .... daY ot.. . . .... . ... . ..... . .... . . . .. . ..... . .... . ... . . ...... . .. ......_. . ...._ .., 193 .Q__

~ . . .. . . . ~ ~ ?l on A. ., .,

the

cent

cent

this



I .T .I .O. Co . E. Theimer Well No . 2 ATR41- S i'- iS- 12-11-3

0 r) 0 ( I Cl goriaTaox RECOR D
G ive deta iled descrip tion and thic kn ess of a ll form ations drilled thro ugh and con t e nts of sands, whether dry, wat e r, o il or gas

Formation Ton I Bottom I Fo rm at i or. Top Botto m

Shale
Samd
Line
Shale
Slate
Shale
Slate, gray, hard
Shale
Slste
Shale
Sandy lime
Shale , blue, hard
Sandy lime
Lime,& shale
Shale
Lime
T.;mP shells
Lime
Shale
Shale & shel? .
Shale
Lime
Broken lisrs
Lime
Broken lime
Sand
Broken lime
Shale
Shale & lime
Shale
Slate
Sand, hard
Shale
Lime

Shale & ],imp

Shale , gray, soft

Sandy shale

Shale
Sandy shale

Sand

Shale 7 " at 6241t

Shale & sand

Sand , brown, hard
Shale
Shale & sand
Sandy lime
Sand Oil show
Sandy lime
Sand

Lime

Sandy lime

I,imee gray, hard
TOTAL DEPTH

5568

5607

5611

5618

5634

5642

5655

5659

5666

5673

5684

5687

5789

5793

5795
5803

5814

5820

5827

5895

5910

5915

5 323

5960

5972

5977

5980

6002

6016
6025

6029

6043

6048

I 6076
6086
6116
6136
6170
6181
6200
6234
6246
6260
6277

' 6290

6300

6320

6327

6331

6352

6361

6364

6368

5607

5611

5618

5634

5642

5655

5659

5666

5673

5684

5687

5689

5793

5795

5803

5814

5820

5827

5895

5910

5915

5923

5960

5972

5977

5980

6002

6016

6025
6029

6043

6048

6076

6086

6116

6136

6170

6181

6200

6234

6246

6260

6277

6290

6300

6320

6327

6331

6352

6361

6364

6368



rr,uccaNG/xECoR
MAIL TO CORPORATION CO SSION

5 0 7 Oil & Gas Conservation Department
Oklahoma City, Oklahom a

NOTICE : All questions on this form must be satisfactorily answered .

Company Operating __ . ._=ndian Territory I1ltmiinating Oil Company

OFfaee Address . .. . .HoX ..__.... . ... . .. . ... . .. . .. . . .. . .. .. . .. . . .

Coun ty. ._Oklahoma._. . .. . .. ._ . .._ .__ ... ... Sec . ._._12._ .. .. . .. . ... . Twp .. . .. . ... . 12. ._ . . .. ... . .. Range_. . . ._3__ . . . .

Farm Name .. ._Et . ._Theimer.. . .. .. . ... ._ ._ . .. ... . .. . ... . .. . . .. . ... .tiVell . .. . . .. Field .. ._O•G .

LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY Character of We ll (whether oil, gas or dPy) .. . .. ._Oil _ __ . ... . ._. . . .. . .. . . _ ___ .. .. . .. . ... . .. . .. . .. ._ . .. . . .. . .
Present Depth 4964 ,

Commenced Plugging. . .h.a.qk _ . Apr. , . i4,. ._ l00shed __ 1Vovember _22 .> ... . .1937 .. . .. . . _ . .. . .. ..____ . . .._. . .___ .__ . ... . Total Deptlx_ . .. . . . . ._6368~ ._ . .. ._ .
Back

Was permission obtained from the Corporation Commission or its agents before plugging/wae comm enr. ed ? .._yas. . .._ . . .. . .. . .. . ... .. . .. _.. . .
back

Name of Conservation Officer who supervised gluggin V of this well . . .. .. ._ ._. . Da.n .. .H4mxd . .: . .. . ... . . .. . .. . . .. . .. . ... . .. . .. . .. .

6090Name of producing sand . .uimpson . .. . _. . .. . ... . .. .. . Depth top . .. ._ ._ .__ ._ . . .. . . .._'.. . ._ .. .__. . .. . ... . .. . .. . .. . . . .. . ... . .. . .. . .. ._ . .. . .. . . .. . .. . . , Bottom 61341 '

Show depth and thickness of all fresh water, oil and gas formations.

S AND O R ZONE 3tECORDS CFiSYidG RECORDS

Formation Co ntent From To Size _ Put I n

Filled hole with m d to 6270 + '• shot off and pulled 5821 t of 7" csg . Set wood p---._

filled with crushed ock to 5175 . Dumped cement to 5137t -6" ~erForated j_9-5 8"

sand from 4396 1 to •

bbls , oil in 8 hrs .

Prod .

th 8 7

Vol . 15 ,000 . 000 eu ~ ft.

Pulled Out

Lug @ 5185 t and

esg . in_ Tonkawa

> . Produce d 187

h~~Rne1"fe~ ~ ~
i nnn - n f+A,-

perlorncing i~o satz i wricer - tmg uol . to .acy .v~v auu r~. ~ ~

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth p 3 aced :

Oct. 28,1937 set cement retainer at 4354 1 ; pumped 172 sacks cement in hole, backwashed 111 sacks
o.ut _ . .o f, . _tttbi.ng-9.,5/18!' . .. . .esg.. . .held25. .. .sacks . .. .Fr.m-a . ..ratainer. . .to . .. bottom.. . .per€aratic>n .. .leauing_. .3fi. ._seaks .. ..._. .. .
behind the p ipe. Drilled out cement plug to 4964+-Perforated Tonkawa sand Nov 23,1937 by I,arie-
kRe11s. . .. Compauy_. .._Egan . .. and .. ..Marsh. . . .shoo -bars- _ .30s _ .o£ ntuddy_ wstarin halebe€ore skaoti:ng _total. ._ot.. . .. . .. .
79 perforations between 43 80 , and 4434 f - prod. 124 bbls . Salt water - Gas Vol . 10,000,000 cu. ft.

Does th e above conform strict ly to the oil and gas segutations ? _ . . ...X es . .__.__,_ _
, _:_ __°_:_-- -- - ------_---__ -- -- ---____
The Law requires that adjacer.t lease, royalty and land-owners be notified ; give their names with their address below :

None

:V

_ . .. . . .. . .. . . ._ ._. __. .. . .. . .. _. . .. . .. . . .. .. . .. . .. . _ . :_ . .._.. _ _ ~ ..

I;li'cr :\ RIiS : Why piugged~aek?-,~',xhau. . stef$f abandoned oil or gas well, state amount and date of last pro,t

_ . . ,, . .. .f -.,-

~~ . . < . ,

Corr espondence regarding this well should be addressed to .. ._I ian. . . . Temitory .. .illymlinat.ing. . ..Qil_Company__ _ . . .._ _ .. . . .. . .. .. . .

Address Box . ._1251_.. . .Baxt.lesuille., . ._Oklahorna,. . .. . .. .. . . . . - . ... .
=-_. _. --- ---- - --- -- -

r, the undersigned, being first duly sworn up on o ath, state that this well record is true, corre ct and complete accor tng to the xec oids of this o fft co and to the
b est of my knowledge and belief.

. ... . . ~rt. ..a[. .~.~,~.I

~ C~ ,

Na and title of rePresentatEVe Of c omDxn9.

Subsc r 3be rl and rn

'o

r t bePOm m e thi s h e ._ . P~. . . ~.̀ ._ . . .. day uP . . ... . . ~ . . .. .. I
. 193

. ._ . .. ._. . .. . _.ltD Comm `ssion e z Dl r e, . . . . { . .l _ . ..~ ...~~f ~- . . . .. . .. . .. . .
y
T787

Not &r9 E'ubII rc .

640 Acres

Y



PLUGGING/ RECOR
MAIL TO CORPORATION CO SSION

Oil & Gas Conservation Department

7 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

NOTICE : All questions on this form must be satisfactorily answered ..

Company Operating Indian_Terx•itor,~ .,,_Illuminating Oil Co ._

.. . .. . . . . .._ .: ~~ a._ rl~oUvi,.11e,._Qkl~hona. . .. . .. . ...__ . .. . . .._ ._ .. . . . .. .. . . .. .Off ice Addre ss ~ox 125I

County .. . . _Oklahoma.. . .. . .. .. . ... .. . .. . . . Sec . .._.. . .. ._12 . .. . .. . . .. .. Twp . . .. ll ii..__ Range. . .. . ._3`?r.. .

~ Thei.mer. . .. . .. .Farm Name . . .. . . .. . .. _. .___ . .. . .. ._ . . .. .. V̀ e ll No . . ._ . .... . .2. . .. . .. . ._ . .. . Field. . ._~~ __C • _ .._! __ ._ . .. . . .. . . . .

LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY Character of Well (whether oil, gas or dry) . .. . ....Otl. ._ . .. . . . ... . .. . .. . . . .. . .. . .. . . .. . .. . . .__. . .. . . .. . .. . . ... . .. . . . . .. . ..

1938 rrevi ously -' . ~3 . to 4964 '

Commenced Plugging b&91~L __S81?e. . ..39. a Finished .. . ._ ._:°.'ovember. .. . .l8.. :. ._193$ ._ ._._._.. .. ... . .. . .. . . ._ . . . .. ot Depth . ._ . ..
Pr e

.
.sent T . ~ ~ 4148i _

Was permission obtained from the Corporation Commissioa' or its agents before plubgingbVA
commenced x . ._ .. . .19S_ .._. . ... . .. . .. ._ . .. .

k • i ~Tr . De.n HovrardName of Conservation Officer who supervised pluggi e~j Cf this well .. . . .. . .. .. . .. . .. . . . . .. ... .. . .. . .. . . .. . .. . .. ... . .. . .. . ._ . .._ . ... ._ ._ ._ . . .. . .. .. _ . ._ ._ . ..

Name of producing sand ._ 3rd_ Tonk ., .Depth top _ . .. . , Bottom .. . ... . .. . .._44a0 '

Show depth and thickness of all fresh water, oil and gas formations.

Lov: or

1S 'f'. T

S AND OR ZONE RECORDS

Formation C ontent

i t

it

3 rd

From To

nzn + anFti r

Size

CASING RECORDS

Put In I Pul led Ou t

'_-I 4120' II------I ._.. ...__- .----. --~------
t I 4. 9 RF f 'I F-!-ev 9 R 7 7

f I dd.dlll O_ r, /Ru F9dR t

,r4850' 5100 1 11 5821?1937) _

Arbuekle I Oil i 6 342 * I 6368' I

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the methods used
in introducing it into the hole . If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed :
Set a c eriont retainer at 4364 1 and pumled in 100 sacks cement. Spudded cement and retainer to

to 4565' with 30 shots _. Hesults45 bols saltraater Per hr.49 11 .1 13' . ,_ ~nzn per~or2tod _ from 445 0 1
'~~. ridgin~ plu„ to 4565' and nlug ;~ ed back with cement, brush and rock to 4423 1 . Gun perforated

fron _ 47,GQ. '... ta._4 2v7 1 . .. . va.'.ch. 69 . . .__a.et _ c .araent retainer at._~?l~l ..'.. . and piunped

in 200 sacks cement through previous per ~'orations . Top cement at 4150' . Gun perforated from
44 .QQ' _to._. 4043.: 1;' _wi.th 1.0 . ...s .hats. . .. £ .or. . purro.o.s.e. . ..czf._rmuluip.le . s.t.ara.._ .aemant .s.qu.eez .e jah: Set _cement . ._re-
tainer at 3988 1 and pumped in 250 sacks cement . Spudded cement and retainer to 4148' . Gun Per-

x 4Q.74. ! . .. . .a .. . .4140' . . .w].:th__50 .. s.hot.s and.. . .mFrnz a _4030_' t .o. . . 406.E' vr. ; t}x .2Q shots . ,, '_tesults .. lo-'a .
bbls salt .~rator p er hr. Shut down.

Does th e above conform strictly to the oil and gas regulationst_.. .. Ye a . . ._ . . .. . .. . .. . . . .__ ._._.

The Law requires that adjacent lease, royalty and land-owners be notified ; give their nam es with th e ir addr?s., below :

. .. .. 1?94_. . req, uirec ? for . P1ugP;inc._back.. . . ._ .. . . .. .. _. .. ._ _._ ._ _ . ... . ... _ .. .. . . .._ .
. ,

.. .. . . . . .. ... . _. =>,;at~ + . : _-
To test upper °ornati ons« PE°1

REMARKS : Why plubged Wback? . .. . .. . Sf abandoned oil or gas well, state amount and date of last pr olx n-eti,on

. . ._ .. .- ..

Correspond ence re~ardine this well should be addressed to . Inelian _ler:rl$ory__I lluminzt
i
;ing OiZ __Co.

Address . .. . . Box 1251 , Bartlesvi2le ; Oklahorma .. . .. . . ._ .. . .. . .. . _ . . . __ . ._ ._. _. . . .. . .
- - --- _ - - --- - -----__ __- ...__- - _ -_ ,:- -- - - --

I, the undersigned, b eing first duly sworn up o n oath, state that this well record is true, correct apd complete according to the records of this n4€tc6a d t o L•e

best of my knowledg e and belief. ~

s _ ._h7.ofl .lar

k

C
ame and title of reFreaegtatis of onp a .nS .

Dece~ber . ~. .._ ~sa. . .&. roc~ . l~,~ . Divs
o . . . . __ 'Subscribed a nd sworn to before me this the .. . uaS L

149 Comm issio n exp[nes l1 f 1939._ . . ._

. 7$7e7
Fotar ➢ Publ .

640 Acres

IN



640 Acres

0

(~

aJ 1 ) ON I '

~,t
PLUGGING RECORD

60
~

MAIL TO CORPORATION COMMISSION
Oil and Gas Conservation Department

`-yl Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
W

NOTICE : All questions on this form must be satisfactorily answered .

Company Operating----- I13dian_Territ ory__SYluxninzting_Oil C ompany,

Of. fice Address --_- Rzx_IZE ] .,__aart,1,QSvillo„--

Coun ty----- Okla lwrna---------- Sec------- 12 --------- Twp--------11N -------- Range ---

Farm Name ----- F • __TLeime r ----------------------- Well No-------- 2---------------Field ---Q~C.. _._

Character of Well (whether oil, gas or dry) QiL _---- ___________ .____ ._ _

Commenced Plugging---------- H-a3-1944---------- Finished------ 9' L9-r_134-----------------------------------------Total Depth ------ 6363 !-------------

Was permission obtain ed from the Corporation Commission or its agents before plugging was commenced? ___ _

Name of Conservation Officer who supervised plugging of th is well ---------- Danie_l._Howar1.__________._____________

Name of producing sand ------ AR3L?CKLE ----------- -----Depth top_______ 634 1 1 . ---------- _---- _-------- Bottom -------- 6363_ ' _ __

Show depth and thickne ss of all fresh water, oil and gas formations .

SAND OR ZONE RECORDS .

Formation Content I From To II Size

CASING RECORDS

Put In Pu lled Out

None

44 1 11t

iouslv Pulle d

f 4065' verall PJiea

i 4120' 15;" 287 '

t 4235' 9-5 8" 5246'

t nc. rsp f 7" 6299 T

6 090 4 6341 '

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the methods
used in introducing i t into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used , state the character of same and depth placed :

Frevious2y_P . B,ta 4148 1 ._ SSudded ho lesho= off pulled 1H4? ° 1" of 9-5/8" casing . liudded

---hole to1!-ard_capped_vrith _ 5 sacks cemerxt,------------------------------------------------- ----------------- --------

Does the above conform strictly to the o fl and gas regulations? -------- Yes-------------

The Law requires that ad j acent lease, royalty and land-owners be notified ; give their names with their address beIow :

?hillips_Petroleum__ C ompanj!:__3ar_c3esville
'

Oklahoma-- ------- ------- - ------- --- ----- ----------------`-

------------ - ------------ - --------------------------------- - -- - --- - --------

REMARKS : Why plugged? __~r.lausteu_If abandoned oil or gas well , state amount and date of last

oil . 0-mater, b,~_ r ch 18, 193 8

Correspondence regarding this well should be addressed ta___ Tx.•_~?adn _~errit~ry__Illr~ ina_ Oil Co.mpany ,

Address ---------------------------------------------------------- ------------ -- - Bartiesvi .lle
s--Oklaliona .

----------

i, the undersigned, being first duly sworn upon oath, state that this well record is true, correct and complete ieccordlag to the records of
this office and to the best of myknowledge and belief . ~

~ ~~ ~ ~~ # js,
D

~iziei Clerk'
,,. ,.A B. LM ..I _ ili-

/ 'A -Name and title of representative of company

Subacribed and sworn to before me this the_J_ _/ '~_

//J

day ot----------- - & -____ OC 't0b (: Y' . __ 19K40 _

My Commlae3on exDires_"_____ ' iT 1-l ~.,y. __~~. s_ 19~3-------------- ----
; --------- :_--

LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY



940 Acres V

N
WELL RECOft

rKm in,

Mail to Corporation Commission, O a oma City, Oklahoma

p~ @)IIaY ... I . . .... . ., slac.. . .__i2.... . . . . .. TWP. .. . .. .. . . 1.3,.... . .... . . R6E. ..... . .~ ..._ . ._~

COM PA NY OPERATING ZI1C~8I,l. .~2SI.EQ2'$. .SI~AO~YIBXi~23g . .Q~SL}[.. .

OFFI CE ADDRESS X!;!awer._D_. . .. Bartleeville,,_,Okiahama._. . ._.._ ..._.._. .... .. .. .... . .... .
FARM NAME . . . . Mi?w&b8th...TY!@jAII&3.'. ..... . ... .. . .. .... . .. . ... . . . ..._ ... WELL NO«_._-Z...... . .... .

DRILLING STARTED ..F9b .a. .2.2.. . 19M., DRILLI NG F IN I3HED.41iSfl..1.. . ., 19. . .3Q
South NorthWELL LOCATED ... . . xi~ .. ...... . . . .. 'k"'M""".. '/a .. ... .ATE'... . ... s/a . . .. .Q9.Q... . .. ft.EM of IM

Line and .... . . ..... _ .. .. ._. 3.00.. . ...... . .... . .. .... . . .. _.. . .... . ._ .ft East of West Line of Quarter Section.

ELEVATION ( Rela tive to sea level) DERRI CK FLR. .. . .... . .. .... . .... . . GROUND....__. .. ..._ . _.. . .

Locate W el l Correctly CHA RACTER OF WELL (Oil, gas or dry hole) (}ij. ..._. _.. . .... .. . .

Siz e

7^

Sacks cnemicai
Feet In. Cement Gal.

. IIoa297 . 0 .. . . . .300. . . . . . ...--: -- . . . .. ....... .. . . . . . . . .. . .. .. .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . .. . .. ..
5467 5 1500 „

a2Oa a asn «

Amount I MuddingMet hod

NOTE : What method was used to protect s ands wh e n out er strings were pn ll ed? . . . . .. NQI1Q ...RM11@41 ... . . . . .... .... _ .... . . ..... . ..... . ..... . ..... . . L.. . .... . . ..... . . ... . .. .. . . . .""""'

NOTE : Were bnttom hole Piugs ue^a? ... . ... . . .It so, Atate kt n d , depth set andrem ;tt9 obtained . . . . . .. . . . . .. . . . . .. . .. . ... . . ."' . ._

.... . ..... . ..... . ... . . . ..... .... . ..... . . .... . . .... . ... .. . ... ... . ..... . .' ' '. . ... . ..... . ... . . . ... .. . . .. . . . .. . . . . .. . . . . ... . .. ... . .. . .. ... . ... . . . ... . . . ......... . .. ... . . .... . ..... . . ... .. . .. ... . ... .. . . . . .. . . . . ... . .. . . ' ' '_ _ ' ' ' . . . ... . ... . . . ..... . . . . ' ' _'... . . . .. . . ..... . . ' ' ' . ... . .. ... . ..... . ..... . . .... . ..... .

TOOLS USE D

RotarY tools were used from . . .. ... . ..... . .. ... . .Q . ... . . .feet . to :... ._._ .. 0WITIReeY , and from . . .. . . . . ... -------- ,-« ..._ _... . .... . . . ... . . .... . ....,. . . .. ....feet

Cable tools were used from ......_ ._. . . .... . . ..... . .. . . eet . to .. . . . .... . .. ... . . . ... . ..... . ....feet. and from ... . . . ... . . .... . ..... . .... . . ..... . ..... . . ... . . . .. . . .... . .. . .... .....teet to ... . ..... . .. ... . . . . . . ..... . ..... _.... . .... ....

Type Rig .. . . _ 901 ... . . .. .. . ..... . . . . .. .. ..... . ..... . ..... . ...:. . ... . ..._. . . ... . . ... . .. . . . . . ... . ._.. . . . ... . ..... . .... . . . .... .

PRODUCTION DATA

Produ ct ion first$hours "'. . ... . $Z50. ."' ....bbls . GravitY ....-40 ...B'ta. . :al .Emuleion .. . .. . . . .... 65 . . .. . . .. .. . . .... . . .. Per cent., Water . . ..... . ..... . . .... . . .. .... . . ..... . ...Per cent

Production second 24 hont'S '~TatiOn bbls . Gravity .. _ .. . . . .... . .... . . _. . ... . ..... .,Emulsion .. . '"'""""'. . .... . . . ._. . . ...... . . . ..Dar cent., Water . . .. . .. . .._ . . . ... . . . """".. . . ..... .... . ......_. . . .Per cent

___~.. .. . .If gas well, cubic per 24 hours . ... .. . ..... . ... . . . ... . . . ...ROCk Pressure, Ibs . per apuare inch . . ... . ..... . ... . . . ... . . .... . . .. .. . .. . .. . . .... . . ... . ... .. . ...._ .... . .... . . . ... .. . ... . ..... . ..... .

I , the undersigned, being fir st dulY sworn upon oa th, state that this Well record Is true~t and con Dleta acco Ing to~he records
office and to the be st

of
my knowledge and belief. //

Name and t(tlL- Of representative of company

Subscrlbed . and sworn to before me this the ... . .

~7}

Y.. 1/1 . ... . . . ... . . .... daY of . ._ . . . . ._ . ..... . . .... . ..... . .._ ,Tkly.... . . ..... . ..... ... A.... , 'j930._

1
, M Com:.nission expires ..... . .... . . .....lw:12817 ...i9eO 1. .ZR3.~a. . ..... . ._ .... . ..... . _ ... . ..... . . ..jf/ .!. . ._... .` .~. A::.I,. .

Notnry Pubi tc.

I.inet Record : Amount .... . .... . . ... . ..... . ..... . ..... . ... .. . ..... Kind . . .' . ..... . ... . . . . .... . . ..... . .. . . . . ..... . . Top . . ... . . . ... . . . .... . . ... . ..... . ..... . . .... . . .... . . .._ . . ..... Bottom . ..... . ..... . ..... . ..... . ..... . ._.. . ... . ..... . . .... . . ...._

CEMENTING AND MUDDING RECORD



FOILUATYON RECORD
Give de tailed de s cr ipt ion an d t hi ckne ss of all Po ,a+ ations drilled throu gh and con t e nts of san ds, whe the r dry, wate r, oil or gas

Farma t ion Top Bottom I P o rmat ior. Top

- ,Sand and shale

Surface cley . and sand
Red beds and sand 15JO eso
Red beda and ahella set at
Sand 2741,
Red bed
Sandy shale
Red beds
Sand and shale
Shale and shells
Sand and shale
Slat e
Shale and shells
St3.eky shale & shell

s Stickyshale & san8
Shale and shells
Shale
Sand and shal

e Shaleand she].ls
Sand
Sandy liatQ
Shale and "skaell

s Shaleand sand
Shale and shells
Sticky shale
Sticky shale and shells
Shale
Shale and lime
Sandy 9taie
Sticky shale
Shale and lime
Lime
Sti~Ckq s aele
Sand and shale
Lime
Shal

e Shale and shells
Sand and shale
Shale and shells
male
Sand and shale
Sandy lime
Sand and shale
Lime
Shale and lime
Shale and sand
Sand
Sand and lime
Sandy Shale
Lime
Slate and shale
Shale 9-5/8" cago set at

5422'5"

0

75
270
370
1180
1265
1620
1888
1968
2043
2143
2213
2263
2420
2465
2525
3030
3120
3185
3253
3280
3340
3410
3485
3758
3823
3875
3945
3995
4115
4160
4210
4245
429U
4410
4450 `
4510
4570
4610
4660
4720
4775
4800
4850
4870
4945
5020
5060
5095
5130
5330
5365

Lime 5430

Shale 8460

Sand and lime 5538

Shale 5553

Shale and sand 5575

Shale 5H00
y3,me 5905

Shale' 5906

Lime 5950

Sand and shale 5980
Lime 6012

Lime and shells BO?A
_---~- . - -- - --', - - -,~

o , . . . ., .«to . . ., ., . .> .u. ,

75
270)
390
i180
1265
1620
Be

1168
2043
2143
2213
2263
2420
2465
2525
3030
3120
3185
3253
3280
3340
3410
3485
3758
3823
3875
3945
3995
4115
4180
4210
4245
4270
443A
"50
451b
4570
4610
4660
4720
4775
4800
480
4870
4945
5020
5060
5095
5130
5330
5365
5430

Shale and lime

Shale .

Sand and shale

Sand

Lime
Lime and sand
Sand 7" csg. set at

6252 t 2°
Sandy lime
Sand

Sand and shal

e Sand

Lime
TOTAL DEF1'H

5480 i
5538
5553
5575
5600
5905

.5906
5950
598

0 6012
603

0 6055 i

6055

6075

6145

6163

6205

6229

6234

6278
6280
6305
8351
6361

Bo ttom

6075

6145

6163

6205

6229

6 234

6278

628D
6305
6351
6361
6363*7^

~Y _ _ _ _



_._ ._. PLUGGIN ECORD
I.E.GE

~6- ,,,.,;, .

MAIL TO CORPOftA

,

N COMMISSION
Oiiand Gas Conservation Department

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

NOTICE : All questions on th is form must be satisfactorily answered.

Company Operating___ Cities_Serv_ice _Oil Co .
--- -

Office Addrese____ .___ Masanic Bldg., Bartlesville , Okla .

County_Oklahoma ----------- Sec ._12------------ Twp•---IIN ------------ Range---- 3"_7 _

Farm Name---E-•--Theimer------------------ Well No .---~----------------Fie➢ d ---4~Q~. ...__

LOCATE WII.I. CORRECTLY Character of Well (whether oil , gas or dry) ------0? ------------------_------------Work
Comm enced Mzggbw __Aug a 28 , 1Q _yZ ----------FiniahecL_ S.PPt_L.3a__144_1 ------ ._--- Total Depth_6363'-7!_'-----

back
Was permisaion obtained from the Corporation Commission or its agents before pluggin W~was commenced ?__Yes _ .____,,,_

b e~k
Name of Conservation Officer who supervised pluggin~f this well----------None---------------- ____---------- _--------------- _ ____ __ ____

Name of producing sand------ Simpson------------------ Depth top-------6109 ----------- ------- --------> Bottoxn_-62 6_3__'--_7 11 ---------

Show depth and thickness of all fresh water, oi l and gas formations .

Pbimatioa

L3ytOri

lst Oolitic

Oswego Lime

Oswego Sand

Simpson

Pulled Out

5995 6010 11 9 5 8" 5467 1 5" None

oil 6109 63630-7" 7" 629818" 5396 '

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged , indicating where the mud fluid was place d and the methods
used in introducing it into the hole . If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed :

Set casing plugat 6223 1 . Filledhole vrith rock_and_cemerit to_61g2! , CutZn casing loose ard

pulled 5396, . Drilled and drove plug to 6329 1 . Set 711 Bull plug in top of 7" casing stub

and put on pump . Present depth 6329 + .
- --------------------- - ---------- - -- - ----------- - -------

Does the above conform strictly to the oil and gas regulatians? ----- YeS - ______.._

The Law requires that adjacentlease, royalty and land-owners be notified ; give thei r names with their address below :

None required for plkeeine back

To pull 7" casing .

REMARKS : Why plugged ~-Back? _f __ .___If abandoned oil or gas well, state amount and date of last production ._____ .
:~ .

Correspondence regarding this well should be addressed to- ______________ _

Oil C

---~~ -

_.. ~ . :.

Address Masonic Bldg., Bar+,lesville, Oklahorr a .

I, the undersigned, being first duly sworn upon oath, state that this well record is true, correct and complete according to the records of
this office and to the best of m yknowledge and belief. R„/

3ubecribed and sworn to before me this the__./4--dey of-------- .._ _

3AND OR ZONE RECORDS CABIN(

Content P'rom 7b $ize Put In

4929 506o Ove

company

My Commission exnirea ----- JtL1sY_ ll s_ 19U :--'- ------- - ----

840 Acres

~ 10 ON I



~ FGBM J^ i(,) 3

'^ 64 0 + ACtC6

NoRTU

m

FI.'~3GGI1V G RECORD
Mail T.

dD HT.AHObfA CORPORATION CO1KbII'
Oil and Gas Conservation DtjilamBA t

SDk&AbSmb City, Okla(tli9

P U yJt~ 48Fw^

NOTICE : All quexttons on this form must be ntisfaetority answered.

Company Operating _ Cities ServiceOil Colapany_

Ofgce Address _ 1 05_S . E ._ 45thi Ok la; City,,Okla :_73129

Co unty____ Oklahoma_________ ______ Twp-__ 11N ___ Range, 3W

Location in

Farm Name------- Theimer "A"

C4carac'sez o f Well (whether oil, gas or dry )

''"--SW--- %---EL-- % NE

__ Well No__ 3 ___ Fie1d_2112_City

TA oi l wel l

Commenced Plugging ------ - ---
[12[67 -

-
-------- Finishcd ------- 7(2U 67 ------------------------- TQw ptPth__ 6364 '-------~-

Was permission obtained ;rom the Corporation Commission or its agents before p lugging was tomtamced_ . _____Ye S
----'-------'-

Name of Conservation Oifi c er who su pervised plugging of this well________ W . BiBdle_y-------------__

Na~ne of proaon _- - . _producing asr.d "__'__' -_'SimP_s'_ ------------- Depth top

Show dept h and t;il c kneas of all fresh water, oil and gas iozm.at iuns.

SAND OR ZONE RECORD S

FORMATION I CONTENT I FROM TO e iza

15 2"

9-5/E

CASING RECORDS

/UT I N

277

5467'

6299'

Bottom___ 6364 1

ruLuo OUT

None

886 '

5399 '

T- ~

y.L_ dJ .l '~lUl SLL~ "~ 1J J',t ,

Describe in detail the manner in whic h the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the methods used in intro-

ducing i t into the hole . If c e ment or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed :

Disp laced_hole_wi th mud___ Pumped_ in 50 sacks cementfrom4154 ! to4029 '_Shot 9=5[8'!_free_at

896 ' & pumped in 150 sacks cement up to 500 ' . Pul led 10 joints 9-5/8" casing & pumped in 200

sacks cement up to 200
!
:___Pulled 10 more_joints_9=5[8"_cas ing p um~ed _in150sackscement _

Finished _puJLbi,ng_4-51$"_. __ Cagped_~ 1Lwi th_2_sacks_remen~h_szeldect_on_suzfac~sTn

. Does the abo ve conform strictly to the oil and gas rrg ulat'sons? .----'i ca --------------------- -----'----'-----------------

The Law requ ires that adjacen4 lease, and Imnd -owners be notified ; gi ve their names with thei r addresses below :

Philli ps Petro leum Company . 100Park Avenue , Oklahoma City2_Oklahoma .

REMARKS : Why pg
ugged?Depleted_wel~=~r.tfioeeed oil or gas well, ctaLe amount anda

March '-- 1963 -------- - --------------

CoaPtsporr dence regarding th is well should be addressed

Mr . A . P . Coe, Cities Service Oil Compa riv ____,______

Addres' __105_S,E,_45th_Steet, Oklahoma_CityL_Oklahoma 73129 _

3, the undersigned, being first duly aworn upon oath, state that this well record 'u t 7end complete according to the reeorda

o f this ofiffce and to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Dist . Supt_
------ ---------------------- ~~_.

Name and title of representative of company

Subsc rixd and sw orn to me~om me this the----26th------- day of -----'-- Oc tober , 19 6 Z_

Coeris s 'sonznirec_ ._AuguS t._ 21i_ 1969__ ---------------~~ ~i'~'✓ ~~,• ?S.%~/-------
~ Notary Public

! 0 ~~ ~ 0 1) l

HLW :jc

Locate Well Correctly



Nama

( Mml to Corpor ation Commission, O kl a homa City, Oklahoma )

OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION
OI L A ND GAS C ON S E RVATIO N DEPARTMENT

WELL AECORD

couNTV.Oklahoma_ sec . . .. . . .. U . .._, rwe . 11N .. .__, nca. 3W.__ .
COM P AN Y OPEAATI N G Cit_i. .e.s Service OilCo .

160 OFFICE A DDR ES S . 1 O5 SX 4.. .S..th Okla . C.ity, Okla

FARM NAME Th. . .e_i.lliex .' 'All ,,, .. .. . . .WELL NO . . .. . .1 6--
DRILLI NG STA FT £DS ,- 20 , 16Z, DRILLING FI N ISHED 6-9 , 1 9 .67

DATE O F FI95T PAODUCTO N .P lUgg2 (1, .~jjMWb 6- 11 -6 7

WELL LOCATE D 1/4 S. .W_ .._y4 . . NE_ .. . .yq North of S outh

Li n e and. . . . 660t ___ .lt East of West Li ne of Quarter Section

Elevation (Relative t o sea level) DERRICK FLOO A _1 21. 6PO U ND1 ZO 1

rtly CHA RACTE R OF WEL L (Oil, gas or dr hol e _v.Y t10 1 .8 ~
Y ) . . . .. ... ._. y . .. .. . .. . .. . ._ .._ . . . ._ ._

OI L OR GAS SAN DS OR 20N E5

From To Name Fr o m To

Psrfomtiv9 Record If Any

Formation From To No . at Shots

Shot Record

Fr om I To j Size of Sho tF orm a tion

Amount Set Amount Pulled Pne k et Pecwtl

in, Size I . Thds. Make Ft . !n. Ft. In . Size Length Depth Set Make

9-5/8' 40 8V J-55 1025 7
~

L iner Record : Amount t'ind Top Bottom
CEMENTING AND MUDDIN G

Amount S et Sacks Chemical I M ethod of Mudding Aesulls
' Size

C e men l G;L Make Ceme nting ~ovni M
e t hotl (See Note )

43/$T10~ 71 700 Poz ix iv,12% CaC and ~

~ i-~Note : W hat me tho d was used to protec t sunds if outer strings were

used?

None

set and result s

TOOLS USE D

Tools w ere used Go m 0 _le a l to-62,8-9_Cable toals w ere used Irom teel to

_Jeet, and I ror++ ~eot to feet, and from f eet 1 0

IHIifAL PRODUCTION TEST
[a1 Describe initial teet w heth e r by flow th rough tubi ng or casing or by pu m pin g

z Amount of Oil Production hb ls . Size of cho ke, if any Lengfh of test Y✓oter

P ro du<lio + ti 61s . Gravity of oiL Type of Pump is pump I . used, desceibe

ti
FOHMATION RECORD ~-

Give det a iled descr i ption an d thi c kn ess o f a l l formations dri ll e d through, contents of sand , w he ther dry,
wote q Oil or g as .

7op

0

1040

1750

1900

2000

2400

2650

2720

2970

3008

3170

3215

3270

3350

3450

3580

Bol[om

1040

1750

1900

2000

2400

2650

2720

2970

3050

3170

3215

3270

3350

3450

3580

3630

Formalion

Sh21e
Shaly Sand

Shale

Sand

Top Bottom

600 0 6110

6 110 6150

6150 6240

6240 6289

Formatio n

Surface Pipe

Shal e

Shaly Sand

Shal e

Sand & Shale

Shale

Sandy Shale

Shal e

Sandy Shale

Shale

Sand

Shale

Sand

Lime

Shaly Sand

Shal e

Sand w/Shale

Break s

Shale

Sand

Shale
Shale w/Sand

Breaks

Shaly Sand

Shale

Shaly Sand

Shale

Shaly Sand

Shal e

Lime

Shale
Lime

3630

3790

4250

4400

4470

4500

4600

4950

5100

5160

5230

5950

3790

4060

4095

4250

4400

4470

4500

4600

4950

5100

5160

5230

59 S.Q,

6000,

:\ r~2
Ch . ^~

c, ¢°1

1 , the undersigned, b eing first dul y sworn upon oa& siate that this w ell ecord is irue, correct and

complete according to t he rewrds of this o!(ice and i Jthe'pest of my kno wledge and belie '

G . E . Wilsoii,PYodUcrlon-angineez .

SuDscri bed and sworn to before me this ._2Z tt l day oI JU T 12 ,,,, , 19 G 7

My Commission expires_$ z1-69 „. ~,~p ~ . .. . ._
~~~~~~ ~ N ry ublic

Form 1002 A

690 Ac r¢s

N



~ FORM N01003

649 Al0 '1

NORTH

N
H

°U908
PLUGGING RECORD

Mail T.

OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION
Oil and Gas Cxnrvati aa Department

OklaMns City, Oklt6esa

NOTtCE : All qwtNons an this forin must be satisfactorily anewered

Company Openting _Cities ServiceOil Company ___________ _ _ ,_

Ofrce Address _ 105_S ._E._ 45th St~, Oklahoma Cit}r,_ Oklahoma 73129

CountY

'- ---------
Oklahoma

-- ' - -
----- See'---- 1?----- Twp---11N _-_ Range-- 3W-"'------

LocaGOn in Section----------------------- 'k----C --- 'k---- SW - % NE

Farm Name___ Theimer "A"_ Wel l No .Y 10 __ _Field-Okla _City

Character of Well (whether oil, gas or dry) Dry_-------

C ommenced Pl ugging___June_llL 1967_____ Finished -_____June_11~_ 1967_________________ Total ~p~____6289 '

Was permission ob tained from the C orporation Commission or its agents before plugging was eommenced_ . ___Z'_es---------- __________

• W. H . BradleName of Conservation Offic er who nup ernsed plugging of this weli------- -------- ____

Name of producing sand------ None --- - --------------- Depth Wp --------------------------------- ' Bottom-----------------

Show depth and thickness of all fresh wat e r, oil and gas formations.

SAND OR ZONE RECORDS

FORMATION I CONTENT I FROM

CASING RECORDS

SS PULLED OV4IZ

E /RF~ I PU

T

~ I Q'S

Describe in detail the manne r in wh ich the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the methods used in intro-

ducing it into the hole. If c e ment or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed :

Spotted 35sx cement at
-
6289

-
'
'-

35
--
sx

-
at

--
6075'-35 sx .at_4430',50 sx at- - --------------- - ----j ------- - ---

w/15 sx in top . Hole filled w/drill

D oes the above conform strictly to the oil and gas

The Law requires that adjacent lease, and land-owners be notified; give their names with the ir

Dr _ "-"RE MARKS : Why plugged,.____Y_H__o___1e __ It abandoned oil or gas well, state amount and~~ dateot last

Correspondence regard ing this well should be addressed to_-MY..-C~_E. . ._1d.11S O.U.,_ PLQd17.CYa.QAEllgineer _

A ddress _Paties_~ervice_9iL_Comgan~lD_~S_.Ew_45t Li_St~,_1lklahnma_ .GiY.}z>-11kl aho7n?71 1 79 -- -,

I, the unders igned, being first duly sworn upon oath, sCate that this well record is true, tornet and complete according to the records
of this office and to the best of my knowledge and belief. ,. ° .

---r~~_--~ 4~~~=K-'-- --- -------
Name and title of representative of company

G . E . Wilson, Production Engineer

Subscribed and sworn to before me this the---- 271
h ---- - da y of --------- l}}n~- -• 19 _67

' / --

Com ;:•iasion expixes__Augus t 21i_1969--------r ----~"--~,-- ~~v~ - ------
Notary Public

GEW :KB

0 5 0 0 0 7

mud between p 1uQS .

Loca te Well Correctly
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Regulatory Records



FORM-NULL-PVC

 tropeR paM suidaR yrammuS RDE

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com

SE 15th & Grand Blvd
SE 15th St & E Grand Blvd
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129

Inquiry Number: 7687061.2s
June 20, 2024
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Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data 
Resources, LLC.  It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist 
from other sources.  This Report is provided on an "AS IS", "AS AVAILABLE" basis. NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED IS MADE 
WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES, 
AFFILIATES AND THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, OF ANY KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, 
ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT, 
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTIES REGARDING ACCURACY, QUALITY, CORRECTNESS, COMPLETENESS, 
COMPREHENSIVENESS, SUITABILITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT, 
MISAPPROPRIATION, OR OTHERWISE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER.  IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA 
RESOURCES, LLC OR ITS SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES OR THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE TO ANYONE FOR ANY DIRECT, 
INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES OF ANY TYPE OR KIND (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED 
TO LOSS OF PROFITS, LOSS OF USE, OR LOSS OF DATA) INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT. Any analyses, estimates, 
ratings, environmental risk levels, or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to 
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. 
Only an assessment performed by a qualified environmental professional can provide findings, opinions or conclusions regarding the 
environmental risk or conditions in, on or at any property.

Copyright 2024 by Environmental Data Resources, LLC. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any
report or map of Environmental Data Resources, LLC, or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, LLC or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC7687061.2s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E1527 - 21), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E2247 - 16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E1528 - 22) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

SE 15TH ST & E GRAND BLVD
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129

COORDINATES

35.4452030 - 35˚ 26’ 42.73’’Latitude (North): 
97.4648630 - 97˚ 27’ 53.50’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 14Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
639329.6UTM X (Meters): 
3923300.0UTM Y (Meters): 
1198 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

TP Target Property:
U.S. Geological SurveySource:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

20190711Portions of Photo from:
USDASource:



7687061.2s   Page  2

F31 BROOKS SERVICE 2023 SE 15TH LUST, UST, HIST UST Higher 2579, 0.488, WNW

F30 BROOKS SERVICE 2023 SE 15TH UST FINDER, UST FINDER RELEASE Higher 2579, 0.488, WNW

29 DEL CITY PICKUP PART 3109 SE 29TH ST SWRCY Higher 2546, 0.482, SSE

28 ABF FREIGHT SYSTEM I 1117 E GRAND LUST Higher 2500, 0.473, North

E27 KERR MCGEE #6152 3300 SE 15TH ST UST FINDER, UST FINDER RELEASE Higher 2441, 0.462, ENE

E26 KERR MCGEE #6152 3300 SE 15TH ST LUST, UST, HIST UST Higher 2441, 0.462, ENE

25 MCCORKLE TRUCK LINES 2132 SE 18TH LAST Higher 2036, 0.386, West

24 GE PLANT 2101 SE 18TH ST. US BROWNFIELDS Higher 1730, 0.328, WNW

23 HYDROSTATIC TESTING SE 13TH AND FAIRMONT LUST Higher 1495, 0.283, NW

22 NATIONAL OILWELL 2248 SE 15TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1249, 0.237, NW

D21 SOUTHWEST PAVING COM 2220 SE 18TH UST FINDER Higher 1063, 0.201, West

D20 SOUTHWEST PAVING COM 2220 SE 18TH UST, HIST UST Higher 1063, 0.201, West

19 HYDRADYNE HYDRAULICS 2701 SE 15TH RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 911, 0.173, North

18 UPTON SANDBLASTING / PFAS ECHO Higher 900, 0.170, NE

A17 CENTRAL OKLA FREIGHT 2829 SE 15TH UST, HIST UST Higher 774, 0.147, NNE

A16 CENTRAL OKLA FREIGHT 2829 SE 15TH UST FINDER Higher 774, 0.147, NNE

B15 THE CHIEF REALTY CO 2501 SE 15TH STR HIST UST, TIER 2 Higher 729, 0.138, NNW

B14 R & L CARRIERS 2501 SE 15TH ST UST FINDER Higher 729, 0.138, NNW

B13 R & L CARRIERS 2501 SE 15TH ST RCRA-SQG, E MANIFEST Higher 729, 0.138, NNW

B12 R & L CARRIERS 2501 SE 15TH ST UST, AST Higher 729, 0.138, NNW

11 SHEPHERD OIL 1909 S BRYANT AVE AST Higher 689, 0.130, ENE

C10 SOUTHWEST CANVAS MFG 2621 SE 15TH UST FINDER Lower 685, 0.130, North

C9 SOUTHWEST CANVAS MFG 2621 SE 15TH UST, HIST UST Lower 685, 0.130, North

C8 PRESORT FIRST CLASS 2621 SE 15TH ST E MANIFEST Lower 685, 0.130, North

C7 GRYPHON ENVIRONMENTA RCRA NonGen / NLR, PFAS ECHO Lower 665, 0.126, North

C6 JIMS AUTO CTR AUTO R 2648 S 15TH ST EDR Hist Auto Lower 615, 0.116, North

C5 CHRISS CAR CLINIC AU 2644 SE 15TH ST EDR Hist Auto Lower 615, 0.116, North

B4 DEL CITY WIRE CO INC 2524 SE 15TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 597, 0.113, NNW

A3 WEATHERFORD ARTIFICI 2836 SE 15TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 536, 0.102, NE

2 1816 CRABAPPLE COURT ERNS Lower 1 ft.

1 1915 DOGWOOD CT 1915 DOGWOOD CT US CDL Higher 1 ft.

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
SE 15TH ST & E GRAND BLVD
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-SQG: A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/04/2023 has revealed that
there is 1 RCRA-SQG site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     R & L CARRIERS   2501 SE 15TH ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) B13 10
EPA ID:: OKR000032631

RCRA-VSQG: A review of the RCRA-VSQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/04/2023 has revealed that
there is 1 RCRA-VSQG site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     HYDRADYNE HYDRAULICS   2701 SE 15TH N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) 19 11
EPA ID:: OKD982759144

Federal ERNS list

ERNS: A review of the ERNS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/13/2024 has revealed that there is
1 ERNS site  within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     Not reported   1816 CRABAPPLE COURT  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 2 8
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NRC Report #: 492689
Incident Date Time: 1999-07-26 10:00:00

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

LUST: A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/05/2024 has revealed that there are
4 LUST sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     HYDROSTATIC TESTING   SE 13TH AND FAIRMONT NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.283 mi.) 23 13
STATUS: Deactivate
Facility Id: 5556835
Close Date: 08/05/1991

     KERR MCGEE #6152   3300 SE 15TH ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.462 mi.) E26 13
STATUS: Closed
Facility Id: 5500107
Close Date: 08/09/2017

     ABF FREIGHT SYSTEM I   1117 E GRAND N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.473 mi.) 28 14
STATUS: Closed
Facility Id: 5500432
Close Date: 03/13/2020

     BROOKS SERVICE   2023 SE 15TH WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.488 mi.) F31 14
STATUS: Closed
Facility Id: 5509806
Close Date: 08/09/2019

LAST: A review of the LAST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/05/2024 has revealed that there is
1 LAST site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MCCORKLE TRUCK LINES   2132 SE 18TH W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.386 mi.) 25 13
STATUS: Closed
Facility Id: 5520774
Close Date: 06/17/2020
Close Date: 07/07/2020

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

UST: A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/05/2024 has revealed that there are 4
UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     R & L CARRIERS   2501 SE 15TH ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) B12 10
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Facility Id: 5502865
TankStatus: POU

     CENTRAL OKLA FREIGHT   2829 SE 15TH NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) A17 11
Facility Id: 5502372
TankStatus: POU

     SOUTHWEST PAVING COM   2220 SE 18TH W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.) D20 12
Facility Id: 5503275
TankStatus: POU

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SOUTHWEST CANVAS MFG   2621 SE 15TH N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) C9 9
Facility Id: 5503461
TankStatus: POU

AST: A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/05/2024 has revealed that there are 2
AST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SHEPHERD OIL   1909 S BRYANT AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) 11 10
Facility Id: 5556806
Tank Status: CIU

     R & L CARRIERS   2501 SE 15TH ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) B12 10
Facility Id: 5502865
Tank Status: CIU

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS: A review of the US BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/11/2024 has
revealed that there is 1 US BROWNFIELDS site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target
property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     GE PLANT   2101 SE 18TH ST. WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.328 mi.) 24 13

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWRCY: A review of the SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/10/2019 has revealed that there
is 1 SWRCY site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     DEL CITY PICKUP PART   3109 SE 29TH ST SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.482 mi.) 29 14
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Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US CDL: A review of the US CDL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2023 has revealed that there
is 1 US CDL site  within approximately  0.001 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     1915 DOGWOOD CT   1915 DOGWOOD CT  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 1 8

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

HIST UST: A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/21/2003 has revealed that
there are 4 HIST UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     THE CHIEF REALTY CO   2501 SE 15TH STR NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) B15 11
     CENTRAL OKLA FREIGHT   2829 SE 15TH NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) A17 11

Facility Id: 5502372
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use

     SOUTHWEST PAVING COM   2220 SE 18TH W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.) D20 12
Facility Id: 5503275
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SOUTHWEST CANVAS MFG   2621 SE 15TH N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) C9 9
Facility Id: 5503461
Tank Status: Permanently Out of Use

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/04/2023
has revealed that there are 4 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target
property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     WEATHERFORD ARTIFICI   2836 SE 15TH ST NE 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.) A3 8
EPA ID:: OKR000016923

     DEL CITY WIRE CO INC   2524 SE 15TH ST NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.113 mi.) B4 8
EPA ID:: OKD007204597

     NATIONAL OILWELL   2248 SE 15TH ST NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) 22 12
EPA ID:: OKD033591793

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     GRYPHON ENVIRONMENTA    N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.126 mi.) C7 9
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EPA ID:: OKD981050453

PFAS ECHO: A review of the PFAS ECHO list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/28/2023 has revealed that
there are 2 PFAS ECHO sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     UPTON SANDBLASTING /    NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.) 18 11

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     GRYPHON ENVIRONMENTA    N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.126 mi.) C7 9

E MANIFEST: A review of the E MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/24/2023 has revealed
that there are 2 E MANIFEST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     R & L CARRIERS   2501 SE 15TH ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) B13 10

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     PRESORT FIRST CLASS   2621 SE 15TH ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) C8 9

UST FINDER RELEASE: A review of the UST FINDER RELEASE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/08/2023
has revealed that there are 2 UST FINDER RELEASE sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target
property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     KERR MCGEE #6152   3300 SE 15TH ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.462 mi.) E27 14
     BROOKS SERVICE   2023 SE 15TH WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.488 mi.) F30 14

UST FINDER: A review of the UST FINDER list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/08/2023 has revealed
that there are 4 UST FINDER sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     R & L CARRIERS   2501 SE 15TH ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) B14 10
     CENTRAL OKLA FREIGHT   2829 SE 15TH NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) A16 11
     SOUTHWEST PAVING COM   2220 SE 18TH W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.) D21 12

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SOUTHWEST CANVAS MFG   2621 SE 15TH N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) C10 10
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EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR Hist Auto: A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2
EDR Hist Auto sites within approximately  0.125 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CHRISS CAR CLINIC AU   2644 SE 15TH ST N 0 - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) C5 9
     JIMS AUTO CTR AUTO R   2648 S 15TH ST N 0 - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) C6 9
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ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 6 records.

OKLAHOMA CITY       1008341418 OKC WAREHOUSE TIRE FIRE 14TH ST. & ROBIN AVE.      SEMS-ARCHIVE
OKLAHOMA CITY       1007445106 CUSTOM EQUIPMENT COMPANY SANITARY 72ND SOUTH BRYANT      ODI
OKLAHOMA COUNTY     S106496805 SPANN LANDFILL LOTS 6, 7, 11 - 49, BLOCK 32,      SWF/LF
OKLAHOMA COUNTY     S106496818 LAND RECLAIMERS, INC. LANDFILL NW/4 NE/4 NW/4 & E/2 NE/4 NE/4      SWF/LF
OKLAHOMA COUNTY     S106496820 VILLA LANDFILL NW/4 OF S31 T12N R3W (NW 10TH      SWF/LF
OKLAHOMA COUNTY     S106496809 CITY OF DEL CITY LANDFILL NW/4 OF S32 T12N R2W LYING NOR      SWF/LF
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Tu4JtTF8ulE2l4J3ttum9AxFTE8Nx9Q8lagErc2w2leO4A03YG30wtdu9LLuuhmho3I.A50xqv4ySTPJE6X6otNrsxJE4vXTDsumQ29jJfWtjm8ZhF6m8J32VRlLaEtt8sTlvJ4k24p.38wteX2iSuuMmew4KgAjqxVm6pLTP6EmB4.xTKFumv33FJl.t0H2z2Fp089E9GRlijEYO8xylhq4qAAvL39Kt.G9LNu32mLK2SoAk7xty8qVTXUELk3crNP.x3Y13qQe88pW4QUaXggENuRErHNcs04OVT66u363a0JR3tAo2VbFEw8CS3FKlEYECt2U3lak4wP2kU3khtCfAxRukLmCl5aWAHmxuc602TnmE2f33YNwCx4e6PSQfE8XT36aasIgWyAx.rEWc5u2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Tu4JtTF8ulE2l4J3ttum9AxFTE8Nx9Q8lagErc2w2leO4A03YG30wtdu9LLuuhmho3I.A50xqv4ySTPJE6X6otNrsxJE4vXTDsumQ29jJfWtjm8ZhF6m8J32VRlLaEtt8sTlvJ4k24p.38wteX2iSuuMmew4KgAjqxVm6pLTP6EmB4.xTKFumv33FJl.t0H2z2Fp089E9GRlijEYO8xylhq4qAAvL39Kt.G9LNu32mLK2SoAk7xty8qVTXUELk3crNP.x3Y13qQe88pW4QUaXggENuRErHNcs04OVT66u363a0JR3tAo2VbFEw8CS3FKlEYECt2U3lak4wP2kU3khtCf9xRukLmCl6aWAHmxuc602TnmE2f73YNwCx4e3PSQfE8XT26aasIgWy8x.rEWc5u2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Tu4JtTF8ulE2l4J3ttum9AxFTE8Nx9Q8lagErc2w2leO4A03YG30wtdu9LLuuhmho3I.A50xqv4ySTPJE6X6otNrsxJE4vXTDsumQ29jJfWtjm8ZhF6m8J32VRlLaEtt8sTlvJ4k24p.38wteX2iSuuMmew4KgAjqxVm6pLTP6EmB4.xTKFumv33FJl.t0H2z2Fp089E9GRlijEYO8xylhq4qAAvL39Kt.G9LNu32mLK2SoAk7xty8qVTXUELk3crNP.x3Y13qQe88pW4QUaXggENuRErHNcs04OVT66u363a0JR3tAo2VbFEw8CSUFKlEYECt3U3lak4wP2kU3khtCf8xRukLmCl6aWAHmxucB02TnmE2f83YNwCx4eAPSQfE8XT26aasIgWy7x.rEWc5u2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Tu4JtTF8ulE2l4J3ttum9AxFTE8Nx9Q8lagErc2w2leO4A03YG30wtdu9LLuuhmho3I.A50xqv4ySTPJE6X6otNrsxJE4vXTDsumQ29jJfWtjm8ZhF6m8J32VRlLaEtt8sTlvJ4k24p.38wteX2iSuuMmew4KgAjqxVm6pLTP6EmB4.xTKFumv33FJl.t0H2z2Fp089E9GRlijEYO8xylhq4qAAvL39Kt.G9LNu32mLK2SoAk7xty8qVTXUELk3crNP.x3Y13qQe88pW4QUaXggENuRErHNcs04OVT66u363a0JR3tAo2VbFEw8CSUFKlEYECt3U3lak4wP2kU3khtCf8xRukLmCl6aWAHmxucB02TnmE2f83YNwCx4eAPSQfE8XT36aasIgWyAx.rEWc5u2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Tu4JtTF8ulE2l4J3ttum9AxFTE8Nx9Q8lagErc2w2leO4A03YG30wtdu9LLuuhmho3I.A50xqv4ySTPJE6X6otNrsxJE4vXTDsumQ29jJfWtjm8ZhF6m8J32VRlLaEtt8sTlvJ4k24p.38wteX2iSuuMmew4KgAjqxVm6pLTP6EmB4.xTKFumv33FJl.t0H2z2Fp089E9GRlijEYO8xylhq4qAAvL39Kt.G9LNu32mLK2SoAk7xty8qVTXUELk3crNP.x3Y13qQe88pW4QUaXggENuRErHNcs04OVT66u363a0JR3tAo2VbFEw8CSUFKlEYECt3U3lak4wP2kU3khtCf8xRukLmCl6aWAHmxucB02TnmE2f83YNwCx4eAPSQfE8XT46aasIgWy2x.rEWc5u2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Tu4JtTF8ulE2l4J3ttum9AxFTE8Nx9Q8lagErc2w2leO4A03YG30wtdu9LLuuhmho3I.A50xqv4ySTPJE6X6otNrsxJE4vXTDsumQ29jJfWtjm8ZhF6m8J32VRlLaEtt8sTlvJ4k24p.38wteX2iSuuMmew4KgAjqxVm6pLTP6EmB4.xTKFumv33FJl.t0H2z2Fp089E9GRlijEYO8xylhq4qAAvL39Kt.G9LNu32mLK2SoAk7xty8qVTXUELk3crNP.x3Y13qQe88pW4QUaXggENuRErHNcs04OVT66u363a0JR3tAo2VbFEw8CSUFKlEYECt3U3lak4wP2kU3khtCf8xRukLmCl6aWAHmxucB02TnmE2f83YNwCx4eAPSQfE8XT26aasIgWyBx.rEWc5u2
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL LIENS

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Lists of Federal sites subject to
CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities
undergoing Corrective Action

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250RCRA-SQG
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250RCRA-VSQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROLS

Federal ERNS list

    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    1 0.001ERNS

Lists of state- and tribal
hazardous waste facilities

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000SHWS

Lists of state and tribal landfills
and solid waste disposal facilities

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWF/LF

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

    4  NR   NR      4      0    0 0.500LUST
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500LAST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
    4  NR   NR    NR      4    0 0.250UST
    2  NR   NR    NR      2    0 0.250AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250TANKS

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INST CONTROL

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SCAP

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500SWRCY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US HIST CDL
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    1 0.001US CDL

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

    4  NR   NR    NR      4    0 0.250HIST UST

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LIENS 2

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001COMPLAINT

Other Ascertainable Records

    4  NR   NR    NR      2    2 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001EPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001TSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001TRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001MLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001COAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001DOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250ABANDONED MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250MINES MRDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001FINDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001DOCKET HWC
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS FEDERAL SITES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS TSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS TRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS RCRA MANIFEST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS ATSDR
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS WQP
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS NPDES
    2  NR   NR    NR      2    0 0.250PFAS ECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAIN
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS PT 139 AIRPORT
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250AQUEOUS FOAM NRC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001BIOSOLIDS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ASBESTOS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001Financial Assurance
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001TIER 2
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001UIC
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PFAS PROJECT
    2  NR   NR    NR      2    0 0.250E MANIFEST
    2  NR   NR      2      0    0 0.500UST FINDER RELEASE
    4  NR   NR    NR      4    0 0.250UST FINDER

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
    2  NR   NR    NR    NR    2 0.125EDR Hist Auto
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RGA HWS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RGA LF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RGA LUST

   37    0    0    9   22    6    0- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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B4 RCRA NonGen / NLRDEL CITY WIRE CO INC 1000107089
NNW FINDS2524 SE 15TH ST OKD007204597
< 1/8 ECHOOKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.113 mi.
597 ft.

RCRA NonGen / NLR
    EPA Id OKD007204597

FINDS
    Registry ID: 110000860006

ECHO
    Registry ID 110000860006

A3 RCRA NonGen / NLRWEATHERFORD ARTIFICIAL LIFT 1005417614
NE FINDS2836 SE 15TH ST OKR000016923
< 1/8 ECHOOKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.102 mi.
536 ft.

RCRA NonGen / NLR
    EPA Id OKR000016923

FINDS
    Registry ID: 110012281850

ECHO
    Registry ID 110012281850

2 ERNS 99492689
1816 CRABAPPLE COURT    N/A

< 1/8 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129

Relative:
Lower

Click here for full text details

1 ft.

ERNS
    NRC Report # 492689
    Incident Date Time 1999-07-26 10:00:00

1 US CDL1915 DOGWOOD CT 1014862804
1915 DOGWOOD CT    N/A

< 1/8 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

1 ft.

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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C9 USTSOUTHWEST CANVAS MFG., INC. U001229352
North HIST UST2621 SE 15TH    N/A
1/8-1/4 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129

Relative:
Lower

Click here for full text details

0.130 mi.
685 ft.

UST
    Tank Status POU
    Facility Id 5503461

HIST UST
    Tank Status Permanently Out of Use
    Facility Id 5503461

C8 E MANIFESTPRESORT FIRST CLASS INC. 1027987125
North 2621 SE 15TH ST    N/A
1/8-1/4 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129

Relative:
Lower

Click here for full text details

0.130 mi.
685 ft.

C7 RCRA NonGen / NLRGRYPHON ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC 1000336695
North PFAS ECHO OKD981050453
1/8-1/4 DEL CITY, OK  

Relative:
Lower

Click here for full text details

0.126 mi.
665 ft.

RCRA NonGen / NLR
    EPA Id OKD981050453

C6 EDR Hist AutoJIMS AUTO CTR AUTO RPR & SERV 1014190789
North 2648 S 15TH ST    N/A
< 1/8 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129

Relative:
Lower

Click here for full text details

0.116 mi.
615 ft.

C5 EDR Hist AutoCHRISS CAR CLINIC AUTO RPR 1014188001
North 2644 SE 15TH ST    N/A
< 1/8 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129

Relative:
Lower

Click here for full text details

0.116 mi.
615 ft.

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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B14 UST FINDERR & L CARRIERS 1028632429
NNW 2501 SE 15TH ST    N/A
1/8-1/4 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.138 mi.
729 ft.

B13 RCRA-SQGR & L CARRIERS 1019326321
NNW E MANIFEST2501 SE 15TH ST OKR000032631
1/8-1/4 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.138 mi.
729 ft.

RCRA-SQG
    EPA Id OKR000032631

B12 USTR & L CARRIERS U004114874
NNW AST2501 SE 15TH ST    N/A
1/8-1/4 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.138 mi.
729 ft.

UST
    Tank Status POU
    Facility Id 5502865

AST
    Tank Status CIU
    Facility Id 5502865

11 ASTSHEPHERD OIL A100353418
ENE 1909 S BRYANT AVE    N/A
1/8-1/4 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73115

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.130 mi.
689 ft.

AST
    Tank Status CIU
    Facility Id 5556806

C10 UST FINDERSOUTHWEST CANVAS MFG., INC. 1028632497
North 2621 SE 15TH    N/A
1/8-1/4 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129

Relative:
Lower

Click here for full text details

0.130 mi.
685 ft.

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



TC7687061.2s  Page 11

19 RCRA-VSQGHYDRADYNE HYDRAULICS 1004768979
North FINDS2701 SE 15TH OKD982759144
1/8-1/4 ECHOOKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129

Relative:
Lower

Click here for full text details

0.173 mi.
911 ft.

RCRA-VSQG
    EPA Id OKD982759144

FINDS

18 PFAS ECHOUPTON SANDBLASTING / SANDBLASTING AND PAINTING FAC 1027434299
NE    N/A
1/8-1/4 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.170 mi.
900 ft.

A17 USTCENTRAL OKLA FREIGHT LINES, INC U001229219
NNE HIST UST2829 SE 15TH    N/A
1/8-1/4 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.147 mi.
774 ft.

UST
    Tank Status POU
    Facility Id 5502372

HIST UST
    Tank Status Permanently Out of Use
    Facility Id 5502372

A16 UST FINDERCENTRAL OKLA FREIGHT LINES, INC 1028632352
NNE 2829 SE 15TH    N/A
1/8-1/4 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.147 mi.
774 ft.

B15 HIST USTTHE CHIEF REALTY CO S109166870
NNW TIER 22501 SE 15TH STR    N/A
1/8-1/4 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.138 mi.
729 ft.

TIER 2
    Facility Id FATR20118CW8G900G8M3

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



TC7687061.2s  Page 12

22 RCRA NonGen / NLRNATIONAL OILWELL 1000206892
NW FINDS2248 SE 15TH ST OKD033591793
1/8-1/4 ECHOOKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.237 mi.
1249 ft.

RCRA NonGen / NLR
    EPA Id OKD033591793

FINDS
    Registry ID: 110004748159

ECHO
    Registry ID 110004748159

D21 UST FINDERSOUTHWEST PAVING COMPANY 1028632471
West 2220 SE 18TH    N/A
1/8-1/4 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.201 mi.
1063 ft.

D20 USTSOUTHWEST PAVING COMPANY U001229328
West HIST UST2220 SE 18TH    N/A
1/8-1/4 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.201 mi.
1063 ft.

UST
    Tank Status POU
    Facility Id 5503275

HIST UST
    Tank Status Permanently Out of Use
    Facility Id 5503275

HYDRADYNE HYDRAULICS  (Continued) 1004768979

    Registry ID: 110004759903

ECHO
    Registry ID 110004759903

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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E26 LUSTKERR MCGEE #6152 U001884215
ENE UST3300 SE 15TH ST    N/A
1/4-1/2 HIST USTDEL CITY, OK  73115

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.462 mi.
2441 ft.

LUST
    STATUS Closed
    Close Date 08/09/2017
    Facility Id 5500107

UST
    Tank Status POU
    Facility Id 5500107

HIST UST
    Tank Status Permanently Out of Use
    Facility Id 5500107

25 LASTMCCORKLE TRUCK LINES INC S123666737
West 2132 SE 18TH    N/A
1/4-1/2 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.386 mi.
2036 ft.

LAST
    STATUS Closed
    Close Date 06/17/2020
    Close Date 07/07/2020
    Facility Id 5520774

24 US BROWNFIELDSGE PLANT 1025442336
WNW 2101 SE 18TH ST.    N/A
1/4-1/2 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.328 mi.
1730 ft.

23 LUSTHYDROSTATIC TESTING S110531937
NW SE 13TH AND FAIRMONT    N/A
1/4-1/2 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.283 mi.
1495 ft.

LUST
    STATUS Deactivate
    Close Date 08/05/1991
    Facility Id 5556835

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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F31 LUSTBROOKS SERVICE U001884907
WNW UST2023 SE 15TH    N/A
1/4-1/2 HIST USTOKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.488 mi.
2579 ft.

LUST
    STATUS Closed
    Close Date 08/09/2019
    Facility Id 5509806

UST
    Tank Status POU
    Facility Id 5509806

HIST UST

F30 UST FINDERBROOKS SERVICE 1028633392
WNW UST FINDER RELEASE2023 SE 15TH    N/A
1/4-1/2 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.488 mi.
2579 ft.

29 SWRCYDEL CITY PICKUP PARTS S123301396
SSE 3109 SE 29TH ST    N/A
1/4-1/2 DEL CITY, OK  73115

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.482 mi.
2546 ft.

28 LUSTABF FREIGHT SYSTEM INC S125395863
North 1117 E GRAND    N/A
1/4-1/2 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.473 mi.
2500 ft.

LUST
    STATUS Closed
    Close Date 03/13/2020
    Facility Id 5500432

E27 UST FINDERKERR MCGEE #6152 1028632047
ENE UST FINDER RELEASE3300 SE 15TH ST    N/A
1/4-1/2 DEL CITY, OK  73115

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.462 mi.
2441 ft.

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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BROOKS SERVICE  (Continued) U001884907

    Tank Status Permanently Out of Use
    Facility Id 5509806

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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OK AIRS Permitted AIRS Facility Listing Department of Environmental Quality 03/18/2024 03/19/2024 06/12/2024
OK ASBESTOS Asbestos Notification Department of Labor 12/28/2023 12/28/2023 03/21/2024
OK AST Aboveground Storage Tanks Oklahoma Corporation Commission 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 06/12/2024
OK BROWNFIELDS Brownfield Sites Department of Environmental Quality 09/07/2012 09/07/2012 10/10/2012
OK BROWNFIELDS 2 Brownfields Public Record Listing Department of Environmental Quality 09/12/2023 11/09/2023 02/06/2024
OK DRYCLEANERS Drycleaner Facilities Department of Environmental Quality 03/18/2024 03/19/2024 06/12/2024
OK FIN ASSURANCE 1 Financial Assurance Information Listing Department of Environmental Quality 07/25/2014 11/06/2014 01/13/2015
OK FIN ASSURANCE 2 Financial Assurance Information Listing Department of Environmental Quality 12/10/2013 12/12/2013 01/24/2014
OK HIST UST Underground Storage Tank List, List II Version Oklahoma Corporation Commission 03/21/2003 04/28/2003 05/27/2003
OK INST CONTROL Institutional Control Sites Department of Environmental Quality 01/09/2024 02/07/2024 05/01/2024
OK LAST Leaking Aboveground Storage Tanks List Oklahoma Corporation Commission 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 06/12/2024
OK LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tank List Oklahoma Corporation Commission 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 06/12/2024
OK OK COMPLAINT Oklahoma Complaint System Database Oklahoma Conservation Commission 06/30/2023 02/14/2024 05/07/2024
OK PFAS PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing Department of Environment Quality 10/01/2022 01/10/2023 03/28/2023
OK RGA HWS Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilitie Department of Environmental Quality 07/01/2013 01/03/2014
OK RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List Department of Environmental Quality 07/01/2013 01/20/2014
OK RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tan Oklahoma Corporation Commission 07/01/2013 12/27/2013
OK SCAP Site Cleanup Assistance program Listing Department of Environmental Quality 03/19/2024 03/20/2024 06/12/2024
OK SHWS Voluntary Cleanup & Superfund Site Status Report Department of Environmental Quality 10/27/2022 11/08/2022 01/27/2023
OK SWF/LF Permitted Solid Waste Disposal & Processing Facilities Department of Environmental Quality 03/17/2023 03/22/2023 06/07/2023
OK SWRCY Recycling Facilities Department of Environmental Quality 07/10/2019 07/14/2022 09/30/2022
OK TANKS Petroleum Storage Tank Other Facilities List Oklahoma Corporation Commission 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 06/12/2024
OK TIER 2 Tier 2 Data Listing Department of Environmental Quality 12/31/2020 06/07/2021 08/31/2021
OK UIC Underground Injection Wells Database Listing Department of Environmental Quality 12/15/2023 01/11/2024 03/29/2024
OK UST Underground Storage Tank Listing Oklahoma Corporation Commission 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 06/12/2024
OK VCP Voluntary Cleanup Site Inventory Department of Environmental Quality 11/06/2023 11/08/2023 02/01/2024
US 2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List Environmental Protection Agency 09/30/2017 05/08/2018 07/20/2018
US ABANDONED MINES Abandoned Mines Department of Interior 03/18/2024 03/19/2024 06/06/2024
US AQUEOUS FOAM NRC Aqueous Foam Related Incidents Listing Environmental Protection Agency 12/28/2023 12/28/2023 03/04/2024
US BIOSOLIDS ICIS-NPDES Biosolids Facility Data Environmental Protection Agency 12/31/2023 01/03/2024 01/16/2024
US BRS Biennial Reporting System EPA/NTIS 12/31/2021 03/09/2023 03/20/2023
US COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data Department of Energy 12/31/2022 11/27/2023 02/22/2024
US COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List Environmental Protection Agency 01/12/2017 03/05/2019 11/11/2019
US CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library 12/31/2023 01/11/2024 01/16/2024
US CORRACTS Corrective Action Report EPA 12/04/2023 12/06/2023 12/12/2023
US DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations EPA, Region 9 01/12/2009 05/07/2009 09/21/2009
US DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing Environmental Protection Agency 05/06/2021 05/21/2021 08/11/2021
US DOD Department of Defense Sites USGS 06/07/2021 07/13/2021 03/09/2022
US DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeli 01/02/2020 01/28/2020 04/17/2020
US Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions EPA 02/29/2024 03/01/2024 03/27/2024
US E MANIFEST Hazardous Waste Electronic Manifest System Environmental Protection Agency 07/24/2023 04/18/2024 06/06/2024
US ECHO Enforcement & Compliance History Information Environmental Protection Agency 12/17/2023 12/28/2023 03/04/2024
US EDR Hist Auto EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations EDR, Inc.
US EDR Hist Cleaner EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners EDR, Inc.
US EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants EDR, Inc.
US EPA WATCH LIST EPA Watch List Environmental Protection Agency 08/30/2013 03/21/2014 06/17/2014
US ERNS Emergency Response Notification System National Response Center, United States Coast 03/13/2024 03/19/2024 06/17/2024
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US FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing Environmental Protection Agency 12/20/2023 12/20/2023 01/24/2024
US FEDLAND Federal and Indian Lands U.S. Geological Survey 04/02/2018 04/11/2018 11/06/2019
US FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing FEMA 03/15/2024 03/19/2024 06/17/2024
US FINDS Facility Index System/Facility Registry System EPA 02/09/2024 02/27/2024 05/24/2024
US FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fu EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxi 04/09/2009 04/16/2009 05/11/2009
US FTTS INSP FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fu EPA 04/09/2009 04/16/2009 05/11/2009
US FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 01/30/2024 02/13/2024 04/04/2024
US FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing EPA 02/12/2024 02/13/2024 04/04/2024
US FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program Department of Energy 03/03/2023 03/03/2023 06/09/2023
US HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing Environmental Protection Agency 10/19/2006 03/01/2007 04/10/2007
US HIST FTTS INSP FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Lis Environmental Protection Agency 10/19/2006 03/01/2007 04/10/2007
US HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System U.S. Department of Transportation 12/12/2023 12/13/2023 02/28/2024
US ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System Environmental Protection Agency 11/18/2016 11/23/2016 02/10/2017
US IHS OPEN DUMPS Open Dumps on Indian Land Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian 04/01/2014 08/06/2014 01/29/2015
US INDIAN LUST R1 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 1 10/25/2023 01/17/2024 03/13/2024
US INDIAN LUST R10 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 10 10/25/2023 01/17/2024 03/13/2024
US INDIAN LUST R4 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 4 10/25/2023 01/17/2024 03/13/2024
US INDIAN LUST R5 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA, Region 5 10/04/2023 01/17/2024 03/13/2024
US INDIAN LUST R6 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 6 10/25/2023 01/17/2024 03/13/2024
US INDIAN LUST R7 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 7 10/25/2023 01/17/2024 03/13/2024
US INDIAN LUST R8 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 8 10/25/2023 01/17/2024 03/13/2024
US INDIAN LUST R9 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land Environmental Protection Agency 10/25/2023 01/17/2024 03/13/2024
US INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands Environmental Protection Agency 12/31/1998 12/03/2007 01/24/2008
US INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations USGS 12/31/2014 07/14/2015 01/10/2017
US INDIAN UST R1 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA, Region 1 10/24/2023 01/17/2024 03/13/2024
US INDIAN UST R10 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 10 10/24/2023 01/17/2024 03/13/2024
US INDIAN UST R4 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 4 10/24/2023 01/17/2024 03/13/2024
US INDIAN UST R5 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 5 10/17/2023 01/17/2024 03/13/2024
US INDIAN UST R6 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 6 10/24/2023 01/17/2024 03/13/2024
US INDIAN UST R7 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 7 10/24/2023 01/17/2024 03/13/2024
US INDIAN UST R8 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 8 10/24/2023 01/17/2024 03/13/2024
US INDIAN UST R9 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 9 10/24/2023 01/17/2024 03/13/2024
US INDIAN VCP R1 Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing EPA, Region 1 07/27/2015 09/29/2015 02/18/2016
US INDIAN VCP R7 Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng EPA, Region 7 03/20/2008 04/22/2008 05/19/2008
US LEAD SMELTER 1 Lead Smelter Sites Environmental Protection Agency 02/29/2024 03/01/2024 03/27/2024
US LEAD SMELTER 2 Lead Smelter Sites American Journal of Public Health 04/05/2001 10/27/2010 12/02/2010
US LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information Environmental Protection Agency 02/29/2024 03/01/2024 03/27/2024
US LUCIS Land Use Control Information System Department of the Navy 02/14/2024 02/16/2024 04/04/2024
US MINES MRDS Mineral Resources Data System USGS 08/23/2022 11/22/2022 02/28/2023
US MINES VIOLATIONS MSHA Violation Assessment Data DOL, Mine Safety & Health Admi 01/02/2024 01/03/2024 01/04/2024
US MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System Nuclear Regulatory Commission 01/02/2024 01/16/2024 03/13/2024
US NPL National Priority List EPA 02/29/2024 03/01/2024 03/27/2024
US NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens EPA 10/15/1991 02/02/1994 03/30/1994
US ODI Open Dump Inventory Environmental Protection Agency 06/30/1985 08/09/2004 09/17/2004
US PADS PCB Activity Database System EPA 03/20/2023 04/04/2023 06/09/2023
US PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database Environmental Protection Agency 09/13/2019 11/06/2019 02/10/2020
US PCS Permit Compliance System EPA, Office of Water 12/16/2016 01/06/2017 03/10/2017
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US PCS ENF Enforcement data EPA 12/31/2014 02/05/2015 03/06/2015
US PFAS ATSDR PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing Department of Health & Human Services 06/24/2020 03/17/2021 11/08/2022
US PFAS ECHO Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing Environmental Protection Agency 12/28/2023 12/28/2023 03/04/2024
US PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAIN Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing Environmental Protection Agency 12/28/2023 12/28/2023 03/04/2024
US PFAS FEDERAL SITES Federal Sites PFAS Information Environmental Protection Agency 12/28/2023 12/28/2023 03/04/2024
US PFAS NPDES Clean Water Act Discharge Monitoring Information Environmental Protection Agency 12/28/2023 12/28/2023 03/04/2024
US PFAS NPL Superfund Sites with PFAS Detections Information Environmental Protection Agency 12/28/2023 12/28/2023 03/04/2024
US PFAS PROJECT NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY PFAS PROJECT Social Science Environmental Health Research 05/19/2023 04/05/2024 06/06/2024
US PFAS PT 139 AIRPORT All Certified Part 139 Airports PFAS Information Listing Environmental Protection Agency 12/28/2023 12/28/2023 03/04/2024
US PFAS RCRA MANIFEST PFAS Transfers Identified In the RCRA Database Listing Environmental Protection Agency 12/28/2023 12/28/2023 01/04/2024
US PFAS TRIS List of PFAS Added to the TRI Environmental Protection Agency 12/28/2023 12/28/2023 01/04/2024
US PFAS TSCA PFAS Manufacture and Imports Information Environmental Protection Agency 12/28/2023 12/28/2023 01/04/2024
US PFAS WQP Ambient Environmental Sampling for PFAS Environmental Protection Agency 12/28/2023 12/28/2023 03/04/2024
US PRP Potentially Responsible Parties EPA 09/19/2023 10/03/2023 10/19/2023
US Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites EPA 02/29/2024 03/01/2024 03/27/2024
US RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System EPA 04/17/1995 07/03/1995 08/07/1995
US RADINFO Radiation Information Database Environmental Protection Agency 07/01/2019 07/01/2019 09/23/2019
US RCRA NonGen / NLR RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated Environmental Protection Agency 12/04/2023 12/06/2023 12/12/2023
US RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 12/04/2023 12/06/2023 12/12/2023
US RCRA-SQG RCRA - Small Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 12/04/2023 12/06/2023 12/12/2023
US RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal Environmental Protection Agency 12/04/2023 12/06/2023 12/12/2023
US RCRA-VSQG RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionall Environmental Protection Agency 12/04/2023 12/06/2023 12/12/2023
US RMP Risk Management Plans Environmental Protection Agency 02/01/2024 02/08/2024 04/04/2024
US ROD Records Of Decision EPA 02/29/2024 03/01/2024 03/27/2024
US SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing Environmental Protection Agency 07/30/2021 02/03/2023 02/10/2023
US SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System EPA 04/22/2024 05/01/2024 05/24/2024
US SEMS-ARCHIVE Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive EPA 04/22/2024 05/01/2024 05/24/2024
US SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems EPA 01/16/2024 01/17/2024 03/27/2024
US TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System EPA 12/31/2022 11/13/2023 02/07/2024
US TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act EPA 12/31/2020 06/14/2022 03/24/2023
US UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites Department of Energy 08/30/2019 11/15/2019 01/28/2020
US US AIRS (AFS) Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem ( EPA 10/12/2016 10/26/2016 02/03/2017
US US AIRS MINOR Air Facility System Data EPA 10/12/2016 10/26/2016 02/03/2017
US US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites Environmental Protection Agency 03/11/2024 03/12/2024 05/10/2024
US US CDL Clandestine Drug Labs Drug Enforcement Administration 12/31/2023 02/21/2024 04/04/2024
US US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List Environmental Protection Agency 02/13/2024 02/21/2024 04/04/2024
US US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information Environmental Protection Agency 12/11/2023 12/13/2023 02/28/2024
US US HIST CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register Drug Enforcement Administration 12/31/2023 02/21/2024 04/04/2024
US US INST CONTROLS Institutional Controls Sites List Environmental Protection Agency 02/13/2024 02/21/2024 04/04/2024
US US MINES Mines Master Index File Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health A 02/05/2024 02/21/2024 04/04/2024
US US MINES 2 Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing USGS 01/07/2022 02/24/2023 05/17/2023
US US MINES 3 Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing USGS 04/14/2011 06/08/2011 09/13/2011
US UST FINDER UST Finder Database Environmental Protection Agency 06/08/2023 10/04/2023 01/18/2024
US UST FINDER RELEASE UST Finder Releases Database Environmental Protecton Agency 06/08/2023 10/31/2023 01/18/2024
US UXO Unexploded Ordnance Sites Department of Defense 09/06/2023 09/13/2023 12/11/2023
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CT CT MANIFEST Hazardous Waste Manifest Data Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 02/05/2024 02/06/2024 04/25/2024
NY NY MANIFEST Facility and Manifest Data Department of Environmental Conservation 12/31/2019 11/30/2023 12/01/2023
WI WI MANIFEST Manifest Information Department of Natural Resources 05/31/2018 06/19/2019 09/03/2019

US AHA Hospitals Sensitive Receptor: AHA Hospitals American Hospital Association, Inc.
US Medical Centers Sensitive Receptor: Medical Centers Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
US Nursing Homes Sensitive Receptor: Nursing Homes National Institutes of Health
US Public Schools Sensitive Receptor: Public Schools National Center for Education Statistics
US Private Schools Sensitive Receptor: Private Schools National Center for Education Statistics
OK Daycare Centers Sensitive Receptor: Day Care Centers Department of Human Services

US Flood Zones 100-year and 500-year flood zones Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)
US NWI National Wetlands Inventory U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
US Topographic Map U.S. Geological Survey
US Oil/Gas Pipelines Endeavor Business Media
US Electric Power Transmission Line Data Endeavor Business Media

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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defegeh dt�ehm dkgj�h��� stuh�k̈���erkp �hf§��lhp�t �feh
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Appendix F:

Analytical Laboratory Results & Sample 
Location Map



Soil Boring Location Map 
1901 E Grand Blvd
OKC, OK 73129 

Legend 

1901 E Grand Blvd, OKC

Boring Locations

Plugged Oil Well Locations

1000 ft

N
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Lab Results Summary - Soil
Site/Location:  1901 E. Grand Blvd., OKC, OK 73129
Sampling Date:  8/14/24

Analyte EPA Regional Screening Levels
Residential Soils (mg/kg) SB-901 SB-906 SB-910

TPH (C6 to C12) 250 ND ND ND

TPH (>C12 to C28) 96 ND ND ND

TPH (>C28 to C35) 230000 ND ND ND

TPH (C6 to C35) 230000 ND ND ND

Arsenic* 3.0*
(0.6-21) 6.12* 2.22 5.69*

Barium 15000 1520 233 270

Chromium 120000 11.20 17.10 11.60

Lead 200 11.30 11 6.57

NS = Not Sampled 

ND = Below Detectable Limit (Non-Detect)

(-) Screening levels not established

Sample Exceeds Screening/Action levels

* The United States Geological Survey lists the background range of 
Arsenic in central Oklahoma as 0.6 to 21 ppm (mg/kg).
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\��YQ�EZR ERZEDFFP�J�@�� ZFDEF RZtEUZXE��YQ�MFDR FDFETXEDFFPH���@�� ZFDEF RZtEUZXU��YQ�RLDT LUDTEDFFV��J ZFDEF �tFERZtEUZSS��YQ�ZRDT UMDTEDFFB�A��@�� ZFDEF �tFERZtEUZRF��YQ�LZDE 
]UDFFB@A?�� ZFDEF RZtEUZXS��YQ�MLDL FDFSTLEDFF����A=	]@��=�@�� FtUFF
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Appendix G:

Qualifications



 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1000 W. Wilshire Blvd, suite 202, Oklahoma City, OK  73116 

JLIPP2001@aol.com or www.gsenvironmental.com 
office 405-848-3750, fax 405-842-6259 

 
Credentials and Qualifications 
 
Greystone’s capabilities include Phase I and II environmental assessments, Water and wastewater 
permitting, Underground Storage Tank investigations and closures, soil and groundwater 
investigations, environmental compliance audits, and environmental permitting.  Greystone can 
perform subsurface drilling, install monitoring wells, and sample soil and groundwater.   
Greystone’s services include surface water and subsurface hydrology, geologic investigations, 
environmental audits, computer modeling, remediation of contaminants, and aquifer simulations. 
Greystone staff has completed numerous studies of water supplies, water quality and 
developmental investigations.  Greystone has an in-depth knowledge of remedial technologies, 
bio-remediation and in-situ stabilization. We have conducted resistivity studies, have been 
involved with various geophysical and geochemical investigations, and have used remote sensing 
techniques for geological analysis.  Greystone can also provide assistance with the development 
of Stormwater Pollution Prevention plans, Spill Prevention plans, Pollution Control plans, and 
Best Management practices.     
 
Greystone specializes in assisting real estate professionals, buyers and sellers evaluate the 
environmental issues of properties and providing a solution to facilitate the property transaction.  
Greystone is the leader in environmental real estate Phase I & II assessments for investigation of 
environmental risks associated with a specific site as required for due diligence of a property 
transfer, or in response to a suspected problem.  Greystone has prepared hundreds of Phase I/II 
assessments for properties across the states of Oklahoma, Kansas, Texas, Missouri and Arkansas.  
Greystone’s staff collects and presents information to support informed decisions.  We explore 
practical alternatives to prepare workable plans for our clients. 
 
 
Kathy Lippert – President 
 
Master of Science in Geology, May l986 and Bachelor of Science in Geology, May l984 from 
Oklahoma State University. 
 
Ms. Lippert has over 20 years of professional experience in geologic and hydrogeologic 
investigations, including project management, site investigations and technical field supervision. 
Environmental programs she has been directly involved with include petroleum storage tank 
activities (in Kansas, Oklahoma, and Texas), phase I/II environmental site assessments, and 
pollution prevention plans. Projects include contaminant source identification, site investigation, 



risk assessment, aquifer testing, remediation pilot testing, soil and groundwater remediation 
design and implementation, and coordination with local, state, and federal agencies. 
 
Previously president of Applied Geoscience Environmental Services Inc. prior to merging with 
Summit Environmental Services, Trust Inc. and NESCO Inc. during which time she was division 
manager of the OKC Environmental Office. Before entering the environmental industry, Kathy 
was an exploration geologist with Southwestern Energy Production Company for 10 years. Kathy 
serves on the Tinker Community Advisory Board overseeing remedial activity on Tinker Air 
Force Base and the Oklahoma Corporation Commission Storage Tank Advisory Board. 
 
Professional Activities include: 
Oklahoma Corporation Commission Licensed UST Consultant, Monitoring Well 

Consultant, Tank Remover #403 
Registered Professional Geologist - State of Arkansas #569, State of Kansas, 

State of Texas #1749 
Leadership Oklahoma - Class XI 
Oklahoma Groundwater Association (NGWA) 
Oklahoma City Geological Society (OCGS) 
American Association of Petroleum Geologists (AAPG) 
 
 
Logan Woods – Geologist  
 
Master of Science in Geology, December 2018 from Wichita State University and Bachelor of 
Science in Geology, May 2016 from Oklahoma State University. 
 
Mr. Woods possesses several years of professional experience working as a geologist in the 
environmental and energy sectors. Logan is experienced in Phase I/II environmental site 
assessments, soil & groundwater remediation activities, and investigative field practices. 
 
 
Wilson Rodwell – Project Manager  
 
Bachelor of Science in Geology, May 2017 from Oklahoma State University. 
  
Mr. Rodwell has several years of experience with projects that include Phase I/II Environmental 
Site Assessments, and soil and groundwater remediation. Mr. Rodwell is knowledgeable about 
field activities, regulatory guidelines, and sampling protocols. 
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


B4 RCRA NonGen / NLRDEL CITY WIRE CO INC 1000107089
NNW FINDS2524 SE 15TH ST OKD007204597
< 1/8 ECHOOKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
1209 ft.


 


0.113 mi.
597 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster B


RCRA Listings:
                                                                                19980304Date Form Received by Agency:
                                                                      Del City Wire Co IncHandler Name:
                                                                                Se 15th StHandler Address:
                                                                                OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129Handler City,State,Zip:
                                                                                OKD007204597EPA ID:
                                                                                CHRIS MAYFIELDContact Name:
                                                                                P O BOX 95609Contact Address:
                                                                                OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73143Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                                                405-672-4515Contact Telephone:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Fax:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Email:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Title:
                                                                                06EPA Region:
                                                                                Not reportedLand Type:
                                                                                Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                                                Not reportedNon-Notifier:
                                                                                Not reportedBiennial Report Cycle:
                                                                                Not reportedAccessibility:
                                                                                Not reportedActive Site Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedState District Owner:
                                                                                Not reportedState District:
                                                                                P O BOX 95609Mailing Address:
                                                                                OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73143Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                                                Virgil StoabsOwner Name:
                                                                                PrivateOwner Type:
                                                                                Not reportedOperator Name:
                                                                                Not reportedOperator Type:
                                                                                NoShort-Term Generator Activity:
                                                                                NoImporter Activity:
                                                                                NoMixed Waste Generator:
                                                                                NoTransporter Activity:
                                                                                NoTransfer Facility Activity:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity with Storage:
                                                                                NoSmall Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
                                                                                NoSmelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
                                                                                NoUnderground Injection Control:
                                                                                NoOff-Site Waste Receipt:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Indicator:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Destination Facility:
                                                                                NoFederal Universal Waste:
                                                                                ---Active Site State-Reg Handler:
                                                                                Not reportedFederal Facility Indicator:
                                                                                NNHazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedSub-Part K Indicator:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:
                                                                                No202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:


                                                                                NoSubject to Corrective Action Universe:
                                                                                NoNon-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
                                                                                No NCAPS rankingCorrective Action Priority Ranking:
                                                                                NoEnvironmental Control Indicator:
                                                                                NoInstitutional Control Indicator:
                                                                                N/AHuman Exposure Controls Indicator:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                                                                N/AGroundwater Controls Indicator:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoUnaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoAddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
                                                                                Not reportedFinancial Assurance Required:
                                                                                20000902Handler Date of Last Change:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Importer:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Exporter:
                                                                                NoImporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoExporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                Not reportedRecycler Activity Without Storage:
                                                                                Not reportedManifest Broker:
                                                                                NoSub-Part P Indicator:


Hazardous Waste Summary:
                              F006Waste Code:
                              Wastewater Treatment Sludges From Electroplating Operations, ExceptWaste Description:
                              From The Following Processes: (1) Sulfuric Acid Anodizing Of Aluminum;
                              (2) Tin Plating On Carbon Steel; (3) Zinc Plating (Segregated Basis)
                              On Carbon Steel; (4) Aluminum Or Zinc-Aluminum Plating On Carbon
                              Steel; (5) Cleaning/Stripping Associated With Tin, Zinc, And Aluminum
                              Plating On Carbon Steel; And (6) Chemical Etching And Milling Of
                              Aluminum.


Handler - Owner Operator:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:
          VIRGIL STOABSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            UNKNOWNOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            UNKNOWN, OK 00000-0000Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            000-000-0000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:


Historic Generators:
                                                            19980304Receive Date:
          DEL CITY WIRE CO INCHandler Name:
                                                            Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            Not reportedState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            YesCurrent Record:


                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:


List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
                                                            No NAICS Codes FoundNAICS Codes:


Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                                            No Violations FoundViolations:


Evaluation Action Summary:
                                                            No Evaluations FoundEvaluations:


FINDS:
          110000860006Registry ID:


Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:


Environmental Interest/Information System:
The Toxic Release Inventory System (TRIS) is a publicly available EPA
database reported annually by certain covered industry groups, as well
as federal facilities. It contains information about more than 650
toxic chemicals that are being used, manufactured, treated,
transported, or released into the environment, and includes
information about waste management and pollution prevention
activities.
The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information System
(RCRAInfo) is EPA’s comprehensive information system in support of the
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the
Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. It tracks many
types of information about generators, transporters, treaters,
storers, and disposers of hazardous waste.


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.


ECHO:
                                   1000107089Envid:
                                   110000860006Registry ID:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110000860006DFR URL:
                                   DEL CITY WIRE CO INCName:
                                   2524 SOUTHEAST 15TH STREETAddress:
                                   OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
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https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110000860006

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6k7r6k1okL967KzTrAFD3cNOkVSy1dncopVhAcUlLD6v9qrT6rKJAG.pKdNczN4STYAY3ePYAFX8FNfgDlUe4C.pcWwbNi08OXXcAJs7VrnASaFEyRjd4wbsdOhenuPBcnNL5J56pW.PVicrhOSy7dincLs0UrbRlxsz6PzQknhX7zmKrrR03sLokFxM1HUhoG5x9otfLQOw9sXY6vsA3baiK9dLz5QSTcNU97rnA8SwFrhBDZ445MsSc.MrNt7QOoGk3NDAVnBZS1oHyfbM5ctYdydQn.jBccon7XUVpu1gVQkjhUHL6H7bk5uw7eDZrJIl4oZfkBQ41JlGoO4w3R9cLnnt9HTd6dt4AwZDKVXyzoMJTQ8v9rgoAcFrFrqxDjovBg1ycnu6NuUJOnV7AsfuV1GjSL8zyRNX3czPdM4.nBZUcHSW9.5jpTt6VUgGhCzR4j.7ce6QUA7XlBjR2a6uDeno6C51vb3Z5aobqSXXr7AoT3bwvABOrM8CKagvJ9NS6f64karI7hFGrWYu4I3Rkk001ojvosRE30zgLtMQ9WDe6OFG44oYKun8zxePTHC73vJ7ALpfFmYIDsXV3J8Oc4HkNnb.OrBL3zMlVxQDSldZy7mJ4ZKUdbWyn1g.cbf534Y8peDEVBLBhAnoA9xbcZvTUOJ6l7Ga3JdRDfpB68mWvQXEBUgoqWDtrFreT7p8CU9PrEYqKt8fJZrT3

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6k7r6k1okL967KzTrAFD3cNOkVSy1dncopVhAcUlLD6v9qrT6rKJAG.pKdNczN4STYAY3ePYAFX8FNfgDlUe4C.pcWwbNi08OXXcAJs7VrnASaFEyRjd4wbsdOhenuPBcnNL5J56pW.PVicrhOSy7dincLs0UrbRlxsz6PzQknhX7zmKrrR03sLokFxM1HUhoG5x9otfLQOw9sXY6vsA3baiK9dLz5QSTcNU97rnA8SwFrhBDZ445MsSc.MrNt7QOoGk3NDAVnBZS1oHyfbM5ctYdydQn.jBccon7XUVpu1gVQkjhUHL6H7bk5uw7eDZrJIl4oZfkBQ41JlGoO4w3R9cLnnt9HTd6dt4AwZDKVXyzoMJTQ8v9rgoAcFrFrqxDjovBg1ycnu6NuUJOnV7AsfuV1GjSL8zyRNX3czPdM4.nBZUcHSW9.5jpTt6VUgGhCzR4j.7ce6QUA7XlBjR2a6uDeno6C51vb3Z5aobqSXXr7AoT3bwvABOrM8CKagvJ9NS6f64karI7hFGrWYu4I3Rkk001ojvosRE30zgLtMQ9WDe6OFG44oYKun8zxePTHC73vJ7ALpfFmYIDsXV3J8Oc4HkNnb.OrBL3zMlVxQDSldZy7mJ4ZKUdbWyn1g.cbf534Y8peDEVBLBhAnoA9xbcZvTUOJ6l7Ga3JdRDfpB68mWvQXEBUgoqWDtrFreT7p8CU9PrEYqKt8fJZrT3






MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


22 RCRA NonGen / NLRNATIONAL OILWELL 1000206892
NW FINDS2248 SE 15TH ST OKD033591793
1/8-1/4 ECHOOKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
1241 ft.


 


0.237 mi.
1249 ft.


RCRA Listings:
                                                                                20030212Date Form Received by Agency:
                                                                      National OilwellHandler Name:
                                                                                Se 15th StHandler Address:
                                                                                OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129Handler City,State,Zip:
                                                                                OKD033591793EPA ID:
                                                                                CRAIG HANLONContact Name:
                                                                                2248 SE 15TH STContact Address:
                                                                                OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                                                405-677-2484Contact Telephone:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Fax:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Email:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Title:
                                                                                06EPA Region:
                                                                                PrivateLand Type:
                                                                                Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                                                Not reportedNon-Notifier:
                                                                                Not reportedBiennial Report Cycle:
                                                                                Not reportedAccessibility:
                                                                                Not reportedActive Site Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedState District Owner:
                                                                                Not reportedState District:
                                                                                PO BOX 94853Mailing Address:
                                                                                OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73143Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                                                National OilwellOwner Name:
                                                                                PrivateOwner Type:
                                                                                National OilwellOperator Name:
                                                                                PrivateOperator Type:
                                                                                NoShort-Term Generator Activity:
                                                                                NoImporter Activity:
                                                                                NoMixed Waste Generator:
                                                                                NoTransporter Activity:
                                                                                NoTransfer Facility Activity:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity with Storage:
                                                                                NoSmall Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:


                                                                                NoSmelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
                                                                                NoUnderground Injection Control:
                                                                                NoOff-Site Waste Receipt:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Indicator:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Destination Facility:
                                                                                NoFederal Universal Waste:
                                                                                ---Active Site State-Reg Handler:
                                                                                Not reportedFederal Facility Indicator:
                                                                                NNHazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedSub-Part K Indicator:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:
                                                                                No202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
                                                                                NoSubject to Corrective Action Universe:
                                                                                NoNon-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
                                                                                No NCAPS rankingCorrective Action Priority Ranking:
                                                                                NoEnvironmental Control Indicator:
                                                                                NoInstitutional Control Indicator:
                                                                                N/AHuman Exposure Controls Indicator:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                                                                N/AGroundwater Controls Indicator:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoUnaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoAddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
                                                                                Not reportedFinancial Assurance Required:
                                                                                20150414Handler Date of Last Change:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Importer:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Exporter:
                                                                                NoImporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoExporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                Not reportedRecycler Activity Without Storage:
                                                                                Not reportedManifest Broker:
                                                                                NoSub-Part P Indicator:


Hazardous Waste Summary:
                              D005Waste Code:
                              BariumWaste Description:


                              D006Waste Code:
                              CadmiumWaste Description:


                              D007Waste Code:
                              ChromiumWaste Description:


                              D008Waste Code:
                              LeadWaste Description:


Handler - Owner Operator:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:
          NATIONAL OILWELLOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            20000701Date Became Current:
                                                            20020902Date Ended Current:
                                                            3800 5225 HOLLISTEROwner/Operator Address:
                                                            HOUSTON, TX 77040Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:


                                                            713-346-7321Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:


                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:
          NATIONAL OILWELLOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            20010903Date Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            3800 THOMAS RDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73179Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            405-677-2484Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:


                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:
          NATIONAL OILWELLOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            20000701Date Became Current:
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                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            5225 HOLLISTEROwner/Operator Address:
                                                            HOUSTON, TX 77040Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            713-346-7321Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:


                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:
          NATIONAL OILWELLOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            20010903Date Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            3800 THOMAS RDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73179Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            405-677-2484Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:


Historic Generators:
                                                            19870706Receive Date:
          NATIONAL OILWELLHandler Name:
                                                            Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            Not reportedState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:


                                                            20010223Receive Date:
          NATIONAL OILWELLHandler Name:


                                                            Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            Not reportedState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:


                                                            20030212Receive Date:
          NATIONAL OILWELLHandler Name:
                                                            Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            Not reportedState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            YesCurrent Record:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
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List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
                              333132NAICS Code:
                              OIL AND GAS FIELD MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURINGNAICS Description:


Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
                                                            No Violations FoundViolations:


Evaluation Action Summary:
                                                            No Evaluations FoundEvaluations:


FINDS:
          110004748159Registry ID:


Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:


Environmental Interest/Information System:
The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information System
(RCRAInfo) is EPA’s comprehensive information system in support of the
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the
Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. It tracks many
types of information about generators, transporters, treaters,
storers, and disposers of hazardous waste.


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.


ECHO:
                                   1000206892Envid:
                                   110004748159Registry ID:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004748159DFR URL:
                                   NATIONAL OILWELLName:


                                   2248 SE 15TH STAddress:
                                   OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
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C7 RCRA NonGen / NLRGRYPHON ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC 1000336695
North PFAS ECHO OKD981050453
1/8-1/4 DEL CITY, OK  


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
1189 ft.


 


0.126 mi.
665 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster C


RCRA Listings:
                                                                                20181214Date Form Received by Agency:
                                                                      Gryphon Environmental, LlcHandler Name:
                                                                                S. Sunnylane RoadHandler Address:
                                                                                DEL CITY, OK 73155Handler City,State,Zip:
                                                                                OKD981050453EPA ID:
                                                                                FLOYD A EASONContact Name:
                                                                                S SUNNYLANE ROADContact Address:
                                                                                DEL CITY, OK 73155Contact City,State,Zip:


                                                                                405-677-6431Contact Telephone:
                                                                                405-677-1205Contact Fax:
                                                                                FLOYD@EASONOKC.COMContact Email:
                                                                                SITE MANAGERContact Title:
                                                                                06EPA Region:
                                                                                PrivateLand Type:
                                                                                Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                                                Not reportedNon-Notifier:
                                                                                Not reportedBiennial Report Cycle:
                                                                                Not reportedAccessibility:
                                                                                Handler ActivitiesActive Site Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedState District Owner:
                                                                                Not reportedState District:
                                                                                PO BOX 15161Mailing Address:
                                                                                DEL CITY, OK 73115Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                                                Eason EnterprisesOwner Name:
                                                                                PrivateOwner Type:
                                                                                Floyd EasonOperator Name:
                                                                                PrivateOperator Type:
                                                                                NoShort-Term Generator Activity:
                                                                                NoImporter Activity:
                                                                                NoMixed Waste Generator:
                                                                                YesTransporter Activity:
                                                                                NoTransfer Facility Activity:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity with Storage:
                                                                                NoSmall Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
                                                                                NoSmelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
                                                                                NoUnderground Injection Control:
                                                                                NoOff-Site Waste Receipt:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Indicator:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Destination Facility:
                                                                                NoFederal Universal Waste:
                                                                                ---Active Site State-Reg Handler:
                                                                                Not reportedFederal Facility Indicator:
                                                                                NNHazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedSub-Part K Indicator:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:
                                                                                No202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
                                                                                NoSubject to Corrective Action Universe:
                                                                                NoNon-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
                                                                                No NCAPS rankingCorrective Action Priority Ranking:
                                                                                NoEnvironmental Control Indicator:
                                                                                NoInstitutional Control Indicator:
                                                                                N/AHuman Exposure Controls Indicator:
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                                                                                N/AGroundwater Controls Indicator:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoUnaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoAddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
                                                                                Not reportedFinancial Assurance Required:
                                                                                20181220Handler Date of Last Change:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Importer:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Exporter:
                                                                                NoImporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoExporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity Without Storage:


                                                                                NoManifest Broker:
                                                                                NoSub-Part P Indicator:


Hazardous Waste Summary:
                              K049Waste Code:
                              Slop Oil Emulsion Solids From The Petroleum Refining Industry.Waste Description:


Handler - Owner Operator:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:
          FLOYD EASONOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            19820101Date Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            PO BOX 15161Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            DEL CITY, OK 73155Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            405-677-6431Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:


                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:
          FLOYD EASONOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            19820101Date Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            PO BOX 15161Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            DEL CITY, OK 73155Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            405-677-6431Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:


                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:
          GRYPHON ENVIRONMENTAL, LLCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            20181001Date Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            509 S. SUNNYLANE ROADOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            DEL CITY, OK 73155Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            405-677-6431Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            405-677-1205Owner/Operator Fax:
                                                            FLOYD@EASONOKC.COMOwner/Operator Email:


                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:
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          FLOYD A. AND RITA J. EASONOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            20181001Date Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            509 S. SUNNYLANE ROADOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            DEL CITY, OK 73155Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            405-677-6431Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            405-677-1205Owner/Operator Fax:
                                                            FLOYD@EASONOKC.COMOwner/Operator Email:


                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:
          UNKNOWNOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            UNKNOWNOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            UNKNOWN, OK 00000Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            000-000-0000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:


                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:
          UNKNOWNOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            UNKNOWNOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            UNKNOWN, OK 00000Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            000-000-0000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:


                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:
          EASON ENTERPRISESOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            19820101Date Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            PO BOX 15161Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            DEL CITY, OK 73155Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            405-677-6431Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:


                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:
          EASON ENTERPRISESOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            19820101Date Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            PO BOX 15161Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            DEL CITY, OK 73155Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            405-677-6431Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
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Historic Generators:
                                                            20100816Receive Date:
          EASON ENTERPRISEHandler Name:
                                                            Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            Not reportedState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:


                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:


                                                            19850130Receive Date:
          EASON ENTERPRISEHandler Name:
                                                            Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            Not reportedState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:


                                                            20140304Receive Date:
          EASON ENTERPRISESHandler Name:
                                                            Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            Not reportedState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:


                                                            20181214Receive Date:
          GRYPHON ENVIRONMENTAL, LLCHandler Name:
                                                            Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            Not reportedState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            YesCurrent Record:
                                                            NoNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoElectronic Manifest Broker:


List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
                              23821NAICS Code:
                              ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS AND OTHER WIRING INSTALLATION CONTRACTORSNAICS Description:


                              23832NAICS Code:
                              PAINTING AND WALL COVERING CONTRACTORSNAICS Description:
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                              23899NAICS Code:
                              ALL OTHER SPECIALTY TRADE CONTRACTORSNAICS Description:


                              56179NAICS Code:
                              OTHER SERVICES TO BUILDINGS AND DWELLINGSNAICS Description:


                              562111NAICS Code:
                              SOLID WASTE COLLECTIONNAICS Description:


                              562112NAICS Code:
                              HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTIONNAICS Description:


                              562119NAICS Code:
                              OTHER WASTE COLLECTIONNAICS Description:


                              562910NAICS Code:
                              REMEDIATION SERVICESNAICS Description:


Has the Facility Received Notices of Violations:
                                                            NoFound Violation:
                                                            Not reportedAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Short Description:
                                                            Not reportedDate Violation was Determined:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Enforcement Action:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Person:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:


                                                            NoFound Violation:
                                                            Not reportedAgency Which Determined Violation:
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                                                            Not reportedViolation Short Description:
                                                            Not reportedDate Violation was Determined:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:


                                                            Not reportedViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Enforcement Action:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Person:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:


Evaluation Action Summary:
                                                            20210930Evaluation Date:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            NoFound Violation:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTIONEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            OKTESEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedEvaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:


                                                            20100812Evaluation Date:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            NoFound Violation:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTIONEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            OKCMCEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            OKEvaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
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                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:


                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:


PFAS ECHO:
                                        GRYPHON ENVIRONMENTAL, LLCName:
                                        Not reportedAddress:
                                        DEL CITY, OKCity,State,Zip:
                                        35.45975Latitude:
                                        -97.44164Longitude:
                                        1Count:
                                        OKLAHOMACounty:
                                        ActiveStatus:
                                        06Region:
                                        Waste ManagementIndustry:
                                        https://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004754007ECHO Facility Report:
                                        45.668Facility Percent Minority:
                                        Absentee-Shawnee Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma - 5 mile(s), CitizenFacility Derived Tribes:
                                        Potawatomi Nation, Oklahoma - 5 mile(s), Kickapoo Tribe of Oklahoma -
                                        11.9 mile(s), The Chickasaw Nation - 13.4 mile(s), Cheyenne and
                                        Arapaho Tribes, Oklahoma - 15.9 mile(s), Iowa Tribe of
                                        2075.13Facility Population:
                                        RCRAEPA Programs:
                                        NoFederal Facility:
                                        -Federal Agency:
                                        40109Facility FIPS Code:
                                        NFacility Indian Country Flag:
                                        ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBERFacility Collection Method:
                                        11100302Facility Derived HUC:
                                        111003020105Facility Derived WBD:
                                        05Facility Derived CD113:
                                        401091078061028Facility Derived CB2010:
                                        -Facility Major Flag:
                                        YFacility Active Flag:
                                        1Facility Inspection Count:
                                        9/30/2021Facility Date Last Inspection:
                                        807Facility Days Last Inspection:
                                        0Facility Informal Count:
                                        -Facility Date Last Informal Action:
                                        0Facility Formal Action Count:
                                        -Facility Date Last Formal Action:
                                        0Facility Total Penalties:
                                        -Facility Penalty Count:
                                        -Facility Date Last Penalty:
                                        -Facility Last Penalty AMT:
                                        0Facility QTRS With NC:
                                        0Facility Programs With SNC:
                                        No Violation IdentifiedFacility Compliance Status:
                                        NFacility SNC Flag:
                                        NAIR Flag:
                                        NNPDES Flag:
                                        NSDWIS Flag:
                                        YRCRA Flag:
                                        NTRI Flag:
                                        NGHG Flag:
                                        -AIR IDS:
                                        -CAA Permit Types:
                                        -CAA NAICS:
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                                        -CAA SICS:
                                        -NPDES IDS:
                                        -CWA Permit Types:
                                        -CWA NAICS:
                                        -CWA SICS:
                                        OKD981050453RCRA IDS:
                                        TransporterRCRA Permit Types:
                                        562119 562111 562112 562910RCRA NAICS:
                                        -SDWA IDS:
                                        -SDWA System Types:
                                        -SDWA Compliance Status:
                                        NSDWA SNC Flag:
                                        -TRI IDS:
                                        -TRI Releases Transfers:
                                        -TRI On Site Releases:
                                        -TRI Off Site Transfers:
                                        -TRI Reporter:
                                        -Facility IMP Water Flag:
                                        NEJSCREEN Flag US:
                                        https://ejscreen.epa.gov/mapper/mobile/EJSCREEN_mobile.aspx?geometry= EJSCREEN Report:
                                        7B 22x 22:-97.44164, 22y 22:35.45975, 22spatialReference 22: 7B 22wkid
                                         22:4326 7D 7D&unit=9035&areatype=&areaid=&basemap=streets&distance=1


 Page: 8








MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


19 RCRA-VSQGHYDRADYNE HYDRAULICS 1004768979
North FINDS2701 SE 15TH OKD982759144
1/8-1/4 ECHOOKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
1188 ft.


 


0.173 mi.
911 ft.


RCRA Listings:
                                                                                19890703Date Form Received by Agency:
                                                                      Hydradyne HydraulicsHandler Name:
                                                                                Se 15thHandler Address:
                                                                                OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129Handler City,State,Zip:
                                                                                OKD982759144EPA ID:
                                                                                TERRY TAYLORContact Name:
                                                                                PO BOX 95126Contact Address:
                                                                                OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73143Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                                                405-670-3851Contact Telephone:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Fax:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Email:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Title:
                                                                                06EPA Region:
                                                                                Not reportedLand Type:
                                                                                Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                                                Not reportedNon-Notifier:
                                                                                Not reportedBiennial Report Cycle:
                                                                                Not reportedAccessibility:
                                                                                Handler ActivitiesActive Site Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedState District Owner:


                                                                                Not reportedState District:
                                                                                PO BOX 95126Mailing Address:
                                                                                OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73143Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                                                Division Of LorOwner Name:
                                                                                PrivateOwner Type:
                                                                                Not reportedOperator Name:
                                                                                Not reportedOperator Type:
                                                                                NoShort-Term Generator Activity:
                                                                                NoImporter Activity:
                                                                                NoMixed Waste Generator:
                                                                                NoTransporter Activity:
                                                                                NoTransfer Facility Activity:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity with Storage:
                                                                                NoSmall Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
                                                                                NoSmelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
                                                                                NoUnderground Injection Control:
                                                                                NoOff-Site Waste Receipt:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Indicator:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Destination Facility:
                                                                                NoFederal Universal Waste:
                                                                                ---Active Site State-Reg Handler:
                                                                                Not reportedFederal Facility Indicator:
                                                                                NNHazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedSub-Part K Indicator:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:
                                                                                No202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
                                                                                NoSubject to Corrective Action Universe:
                                                                                NoNon-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
                                                                                No NCAPS rankingCorrective Action Priority Ranking:
                                                                                NoEnvironmental Control Indicator:
                                                                                NoInstitutional Control Indicator:
                                                                                N/AHuman Exposure Controls Indicator:
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                                                                                N/AGroundwater Controls Indicator:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoUnaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoAddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
                                                                                Not reportedFinancial Assurance Required:
                                                                                20000902Handler Date of Last Change:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Importer:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Exporter:
                                                                                NoImporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoExporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                Not reportedRecycler Activity Without Storage:
                                                                                Not reportedManifest Broker:
                                                                                NoSub-Part P Indicator:


Hazardous Waste Summary:
                              D001Waste Code:
                              Ignitable WasteWaste Description:


Handler - Owner Operator:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:
          DIVISION OF LOROwner/Operator Name:


                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            PO BOX 95126Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129-0000Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            405-670-3851Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:


Historic Generators:
                                                            19890703Receive Date:
          HYDRADYNE HYDRAULICSHandler Name:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            Not reportedState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            YesCurrent Record:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:


List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
                                                            No NAICS Codes FoundNAICS Codes:


Has the Facility Received Notices of Violations:
                                                            YesFound Violation:
                                                            StateAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            Generators - GeneralViolation Short Description:
                                                            20010123Date Violation was Determined:
                                                            20010207Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            ObservedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
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                                                            StateViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            20010301Scheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            001Enforcement Identifier:
                                                            20010207Date of Enforcement Action:
                                                            StateEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            NoCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                              WRITTEN INFORMALEnforcement Type:
                                                            OKMEEnforcement Responsible Person:
                                                            OKEnforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:


                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:


Evaluation Action Summary:
                                                            20010123Evaluation Date:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            YesFound Violation:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTIONEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            OKMEEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            OKEvaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            20010207Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            20010301Scheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:


FINDS:
          110004759903Registry ID:


Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:


Environmental Interest/Information System:
The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information System
(RCRAInfo) is EPA’s comprehensive information system in support of the
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the
Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. It tracks many
types of information about generators, transporters, treaters,
storers, and disposers of hazardous waste.
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Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.


ECHO:
                                   1004768979Envid:
                                   110004759903Registry ID:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004759903DFR URL:
                                   HYDRADYNE HYDRAULICSName:
                                   2701 SE 15THAddress:
                                   OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2l2Jlb1MJW8Vbu8MMh1yWo2nVC8puB2QMJ3xhQ5nyq23lJ1NJ77db81BM87JWy3.VJ1WuM3LM15FhP2clx2IJm1Ybi8fMu7EWo96Vp8guK18MN7LhQ2.yT0MoK3TnrtuCE2Dl82SJ11Vbs2zMx1mWN1kVK57uo8BMr7mh89AyAAWol8anlAxCI1

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2l2Jlb1MJW8Vbu8MMh1yWo2nVC8puB2QMJ3xhQ5nyq23lJ1NJ77db81BM87JWy3.VJ1WuM3LM15FhP2clx2IJm1Ybi8fMu7EWo96Vp8guK18MN7LhQ2.yT0MoK3TnrtuCE2Dl82SJ11Vbs2zMx1mWN1kVK57uo8BMr7mh89AyAAWol8anlAxCI1
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A3 RCRA NonGen / NLRWEATHERFORD ARTIFICIAL LIFT 1005417614
NE FINDS2836 SE 15TH ST OKR000016923
< 1/8 ECHOOKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
1201 ft.


 


0.102 mi.
536 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster A


RCRA Listings:
                                                                                20200529Date Form Received by Agency:
                                                                      Weatherford Artificial LiftHandler Name:
                                                                                Se 15th StHandler Address:
                                                                                OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129Handler City,State,Zip:
                                                                                OKR000016923EPA ID:
                                                                                PATRICK R FORDContact Name:
                                                                                CUTTEN ROADContact Address:
                                                                                HOUSTON, TX 77066Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                                                832-955-0020Contact Telephone:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Fax:
                                                                                PATRICK.FORD@WEATHERFORD.COMContact Email:
                                                                                ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGERContact Title:
                                                                                06EPA Region:
                                                                                PrivateLand Type:
                                                                                Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                                                Not reportedNon-Notifier:
                                                                                Not reportedBiennial Report Cycle:
                                                                                Not reportedAccessibility:
                                                                                Not reportedActive Site Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedState District Owner:
                                                                                Not reportedState District:
                                                                                CUTTEN ROADMailing Address:
                                                                                HOUSTON, TX 77066Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                                                Weatherford Artificial Lift Systems, LlcOwner Name:
                                                                                PrivateOwner Type:
                                                                                Weatherford Artificial Lift Systems, LlcOperator Name:
                                                                                PrivateOperator Type:
                                                                                NoShort-Term Generator Activity:
                                                                                NoImporter Activity:
                                                                                NoMixed Waste Generator:
                                                                                NoTransporter Activity:
                                                                                NoTransfer Facility Activity:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity with Storage:
                                                                                NoSmall Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
                                                                                NoSmelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
                                                                                NoUnderground Injection Control:


                                                                                NoOff-Site Waste Receipt:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Indicator:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Destination Facility:
                                                                                NoFederal Universal Waste:
                                                                                ---Active Site State-Reg Handler:
                                                                                Not reportedFederal Facility Indicator:
                                                                                NHazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedSub-Part K Indicator:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:
                                                                                No202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
                                                                                NoSubject to Corrective Action Universe:
                                                                                NoNon-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
                                                                                No NCAPS rankingCorrective Action Priority Ranking:
                                                                                NoEnvironmental Control Indicator:
                                                                                NoInstitutional Control Indicator:
                                                                                N/AHuman Exposure Controls Indicator:
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                                                                                N/AGroundwater Controls Indicator:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoUnaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoAddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
                                                                                Not reportedFinancial Assurance Required:
                                                                                20200529Handler Date of Last Change:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Importer:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Exporter:
                                                                                NoImporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoExporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity Without Storage:
                                                                                NoManifest Broker:
                                                                                NoSub-Part P Indicator:


Hazardous Waste Summary:
                              D001Waste Code:
                              Ignitable WasteWaste Description:


Handler - Owner Operator:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:
          WEATHERFORD ARTIFICIAL LIFT SYSTEMS, LLCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            2000 ST. JAMES PLACEOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            HOUSTON, TX 77056Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            713-836-4000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            PATRICK.FORD@WEATHERFORD.COMOwner/Operator Email:


                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:
          JERRY MOMEYOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            8301 E ETOWAHOwner/Operator Address:


                                                            NOBLE, OK 73068Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            405-872-8985Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:


                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:
          WEATHERFORD ARTIFICIAL LIFTOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            20030423Date Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            2836 SE 15TH STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            713-693-4996Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:


                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:
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          WEATHERFORD ARTIFICIAL LIFT SYSTEMS, LLCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            2000 ST. JAMES PLACEOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            HOUSTON, TX 77056Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            713-836-4000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            PATRICK.FORD@WEATHERFORD.COMOwner/Operator Email:


                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:
          JERRY MOMEYOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            8301 E ETOWAHOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            NOBLE, OK 73068Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            405-872-8985Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:


Historic Generators:
                                                            20200529Receive Date:
          WEATHERFORD ARTIFICIAL LIFTHandler Name:
                                                            Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            Not reportedState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            YesCurrent Record:
                                                            NoNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoElectronic Manifest Broker:


                                                            20030423Receive Date:


          WEATHERFORD ARTIFICIAL LIFTHandler Name:
                                                            Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            Not reportedState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:


                                                            20011016Receive Date:
          WEATHERFORD ARTIFICIAL LIFTHandler Name:
                                                            Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            Not reportedState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
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                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:


List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
                              213112NAICS Code:
                              SUPPORT ACTIVITIES FOR OIL AND GAS OPERATIONSNAICS Description:


Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
                                                            No Violations FoundViolations:


Evaluation Action Summary:
                                                            No Evaluations FoundEvaluations:


FINDS:
          110012281850Registry ID:


Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:


Environmental Interest/Information System:
The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information System
(RCRAInfo) is EPA’s comprehensive information system in support of the
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the
Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. It tracks many
types of information about generators, transporters, treaters,
storers, and disposers of hazardous waste.


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.


ECHO:
                                   1005417614Envid:
                                   110012281850Registry ID:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110012281850DFR URL:


                                   WEATHERFORD ARTIFICIAL LIFTName:
                                   2836 SE 15TH STAddress:
                                   OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
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https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110012281850

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6k7r6k1okL967KzTrAFD3cNOkVSy1dncopVhAcUlLD6v9qrT6rKJAG.pKdNczN4STYAY3ePYAFX8FNfgDlUe4C.pcWwbNi08OXXcAJs7VrnASaFEyRjd4wbsdOhenuPBcnNL5J56pW.PVicrhOSy7dincLs0UrbRlxsz6PzQknhX7zmKrrR03sLokFxM1HUhoG5x9otfLQOw9sXY6vsA3baiK9dLz5QSTcNU97rnA8SwFrhBDZ445MsSc.MrNt7QOoGk3NDAVnBZS1oHyfbM5ctYdydQn.jBccon7XUVpu1gVQkjhUHL6H7bk5uw7eDZrJIl4oZfkBQ41JlGoO4w3R9cLnnt9HTd6dt4AwZDKVXyzoMJTQ8v9rgoAcFrFrqxDjovBg1ycnu6NuUJOnV7AsfuV1GjSL8zyRNX3czPdM4.nBZUcHSW9.5jpTt6VUgGhCzR4j.7ce6QUA7XlBjR2a6uDeno6C51vb3Z5aobqSXXr7AoT3bwvABOrM8CKagvJ9NS6f64karI7hFGrWYu4I3Rkk001ojvosRE30zgLtMQ9WDe6OFG44oYKun8zxePTHC73vJ7ALpfFmYIDsXV3J8Oc4HkNnb.OrBL8zMlVxQDSldZy7mJ7ZKUdbWyn1g.cbf544Y8peDEVBLBhAnoA9xbcZvTUOJ6l7Ga9JdRDfpB68mWvQXE4UgoqWDtrFreT7p87U9PrEYqKt8fJZrT3

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6k7r6k1okL967KzTrAFD3cNOkVSy1dncopVhAcUlLD6v9qrT6rKJAG.pKdNczN4STYAY3ePYAFX8FNfgDlUe4C.pcWwbNi08OXXcAJs7VrnASaFEyRjd4wbsdOhenuPBcnNL5J56pW.PVicrhOSy7dincLs0UrbRlxsz6PzQknhX7zmKrrR03sLokFxM1HUhoG5x9otfLQOw9sXY6vsA3baiK9dLz5QSTcNU97rnA8SwFrhBDZ445MsSc.MrNt7QOoGk3NDAVnBZS1oHyfbM5ctYdydQn.jBccon7XUVpu1gVQkjhUHL6H7bk5uw7eDZrJIl4oZfkBQ41JlGoO4w3R9cLnnt9HTd6dt4AwZDKVXyzoMJTQ8v9rgoAcFrFrqxDjovBg1ycnu6NuUJOnV7AsfuV1GjSL8zyRNX3czPdM4.nBZUcHSW9.5jpTt6VUgGhCzR4j.7ce6QUA7XlBjR2a6uDeno6C51vb3Z5aobqSXXr7AoT3bwvABOrM8CKagvJ9NS6f64karI7hFGrWYu4I3Rkk001ojvosRE30zgLtMQ9WDe6OFG44oYKun8zxePTHC73vJ7ALpfFmYIDsXV3J8Oc4HkNnb.OrBL8zMlVxQDSldZy7mJ7ZKUdbWyn1g.cbf544Y8peDEVBLBhAnoA9xbcZvTUOJ6l7Ga9JdRDfpB68mWvQXE4UgoqWDtrFreT7p87U9PrEYqKt8fJZrT3
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C5 EDR Hist AutoCHRISS CAR CLINIC AUTO RPR 1014188001
North 2644 SE 15TH ST    N/A
< 1/8 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
1190 ft.


 


0.116 mi.
615 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster C


EDR Hist Auto


                                                            Type:Year:    Name:
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1983     ECONOMY DIESEL SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1985     ECONOMY DIESEL SERVICE
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1986     MESSMER AUTO TRANSMISSION
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1986     ECONOMY DIESEL SERVICE


                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1987     ECONOMY DIESEL SERVICE
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1987     MESSMER AUTO TRANSMISSION
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1988     MESSMER AUTO TRANSMISSION
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1988     ECONOMY DIESEL SERVICE
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1989     MESSMER AUTO TRANSMISSION
                                                            Engine Repair1989     ECONOMY DIESEL SERVICE
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1990     MESSMER AUTO TRANSMISSION
                                                            Engine Repair1990     ECONOMY DIESEL SERVICE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1993     POPEJOY C
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1997     KEYSTONE CSTOMS COLLISION REPR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1998     KEYSTONE CSTOMS COLLISION REPR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1998     CHRISS CAR CLINIC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1999     KEYSTONE CSTOMS COLLISION REPR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1999     CHRISS CAR CLINIC
                                                            AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING & SERVICE2000     KEYSTONE CUSTOMS COLLISION REPA
                                                            AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING & SERVICE2000     CHRISS CAR CLINIC AUTO RPR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2000     CHRISS CAR CLINIC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2001     CHRISS CAR CLINIC
                                                            AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING & SERVICE2002     4 CHRISS CAR CLINIC AUTO RPR &
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2002     CHRISS CAR CLINIC
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C6 EDR Hist AutoJIMS AUTO CTR AUTO RPR & SERV 1014190789
North 2648 S 15TH ST    N/A
< 1/8 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
1189 ft.


 


0.116 mi.
615 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster C


EDR Hist Auto


                                                            Type:Year:    Name:
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1988     PRESCOTT AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1989     PRESCOTT AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1991     MESSMER AUTO TRANSMISSION
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1992     MESSMER AUTO TRANSMISSION
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1993     MESSMER AUTO TRANSMISSION
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1994     MESSMER AUTO TRANSMISSION
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1995     MESSMER AUTO TRANSMISSION
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2000     S & S TRUCK & TRAILER REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2001     JIMS AUTO CENTER
                                                            AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING & SERVICE2002     JIMS AUTO CTR AUTO RPR & SERV
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1 US CDL1915 DOGWOOD CT 1014862804
1915 DOGWOOD CT    N/A


< 1/8 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
1200 ft.


 


1 ft.


US CDL:
          1915 DOGWOOD CTAddress:
          OKLAHOMA CITYCity:
          OKState:
          08/06/2003Seizure Date:
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B13 RCRA-SQGR & L CARRIERS 1019326321
NNW E MANIFEST2501 SE 15TH ST OKR000032631
1/8-1/4 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
1204 ft.


 


0.138 mi.
729 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster B


RCRA Listings:
                                                                                20210803Date Form Received by Agency:
                                                                      Greenwood Motorlines Dba R&L CarriersHandler Name:
                                                                                South East 15th StreetHandler Address:
                                                                                OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129Handler City,State,Zip:
                                                                                OKR000032631EPA ID:


                                                                                NOAH GANNONContact Name:
                                                                                SOUTH EAST 15TH STREETContact Address:
                                                                                OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                                                800-543-5589 x2207Contact Telephone:
                                                                                937-283-7845Contact Fax:
                                                                                NOAH.GANNON@RLCARRIERS.COMContact Email:
                                                                                EHS COMPLIANCE MANAGERContact Title:
                                                                                06EPA Region:
                                                                                PrivateLand Type:
                                                                                Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                                                Not reportedNon-Notifier:
                                                                                Not reportedBiennial Report Cycle:
                                                                                Not reportedAccessibility:
                                                                                Handler ActivitiesActive Site Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedState District Owner:
                                                                                Not reportedState District:
                                                                                GILLAM ROADMailing Address:
                                                                                WILMINGTON, OH 45177Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                                                Rli InvestmentsOwner Name:
                                                                                PrivateOwner Type:
                                                                                Greenwood Motorlines Dba R&L CarriersOperator Name:
                                                                                PrivateOperator Type:
                                                                                NoShort-Term Generator Activity:
                                                                                NoImporter Activity:
                                                                                NoMixed Waste Generator:
                                                                                NoTransporter Activity:
                                                                                NoTransfer Facility Activity:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity with Storage:
                                                                                NoSmall Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
                                                                                NoSmelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
                                                                                NoUnderground Injection Control:
                                                                                NoOff-Site Waste Receipt:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Indicator:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Destination Facility:
                                                                                NoFederal Universal Waste:
                                                                                ---Active Site State-Reg Handler:
                                                                                Not reportedFederal Facility Indicator:
                                                                                NHazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedSub-Part K Indicator:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:
                                                                                No202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
                                                                                NoSubject to Corrective Action Universe:
                                                                                NoNon-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
                                                                                No NCAPS rankingCorrective Action Priority Ranking:
                                                                                NoEnvironmental Control Indicator:
                                                                                NoInstitutional Control Indicator:
                                                                                N/AHuman Exposure Controls Indicator:
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                                                                                N/AGroundwater Controls Indicator:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoUnaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoAddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
                                                                                Not reportedFinancial Assurance Required:
                                                                                20210803Handler Date of Last Change:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Importer:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Exporter:


                                                                                NoImporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoExporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity Without Storage:
                                                                                NoManifest Broker:
                                                                                NoSub-Part P Indicator:


Hazardous Waste Summary:
                              D001Waste Code:
                              Ignitable WasteWaste Description:


                              D002Waste Code:
                              Corrosive WasteWaste Description:


                              D003Waste Code:
                              Reactive WasteWaste Description:


                              D008Waste Code:
                              LeadWaste Description:


                              D018Waste Code:
                              BenzeneWaste Description:


                              D035Waste Code:
                              Methyl Ethyl KetoneWaste Description:


                              F003Waste Code:
                              The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Xylene, Acetone, EthylWaste Description:
                              Acetate, Ethyl Benzene, Ethyl Ether, Methyl Isobutyl Ketone, N-Butyl
                              Alcohol, Cyclohexanone, And Methanol; All Spent Solvent
                              Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before Use, Only The Above Spent
                              Nonhalogenated Solvents; And All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends
                              Containing, Before Use, One Or More Of The Above Nonhalogenated
                              Solvents, And A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or
                              More Of Those Solvents Listed In F001, F002, F004, And F005; And Still
                              Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent
                              Mixtures.


                              F005Waste Code:
                              The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Toluene, Methyl EthylWaste Description:
                              Ketone, Carbon Disulfide, Isobutanol, Pyridine, Benzene,
                              2-Ethoxyethanol, And 2-Nitropropane; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends
                              Containing, Before Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of
                              One Or More Of The Above Nonhalogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents
                              Listed In F001, F002, Or F004; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of
                              These Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent Mixtures.


Handler - Owner Operator:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:
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          RLI INVESTMENTSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            20010111Date Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            600 GILLIAM ROADOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            WILMINGTON, OH 45177Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            937-382-1494Owner/Operator Telephone:


                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:


                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:
          RLI INVESTMENTSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            20010111Date Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            600 GILLIAM ROADOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            WILMINGTON, OH 45177Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            937-382-1494Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:


                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:
          GREENWOOD MOTORLINES DBA R&L CARRIERSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            20010111Date Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:


                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:
          GREENWOOD MOTORLINES DBA R&L CARRIERSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            20010111Date Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:


                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:
          GREENWOOD MOTORLINES DBA R&L CARRIERSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            20010111Date Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
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                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:
          RLI INVESTMENTSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
                                                            20010111Date Became Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:


                                                            600 GILLIAM ROADOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            WILMINGTON, OH 45177Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            937-382-1494Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:


Historic Generators:
                                                            20160620Receive Date:
          GREENWOOD MOTORLINES DBA R&L CARRIERSHandler Name:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            Not reportedState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:


                                                            20170619Receive Date:
          GREENWOOD MOTORLINES DBA R&L CARRIERSHandler Name:
                                                            Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            Not reportedState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:


                                                            20210803Receive Date:
          GREENWOOD MOTORLINES DBA R&L CARRIERSHandler Name:
                                                            Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                            Not reportedState District Owner:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            YesCurrent Record:
                                                            NoNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoElectronic Manifest Broker:


List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
                              484122NAICS Code:
                              GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LONG-DISTANCE, LESS THAN TRUCKLOADNAICS Description:


Has the Facility Received Notices of Violations:
                                                            NoFound Violation:
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                                                            Not reportedAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Short Description:
                                                            Not reportedDate Violation was Determined:


                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Enforcement Action:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Person:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:


Evaluation Action Summary:
                                                            20180409Evaluation Date:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            NoFound Violation:
                                                            FACILITY SELF DISCLOSUREEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            OKRLKEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            OKEvaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:


E MANIFEST:
                                                  008568660SKSManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  20221221Last Updated Date:
                                                  20221104Shipped Date:
                                                  20221201Received Date:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
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                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:


                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  OKR000032631Generator EPA ID:
                                                  R & L CARRIERSGenerator Name:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  2501 SE 15TH STGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  OKLAHOMA CITYGenerator Mail City:
                                                  OKGenerator Mail State:
                                                  73129Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  2501 Se 15th StGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  Oklahoma CityGenerator Location City:
                                                  73129Generator Location Zip:
                                                  OKGenerator Location State:
                                                  R & L CarriersGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  TXD055141378Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Clean Harbors Deer Park, LLCDesignated Facility Name:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  2027 Independence Parkway SouthDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  La PorteDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  77571Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  TXDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  2027 Independence Parkway SouthDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  La PorteDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  77571Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  TXDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  NRejection Indicator:


                                                  008568661SKSManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  20221219Last Updated Date:
                                                  20221104Shipped Date:
                                                  20221129Received Date:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  OKR000032631Generator EPA ID:
                                                  R & L CARRIERSGenerator Name:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  2501 SE 15TH STGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  OKLAHOMA CITYGenerator Mail City:
                                                  OKGenerator Mail State:
                                                  73129Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  2501 Se 15th StGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  Oklahoma CityGenerator Location City:
                                                  73129Generator Location Zip:
                                                  OKGenerator Location State:
                                                  R & L CarriersGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  TXD982290140Designated Facility EPA ID:


                                                  Clean Harbors LaPorte, LLCDesignated Facility Name:
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                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  500 Independence Parkway SouthDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  La PorteDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  77571Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  TXDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  500 Independence Parkway SouthDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  La PorteDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  77571Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  TXDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  NRejection Indicator:


                                                  008568683SKSManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  20230103Last Updated Date:
                                                  20221111Shipped Date:
                                                  20221214Received Date:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  OKR000032631Generator EPA ID:
                                                  R & L CARRIERSGenerator Name:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  2501 SE 15TH STGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  OKLAHOMA CITYGenerator Mail City:
                                                  OKGenerator Mail State:
                                                  73129Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  2501 Se 15th StGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  Oklahoma CityGenerator Location City:
                                                  73129Generator Location Zip:
                                                  OKGenerator Location State:
                                                  R & L CarriersGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  ARD069748192Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Clean Harbors El Dorado LLCDesignated Facility Name:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  309 American CircleDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  El DoradoDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  71730Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  ARDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  309 American CircleDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  El DoradoDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  71730Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  ARDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  NRejection Indicator:


                                                  024818218JJKManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  20230320Last Updated Date:
                                                  20230214Shipped Date:
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                                                  20230222Received Date:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  OKR000032631Generator EPA ID:
                                                  GREENWOOD MOTORLINES DBA R+L CARRIERSGenerator Name:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  2501 SE 15TH STREETGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  OKLAHOMA CITYGenerator Mail City:
                                                  OKGenerator Mail State:
                                                  73129Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  2501 SE 15th StreetGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  Oklahoma CityGenerator Location City:
                                                  73129Generator Location Zip:
                                                  OKGenerator Location State:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  OKD000402396Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  US ECOLOGY TULSA, INC.Designated Facility Name:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  2700 South 25th West AvenueDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  TULSADesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  74107Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  OKDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  2700 South 25th West AvenueDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  TULSADesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  74107Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  OKDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  NRejection Indicator:


                                                  008145098SKSManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  20220101Last Updated Date:
                                                  20211105Shipped Date:
                                                  20211211Received Date:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  OKR000032631Generator EPA ID:
                                                  R & L CARRIERSGenerator Name:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  2501 SE 15TH STGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  OKLAHOMA CITYGenerator Mail City:
                                                  OKGenerator Mail State:
                                                  73129Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  2501 Se 15th StGenerator Location Street 1:


                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  Oklahoma CityGenerator Location City:
                                                  73129Generator Location Zip:
                                                  OKGenerator Location State:
                                                  R & L CarriersGenerator Contact Company Name:
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                                                  ARD069748192Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Clean Harbors El Dorado LLCDesignated Facility Name:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  309 American CircleDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  El DoradoDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  71730Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  ARDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  309 American CircleDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  El DoradoDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  71730Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  ARDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  NRejection Indicator:


                                                  008145099SKSManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  20220203Last Updated Date:
                                                  20211105Shipped Date:
                                                  20220105Received Date:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  OKR000032631Generator EPA ID:
                                                  R & L CARRIERSGenerator Name:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  2501 SE 15TH STGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  OKLAHOMA CITYGenerator Mail City:
                                                  OKGenerator Mail State:
                                                  73129Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  2501 Se 15th StGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  Oklahoma CityGenerator Location City:
                                                  73129Generator Location Zip:
                                                  OKGenerator Location State:
                                                  R & L CarriersGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  TXD055141378Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Clean Harbors Deer Park, LLCDesignated Facility Name:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  2027 Independence Parkway SouthDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  La PorteDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  77571Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  TXDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  2027 Independence Parkway SouthDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  La PorteDesignated Facility Location City:


                                                  77571Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  TXDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  NRejection Indicator:


                                                  008145100SKSManifest Tracking Number:
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                                                  20211227Last Updated Date:
                                                  20211105Shipped Date:
                                                  20211206Received Date:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  OKR000032631Generator EPA ID:
                                                  R & L CARRIERSGenerator Name:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  2501 SE 15TH STGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  OKLAHOMA CITYGenerator Mail City:
                                                  OKGenerator Mail State:
                                                  73129Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  2501 Se 15th StGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  Oklahoma CityGenerator Location City:
                                                  73129Generator Location Zip:
                                                  OKGenerator Location State:
                                                  R & L CarriersGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  TXD982290140Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Clean Harbors LaPorte, LLCDesignated Facility Name:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  500 Independence Parkway SouthDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  La PorteDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  77571Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  TXDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  500 Independence Parkway SouthDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  La PorteDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  77571Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  TXDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  NRejection Indicator:


                                                  008145118SKSManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  20220104Last Updated Date:
                                                  20211112Shipped Date:
                                                  20211213Received Date:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  OKR000032631Generator EPA ID:
                                                  R & L CARRIERSGenerator Name:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  2501 SE 15TH STGenerator Mail Street 1:


                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  OKLAHOMA CITYGenerator Mail City:
                                                  OKGenerator Mail State:
                                                  73129Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  2501 Se 15th StGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  Oklahoma CityGenerator Location City:
                                                  73129Generator Location Zip:
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                                                  OKGenerator Location State:
                                                  R & L CarriersGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  ARD069748192Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Clean Harbors El Dorado LLCDesignated Facility Name:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  309 American CircleDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  El DoradoDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  71730Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  ARDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  309 American CircleDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  El DoradoDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  71730Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  ARDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  NRejection Indicator:


                                                  008145119SKSManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  20220103Last Updated Date:
                                                  20211112Shipped Date:
                                                  20211211Received Date:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  OKR000032631Generator EPA ID:
                                                  R & L CARRIERSGenerator Name:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  2501 SE 15TH STGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  OKLAHOMA CITYGenerator Mail City:
                                                  OKGenerator Mail State:
                                                  73129Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  2501 Se 15th StGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  Oklahoma CityGenerator Location City:
                                                  73129Generator Location Zip:
                                                  OKGenerator Location State:
                                                  R & L CarriersGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  TXD982290140Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Clean Harbors LaPorte, LLCDesignated Facility Name:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  500 Independence Parkway SouthDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  La PorteDesignated Facility Mail City:


                                                  77571Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  TXDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  500 Independence Parkway SouthDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  La PorteDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  77571Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  TXDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  NRejection Indicator:
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                                                  008145120SKSManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  20220104Last Updated Date:
                                                  20211112Shipped Date:
                                                  20211213Received Date:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  OKR000032631Generator EPA ID:
                                                  R & L CARRIERSGenerator Name:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  2501 SE 15TH STGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  OKLAHOMA CITYGenerator Mail City:
                                                  OKGenerator Mail State:
                                                  73129Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  2501 Se 15th StGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  Oklahoma CityGenerator Location City:
                                                  73129Generator Location Zip:
                                                  OKGenerator Location State:
                                                  R & L CarriersGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  ARD069748192Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Clean Harbors El Dorado LLCDesignated Facility Name:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  309 American CircleDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  El DoradoDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  71730Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  ARDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  309 American CircleDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  El DoradoDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  71730Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  ARDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  NRejection Indicator:


                                                  008145124SKSManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  20220105Last Updated Date:
                                                  20211118Shipped Date:
                                                  20211215Received Date:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:


                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  OKR000032631Generator EPA ID:
                                                  R & L CARRIERSGenerator Name:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  2501 SE 15TH STGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  OKLAHOMA CITYGenerator Mail City:
                                                  OKGenerator Mail State:
                                                  73129Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  2501 Se 15th StGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  Oklahoma CityGenerator Location City:
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                                                  73129Generator Location Zip:
                                                  OKGenerator Location State:
                                                  R & L CarriersGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  TXD982290140Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Clean Harbors LaPorte, LLCDesignated Facility Name:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  500 Independence Parkway SouthDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  La PorteDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  77571Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  TXDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  500 Independence Parkway SouthDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  La PorteDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  77571Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  TXDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  NRejection Indicator:


State Waste:
                                                  008145428SKSManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  1Waste Line Number:
                                                  TXState Waste Code Owner:
                                                  OUTS0011State Waste Code:
                                                  Outs0011State Waste:


Transporter:
                                                  008145428SKSManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  1Transporter Line Number:
                                                  TXR000081205Transporter EPA ID:
                                                  Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.Transporter Name:


                                                  008145428SKSManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  2Transporter Line Number:
                                                  MAD039322250Transporter EPA ID:
                                                  Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc.Transporter Name:


                                                  008145428SKSManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  3Transporter Line Number:
                                                  MAD039322250Transporter EPA ID:


                                                  Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc.Transporter Name:


                                                  008145428SKSManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  4Transporter Line Number:
                                                  MAD039322250Transporter EPA ID:
                                                  Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc.Transporter Name:


                                                  008145428SKSManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  5Transporter Line Number:
                                                  MAD039322250Transporter EPA ID:
                                                  Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc.Transporter Name:


Waste Line:
                                                  008145428SKSManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  1Waste Line Number:
                                                  YU.S. DOT Hazardous Indicator:
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                                                  UN3082U.S. DOT ID Number:
                                                  Un3082, Un3082, Environmentally Hazardous Substa Nces, Liquid, N.O.S.,U.S. DOT Description:
                                                  ), 9, Pg Ii (P-Chlorobenzotrif Luoride,Polyamide), 9, Pg Iii
                                                  Not reportedNon-Hazardous Waste Description:
                                                  1Number of Containers:
                                                  DFContainer Type Code:
                                                  Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type Description:
                                                  300Waste Quantity:
                                                  PQuantity Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  PoundsQuantity Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  0.15Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0.15Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  136.0545Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  136.0545Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilorgrams:
                                                  H040Management Method Code:
                                                  INCINERATIONManagement Method Description:
                                                  NWaste Residue Indicator:
                                                  NQuantity Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NWaste Type Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedConsent Number:
                                                  NEPA Waste Indicator:


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
10 additional US EManifest: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6N9d6dIdNa7M9u6idINp3DwTd.p8IBYmdAmpAGHGaNmf7pIuMldxAsotuuad6n3YiD6e3ibSIeZnNupypi6M4XUVDmg6w4NcTIoyA4sR.MbspAYu8jWe4yVDBw7LYg8Fmvuj5rIfAFXgmPa0pIFE7EWNG58UHtZNGVAw6hdWN3o79Cj4diId3NVMd3c1IIrtdOI69yeJaZMa7gb4MLHf3iMRusH36yNPiMJe9JYNICZINUvlppc55wg5DDngwJJST36k3DsS.0xTpG7M8jPS5mAsBNd4YtpjmK7V7p9CAYZAm6Oupe5r6vigNDKl94V6dYLG41hJdBOdIvjKdfac3foGaMEc7TviMyQeA0Dau.Ae6hMhiSpI95O6I5KxNsYOpBNgBIwmDTIpwJe9TVwLAdhe.xgNpxYa8QfJ36c5B6Q8Y5O1mdTV9iwZAv7wmF8jp4JH4HyTGYgDHXZkG6zk21a.Nwh4m3iyfao75BdKpjCFIl6euyGAvhK4lXeIdQiUx39L6HypN8k897QNd6fC4MLUdci3IPR1dTYN3UKSawci7R4eMuhu495xuTYi6Nsai4r13gkAIjbvNeinpEL74JLmDXtLwETPT1GuCpDn.JkCpFa48uS16O4VBgIxYTfUmHvD5QahAXGgmLMbp8vo9KhsGPinHsCwGx9P65EuNl7.m6UTfl1w5XsRpufRIvMJu4te4iTClhHhdXTYxBwG3

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6N9d6dIdNa7M9u6idINp3DwTd.p8IBYmdAmpAGHGaNmf7pIuMldxAsotuuad6n3YiD6e3ibSIeZnNupypi6M4XUVDmg6w4NcTIoyA4sR.MbspAYu8jWe4yVDBw7LYg8Fmvuj5rIfAFXgmPa0pIFE7EWNG58UHtZNGVAw6hdWN3o79Cj4diId3NVMd3c1IIrtdOI69yeJaZMa7gb4MLHf3iMRusH36yNPiMJe9JYNICZINUvlppc55wg5DDngwJJST36k3DsS.0xTpG7M8jPS5mAsBNd4YtpjmK7V7p9CAYZAm6Oupe5r6vigNDKl94V6dYLG41hJdBOdIvjKdfac3foGaMEc7TviMyQeA0Dau.Ae6hMhiSpI95O6I5KxNsYOpBNgBIwmDTIpwJe9TVwLAdhe.xgNpxYa8QfJ36c5B6Q8Y5O1mdTV9iwZAv7wmF8jp4JH4HyTGYgDHXZkG6zk21a.Nwh4m3iyfao75BdKpjCFIl6euyGAvhK4lXeIdQiUx39L6HypN8k897QNd6fC4MLUdci3IPR1dTYN3UKSawci7R4eMuhu495xuTYi6Nsai4r13gkAIjbvNeinpEL74JLmDXtLwETPT1GuCpDn.JkCpFa48uS16O4VBgIxYTfUmHvD5QahAXGgmLMbp8vo9KhsGPinHsCwGx9P65EuNl7.m6UTfl1w5XsRpufRIvMJu4te4iTClhHhdXTYxBwG3
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24 US BROWNFIELDSGE PLANT 1025442336
WNW 2101 SE 18TH ST.    N/A
1/4-1/2 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
1246 ft.


 


0.328 mi.
1730 ft.


US BROWNFIELDS:
                                                            GE PLANTName:
                                                            2101 SE 18TH ST.Address:
                                                            OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                                                            238558Property ID:
                                                            Not reportedProperty Alias:
                                                            Oklahoma Corporation CommissionRecipient Name:
                                                            PetroleumGrant Type:
                                                            Not reportedProperty Number:
                                                            8.53Parcel Size:
                                                            35.4470931Latitude:
                                                            -97.4741711Longitude:
                                                            40109107305Census Tract:
                                                            Not reportedState or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
                                                            RPProgram Name:
                                                            Report review (OCC staff time)AA Activity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedStart Date:
                                                            Not reportedRedev Completition Date:
                                                            Not reportedCompleted Date:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding Source:
                                                            Phase I ESAActivity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedAssessment Funding:
                                                            Not reportedAssessment Funding Source:
                                                            Not reportedRedevelopment Funding:
                                                            Petroleum Products VOCsContaminants REC:
                                                            Petroleum Products VOCsContaminants Found at Actionable Level:
                                                            Not reportedRedev. Funding Source:


                                                            Not reportedRedev. Funding Entity Name:
                                                            Not reportedContaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
                                                            Not reportedRedevelopment Start Date:
                                                            EPAAssessment Funding Entity:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding Entity:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
                                                            Not reportedCooperative Agreement Number:
                                                            12/28/2018Start Date:
                                                            Not reportedOwnership Entity:
                                                            Institutional controls are required for this property. Any active useAdditional Institutional Controls Information:
                                                            of the groundwater in the restricted area as defined on page three
                                                            (3) is prohibited unless future testing can prove that the
                                                            groundwater meets EPA drinking water standards. All cement and/or
                                                            asphalt structures present on the property for use as parking and/or
                                                            as a pad must remain in place as a cap as defined on page three (3).
                                                            Soil beneath the cement/asphalt caps must remain undisturbed as
                                                            pollution is encapsulated there by current controls.
                                                            3/27/2019Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
                                                            NCleanup Required:
                                                            Not reportedIndicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
                                                            YInstitutional Controls Required:
                                                            Not reportedIC Category Proprietary Controls:
                                                            Not reportedExcavation and Disposal of Soils:
                                                            Not reportedExtraction of contaminants:
                                                            YIC Cat. Info. Devices:
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                                                            Not reportedRemoval of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
                                                            Not reportedIC Cat. Gov. Controls:
                                                            Not reportedReduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:
                                                            Not reportedIC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup of structures:
                                                            4/9/2019IC in place date:
                                                            Not reportedAdditional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:
                                                            YIC in place:
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Source (URL if available) 2:
                                                            YIndicate whether Engineering Controls are required:
                                                            18519OGDO70003State/tribal program ID:
                                                            YCover Technologies (e.g., Capping):
                                                            Not reportedSecurity (e.g., Guard, Fence):
                                                            Not reportedImmobilization Process:
                                                            Not reportedEngineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
                                                            Not reportedOther:
                                                            All cement and/or asphalt structures present on the property for useAdditional Engineering Controls Information:
                                                            as parking and/or as a pad must remain in place as a cap as defined
                                                            on page three (3). Soil beneath the cement/asphalt caps must remain
                                                            undisturbed as pollution is encapsulated there by current controls.
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
                                                            YIndicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
                                                            4/9/2019Date Engineering Controls put into place:
                                                            Not reportedACRES Cleaned Up:
                                                            Not reportedSection 128(a) State/Tribal:
                                                            Not reportedMultipurpose - Cost Share Amount:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup - Cost Share Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF - Loan Signed Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:


                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Interest Rate:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:
                                                            Not reportedContaminant Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Cost Share Used:
                                                            Ground Water SoilMedia Affected:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Program Income Used:
                                                            Not reportedMedia Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Discounted:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Discount Percentage:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Signed Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
                                                            Not reportedNum. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
                                                            Not reportedPast use greenspace acreage:
                                                            Not reportedPast use residential acreage:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:
                                                            NCleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
                                                            Not reportedPast use commercial acreage:
                                                            2019-04-05 00:00:00NFA Letter Date Received:
                                                            Not reportedPast use industrial acreage:
                                                            NCleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use greenspace acreage:
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                                                            Not reportedLetter/Signed Report Date Received:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use residential acreage:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use commercial acreage:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
                                                            8.53Future use industrial acreage:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedReDev Activity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedAmount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
                                                            Not reportedNumber of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:
                                                            0.5Radius:
                                                            144Below Poverty Number:
                                                            52.75Below Poverty Percent:
                                                            1849Meidan Income:
                                                            184Meidan Income Number:
                                                            67.4Meidan Income Percent:
                                                            41Vacant Housing Number:
                                                            28.5Vacant Housing Percent:
                                                            21Unemployed Number:
                                                            7.69Unemployed Percent:


                                                            GE PLANTName:
                                                            2101 SE 18TH ST.Address:
                                                            OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                                                            238558Property ID:
                                                            Not reportedProperty Alias:
                                                            Oklahoma Corporation CommissionRecipient Name:
                                                            PetroleumGrant Type:
                                                            Not reportedProperty Number:


                                                            8.53Parcel Size:
                                                            35.4470931Latitude:
                                                            -97.4741711Longitude:
                                                            40109107305Census Tract:
                                                            Not reportedState or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
                                                            RPProgram Name:
                                                            Report review (OCC staff time)AA Activity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedStart Date:
                                                            Not reportedRedev Completition Date:
                                                            Not reportedCompleted Date:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding Source:
                                                            Limited Site Investigation ReportActivity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedAssessment Funding:
                                                            Not reportedAssessment Funding Source:
                                                            Not reportedRedevelopment Funding:
                                                            Petroleum Products VOCsContaminants REC:
                                                            Petroleum Products VOCsContaminants Found at Actionable Level:
                                                            Not reportedRedev. Funding Source:
                                                            Not reportedRedev. Funding Entity Name:
                                                            Not reportedContaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
                                                            Not reportedRedevelopment Start Date:
                                                            EPAAssessment Funding Entity:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding Entity:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
                                                            Not reportedCooperative Agreement Number:
                                                            12/28/2018Start Date:
                                                            Not reportedOwnership Entity:
                                                            Institutional controls are required for this property. Any active useAdditional Institutional Controls Information:
                                                            of the groundwater in the restricted area as defined on page three
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                                                            (3) is prohibited unless future testing can prove that the
                                                            groundwater meets EPA drinking water standards. All cement and/or
                                                            asphalt structures present on the property for use as parking and/or
                                                            as a pad must remain in place as a cap as defined on page three (3).
                                                            Soil beneath the cement/asphalt caps must remain undisturbed as
                                                            pollution is encapsulated there by current controls.
                                                            3/27/2019Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
                                                            NCleanup Required:
                                                            Not reportedIndicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
                                                            YInstitutional Controls Required:
                                                            Not reportedIC Category Proprietary Controls:
                                                            Not reportedExcavation and Disposal of Soils:
                                                            Not reportedExtraction of contaminants:
                                                            YIC Cat. Info. Devices:
                                                            Not reportedRemoval of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
                                                            Not reportedIC Cat. Gov. Controls:
                                                            Not reportedReduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:
                                                            Not reportedIC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup of structures:
                                                            4/9/2019IC in place date:
                                                            Not reportedAdditional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:
                                                            YIC in place:
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Source (URL if available) 2:
                                                            YIndicate whether Engineering Controls are required:
                                                            18519OGDO70003State/tribal program ID:
                                                            YCover Technologies (e.g., Capping):


                                                            Not reportedSecurity (e.g., Guard, Fence):
                                                            Not reportedImmobilization Process:
                                                            Not reportedEngineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
                                                            Not reportedOther:
                                                            All cement and/or asphalt structures present on the property for useAdditional Engineering Controls Information:
                                                            as parking and/or as a pad must remain in place as a cap as defined
                                                            on page three (3). Soil beneath the cement/asphalt caps must remain
                                                            undisturbed as pollution is encapsulated there by current controls.
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
                                                            YIndicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
                                                            4/9/2019Date Engineering Controls put into place:
                                                            Not reportedACRES Cleaned Up:
                                                            Not reportedSection 128(a) State/Tribal:
                                                            Not reportedMultipurpose - Cost Share Amount:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup - Cost Share Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF - Loan Signed Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Interest Rate:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:
                                                            Not reportedContaminant Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Cost Share Used:
                                                            Ground Water SoilMedia Affected:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Program Income Used:
                                                            Not reportedMedia Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Discounted:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Discount Percentage:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Signed Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:
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                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
                                                            Not reportedNum. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
                                                            Not reportedPast use greenspace acreage:
                                                            Not reportedPast use residential acreage:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:
                                                            NCleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
                                                            Not reportedPast use commercial acreage:
                                                            2019-04-05 00:00:00NFA Letter Date Received:
                                                            Not reportedPast use industrial acreage:
                                                            NCleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use greenspace acreage:
                                                            Not reportedLetter/Signed Report Date Received:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use residential acreage:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use commercial acreage:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
                                                            8.53Future use industrial acreage:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedReDev Activity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedAmount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
                                                            Not reportedNumber of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:


                                                            0.5Radius:
                                                            144Below Poverty Number:
                                                            52.75Below Poverty Percent:
                                                            1849Meidan Income:
                                                            184Meidan Income Number:
                                                            67.4Meidan Income Percent:
                                                            41Vacant Housing Number:
                                                            28.5Vacant Housing Percent:
                                                            21Unemployed Number:
                                                            7.69Unemployed Percent:


                                                            GE PLANTName:
                                                            2101 SE 18TH ST.Address:
                                                            OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                                                            238558Property ID:
                                                            Not reportedProperty Alias:
                                                            Oklahoma Corporation CommissionRecipient Name:
                                                            PetroleumGrant Type:
                                                            Not reportedProperty Number:
                                                            8.53Parcel Size:
                                                            35.4470931Latitude:
                                                            -97.4741711Longitude:
                                                            40109107305Census Tract:
                                                            Not reportedState or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
                                                            RPProgram Name:
                                                            Phase I ESAAA Activity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedStart Date:
                                                            Not reportedRedev Completition Date:
                                                            Not reportedCompleted Date:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding Source:
                                                            Limited Site Investigation ReportActivity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedAssessment Funding:
                                                            Private/Other FundingAssessment Funding Source:
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                                                            Not reportedRedevelopment Funding:
                                                            Petroleum Products VOCsContaminants REC:
                                                            Petroleum Products VOCsContaminants Found at Actionable Level:
                                                            Not reportedRedev. Funding Source:
                                                            Not reportedRedev. Funding Entity Name:
                                                            Not reportedContaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
                                                            Not reportedRedevelopment Start Date:
                                                            2101 Associates LLCAssessment Funding Entity:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding Entity:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
                                                            Not reportedCooperative Agreement Number:
                                                            7/12/2018Start Date:
                                                            Not reportedOwnership Entity:
                                                            Institutional controls are required for this property. Any active useAdditional Institutional Controls Information:
                                                            of the groundwater in the restricted area as defined on page three
                                                            (3) is prohibited unless future testing can prove that the
                                                            groundwater meets EPA drinking water standards. All cement and/or
                                                            asphalt structures present on the property for use as parking and/or
                                                            as a pad must remain in place as a cap as defined on page three (3).
                                                            Soil beneath the cement/asphalt caps must remain undisturbed as
                                                            pollution is encapsulated there by current controls.
                                                            8/20/2018Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:


                                                            NCleanup Required:
                                                            Not reportedIndicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
                                                            YInstitutional Controls Required:
                                                            Not reportedIC Category Proprietary Controls:
                                                            Not reportedExcavation and Disposal of Soils:
                                                            Not reportedExtraction of contaminants:
                                                            YIC Cat. Info. Devices:
                                                            Not reportedRemoval of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
                                                            Not reportedIC Cat. Gov. Controls:
                                                            Not reportedReduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:
                                                            Not reportedIC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup of structures:
                                                            4/9/2019IC in place date:
                                                            Not reportedAdditional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:
                                                            YIC in place:
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Source (URL if available) 2:
                                                            YIndicate whether Engineering Controls are required:
                                                            18519OGDO70003State/tribal program ID:
                                                            YCover Technologies (e.g., Capping):
                                                            Not reportedSecurity (e.g., Guard, Fence):
                                                            Not reportedImmobilization Process:
                                                            Not reportedEngineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
                                                            Not reportedOther:
                                                            All cement and/or asphalt structures present on the property for useAdditional Engineering Controls Information:
                                                            as parking and/or as a pad must remain in place as a cap as defined
                                                            on page three (3). Soil beneath the cement/asphalt caps must remain
                                                            undisturbed as pollution is encapsulated there by current controls.
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
                                                            YIndicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
                                                            4/9/2019Date Engineering Controls put into place:
                                                            Not reportedACRES Cleaned Up:
                                                            Not reportedSection 128(a) State/Tribal:
                                                            Not reportedMultipurpose - Cost Share Amount:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup - Cost Share Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF - Loan Signed Date:
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                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Interest Rate:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:
                                                            Not reportedContaminant Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Cost Share Used:
                                                            Ground Water SoilMedia Affected:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Program Income Used:
                                                            Not reportedMedia Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Discounted:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Discount Percentage:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Signed Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
                                                            Not reportedNum. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
                                                            Not reportedPast use greenspace acreage:


                                                            Not reportedPast use residential acreage:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:
                                                            NCleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
                                                            Not reportedPast use commercial acreage:
                                                            2019-04-05 00:00:00NFA Letter Date Received:
                                                            Not reportedPast use industrial acreage:
                                                            NCleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use greenspace acreage:
                                                            Not reportedLetter/Signed Report Date Received:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use residential acreage:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use commercial acreage:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
                                                            8.53Future use industrial acreage:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedReDev Activity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedAmount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
                                                            Not reportedNumber of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:
                                                            0.5Radius:
                                                            144Below Poverty Number:
                                                            52.75Below Poverty Percent:
                                                            1849Meidan Income:
                                                            184Meidan Income Number:
                                                            67.4Meidan Income Percent:
                                                            41Vacant Housing Number:
                                                            28.5Vacant Housing Percent:
                                                            21Unemployed Number:
                                                            7.69Unemployed Percent:


                                                            GE PLANTName:
                                                            2101 SE 18TH ST.Address:
                                                            OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                                                            238558Property ID:
                                                            Not reportedProperty Alias:
                                                            Oklahoma Corporation CommissionRecipient Name:
                                                            PetroleumGrant Type:
                                                            Not reportedProperty Number:
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                                                            8.53Parcel Size:
                                                            35.4470931Latitude:
                                                            -97.4741711Longitude:
                                                            40109107305Census Tract:
                                                            Not reportedState or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
                                                            RPProgram Name:
                                                            Not reportedAA Activity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedStart Date:
                                                            Not reportedRedev Completition Date:
                                                            Not reportedCompleted Date:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding Source:
                                                            Report review (OCC staff time)Activity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedAssessment Funding:
                                                            Not reportedAssessment Funding Source:
                                                            Not reportedRedevelopment Funding:
                                                            Petroleum Products VOCsContaminants REC:
                                                            Petroleum Products VOCsContaminants Found at Actionable Level:
                                                            Not reportedRedev. Funding Source:


                                                            Not reportedRedev. Funding Entity Name:
                                                            Not reportedContaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
                                                            Not reportedRedevelopment Start Date:
                                                            Not reportedAssessment Funding Entity:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding Entity:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
                                                            Not reportedCooperative Agreement Number:
                                                            Not reportedStart Date:
                                                            Not reportedOwnership Entity:
                                                            Institutional controls are required for this property. Any active useAdditional Institutional Controls Information:
                                                            of the groundwater in the restricted area as defined on page three
                                                            (3) is prohibited unless future testing can prove that the
                                                            groundwater meets EPA drinking water standards. All cement and/or
                                                            asphalt structures present on the property for use as parking and/or
                                                            as a pad must remain in place as a cap as defined on page three (3).
                                                            Soil beneath the cement/asphalt caps must remain undisturbed as
                                                            pollution is encapsulated there by current controls.
                                                            Not reportedCompletion Date:
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
                                                            NCleanup Required:
                                                            Not reportedIndicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
                                                            YInstitutional Controls Required:
                                                            Not reportedIC Category Proprietary Controls:
                                                            Not reportedExcavation and Disposal of Soils:
                                                            Not reportedExtraction of contaminants:
                                                            YIC Cat. Info. Devices:
                                                            Not reportedRemoval of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
                                                            Not reportedIC Cat. Gov. Controls:
                                                            Not reportedReduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:
                                                            Not reportedIC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup of structures:
                                                            4/9/2019IC in place date:
                                                            Not reportedAdditional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:
                                                            YIC in place:
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Source (URL if available) 2:
                                                            YIndicate whether Engineering Controls are required:
                                                            18519OGDO70003State/tribal program ID:
                                                            YCover Technologies (e.g., Capping):
                                                            Not reportedSecurity (e.g., Guard, Fence):
                                                            Not reportedImmobilization Process:
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                                                            Not reportedEngineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
                                                            Not reportedOther:
                                                            All cement and/or asphalt structures present on the property for useAdditional Engineering Controls Information:
                                                            as parking and/or as a pad must remain in place as a cap as defined
                                                            on page three (3). Soil beneath the cement/asphalt caps must remain
                                                            undisturbed as pollution is encapsulated there by current controls.
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
                                                            YIndicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
                                                            4/9/2019Date Engineering Controls put into place:
                                                            Not reportedACRES Cleaned Up:
                                                            Not reportedSection 128(a) State/Tribal:
                                                            Not reportedMultipurpose - Cost Share Amount:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup - Cost Share Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF - Loan Signed Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:


                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Interest Rate:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:
                                                            Not reportedContaminant Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Cost Share Used:
                                                            Ground Water SoilMedia Affected:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Program Income Used:
                                                            Not reportedMedia Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Discounted:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Discount Percentage:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Signed Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
                                                            Not reportedNum. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
                                                            Not reportedPast use greenspace acreage:
                                                            Not reportedPast use residential acreage:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:
                                                            NCleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
                                                            Not reportedPast use commercial acreage:
                                                            2019-04-05 00:00:00NFA Letter Date Received:
                                                            Not reportedPast use industrial acreage:
                                                            NCleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use greenspace acreage:
                                                            Not reportedLetter/Signed Report Date Received:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use residential acreage:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use commercial acreage:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
                                                            8.53Future use industrial acreage:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedReDev Activity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedAmount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
                                                            Not reportedNumber of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:
                                                            0.5Radius:
                                                            144Below Poverty Number:
                                                            52.75Below Poverty Percent:
                                                            1849Meidan Income:
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                                                            184Meidan Income Number:
                                                            67.4Meidan Income Percent:
                                                            41Vacant Housing Number:
                                                            28.5Vacant Housing Percent:
                                                            21Unemployed Number:
                                                            7.69Unemployed Percent:


                                                            GE PLANTName:
                                                            2101 SE 18TH ST.Address:
                                                            OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                                                            238558Property ID:
                                                            Not reportedProperty Alias:
                                                            Oklahoma Corporation CommissionRecipient Name:
                                                            PetroleumGrant Type:
                                                            Not reportedProperty Number:


                                                            8.53Parcel Size:
                                                            35.4470931Latitude:
                                                            -97.4741711Longitude:
                                                            40109107305Census Tract:
                                                            Not reportedState or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
                                                            RPProgram Name:
                                                            Not reportedAA Activity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedStart Date:
                                                            Not reportedRedev Completition Date:
                                                            Not reportedCompleted Date:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding Source:
                                                            Limited Site Investigation ReportActivity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedAssessment Funding:
                                                            Not reportedAssessment Funding Source:
                                                            Not reportedRedevelopment Funding:
                                                            Petroleum Products VOCsContaminants REC:
                                                            Petroleum Products VOCsContaminants Found at Actionable Level:
                                                            Not reportedRedev. Funding Source:
                                                            Not reportedRedev. Funding Entity Name:
                                                            Not reportedContaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
                                                            Not reportedRedevelopment Start Date:
                                                            Not reportedAssessment Funding Entity:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding Entity:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
                                                            Not reportedCooperative Agreement Number:
                                                            Not reportedStart Date:
                                                            Not reportedOwnership Entity:
                                                            Institutional controls are required for this property. Any active useAdditional Institutional Controls Information:
                                                            of the groundwater in the restricted area as defined on page three
                                                            (3) is prohibited unless future testing can prove that the
                                                            groundwater meets EPA drinking water standards. All cement and/or
                                                            asphalt structures present on the property for use as parking and/or
                                                            as a pad must remain in place as a cap as defined on page three (3).
                                                            Soil beneath the cement/asphalt caps must remain undisturbed as
                                                            pollution is encapsulated there by current controls.
                                                            Not reportedCompletion Date:
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
                                                            NCleanup Required:
                                                            Not reportedIndicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
                                                            YInstitutional Controls Required:
                                                            Not reportedIC Category Proprietary Controls:
                                                            Not reportedExcavation and Disposal of Soils:
                                                            Not reportedExtraction of contaminants:


 Page: 10







MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                                            YIC Cat. Info. Devices:
                                                            Not reportedRemoval of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
                                                            Not reportedIC Cat. Gov. Controls:
                                                            Not reportedReduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:
                                                            Not reportedIC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup of structures:
                                                            4/9/2019IC in place date:
                                                            Not reportedAdditional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:
                                                            YIC in place:
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Source (URL if available) 2:
                                                            YIndicate whether Engineering Controls are required:
                                                            18519OGDO70003State/tribal program ID:
                                                            YCover Technologies (e.g., Capping):


                                                            Not reportedSecurity (e.g., Guard, Fence):
                                                            Not reportedImmobilization Process:
                                                            Not reportedEngineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
                                                            Not reportedOther:
                                                            All cement and/or asphalt structures present on the property for useAdditional Engineering Controls Information:
                                                            as parking and/or as a pad must remain in place as a cap as defined
                                                            on page three (3). Soil beneath the cement/asphalt caps must remain
                                                            undisturbed as pollution is encapsulated there by current controls.
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
                                                            YIndicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
                                                            4/9/2019Date Engineering Controls put into place:
                                                            Not reportedACRES Cleaned Up:
                                                            Not reportedSection 128(a) State/Tribal:
                                                            Not reportedMultipurpose - Cost Share Amount:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup - Cost Share Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF - Loan Signed Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Interest Rate:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:
                                                            Not reportedContaminant Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Cost Share Used:
                                                            Ground Water SoilMedia Affected:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Program Income Used:
                                                            Not reportedMedia Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Discounted:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Discount Percentage:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Signed Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
                                                            Not reportedNum. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
                                                            Not reportedPast use greenspace acreage:
                                                            Not reportedPast use residential acreage:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:
                                                            NCleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
                                                            Not reportedPast use commercial acreage:
                                                            2019-04-05 00:00:00NFA Letter Date Received:
                                                            Not reportedPast use industrial acreage:
                                                            NCleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:
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                                                            Not reportedFuture use greenspace acreage:
                                                            Not reportedLetter/Signed Report Date Received:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use residential acreage:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use commercial acreage:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
                                                            8.53Future use industrial acreage:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedReDev Activity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedAmount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
                                                            Not reportedNumber of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:


                                                            0.5Radius:
                                                            144Below Poverty Number:
                                                            52.75Below Poverty Percent:
                                                            1849Meidan Income:
                                                            184Meidan Income Number:
                                                            67.4Meidan Income Percent:
                                                            41Vacant Housing Number:
                                                            28.5Vacant Housing Percent:
                                                            21Unemployed Number:
                                                            7.69Unemployed Percent:


                                                            GE PLANTName:
                                                            2101 SE 18TH ST.Address:
                                                            OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                                                            238558Property ID:
                                                            Not reportedProperty Alias:
                                                            Oklahoma Corporation CommissionRecipient Name:
                                                            PetroleumGrant Type:
                                                            Not reportedProperty Number:
                                                            8.53Parcel Size:
                                                            35.4470931Latitude:
                                                            -97.4741711Longitude:
                                                            40109107305Census Tract:
                                                            Not reportedState or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
                                                            RPProgram Name:
                                                            Report review (OCC staff time)AA Activity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedStart Date:
                                                            Not reportedRedev Completition Date:
                                                            Not reportedCompleted Date:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding Source:
                                                            Report review (OCC staff time)Activity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedAssessment Funding:
                                                            Not reportedAssessment Funding Source:
                                                            Not reportedRedevelopment Funding:
                                                            Petroleum Products VOCsContaminants REC:
                                                            Petroleum Products VOCsContaminants Found at Actionable Level:
                                                            Not reportedRedev. Funding Source:
                                                            Not reportedRedev. Funding Entity Name:
                                                            Not reportedContaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
                                                            Not reportedRedevelopment Start Date:
                                                            EPAAssessment Funding Entity:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding Entity:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
                                                            Not reportedCooperative Agreement Number:
                                                            12/28/2018Start Date:
                                                            Not reportedOwnership Entity:
                                                            Institutional controls are required for this property. Any active useAdditional Institutional Controls Information:
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                                                            of the groundwater in the restricted area as defined on page three
                                                            (3) is prohibited unless future testing can prove that the
                                                            groundwater meets EPA drinking water standards. All cement and/or
                                                            asphalt structures present on the property for use as parking and/or
                                                            as a pad must remain in place as a cap as defined on page three (3).
                                                            Soil beneath the cement/asphalt caps must remain undisturbed as
                                                            pollution is encapsulated there by current controls.
                                                            3/27/2019Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:


                                                            NCleanup Required:
                                                            Not reportedIndicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
                                                            YInstitutional Controls Required:
                                                            Not reportedIC Category Proprietary Controls:
                                                            Not reportedExcavation and Disposal of Soils:
                                                            Not reportedExtraction of contaminants:
                                                            YIC Cat. Info. Devices:
                                                            Not reportedRemoval of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
                                                            Not reportedIC Cat. Gov. Controls:
                                                            Not reportedReduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:
                                                            Not reportedIC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup of structures:
                                                            4/9/2019IC in place date:
                                                            Not reportedAdditional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:
                                                            YIC in place:
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Source (URL if available) 2:
                                                            YIndicate whether Engineering Controls are required:
                                                            18519OGDO70003State/tribal program ID:
                                                            YCover Technologies (e.g., Capping):
                                                            Not reportedSecurity (e.g., Guard, Fence):
                                                            Not reportedImmobilization Process:
                                                            Not reportedEngineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
                                                            Not reportedOther:
                                                            All cement and/or asphalt structures present on the property for useAdditional Engineering Controls Information:
                                                            as parking and/or as a pad must remain in place as a cap as defined
                                                            on page three (3). Soil beneath the cement/asphalt caps must remain
                                                            undisturbed as pollution is encapsulated there by current controls.
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
                                                            YIndicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
                                                            4/9/2019Date Engineering Controls put into place:
                                                            Not reportedACRES Cleaned Up:
                                                            Not reportedSection 128(a) State/Tribal:
                                                            Not reportedMultipurpose - Cost Share Amount:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup - Cost Share Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF - Loan Signed Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Interest Rate:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:
                                                            Not reportedContaminant Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Cost Share Used:
                                                            Ground Water SoilMedia Affected:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Program Income Used:
                                                            Not reportedMedia Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Discounted:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Discount Percentage:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Signed Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:
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                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
                                                            Not reportedNum. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
                                                            Not reportedPast use greenspace acreage:


                                                            Not reportedPast use residential acreage:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:
                                                            NCleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
                                                            Not reportedPast use commercial acreage:
                                                            2019-04-05 00:00:00NFA Letter Date Received:
                                                            Not reportedPast use industrial acreage:
                                                            NCleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use greenspace acreage:
                                                            Not reportedLetter/Signed Report Date Received:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use residential acreage:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use commercial acreage:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
                                                            8.53Future use industrial acreage:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedReDev Activity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedAmount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
                                                            Not reportedNumber of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:
                                                            0.5Radius:
                                                            144Below Poverty Number:
                                                            52.75Below Poverty Percent:
                                                            1849Meidan Income:
                                                            184Meidan Income Number:
                                                            67.4Meidan Income Percent:
                                                            41Vacant Housing Number:
                                                            28.5Vacant Housing Percent:
                                                            21Unemployed Number:
                                                            7.69Unemployed Percent:


                                                            GE PLANTName:
                                                            2101 SE 18TH ST.Address:
                                                            OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                                                            238558Property ID:
                                                            Not reportedProperty Alias:
                                                            Oklahoma Corporation CommissionRecipient Name:
                                                            PetroleumGrant Type:
                                                            Not reportedProperty Number:
                                                            8.53Parcel Size:
                                                            35.4470931Latitude:
                                                            -97.4741711Longitude:
                                                            40109107305Census Tract:
                                                            Not reportedState or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
                                                            RPProgram Name:
                                                            Limited Site Investigation ReportAA Activity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedStart Date:
                                                            Not reportedRedev Completition Date:
                                                            Not reportedCompleted Date:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding Source:
                                                            Report review (OCC staff time)Activity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedAssessment Funding:
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                                                            Private/Other FundingAssessment Funding Source:
                                                            Not reportedRedevelopment Funding:
                                                            Petroleum Products VOCsContaminants REC:
                                                            Petroleum Products VOCsContaminants Found at Actionable Level:
                                                            Not reportedRedev. Funding Source:


                                                            Not reportedRedev. Funding Entity Name:
                                                            Not reportedContaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
                                                            Not reportedRedevelopment Start Date:
                                                            2101 Associates LLCAssessment Funding Entity:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding Entity:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
                                                            Not reportedCooperative Agreement Number:
                                                            7/26/2018Start Date:
                                                            Not reportedOwnership Entity:
                                                            Institutional controls are required for this property. Any active useAdditional Institutional Controls Information:
                                                            of the groundwater in the restricted area as defined on page three
                                                            (3) is prohibited unless future testing can prove that the
                                                            groundwater meets EPA drinking water standards. All cement and/or
                                                            asphalt structures present on the property for use as parking and/or
                                                            as a pad must remain in place as a cap as defined on page three (3).
                                                            Soil beneath the cement/asphalt caps must remain undisturbed as
                                                            pollution is encapsulated there by current controls.
                                                            8/28/2018Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
                                                            NCleanup Required:
                                                            Not reportedIndicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
                                                            YInstitutional Controls Required:
                                                            Not reportedIC Category Proprietary Controls:
                                                            Not reportedExcavation and Disposal of Soils:
                                                            Not reportedExtraction of contaminants:
                                                            YIC Cat. Info. Devices:
                                                            Not reportedRemoval of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
                                                            Not reportedIC Cat. Gov. Controls:
                                                            Not reportedReduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:
                                                            Not reportedIC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup of structures:
                                                            4/9/2019IC in place date:
                                                            Not reportedAdditional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:
                                                            YIC in place:
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Source (URL if available) 2:
                                                            YIndicate whether Engineering Controls are required:
                                                            18519OGDO70003State/tribal program ID:
                                                            YCover Technologies (e.g., Capping):
                                                            Not reportedSecurity (e.g., Guard, Fence):
                                                            Not reportedImmobilization Process:
                                                            Not reportedEngineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
                                                            Not reportedOther:
                                                            All cement and/or asphalt structures present on the property for useAdditional Engineering Controls Information:
                                                            as parking and/or as a pad must remain in place as a cap as defined
                                                            on page three (3). Soil beneath the cement/asphalt caps must remain
                                                            undisturbed as pollution is encapsulated there by current controls.
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
                                                            YIndicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
                                                            4/9/2019Date Engineering Controls put into place:
                                                            Not reportedACRES Cleaned Up:
                                                            Not reportedSection 128(a) State/Tribal:
                                                            Not reportedMultipurpose - Cost Share Amount:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup - Cost Share Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:
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                                                            Not reportedRLF - Loan Signed Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:


                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Interest Rate:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:
                                                            Not reportedContaminant Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Cost Share Used:
                                                            Ground Water SoilMedia Affected:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Program Income Used:
                                                            Not reportedMedia Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Discounted:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Discount Percentage:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Signed Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
                                                            Not reportedNum. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
                                                            Not reportedPast use greenspace acreage:
                                                            Not reportedPast use residential acreage:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:
                                                            NCleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
                                                            Not reportedPast use commercial acreage:
                                                            2019-04-05 00:00:00NFA Letter Date Received:
                                                            Not reportedPast use industrial acreage:
                                                            NCleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use greenspace acreage:
                                                            Not reportedLetter/Signed Report Date Received:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use residential acreage:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use commercial acreage:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
                                                            8.53Future use industrial acreage:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedReDev Activity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedAmount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
                                                            Not reportedNumber of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:
                                                            0.5Radius:
                                                            144Below Poverty Number:
                                                            52.75Below Poverty Percent:
                                                            1849Meidan Income:
                                                            184Meidan Income Number:
                                                            67.4Meidan Income Percent:
                                                            41Vacant Housing Number:
                                                            28.5Vacant Housing Percent:
                                                            21Unemployed Number:
                                                            7.69Unemployed Percent:


                                                            GE PLANTName:
                                                            2101 SE 18TH ST.Address:
                                                            OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                                                            238558Property ID:
                                                            Not reportedProperty Alias:
                                                            Oklahoma Corporation CommissionRecipient Name:
                                                            PetroleumGrant Type:
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                                                            Not reportedProperty Number:


                                                            8.53Parcel Size:
                                                            35.4470931Latitude:
                                                            -97.4741711Longitude:
                                                            40109107305Census Tract:
                                                            Not reportedState or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
                                                            RPProgram Name:
                                                            Limited Site Investigation ReportAA Activity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedStart Date:
                                                            Not reportedRedev Completition Date:
                                                            Not reportedCompleted Date:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding Source:
                                                            Phase I ESAActivity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedAssessment Funding:
                                                            Private/Other FundingAssessment Funding Source:
                                                            Not reportedRedevelopment Funding:
                                                            Petroleum Products VOCsContaminants REC:
                                                            Petroleum Products VOCsContaminants Found at Actionable Level:
                                                            Not reportedRedev. Funding Source:
                                                            Not reportedRedev. Funding Entity Name:
                                                            Not reportedContaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
                                                            Not reportedRedevelopment Start Date:
                                                            2101 Associates LLCAssessment Funding Entity:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding Entity:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
                                                            Not reportedCooperative Agreement Number:
                                                            7/26/2018Start Date:
                                                            Not reportedOwnership Entity:
                                                            Institutional controls are required for this property. Any active useAdditional Institutional Controls Information:
                                                            of the groundwater in the restricted area as defined on page three
                                                            (3) is prohibited unless future testing can prove that the
                                                            groundwater meets EPA drinking water standards. All cement and/or
                                                            asphalt structures present on the property for use as parking and/or
                                                            as a pad must remain in place as a cap as defined on page three (3).
                                                            Soil beneath the cement/asphalt caps must remain undisturbed as
                                                            pollution is encapsulated there by current controls.
                                                            8/28/2018Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
                                                            NCleanup Required:
                                                            Not reportedIndicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
                                                            YInstitutional Controls Required:
                                                            Not reportedIC Category Proprietary Controls:
                                                            Not reportedExcavation and Disposal of Soils:
                                                            Not reportedExtraction of contaminants:
                                                            YIC Cat. Info. Devices:
                                                            Not reportedRemoval of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
                                                            Not reportedIC Cat. Gov. Controls:
                                                            Not reportedReduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:
                                                            Not reportedIC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup of structures:
                                                            4/9/2019IC in place date:
                                                            Not reportedAdditional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:
                                                            YIC in place:
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Source (URL if available) 2:
                                                            YIndicate whether Engineering Controls are required:
                                                            18519OGDO70003State/tribal program ID:
                                                            YCover Technologies (e.g., Capping):


                                                            Not reportedSecurity (e.g., Guard, Fence):
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                                                            Not reportedImmobilization Process:
                                                            Not reportedEngineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
                                                            Not reportedOther:
                                                            All cement and/or asphalt structures present on the property for useAdditional Engineering Controls Information:
                                                            as parking and/or as a pad must remain in place as a cap as defined
                                                            on page three (3). Soil beneath the cement/asphalt caps must remain
                                                            undisturbed as pollution is encapsulated there by current controls.
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
                                                            YIndicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
                                                            4/9/2019Date Engineering Controls put into place:
                                                            Not reportedACRES Cleaned Up:
                                                            Not reportedSection 128(a) State/Tribal:
                                                            Not reportedMultipurpose - Cost Share Amount:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup - Cost Share Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF - Loan Signed Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Interest Rate:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:
                                                            Not reportedContaminant Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Cost Share Used:
                                                            Ground Water SoilMedia Affected:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Program Income Used:
                                                            Not reportedMedia Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Discounted:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Discount Percentage:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Signed Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
                                                            Not reportedNum. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
                                                            Not reportedPast use greenspace acreage:
                                                            Not reportedPast use residential acreage:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:
                                                            NCleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
                                                            Not reportedPast use commercial acreage:
                                                            2019-04-05 00:00:00NFA Letter Date Received:
                                                            Not reportedPast use industrial acreage:
                                                            NCleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use greenspace acreage:
                                                            Not reportedLetter/Signed Report Date Received:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use residential acreage:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use commercial acreage:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
                                                            8.53Future use industrial acreage:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedReDev Activity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedAmount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
                                                            Not reportedNumber of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:


                                                            0.5Radius:
                                                            144Below Poverty Number:
                                                            52.75Below Poverty Percent:


 Page: 18







MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                                            1849Meidan Income:
                                                            184Meidan Income Number:
                                                            67.4Meidan Income Percent:
                                                            41Vacant Housing Number:
                                                            28.5Vacant Housing Percent:
                                                            21Unemployed Number:
                                                            7.69Unemployed Percent:


                                                            GE PLANTName:
                                                            2101 SE 18TH ST.Address:
                                                            OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                                                            238558Property ID:
                                                            Not reportedProperty Alias:
                                                            Oklahoma Corporation CommissionRecipient Name:
                                                            PetroleumGrant Type:
                                                            Not reportedProperty Number:
                                                            8.53Parcel Size:
                                                            35.4470931Latitude:
                                                            -97.4741711Longitude:
                                                            40109107305Census Tract:
                                                            Not reportedState or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
                                                            RPProgram Name:
                                                            Phase I ESAAA Activity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedStart Date:
                                                            Not reportedRedev Completition Date:
                                                            Not reportedCompleted Date:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding Source:
                                                            Report review (OCC staff time)Activity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedAssessment Funding:
                                                            Private/Other FundingAssessment Funding Source:
                                                            Not reportedRedevelopment Funding:
                                                            Petroleum Products VOCsContaminants REC:
                                                            Petroleum Products VOCsContaminants Found at Actionable Level:
                                                            Not reportedRedev. Funding Source:
                                                            Not reportedRedev. Funding Entity Name:
                                                            Not reportedContaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
                                                            Not reportedRedevelopment Start Date:
                                                            2101 Associates LLCAssessment Funding Entity:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding Entity:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
                                                            Not reportedCooperative Agreement Number:
                                                            7/12/2018Start Date:
                                                            Not reportedOwnership Entity:
                                                            Institutional controls are required for this property. Any active useAdditional Institutional Controls Information:
                                                            of the groundwater in the restricted area as defined on page three
                                                            (3) is prohibited unless future testing can prove that the
                                                            groundwater meets EPA drinking water standards. All cement and/or
                                                            asphalt structures present on the property for use as parking and/or
                                                            as a pad must remain in place as a cap as defined on page three (3).
                                                            Soil beneath the cement/asphalt caps must remain undisturbed as
                                                            pollution is encapsulated there by current controls.
                                                            8/20/2018Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:


                                                            NCleanup Required:
                                                            Not reportedIndicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
                                                            YInstitutional Controls Required:
                                                            Not reportedIC Category Proprietary Controls:
                                                            Not reportedExcavation and Disposal of Soils:
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                                                            Not reportedExtraction of contaminants:
                                                            YIC Cat. Info. Devices:
                                                            Not reportedRemoval of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
                                                            Not reportedIC Cat. Gov. Controls:
                                                            Not reportedReduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:
                                                            Not reportedIC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup of structures:
                                                            4/9/2019IC in place date:
                                                            Not reportedAdditional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:
                                                            YIC in place:
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Source (URL if available) 2:
                                                            YIndicate whether Engineering Controls are required:
                                                            18519OGDO70003State/tribal program ID:
                                                            YCover Technologies (e.g., Capping):
                                                            Not reportedSecurity (e.g., Guard, Fence):
                                                            Not reportedImmobilization Process:
                                                            Not reportedEngineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
                                                            Not reportedOther:
                                                            All cement and/or asphalt structures present on the property for useAdditional Engineering Controls Information:
                                                            as parking and/or as a pad must remain in place as a cap as defined
                                                            on page three (3). Soil beneath the cement/asphalt caps must remain
                                                            undisturbed as pollution is encapsulated there by current controls.
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
                                                            YIndicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
                                                            4/9/2019Date Engineering Controls put into place:
                                                            Not reportedACRES Cleaned Up:
                                                            Not reportedSection 128(a) State/Tribal:
                                                            Not reportedMultipurpose - Cost Share Amount:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup - Cost Share Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF - Loan Signed Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Interest Rate:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:
                                                            Not reportedContaminant Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Cost Share Used:
                                                            Ground Water SoilMedia Affected:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Program Income Used:
                                                            Not reportedMedia Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Discounted:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Discount Percentage:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Signed Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
                                                            Not reportedNum. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
                                                            Not reportedPast use greenspace acreage:


                                                            Not reportedPast use residential acreage:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:
                                                            NCleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
                                                            Not reportedPast use commercial acreage:
                                                            2019-04-05 00:00:00NFA Letter Date Received:
                                                            Not reportedPast use industrial acreage:
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                                                            NCleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use greenspace acreage:
                                                            Not reportedLetter/Signed Report Date Received:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use residential acreage:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use commercial acreage:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
                                                            8.53Future use industrial acreage:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedReDev Activity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedAmount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
                                                            Not reportedNumber of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:
                                                            0.5Radius:
                                                            144Below Poverty Number:
                                                            52.75Below Poverty Percent:
                                                            1849Meidan Income:
                                                            184Meidan Income Number:
                                                            67.4Meidan Income Percent:
                                                            41Vacant Housing Number:
                                                            28.5Vacant Housing Percent:
                                                            21Unemployed Number:
                                                            7.69Unemployed Percent:


                                                            GE PLANTName:
                                                            2101 SE 18TH ST.Address:
                                                            OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                                                            238558Property ID:
                                                            Not reportedProperty Alias:
                                                            Oklahoma Corporation CommissionRecipient Name:
                                                            PetroleumGrant Type:
                                                            Not reportedProperty Number:
                                                            8.53Parcel Size:
                                                            35.4470931Latitude:
                                                            -97.4741711Longitude:
                                                            40109107305Census Tract:
                                                            Not reportedState or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
                                                            RPProgram Name:
                                                            Limited Site Investigation ReportAA Activity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedStart Date:
                                                            Not reportedRedev Completition Date:
                                                            Not reportedCompleted Date:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding Source:
                                                            Limited Site Investigation ReportActivity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedAssessment Funding:
                                                            Private/Other FundingAssessment Funding Source:
                                                            Not reportedRedevelopment Funding:
                                                            Petroleum Products VOCsContaminants REC:
                                                            Petroleum Products VOCsContaminants Found at Actionable Level:
                                                            Not reportedRedev. Funding Source:


                                                            Not reportedRedev. Funding Entity Name:
                                                            Not reportedContaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
                                                            Not reportedRedevelopment Start Date:
                                                            2101 Associates LLCAssessment Funding Entity:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding Entity:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
                                                            Not reportedCooperative Agreement Number:
                                                            7/26/2018Start Date:
                                                            Not reportedOwnership Entity:
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                                                            Institutional controls are required for this property. Any active useAdditional Institutional Controls Information:
                                                            of the groundwater in the restricted area as defined on page three
                                                            (3) is prohibited unless future testing can prove that the
                                                            groundwater meets EPA drinking water standards. All cement and/or
                                                            asphalt structures present on the property for use as parking and/or
                                                            as a pad must remain in place as a cap as defined on page three (3).
                                                            Soil beneath the cement/asphalt caps must remain undisturbed as
                                                            pollution is encapsulated there by current controls.
                                                            8/28/2018Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
                                                            NCleanup Required:
                                                            Not reportedIndicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
                                                            YInstitutional Controls Required:
                                                            Not reportedIC Category Proprietary Controls:
                                                            Not reportedExcavation and Disposal of Soils:
                                                            Not reportedExtraction of contaminants:
                                                            YIC Cat. Info. Devices:
                                                            Not reportedRemoval of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
                                                            Not reportedIC Cat. Gov. Controls:
                                                            Not reportedReduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:
                                                            Not reportedIC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup of structures:
                                                            4/9/2019IC in place date:
                                                            Not reportedAdditional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:
                                                            YIC in place:
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Source (URL if available) 2:
                                                            YIndicate whether Engineering Controls are required:
                                                            18519OGDO70003State/tribal program ID:
                                                            YCover Technologies (e.g., Capping):
                                                            Not reportedSecurity (e.g., Guard, Fence):
                                                            Not reportedImmobilization Process:
                                                            Not reportedEngineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
                                                            Not reportedOther:
                                                            All cement and/or asphalt structures present on the property for useAdditional Engineering Controls Information:
                                                            as parking and/or as a pad must remain in place as a cap as defined
                                                            on page three (3). Soil beneath the cement/asphalt caps must remain
                                                            undisturbed as pollution is encapsulated there by current controls.
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
                                                            YIndicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
                                                            4/9/2019Date Engineering Controls put into place:
                                                            Not reportedACRES Cleaned Up:
                                                            Not reportedSection 128(a) State/Tribal:
                                                            Not reportedMultipurpose - Cost Share Amount:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup - Cost Share Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF - Loan Signed Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:


                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Interest Rate:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:
                                                            Not reportedContaminant Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Cost Share Used:
                                                            Ground Water SoilMedia Affected:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Program Income Used:
                                                            Not reportedMedia Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Discounted:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Discount Percentage:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Signed Date:
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                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
                                                            Not reportedNum. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
                                                            Not reportedPast use greenspace acreage:
                                                            Not reportedPast use residential acreage:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:
                                                            NCleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
                                                            Not reportedPast use commercial acreage:
                                                            2019-04-05 00:00:00NFA Letter Date Received:
                                                            Not reportedPast use industrial acreage:
                                                            NCleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use greenspace acreage:
                                                            Not reportedLetter/Signed Report Date Received:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use residential acreage:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use commercial acreage:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
                                                            8.53Future use industrial acreage:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedReDev Activity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedAmount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
                                                            Not reportedNumber of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:
                                                            0.5Radius:
                                                            144Below Poverty Number:
                                                            52.75Below Poverty Percent:
                                                            1849Meidan Income:
                                                            184Meidan Income Number:
                                                            67.4Meidan Income Percent:
                                                            41Vacant Housing Number:
                                                            28.5Vacant Housing Percent:
                                                            21Unemployed Number:
                                                            7.69Unemployed Percent:


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
2 additional US BROWNFIELDS: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
                                                            GE PLANTName:
                                                            2101 SE 18TH ST.Address:
                                                            OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                                                            238558Property ID:
                                                            Not reportedProperty Alias:


                                                            Oklahoma Corporation CommissionRecipient Name:
                                                            PetroleumGrant Type:
                                                            Not reportedProperty Number:
                                                            8.53Parcel Size:
                                                            35.4470931Latitude:
                                                            -97.4741711Longitude:
                                                            40109107305Census Tract:
                                                            Not reportedState or Tribal Voluntary Response Program:
                                                            RPProgram Name:
                                                            Phase I ESAAA Activity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedStart Date:
                                                            Not reportedRedev Completition Date:
                                                            Not reportedCompleted Date:
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                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding Source:
                                                            Phase I ESAActivity Funded:
                                                            Not reportedAssessment Funding:
                                                            Private/Other FundingAssessment Funding Source:
                                                            Not reportedRedevelopment Funding:
                                                            Petroleum Products VOCsContaminants REC:
                                                            Petroleum Products VOCsContaminants Found at Actionable Level:
                                                            Not reportedRedev. Funding Source:
                                                            Not reportedRedev. Funding Entity Name:
                                                            Not reportedContaminants Found Below Actionable Level:
                                                            Not reportedRedevelopment Start Date:
                                                            2101 Associates LLCAssessment Funding Entity:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Funding Entity:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adapt Mitig - Planning or Assessment:
                                                            Not reportedCooperative Agreement Number:
                                                            7/12/2018Start Date:
                                                            Not reportedOwnership Entity:
                                                            Institutional controls are required for this property. Any active useAdditional Institutional Controls Information:
                                                            of the groundwater in the restricted area as defined on page three
                                                            (3) is prohibited unless future testing can prove that the
                                                            groundwater meets EPA drinking water standards. All cement and/or
                                                            asphalt structures present on the property for use as parking and/or
                                                            as a pad must remain in place as a cap as defined on page three (3).
                                                            Soil beneath the cement/asphalt caps must remain undisturbed as
                                                            pollution is encapsulated there by current controls.
                                                            8/20/2018Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Sources (URL if available) 1:
                                                            NCleanup Required:
                                                            Not reportedIndicates Cleanup/Treatment Tech Implemented:
                                                            YInstitutional Controls Required:
                                                            Not reportedIC Category Proprietary Controls:
                                                            Not reportedExcavation and Disposal of Soils:
                                                            Not reportedExtraction of contaminants:
                                                            YIC Cat. Info. Devices:
                                                            Not reportedRemoval of materials (tanks and piping, etc.):
                                                            Not reportedIC Cat. Gov. Controls:
                                                            Not reportedReduction of Contam Bioremediation/Phytoremediation:
                                                            Not reportedIC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup of structures:
                                                            4/9/2019IC in place date:
                                                            Not reportedAdditional Cleanup/Treatment Tech Info:
                                                            YIC in place:
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Source (URL if available) 2:


                                                            YIndicate whether Engineering Controls are required:
                                                            18519OGDO70003State/tribal program ID:
                                                            YCover Technologies (e.g., Capping):
                                                            Not reportedSecurity (e.g., Guard, Fence):
                                                            Not reportedImmobilization Process:
                                                            Not reportedEngineering Barriers (e.g., Slurry Walls, Sheet):
                                                            Not reportedOther:
                                                            All cement and/or asphalt structures present on the property for useAdditional Engineering Controls Information:
                                                            as parking and/or as a pad must remain in place as a cap as defined
                                                            on page three (3). Soil beneath the cement/asphalt caps must remain
                                                            undisturbed as pollution is encapsulated there by current controls.
                                                            Not reportedAddress of Data Source (URL if available) 3:
                                                            YIndicate whether Engineering Controls are in place:
                                                            4/9/2019Date Engineering Controls put into place:
                                                            Not reportedACRES Cleaned Up:
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                                                            Not reportedSection 128(a) State/Tribal:
                                                            Not reportedMultipurpose - Cost Share Amount:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup - Cost Share Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Total Loan Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF - Loan Signed Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment Start Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Anticipated Repayment End Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Interest Rate:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - EPA Funds Used:
                                                            Not reportedContaminant Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Cost Share Used:
                                                            Ground Water SoilMedia Affected:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Program Income Used:
                                                            Not reportedMedia Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Discounted:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Loan - Discount Percentage:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Total Subgrant Amount:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Signed Date:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - EPA Funds Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Cost Share Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Subgrant - Program Income Used:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Direct Cleanup - Total Funding Amt:
                                                            Not reportedNum. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Direct Cleanup - Source of Funding:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Funding Source Type:
                                                            Not reportedPast use greenspace acreage:
                                                            Not reportedPast use residential acreage:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Entity Providing Funding:
                                                            Not reportedRLF Leveraged - Funding Amount:
                                                            NCleanup Completion Doc - NFA Letter Received:
                                                            Not reportedPast use commercial acreage:
                                                            2019-04-05 00:00:00NFA Letter Date Received:
                                                            Not reportedPast use industrial acreage:
                                                            NCleanup Comp Doc - Letter/Signed Rep Qualified Pro:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use greenspace acreage:
                                                            Not reportedLetter/Signed Report Date Received:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use residential acreage:
                                                            Not reportedFuture use commercial acreage:
                                                            Not reportedCleanup Completion Doc- Other forms of Doc:
                                                            8.53Future use industrial acreage:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adapt and Mitiga - Demo or Cleanup:
                                                            Not reportedReDev Activity Funded:


                                                            Not reportedAmount of Funding Expended on this Activity 2:
                                                            Not reportedNumber of Redevelopment Jobs Leveraged:
                                                            Not reportedClimate Adaptation and Mitigation Redevelopment:
                                                            0.5Radius:
                                                            144Below Poverty Number:
                                                            52.75Below Poverty Percent:
                                                            1849Meidan Income:
                                                            184Meidan Income Number:
                                                            67.4Meidan Income Percent:
                                                            41Vacant Housing Number:
                                                            28.5Vacant Housing Percent:
                                                            21Unemployed Number:
                                                            7.69Unemployed Percent:


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
2 additional US BROWNFIELDS: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.


 Page: 25



http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2l2Jlb1MJW8Vbu8MMh1yWo2nVC8puB2QMJ3xhQ5nyq23lJ1NJ77db81BM87JWy3.VJ1WuM3LM15FhP2clx2IJm1Ybi8fMu7EWo96Vp8guK18MN7LhQ2.yT0MoK3TnrtuCE2Dl82SJ11Vbs2zMx1mWN3kVK67uo5BMr5mh83AyA4Wol4anl7xCI1

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2l2Jlb1MJW8Vbu8MMh1yWo2nVC8puB2QMJ3xhQ5nyq23lJ1NJ77db81BM87JWy3.VJ1WuM3LM15FhP2clx2IJm1Ybi8fMu7EWo96Vp8guK18MN7LhQ2.yT0MoK3TnrtuCE2Dl82SJ11Vbs2zMx1mWN3kVK67uo5BMr5mh83AyA4Wol4anl7xCI1






MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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18 PFAS ECHOUPTON SANDBLASTING / SANDBLASTING AND PAINTING FAC 1027434299
NE    N/A
1/8-1/4 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
1219 ft.


 


0.170 mi.
900 ft.


PFAS ECHO:
                                        UPTON SANDBLASTING / SANDBLASTING AND PAINTING FACLTYName:
                                        Not reportedAddress:
                                        OKLAHOMA CITY, OKCity,State,Zip:
                                        35.448293Latitude:
                                        -97.459202Longitude:
                                        1Count:
                                        OKLAHOMACounty:
                                        ActiveStatus:
                                        06Region:
                                        Metal CoatingIndustry:
                                        https://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110013813203ECHO Facility Report:
                                        53.145Facility Percent Minority:
                                        Citizen Potawatomi Nation, Oklahoma - 6 mile(s), Absentee-ShawneeFacility Derived Tribes:
                                        Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma - 6 mile(s), The Chickasaw Nation - 12.1
                                        mile(s), Kickapoo Tribe of Oklahoma - 13.1 mile(s), Cheyenne and
                                        Arapaho Tribes, Oklahoma - 14.9 mile(s), Iowa Tribe of
                                        2151.63Facility Population:
                                        CAAEPA Programs:
                                        NoFederal Facility:
                                        -Federal Agency:
                                        40109Facility FIPS Code:
                                        NFacility Indian Country Flag:
                                        ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBERFacility Collection Method:
                                        11100302Facility Derived HUC:
                                        111003020105Facility Derived WBD:
                                        05Facility Derived CD113:
                                        401091078103002Facility Derived CB2010:
                                        -Facility Major Flag:
                                        YFacility Active Flag:
                                        0Facility Inspection Count:
                                        -Facility Date Last Inspection:
                                        -Facility Days Last Inspection:
                                        0Facility Informal Count:
                                        1/14/2003Facility Date Last Informal Action:
                                        0Facility Formal Action Count:
                                        -Facility Date Last Formal Action:
                                        0Facility Total Penalties:
                                        -Facility Penalty Count:
                                        -Facility Date Last Penalty:
                                        -Facility Last Penalty AMT:
                                        0Facility QTRS With NC:
                                        0Facility Programs With SNC:
                                        No Violation IdentifiedFacility Compliance Status:
                                        NFacility SNC Flag:
                                        YAIR Flag:
                                        NNPDES Flag:


                                        NSDWIS Flag:
                                        NRCRA Flag:
                                        NTRI Flag:
                                        NGHG Flag:
                                        OK0000004010900204AIR IDS:
                                        Minor EmissionsCAA Permit Types:
                                        332813CAA NAICS:
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                                        3471CAA SICS:
                                        -NPDES IDS:
                                        -CWA Permit Types:
                                        -CWA NAICS:
                                        -CWA SICS:
                                        -RCRA IDS:
                                        -RCRA Permit Types:
                                        -RCRA NAICS:
                                        -SDWA IDS:
                                        -SDWA System Types:
                                        -SDWA Compliance Status:
                                        NSDWA SNC Flag:
                                        -TRI IDS:
                                        -TRI Releases Transfers:
                                        -TRI On Site Releases:
                                        -TRI Off Site Transfers:
                                        -TRI Reporter:
                                        -Facility IMP Water Flag:
                                        YEJSCREEN Flag US:
                                        https://ejscreen.epa.gov/mapper/mobile/EJSCREEN_mobile.aspx?geometry= EJSCREEN Report:
                                        7B 22x 22:-97.459202, 22y 22:35.448293, 22spatialReference 22: 7B 22wk
                                        id 22:4326 7D 7D&unit=9035&areatype=&areaid=&basemap=streets&distance=
                                        1
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


C8 E MANIFESTPRESORT FIRST CLASS INC. 1027987125
North 2621 SE 15TH ST    N/A
1/8-1/4 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
1186 ft.


 


0.130 mi.
685 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster C


E MANIFEST:
                                                  019688190JJKManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  20220201Last Updated Date:
                                                  20220105Shipped Date:
                                                  20220112Received Date:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator EPA ID:
                                                  PRESORT FIRST CLASS INC.Generator Name:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  2621 SE 15TH STGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  OKLAHOMA CITYGenerator Mail City:
                                                  OKGenerator Mail State:
                                                  73129Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  2621 SE 15th stGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  Oklahoma CityGenerator Location City:
                                                  73129Generator Location Zip:
                                                  OKGenerator Location State:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  OKD000402396Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  US ECOLOGY TULSA, INC.Designated Facility Name:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  2700 South 25th West AvenueDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  TULSADesignated Facility Mail City:


                                                  74107Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  OKDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  2700 South 25th West AvenueDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  TULSADesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  74107Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  OKDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  NRejection Indicator:


Federal Waste:
                                                  019688190JJKManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  1Waste Line Number:
                                                  D001Federal Waste Code:
                              IGNITABLE WASTEFederal Waste:


                                                  019688190JJKManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  1Waste Line Number:
                                                  D035Federal Waste Code:
                              METHYL ETHYL KETONEFederal Waste:


                                                  019688190JJKManifest Tracking Number:
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                                                  1Waste Line Number:
                                                  F003Federal Waste Code:
                              THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYLFederal Waste:
                              ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                              ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                              MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                              NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                              CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                              SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                              MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                              BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                              MIXTURES.


                                                  019688190JJKManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  1Waste Line Number:
                                                  F005Federal Waste Code:
                              THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYLFederal Waste:
                              KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                              2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                              CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                              ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                              LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                              THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.


                                                  019688190JJKManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  2Waste Line Number:
                                                  D001Federal Waste Code:
                              IGNITABLE WASTEFederal Waste:


                                                  019688190JJKManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  3Waste Line Number:
                                                  D001Federal Waste Code:
                              IGNITABLE WASTEFederal Waste:


Transporter:
                                                  019688190JJKManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  1Transporter Line Number:
                                                  MNT280011586Transporter EPA ID:
                                                  OSI EnvironmentalTransporter Name:


Waste Line:
                                                  019688190JJKManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  1Waste Line Number:
                                                  YU.S. DOT Hazardous Indicator:
                                                  UN1210U.S. DOT ID Number:
                                                  Un1210, Waste, Printing Ink, [Flammable Or] Printing Ink RelatedU.S. DOT Description:
                                                  Material [(Including Printing Ink Thinning Or Reducing Compound),
                                                  Flammable], 3, Pgii, Erg#129
                                                  Not reportedNon-Hazardous Waste Description:
                                                  1Number of Containers:
                                                  DMContainer Type Code:
                                                  Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type Description:
                                                  55Waste Quantity:
                                                  GQuantity Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  GallonsQuantity Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  0.2293578Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0.2293578Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
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                                                  208.03441Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  208.03441Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilorgrams:
                                                  H141Management Method Code:
                                                  STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITEManagement Method Description:
                                                  NWaste Residue Indicator:
                                                  NQuantity Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NWaste Type Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedConsent Number:
                                                  YEPA Waste Indicator:


                                                  019688190JJKManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  2Waste Line Number:
                                                  YU.S. DOT Hazardous Indicator:
                                                  UN1993U.S. DOT ID Number:
                                                  Un1993, Waste, Flammable Liquids, N.O.S., 3, Pgii, Erg#128U.S. DOT Description:
                                                  Not reportedNon-Hazardous Waste Description:
                                                  1Number of Containers:
                                                  CFContainer Type Code:
                                                  Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons, casesContainer Type Description:
                                                  30Waste Quantity:
                                                  GQuantity Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  GallonsQuantity Unit of Measure Description:


                                                  0.12510425Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0.12510425Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  113.47331Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  113.47331Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilorgrams:
                                                  H141Management Method Code:
                                                  STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITEManagement Method Description:
                                                  NWaste Residue Indicator:
                                                  NQuantity Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NWaste Type Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedConsent Number:
                                                  YEPA Waste Indicator:


                                                  019688190JJKManifest Tracking Number:
                                                  3Waste Line Number:
                                                  YU.S. DOT Hazardous Indicator:
                                                  UN1950U.S. DOT ID Number:
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                                                  Un1950, Waste, Aerosols, [Flammable, (Each Not Exceeding 1 LU.S. DOT Description:
                                                  Capacity)], 2.1, Erg#126
                                                  Not reportedNon-Hazardous Waste Description:
                                                  1Number of Containers:
                                                  CFContainer Type Code:
                                                  Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons, casesContainer Type Description:
                                                  5Waste Quantity:
                                                  GQuantity Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  GallonsQuantity Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  0.020850709Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0.020850709Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  18.912218Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  18.912218Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilorgrams:
                                                  H141Management Method Code:
                                                  STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITEManagement Method Description:
                                                  NWaste Residue Indicator:
                                                  NQuantity Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NWaste Type Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedConsent Number:


                                                  YEPA Waste Indicator:
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E27 UST FINDERKERR MCGEE #6152 1028632047
ENE UST FINDER RELEASE3300 SE 15TH ST    N/A
1/4-1/2 DEL CITY, OK  73115


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
1210 ft.


 


0.462 mi.
2441 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster E


UST FINDER:
                                        683804Object ID:
                                        OK[5500107]Facility ID:
                                        KERR MCGEE #6152Name:
                                        3300 SE 15TH STAddress:
                                        DEL CITY, OK 73115City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress Match Type:
                                        0Open USTs:
                                        3Closed USTs:
                                        0TOS USTs:
                                        990Population 1500ft:
                                        2Private Wells 1500ft:
                                        NoWithin 100yr Floodplain:
                                        Developed, Low IntensityLand Use:
                                        NoWithin SPA:
                                        Not reportedSPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        Not reportedSPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA HUC12:
                                        YesWithin WHPA:
                                        OK1020805_11401WHPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        GW - Ground waterWHPA Water Type:
                                        WL - WellWHPA Facility Type:
                                        111003020105WHPA HUC12:
                                        Closed UST(s)Facility Status:
                                        Not reportedDate of Last Inspection:
                                        6EPA Region:
                                        Not reportedTribe:
                                        StateCoordinate Source:
                                        -97.4551X Coord:
                                        35.4497000000001Y Coord:
                                        35.4497Latitude:
                                        -97.4551Longitude:


UST FINDER:
                                        1528207Object ID:


                                        OK[5500107]Facility ID:
                                        OK[5500107]_1Tank ID:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        1966/01/01 16:00:01+00Installation Date:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        6000Tank Capacity:
                                        GasolineSubstances:
                                        SingleTank Wall Type:


                                        1528208Object ID:
                                        OK[5500107]Facility ID:
                                        OK[5500107]_2Tank ID:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        1966/01/01 16:00:01+00Installation Date:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        500Tank Capacity:
                                        Used OilSubstances:
                                        SingleTank Wall Type:
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                                        1528209Object ID:
                                        OK[5500107]Facility ID:
                                        OK[5500107]_3Tank ID:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        1966/01/01 16:00:01+00Installation Date:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        10000Tank Capacity:
                                        GasolineSubstances:
                                        SingleTank Wall Type:


UST FINDER RELEASE:
                                        329177Object ID:
                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                        OK064-3987Lust ID:
                                        KERR MCGEE #6152Name:
                                        3300 SE 15TH STAddress:
                                        DEL CITY, OK 73115City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress Match Type:
                                        2015/08/17 15:59:59+00Reported Date:
                                        No Further ActionStatus:
                                        GasolineSubstance:
                                        990Population within 1500ft:
                                        2Domestic Wells within 1500ft:
                                        Developed, Low IntensityLand Use:
                                        NoWithin SPA:
                                        Not reportedSPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        Not reportedSPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA HUC12:
                                        YesWithin WHPA:
                                        OK1020805_11401WHPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        GW - Ground waterWHPA Water Type:
                                        WL - WellWHPA Facility Type:
                                        111003020105WHPA HUC12:
                                        NoWithin 100yr Floodplain:
                                        Not reportedTribe:
                                        6EPA Region:


                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 1:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 2:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 3:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 4:
                                        Not reportedClosed With Residual Contaminate:
                                        StateCoordinate Source:
                                        -97.4551X Coord:
                                        35.4497000000001Y Coord:
                                        35.4497Latitude:
                                        -97.4551Longitude:
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A16 UST FINDERCENTRAL OKLA FREIGHT LINES, INC 1028632352
NNE 2829 SE 15TH    N/A
1/8-1/4 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
1199 ft.


 


0.147 mi.
774 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster A


UST FINDER:
                                        683830Object ID:
                                        OK[5502372]Facility ID:
                                        CENTRAL OKLA FREIGHT LINES, INCName:
                                        2829 SE 15THAddress:
                                        OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress Match Type:
                                        0Open USTs:
                                        2Closed USTs:
                                        0TOS USTs:
                                        562Population 1500ft:
                                        2Private Wells 1500ft:
                                        NoWithin 100yr Floodplain:
                                        Developed, Low IntensityLand Use:
                                        NoWithin SPA:
                                        Not reportedSPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        Not reportedSPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA HUC12:
                                        YesWithin WHPA:
                                        OK1020805_11401WHPA PWS Facility ID:


                                        GW - Ground waterWHPA Water Type:
                                        WL - WellWHPA Facility Type:
                                        111003020105WHPA HUC12:
                                        Closed UST(s)Facility Status:
                                        Not reportedDate of Last Inspection:
                                        6EPA Region:
                                        Not reportedTribe:
                                        StateCoordinate Source:
                                        -97.4582X Coord:
                                        35.4499000000001Y Coord:
                                        35.4499Latitude:
                                        -97.4582Longitude:


UST FINDER:
                                        1510290Object ID:
                                        OK[5502372]Facility ID:
                                        OK[5502372]_1Tank ID:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        1976/04/02 16:00:00+00Installation Date:
                                        1994/02/23 15:59:59+00Removal Date:
                                        10000Tank Capacity:
                                        DieselSubstances:
                                        SingleTank Wall Type:


                                        1510291Object ID:
                                        OK[5502372]Facility ID:
                                        OK[5502372]_2Tank ID:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        1976/04/02 16:00:00+00Installation Date:
                                        1994/02/23 15:59:59+00Removal Date:
                                        8000Tank Capacity:
                                        GasolineSubstances:
                                        SingleTank Wall Type:
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B14 UST FINDERR & L CARRIERS 1028632429
NNW 2501 SE 15TH ST    N/A
1/8-1/4 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
1204 ft.


 


0.138 mi.
729 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster B


UST FINDER:
                                        683806Object ID:
                                        OK[5502865]Facility ID:
                                        R & L CARRIERSName:
                                        2501 SE 15TH STAddress:
                                        OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress Match Type:
                                        0Open USTs:
                                        3Closed USTs:
                                        0TOS USTs:
                                        216Population 1500ft:
                                        0Private Wells 1500ft:
                                        NoWithin 100yr Floodplain:
                                        Developed, Medium IntensityLand Use:
                                        NoWithin SPA:
                                        Not reportedSPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        Not reportedSPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA HUC12:
                                        YesWithin WHPA:
                                        OK1020805_11401WHPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        GW - Ground waterWHPA Water Type:
                                        WL - WellWHPA Facility Type:
                                        111003020105WHPA HUC12:
                                        Closed UST(s)Facility Status:
                                        Not reportedDate of Last Inspection:
                                        6EPA Region:
                                        Not reportedTribe:
                                        StateCoordinate Source:
                                        -97.468X Coord:
                                        35.4497000000001Y Coord:
                                        35.4497Latitude:
                                        -97.468Longitude:


UST FINDER:
                                        1500270Object ID:
                                        OK[5502865]Facility ID:
                                        OK[5502865]_1Tank ID:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        1973/04/08 16:00:00+00Installation Date:
                                        1991/08/19 15:59:59+00Removal Date:
                                        10000Tank Capacity:
                                        DieselSubstances:
                                        SingleTank Wall Type:


                                        1500271Object ID:
                                        OK[5502865]Facility ID:
                                        OK[5502865]_2Tank ID:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        1973/04/08 16:00:00+00Installation Date:
                                        1991/08/19 15:59:59+00Removal Date:
                                        2000Tank Capacity:
                                        Used OilSubstances:
                                        SingleTank Wall Type:
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                                        1500272Object ID:
                                        OK[5502865]Facility ID:
                                        OK[5502865]_3Tank ID:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        1973/04/08 16:00:00+00Installation Date:
                                        1991/08/19 15:59:59+00Removal Date:
                                        10000Tank Capacity:
                                        DieselSubstances:
                                        SingleTank Wall Type:
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D21 UST FINDERSOUTHWEST PAVING COMPANY 1028632471
West 2220 SE 18TH    N/A
1/8-1/4 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
1221 ft.


 


0.201 mi.
1063 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster D


UST FINDER:
                                        683741Object ID:
                                        OK[5503275]Facility ID:
                                        SOUTHWEST PAVING COMPANYName:
                                        2220 SE 18THAddress:
                                        OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress Match Type:
                                        0Open USTs:
                                        3Closed USTs:
                                        0TOS USTs:
                                        8Population 1500ft:
                                        0Private Wells 1500ft:
                                        NoWithin 100yr Floodplain:
                                        Developed, High IntensityLand Use:
                                        NoWithin SPA:
                                        Not reportedSPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        Not reportedSPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA HUC12:
                                        YesWithin WHPA:
                                        OK1020805_11401WHPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        GW - Ground waterWHPA Water Type:
                                        WL - WellWHPA Facility Type:
                                        111003020105WHPA HUC12:
                                        Closed UST(s)Facility Status:
                                        Not reportedDate of Last Inspection:
                                        6EPA Region:
                                        Not reportedTribe:
                                        StateCoordinate Source:
                                        -97.4747X Coord:
                                        35.4465000000001Y Coord:
                                        35.4465Latitude:
                                        -97.4747Longitude:


UST FINDER:
                                        1513156Object ID:
                                        OK[5503275]Facility ID:
                                        OK[5503275]_3Tank ID:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        1982/04/09 16:00:00+00Installation Date:
                                        1998/12/01 15:59:59+00Removal Date:
                                        4000Tank Capacity:
                                        GasolineSubstances:
                                        SingleTank Wall Type:


                                        1513689Object ID:
                                        OK[5503275]Facility ID:
                                        OK[5503275]_1Tank ID:
                                        ClosedTank Status:


                                        1982/04/09 16:00:00+00Installation Date:
                                        1998/12/01 15:59:59+00Removal Date:
                                        10000Tank Capacity:
                                        GasolineSubstances:
                                        SingleTank Wall Type:
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                                        1513690Object ID:
                                        OK[5503275]Facility ID:
                                        OK[5503275]_2Tank ID:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        1982/04/09 16:00:00+00Installation Date:
                                        1998/12/01 15:59:59+00Removal Date:
                                        10000Tank Capacity:
                                        KeroseneSubstances:
                                        SingleTank Wall Type:
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C10 UST FINDERSOUTHWEST CANVAS MFG., INC. 1028632497
North 2621 SE 15TH    N/A
1/8-1/4 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
1186 ft.


 


0.130 mi.
685 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster C


UST FINDER:
                                        683805Object ID:
                                        OK[5503461]Facility ID:
                                        SOUTHWEST CANVAS MFG., INC.Name:
                                        2621 SE 15THAddress:
                                        OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress Match Type:
                                        0Open USTs:
                                        1Closed USTs:
                                        0TOS USTs:
                                        124Population 1500ft:
                                        0Private Wells 1500ft:
                                        YesWithin 100yr Floodplain:
                                        Developed, High IntensityLand Use:
                                        NoWithin SPA:
                                        Not reportedSPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        Not reportedSPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA HUC12:
                                        YesWithin WHPA:
                                        OK1020805_11401WHPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        GW - Ground waterWHPA Water Type:
                                        WL - WellWHPA Facility Type:
                                        111003020105WHPA HUC12:
                                        Closed UST(s)Facility Status:
                                        Not reportedDate of Last Inspection:
                                        6EPA Region:
                                        Not reportedTribe:
                                        StateCoordinate Source:
                                        -97.4646X Coord:
                                        35.4497000000001Y Coord:
                                        35.4497Latitude:
                                        -97.4646Longitude:


UST FINDER:
                                        1528643Object ID:
                                        OK[5503461]Facility ID:
                                        OK[5503461]_1Tank ID:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        1974/04/10 16:00:00+00Installation Date:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        800Tank Capacity:
                                        GasolineSubstances:
                                        SingleTank Wall Type:
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F30 UST FINDERBROOKS SERVICE 1028633392
WNW UST FINDER RELEASE2023 SE 15TH    N/A
1/4-1/2 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
1233 ft.


 


0.488 mi.
2579 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster F


UST FINDER:
                                        683807Object ID:
                                        OK[5509806]Facility ID:
                                        BROOKS SERVICEName:
                                        2023 SE 15THAddress:
                                        OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress Match Type:
                                        0Open USTs:
                                        4Closed USTs:
                                        0TOS USTs:
                                        70Population 1500ft:
                                        0Private Wells 1500ft:
                                        NoWithin 100yr Floodplain:


                                        Developed, Medium IntensityLand Use:
                                        NoWithin SPA:
                                        Not reportedSPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        Not reportedSPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA HUC12:
                                        NoWithin WHPA:
                                        Not reportedWHPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA HUC12:
                                        Closed UST(s)Facility Status:
                                        Not reportedDate of Last Inspection:
                                        6EPA Region:
                                        Not reportedTribe:
                                        StateCoordinate Source:
                                        -97.4768X Coord:
                                        35.4497000000001Y Coord:
                                        35.4497Latitude:
                                        -97.4768Longitude:


UST FINDER:
                                        1511207Object ID:
                                        OK[5509806]Facility ID:
                                        OK[5509806]_1Tank ID:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        1974/11/15 16:00:00+00Installation Date:
                                        2015/12/08 15:59:59+00Removal Date:
                                        5000Tank Capacity:
                                        GasolineSubstances:
                                        SingleTank Wall Type:


                                        1511208Object ID:
                                        OK[5509806]Facility ID:
                                        OK[5509806]_3Tank ID:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        1964/11/14 16:00:01+00Installation Date:
                                        2015/12/08 15:59:59+00Removal Date:
                                        2000Tank Capacity:
                                        Not reportedSubstances:
                                        SingleTank Wall Type:
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                                        1529657Object ID:
                                        OK[5509806]Facility ID:
                                        OK[5509806]_4Tank ID:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        1964/11/14 16:00:01+00Installation Date:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        2000Tank Capacity:
                                        Not reportedSubstances:
                                        SingleTank Wall Type:


                                        1529658Object ID:
                                        OK[5509806]Facility ID:
                                        OK[5509806]_2Tank ID:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        1953/11/14 16:00:01+00Installation Date:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:


                                        1000Tank Capacity:
                                        Not reportedSubstances:
                                        SingleTank Wall Type:


UST FINDER RELEASE:
                                        329087Object ID:
                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                        OK064-4034Lust ID:
                                        BROOKS SERVICEName:
                                        2023 SE 15THAddress:
                                        OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress Match Type:
                                        2015/12/21 15:59:59+00Reported Date:
                                        OpenStatus:
                                        GasolineSubstance:
                                        70Population within 1500ft:
                                        0Domestic Wells within 1500ft:
                                        Developed, Medium IntensityLand Use:
                                        NoWithin SPA:
                                        Not reportedSPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        Not reportedSPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA HUC12:
                                        NoWithin WHPA:
                                        Not reportedWHPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA HUC12:
                                        NoWithin 100yr Floodplain:
                                        Not reportedTribe:
                                        6EPA Region:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 1:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 2:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 3:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 4:
                                        Not reportedClosed With Residual Contaminate:
                                        StateCoordinate Source:
                                        -97.4768X Coord:
                                        35.4497000000001Y Coord:
                                        35.4497Latitude:
                                        -97.4767999999999Longitude:
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2 ERNS 99492689
1816 CRABAPPLE COURT    N/A


< 1/8 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
1196 ft.


 


1 ft.


Incident Commons:
                         492689NRC Report #:
                         MAINTENANCE PERSONS ARE WORKING ON A/C THAT ARE NOT QUALIFIED TODescription of Incident:
                         WORKON A/C UNITS / CALLER DISCOVERED THIS ABOUT A WEEK OR SO AGO
                         FIXEDType of Incident:
                         OTHERIncident Cause:
                         1999-07-26 10:00:00Incident Date Time:
                         DISCOVEREDIncident DTG:
                         Not reportedIncident Location:
                         1816 CRABAPPLE COURTLoaction Address:
                         Not reportedLocation Street 1:
                         Not reportedLocation Street 2:
                         OKLAHOMA CITYLocation Nearest City:
                         OKLocation State:
                         OKLAHOMALocation County:
                         73129Location Zip:
                         Not reportedDistance From City:
                         Not reportedDistance Units:
                         Not reportedDirection From City:
                         Not reportedLat Deg:
                         Not reportedLat Min:
                         Not reportedLat Sec:
                         Not reportedLat Quad:
                         Not reportedLong Deg:
                         Not reportedLong Min:
                         Not reportedLong Sec:
                         Not reportedLong Quad:
                         Not reportedLocation Section:
                         Not reportedLocation Township:
                         Not reportedLocation range:
                         Not reportedPotential Range:


Incidents:
                         1999Year:
                         492689NRC Report #:
                         UNKNOWNAircraft Type:
                         Not reportedAircraft Model:
                         Not reportedAircraft ID:
                         Not reportedAircraft Fuel Capacity:
                         Not reportedAircraft Fuel Capacity Units:
                         Not reportedAircraft Fuel on Board:
                         Not reportedAircraft Fuel on Board Units:
                         Not reportedAircraft Spot Number:
                         Not reportedAircraft Hanger:


                         Not reportedAircraft Runway Number:
                         Not reportedRoad Mile Marker:
                         Not reportedBuilding ID:
                         UNKNOWNType of Fixed Object:
                         UPower Generating Facility:
                         Not reportedGenerating Capacity:
                         Not reportedType of Fuel:
                         Not reportedNPDES:
                         UNPDES Compliance:
                         UNKNOWNPipeline Type:
                         UDOT Regulated:
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                         ABOVEPipeline Above Ground:
                         UExposed Underwater:
                         UPipeline Covered:
                         NRailroad Hotline:
                         NGrade Crossing:
                         Not reportedLocation Subdivision:
                         UNKNOWNRailroad Milepost:
                         UNKNOWNType Vehicle Involved:
                         Not reportedCrossing Device Type:
                         YDevice Operational:
                         Not reportedDOT Crossing Number:
                         NBrake Failure:
                         Not reportedDescription of Tank:
                         ABOVETank Above Ground:
                         UTransportable Container:
                         UTank Regulated:
                         Not reportedTank Regulated By:
                         Not reportedTank ID:
                         Not reportedCapacity of Tank:
                         Not reportedCapacity of Tank Units:
                         Not reportedActual Amount:
                         Not reportedActual Amount Units:
                         Not reportedPlatform Rig Name:
                         Not reportedPlatform Letter:
                         Not reportedLocation Area ID:
                         Not reportedLocation Block ID:
                         Not reportedOCSG Number:
                         Not reportedOCSP Number:
                         Not reportedState Lease Number:
                         Not reportedPier Dock Number:
                         Not reportedBerth Slip Number:
                         Not reportedContinuous Release Type:
                         Not reportedInitial Continuous Release No:
                         Not reportedContinuous Release Permit:
                         NAllision:
                         Not reportedType of Structure:
                         Not reportedStructure Name:
                         YStructure Operational:
                         Not reportedAirbag Deployed:
                         Not reportedDate Tiem Normal Service:
                         Not reportedService Disruption Time:
                         Not reportedService Disruption Units:
                         Not reportedTransit Bus Flag:
                         Not reportedCR Begin Date:
                         Not reportedCR End Date:
                         Not reportedCR Change Date:


                         Not reportedFBI Contact:
                         Not reportedFBI Contact Date Time:
                         XXXSub Part C Testing Req:
                         Not reportedConductor Testing:
                         Not reportedEngineer Testing:
                         Not reportedTrainman Testing:
                         Not reportedYard Foreman Testing:
                         Not reportedRCL Operator Testing:
                         Not reportedBrakeman Testing:
                         Not reportedTrain Dispatcher Testing:
                         Not reportedSignalman Testing:
                         Not reportedOther Employee Testing:
                         Not reportedUnknown Testing:
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                         Not reportedPassenger Handling:
                         XXXPassenger Route:
                         XXXPassenger Delay:


Incident Details:
                         1999Year:
                         492689NRC Report #:
                         NFire Involved:
                         UFire Extinguished:
                         NAny Evacuations:
                         Not reportedNumber Evacuated:
                         Not reportedWho Evacuated:
                         Not reportedRadius of Evacuation:
                         UAny Injuries:
                         Not reportedNumber Injured:
                         Not reportedNumber Hospitalized:
                         UAny Fatalities:
                         Not reportedNumber Fatalities:
                         NAny Damages:
                         Not reportedDamage Amount:
                         NAir Corridor Closed:
                         Not reportedAir Corridor Desc:
                         Not reportedAir Closure Time:
                         NWaterway Closed:
                         Not reportedWaterway Desc:
                         Not reportedWaterway Closure Time:
                         NRoad Closed:
                         Not reportedRoad Desc:
                         Not reportedRoad Closure Time:
                         Not reportedClosure Direction:
                         NMajor Artery:
                         NTrack Closed:
                         Not reportedTrack Desc:
                         Not reportedTrack Closure Time:
                         Not reportedMedia Interest:
                         AIRMedium Desc:
                         ATMOSPHEREAdditional Medium Info:
                         Not reportedBody of Water:
                         Not reportedTributary of:
                         URelease Secured:
                         Not reportedEstimated Duration of Release:
                         Not reportedRelease rate:
                         NONEDesc Remedial Action:
                         Not reportedState Agency on Scene:


                         Not reportedState Agency Report Number:
                         Not reportedOther Agency Notified:
                         Not reportedWeather Conditions:
                         Not reportedAir Temperature:
                         Not reportedWind Speed:
                         Not reportedWind Direction:
                         UWater Supply Contaminated:
                         Not reportedSheen Size:
                         Not reportedSheen Color:
                         Not reportedDirection of Sheen Travel:
                         Not reportedSheen Odor Description:
                         Not reportedWave Condition:
                         Not reportedCurrent Speed:
                         Not reportedCurrent Direction:
                         Not reportedWater Temperature:
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                         Not reportedTrack Close Dir:
                         Not reportedEmpl Fatality:
                         Not reportedPass Fatality:
                         NCommunity Impact:
                         Not reportedWind Speed Unit:
                         Not reportedEmployee Injuries:
                         Not reportedPassenger Injuries:
                         Not reportedOccupant Fatality:
                         Not reportedCurrent Speed Unit:
                         Not reportedRoad Closure Units:
                         Not reportedTrack CLosure Units:
                         Not reportedSheen Size Units:
                         CALLER COMPLAINS THAT THE COMPANY DOES NOT HAVE ANY BLACKAdditional Info:
                         PEOPLEWORKING FOR THE COMPANY AND THAT HIS GIRLFRIEND WAS JUST FIRED
                         Not reportedState Agency Notified:
                         Not reportedFederal Agency Notified:
                         Not reportednearest River Mile Marker:
                         Not reportedSheen Size Length:
                         Not reportedSheen Size Length Units:
                         Not reportedSheen Size Width:
                         Not reportedSheen Size Width Units:
                         NOffshore:
                         Not reportedDuration Unit:
                         Not reportedRelease Rate Unit:
                         Not reportedRelease Rate Rate:
                         UNKPassengers Transferred:


Calls:
                         1999Year:
                         492689NRC Report #:
                         99492689Site ID:
                         1999-07-26 10:56:16Date Time Received:
                         1999-07-26 11:03:00Date Time Complete:
                         INCCall Type:
                         OAKCREST PARK APARTMENTSResponsible Company:
                         PRIVATE ENTERPRISEResponsible Org Type:
                         OKLAHOMA CITYResponsible City:
                         OKResponsible State:
                         73129Responsible Zip:
                         Not reportedOn Behalf:
                         UNAVAILABLESource:


Material Involved:
                         1999Year:
                         492689NRC Report #:
                         UNKChris Code:
                         Not reportedCase Number:
                         Not reportedUN Number:
                         0Amount of Material:
                         UNKNOWN AMOUNTUnit of Measure:
                         UNKNOWN MATERIALName of Material:
                         YESIf Reached Water:
                         0Amount in Water:
                         UNKNOWN AMOUNTUnit of Measure Reach Water:


 Page: 4








MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


11 ASTSHEPHERD OIL A100353418
ENE 1909 S BRYANT AVE    N/A
1/8-1/4 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73115


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
1221 ft.


 


0.130 mi.
689 ft.


AST:
                    SHEPHERD OILName:
                    1909 S BRYANT AVEAddress:
                    OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73115City,State,Zip:
                    5556806Facility ID:
                    Shepherd Oil Company, LLCContact Name:
                    1831 S Main StContact Address:
                    5803634280Contact Telephone:
                    Blackwell, OK 74631Contact City,St,Zip:
                    35.4457 / -97.4592Lat/Long:


                    1Tank ID:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    4000Total Capacity:
                    DieselSubstance:
                    07/01/2010Install Date:
                    ASTTank Type:
                    Not reportedClosed Date:
                    Currently in useDecode of Tank Status:
                    Not reportedClosure Status:
                    Double WalledTank Construction:
                    SteelTank Material:
                    Double-WalledPipe Construction:
                    FiberglassPipe Material:
                    1Tank Compartments:
                    Not reportedTank CP Type:
                    Not reportedTank Dike Type:
                    Not reportedPipe CP Type:
                    Not reportedPipe Type:
                    NOPipe Underground:
                    YESPipe Aboveground:
                    Not reportedTank Last Used Date Prior To Closure:
                    Not reportedTank Inert Material:
                    NOTank Approved For Closure In-Place:
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B15 HIST USTTHE CHIEF REALTY CO S109166870
NNW TIER 22501 SE 15TH STR    N/A
1/8-1/4 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
1204 ft.


 


0.138 mi.
729 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster B


HIST UST:
          No DetailsNo Details:


OK TIER 2:
                                   Not reportedFacility ID:
               GREENWOOD MOTORLINES DBA R&L CARRIERSTest:
                                   2501 SOUTH EAST 15TH STREETAddress:
                                   OKLAHOMA CITYCity:
                                   Not reportedFacilty Country:
                                   Not reportedAll Chems. Same as Last Year:
                                   Not reportedDate Tier 2 Signed:
                                   Not reportedDike/Other Safeguards Employed:
                                   Not reportedFacility Department:
                                   Not reportedFacility Date Modified:
                                   Not reportedState Fees Total:
                                   Not reportedFacility Fire District:
                                   Not reportedMailing Address:
                                   Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                                   Not reportedMailing Country:
                                   35.45157Latitude:
                                   -97.46725Longitude:
                                   Not reportedLat/Long Location Description:
                                   Not reportedLat/Long Method:
                                   Not reportedNumber of Employees on Site:
                                   Not reportedObject ID:
                                   Not reportedNotes:
                                   Not reportedValidation Report:
                                   2015Reporting Year:
                                   Not reportedSite Coordinate Abbrvtions Submitted:
                                   Not reportedState 1Require Contact:
                                   Not reportedID:
                                   Not reportedFacility Type:
                                   Not reportedFacility Desctription:
                                   Not reportedFacility Last Modified:
          Not reportedContact Record ID:
          Not reportedContact Name:
          Not reportedContact Email:
          Not reportedContact Mail Address:
          Not reportedContact Mail City,St,Zip:
          Not reportedContact Mail Country:
          Not reportedContact Type:


          Not reportedContact Modified Date:
                                   Not reportedAcute Health Risks:
                                   Not reportedAverage Daily Amount:
                                   Not reportedAverage Daily Amount Code:
                                   Not reportedChemical Inventory Record ID:
                                   Not reportedChemical Same As Last Year:
                                   Not reportedChronic Heath Risks:
                                   Not reportedCAS Number:
                                   Not reportedEHS Substance:
                                   Not reportedLast Modified:
                                   Not reportedState Max Daily Amt Required:
                                   Not reportedState Unit Required:
                                   Not reportedDays on Site:
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                                   Not reportedChemical Name:
                                   Not reportedFire Hazard:
                                   Not reportedGas:
                                   Not reportedLiquid:
                                   Not reportedMax Daily Amount:
                                   Not reportedMax Daily Amount Code:
                                   Not reportedMax Amount in Largest Container:
                                   Not reportedMixture Form:
                                   Not reported"Sudden Release of Preasue" Hazard:
                                   Not reportedPure Form:
                                   Not reportedReactive Hazard:
                                   Not reportedSolid:
                                   Not reportedState Contact Field:
                                   Not reportedState Contact Comment:
                                   Not reportedState EHS Comment:
                                   Not reportedState Label Code:
                                   Not reportedMax Daily Amount Required:
                                   Not reportedState Mac Per Container Required:
                                   Not reportedState Req Heading:
                                   Not reportedTrade Secret:
                                   Not reportedMixture Chemical:
                                   Not reportedMixture Percentage:
                                   Not reportedMixture CAS:
                                   Not reportedMixture EHS:
                                   Not reportedMixture Last Modified:
                                   Not reportedAmount of Substnce:
                                   Not reportedAmount Units:
                                   Not reportedType of Storage:
                                   Not reportedNumber Code for Storage Pressure:
                                   Not reportedNumber Code for Storage Temperature:
                                   Not reportedLast Modified:
                                   Not reportedLocation:


                                   FATR20118CW8G900G8M3Facility ID:
               GREENWOOD MOTORLINES DBA R&L CARRIERSTest:
                                   2501 SOUTH EAST 15TH STREETAddress:
                                   OKLAHOMA CITYCity:
                                   USAFacilty Country:
                                   Not reportedAll Chems. Same as Last Year:
                                   1/24/2012Date Tier 2 Signed:
                                   Not reportedDike/Other Safeguards Employed:
                                   OKCFacility Department:
                                   6/20/2012Facility Date Modified:
                                   Not reportedState Fees Total:


                                   Not reportedFacility Fire District:
                                   600 GILLAM RD.Mailing Address:
                                   WILMINGTON, OH 45177Mailing City,St,Zip:
                                   USAMailing Country:
                                   35.45157Latitude:
                                   -97.46725Longitude:
                                   CE - Center of FacilityLat/Long Location Description:
                                   A3 - Address Matching (Street Centerline)Lat/Long Method:
                                   55Number of Employees on Site:
                                   Not reportedObject ID:
                                   Not reportedNotes:
                                   Not reportedValidation Report:
                                   2011Reporting Year:
                                   Not reportedSite Coordinate Abbrvtions Submitted:
                                   Not reportedState 1Require Contact:
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                                   484122ID:
                                   NAICSFacility Type:
                                   General Freight Trucking, Long-Distance, Less Than TruckloadFacility Desctription:
                                   1/24/2012Facility Last Modified:
          CTTR20118CW8KS00J9K3Contact Record ID:
          SERVICE CENTER MANAGER BRUCE BAILEYContact Name:
          tbreezley@rlcarriers.comContact Email:
          2501 SOUTH EAST 15TH STREETContact Mail Address:
          OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129Contact Mail City,St,Zip:
          USAContact Mail Country:
          Owner / OperatorContact Type:
          3/20/2012Contact Modified Date:
          CTTR20118CHFEN03M0S8Contact Record ID:
          REGIONAL OPERATIONS DIRECTOR BOB RUCKERContact Name:
          Not reportedContact Email:
          Not reportedContact Mail Address:
          Not reportedContact Mail City,St,Zip:
          USAContact Mail Country:
          Emergency ContactContact Type:
          3/20/2012Contact Modified Date:
          CTTR20118CEUSY00CWVNContact Record ID:
          COMPLIANCE MANAGER TINA BREEZLEYContact Name:
          tbreezley@rlcarriers.comContact Email:
          600 GILLAM RD.Contact Mail Address:
          WILMINGTON, OH 45177Contact Mail City,St,Zip:
          USAContact Mail Country:
          Regulatory Point of ContactContact Type:
          1/17/2012Contact Modified Date:
                                   Not reportedAcute Health Risks:
                                   Not reportedAverage Daily Amount:
                                   Not reportedAverage Daily Amount Code:
                                   Not reportedChemical Inventory Record ID:
                                   Not reportedChemical Same As Last Year:
                                   Not reportedChronic Heath Risks:
                                   Not reportedCAS Number:
                                   Not reportedEHS Substance:
                                   Not reportedLast Modified:
                                   Not reportedState Max Daily Amt Required:
                                   Not reportedState Unit Required:
                                   Not reportedDays on Site:
                                   Not reportedChemical Name:
                                   Not reportedFire Hazard:


                                   Not reportedGas:
                                   Not reportedLiquid:
                                   Not reportedMax Daily Amount:
                                   Not reportedMax Daily Amount Code:
                                   Not reportedMax Amount in Largest Container:
                                   Not reportedMixture Form:
                                   Not reported"Sudden Release of Preasue" Hazard:
                                   Not reportedPure Form:
                                   Not reportedReactive Hazard:
                                   Not reportedSolid:
                                   Not reportedState Contact Field:
                                   Not reportedState Contact Comment:
                                   Not reportedState EHS Comment:
                                   Not reportedState Label Code:
                                   Not reportedMax Daily Amount Required:
                                   Not reportedState Mac Per Container Required:
                                   Not reportedState Req Heading:
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                                   Not reportedTrade Secret:
                                   Not reportedMixture Chemical:
                                   Not reportedMixture Percentage:
                                   Not reportedMixture CAS:
                                   Not reportedMixture EHS:
                                   Not reportedMixture Last Modified:
                                   Not reportedAmount of Substnce:
                                   Not reportedAmount Units:
                                   Not reportedType of Storage:
                                   Not reportedNumber Code for Storage Pressure:
                                   Not reportedNumber Code for Storage Temperature:
                                   Not reportedLast Modified:
                                   Not reportedLocation:
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23 LUSTHYDROSTATIC TESTING S110531937
NW SE 13TH AND FAIRMONT    N/A
1/4-1/2 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
1238 ft.


 


0.283 mi.
1495 ft.


LUST:
                    HYDROSTATIC TESTINGName:
                    SE 13TH AND FAIRMONTAddress:
                    OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                    5556835Facility ID:
                    064-DZCase Number:
                    DeactivateCase Type:
                    USTTank Type:
                    10/14/1991Release Date:
                    08/05/1991Close Date:
                    35.4512 / -97.4711Lat/Long:
                    DeactivateStatus:
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29 SWRCYDEL CITY PICKUP PARTS S123301396
SSE 3109 SE 29TH ST    N/A
1/4-1/2 DEL CITY, OK  73115


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
1226 ft.


 


0.482 mi.
2546 ft.


SWRCY:
                                        4056772431Telephone Number:
                                        Not reportedAluminum:
                                        Not reportedAluminum Cans:
                                        Not reportedAntifreeze:
                                        Not reportedAsphalt:
                                        Not reportedAsphalt Shingles:
                                        xAuto Parts:
                                        Not reportedBrown Paper Bags:
                                        Not reportedBrass:
                                        Not reportedCar Batteries:
                                        Not reportedCardboard:
                                        Not reportedCarpet:
                                        Not reportedCDs, DVDs, and Cassettes:
                                        Not reportedCell Phones:
                                        Not reportedClothes/Household:
                                        Not reportedComputers:
                                        Not reportedCopper:
                                        Not reportedElectric Appliances:
                                        Not reportedElectronics:


                                        Not reportedEyeglasses:
                                        Not reportedGlass:
                                        Not reportedHard Drives:
                                        Not reportedHardcover Books:
                                        Not reportedHousehold Chemicals:
                                        Not reportedInk/Toner Cartridge:
                                        Not reportedIron:
                                        Not reportedLead:
                                        Not reportedLight Bulbs:
                                        Not reportedMagazines:
                                        Not reportedMercury:
                                        Not reportedMercury Thermostat:
                                        Not reportedMetal:
                                        Not reportedMotor Oil:
                                        Not reportedNew Paint:
                                        Not reportedNewspaper:
                                        Not reportedPaper:
                                        Not reportedPhone Books:
                                        Not reportedPlastic:
                                        Not reportedPlastic Bags:
                                        Not reportedPlastic Hangers:
                                        Not reportedRechargeable Batteries:
                                        Not reportedStainless Steel:
                                        Not reportedSteel:
                                        Not reportedStyrofoam Peanuts:
                                        Not reportedTin Cans:
                                        Not reportedTires:
                                        Not reportedTransmission Fluid:
                                        Not reportedUsed Paint:
                                        Not reportedWood:
                                        Not reportedWood Chips:
                                        Not reportedBooks:
                                        Not reportedCurbside:
                                        Not reportedDrop Off:
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                                        Not reportedRecyclables Accepted:
                                        Not reportedWebsite:
                                        35.435287480500001Latitude:
                                        -97.457211974499998Longitude:
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25 LASTMCCORKLE TRUCK LINES INC S123666737
West 2132 SE 18TH    N/A
1/4-1/2 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
1248 ft.


 


0.386 mi.
2036 ft.


LAST:
                    MCCORKLE TRUCK LINES INCName:
                    2132 SE 18THAddress:
                    OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                    064-4385Case Number:
                    Confirmed ReleaseCase Type:
                    5520774Facility ID:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    35.4466 / -97.4738Lat/Long:
                    ASTTank Type:
                    03/25/2019Release Date:
                    06/17/2020Close Date:


                    MCCORKLE TRUCK LINES INCName:
                    2132 SE 18THAddress:
                    OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                    064-4426Case Number:
                    Confirmed ReleaseCase Type:
                    5520774Facility ID:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    35.4466 / -97.4738Lat/Long:
                    ASTTank Type:
                    08/05/2019Release Date:
                    07/07/2020Close Date:
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28 LUSTABF FREIGHT SYSTEM INC S125395863
North 1117 E GRAND    N/A
1/4-1/2 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
1200 ft.


 


0.473 mi.
2500 ft.


LUST:
                    ABF FREIGHT SYSTEM INCName:
                    1117 E GRANDAddress:
                    OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                    5500432Facility ID:
                    SOR-4432Case Number:
                    Suspicion of ReleaseCase Type:
                    USTTank Type:
                    08/16/2019Release Date:
                    03/13/2020Close Date:
                    35.4279 / -97.4922Lat/Long:
                    ClosedStatus:
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A17 USTCENTRAL OKLA FREIGHT LINES, INC U001229219
NNE HIST UST2829 SE 15TH    N/A
1/8-1/4 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
1199 ft.


 


0.147 mi.
774 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster A


UST:
                    CENTRAL OKLA FREIGHT LINES, INCName:
                    2829 SE 15THAddress:
                    OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                    5502372Facility ID:
                    Central Okla Freight Lines, Inc.Contact Name:
                    P.O. BOX 581030Contact Address:
                    9188344446Contact Telephone:
                    Tulsa, OK 74108Contact City,St,Zip:
                    35.4499 / -97.4582Lat/Long:


                    1Tank ID:
                    Permanently Out Of UseTank Status:
                    10000Total Capacity:
                    DieselSubstance:
                    04/02/1976Date Installed:
                    USTTank Type:


                    02/23/1994Closed Date:
                    Permanently out of useDecode of Tank Status:
                    Tank Removed From GroundClosure Status:
                    Single WalledTank Construction:
                    SteelTank Material:
                    Single-WalledPipe Construction:
                    SteelPipe Material:
                    1Tank Compartments:
                    Not reportedTank CP Type:
                    Not reportedTank Dike Type:
                    Not reportedPipe CP Type:
                    US SuctionPipe Type:
                    YESPipe Underground:
                    NOPipe Aboveground:
                    02/23/1994Tank Last Used Date Prior To Closure:
                    Not ListedTank Inert Material:
                    NOTank Approved For Closure In-Place:


                    2Tank ID:
                    Permanently Out Of UseTank Status:
                    8000Total Capacity:
                    GasolineSubstance:
                    04/02/1976Date Installed:
                    USTTank Type:
                    02/23/1994Closed Date:
                    Permanently out of useDecode of Tank Status:
                    Tank Removed From GroundClosure Status:
                    Single WalledTank Construction:
                    SteelTank Material:
                    Single-WalledPipe Construction:
                    SteelPipe Material:
                    1Tank Compartments:
                    Not reportedTank CP Type:
                    Not reportedTank Dike Type:
                    Not reportedPipe CP Type:
                    Safe SuctionPipe Type:
                    YESPipe Underground:


 Page: 1







MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                    NOPipe Aboveground:
                    02/23/1994Tank Last Used Date Prior To Closure:
                    Not ListedTank Inert Material:
                    NOTank Approved For Closure In-Place:


HIST UST:
  5502372Facility ID:
  CENTRAL OKLA FREIGHT LINES, INC.Owner Name:
  P.O. BOX 581030Owner Address:
  Tulsa, OK 74108Owner City,St,Zip:
  1Tank ID:
  Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
  4/2/1976 0:00:00Installed Date:
  10000Tank Capacity:
  DieselProduct:


  5502372Facility ID:
  CENTRAL OKLA FREIGHT LINES, INC.Owner Name:
  P.O. BOX 581030Owner Address:
  Tulsa, OK 74108Owner City,St,Zip:
  2Tank ID:


  Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
  4/2/1976 0:00:00Installed Date:
  8000Tank Capacity:
  GasolineProduct:


 Page: 2








MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


D20 USTSOUTHWEST PAVING COMPANY U001229328
West HIST UST2220 SE 18TH    N/A
1/8-1/4 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
1221 ft.


 


0.201 mi.
1063 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster D


UST:
                    SOUTHWEST PAVING COMPANYName:
                    2220 SE 18THAddress:
                    OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                    5503275Facility ID:
                    Vantage PavingContact Name:
                    2220 SE 18Contact Address:
                    4056728515Contact Telephone:
                    Oklahoma City, OK 73129Contact City,St,Zip:
                    35.4465 / -97.4747Lat/Long:


                    1Tank ID:
                    Permanently Out Of UseTank Status:
                    10000Total Capacity:
                    GasolineSubstance:
                    04/09/1982Date Installed:
                    USTTank Type:
                    12/01/1998Closed Date:
                    Permanently out of useDecode of Tank Status:
                    Tank Removed From GroundClosure Status:
                    Single WalledTank Construction:
                    SteelTank Material:
                    Single-WalledPipe Construction:
                    SteelPipe Material:
                    1Tank Compartments:
                    Not reportedTank CP Type:
                    Not reportedTank Dike Type:
                    Not reportedPipe CP Type:
                    US SuctionPipe Type:
                    YESPipe Underground:
                    NOPipe Aboveground:
                    08/01/1994Tank Last Used Date Prior To Closure:
                    Not reportedTank Inert Material:
                    NOTank Approved For Closure In-Place:


                    2Tank ID:
                    Permanently Out Of UseTank Status:
                    10000Total Capacity:
                    KeroseneSubstance:
                    04/09/1982Date Installed:
                    USTTank Type:
                    12/01/1998Closed Date:
                    Permanently out of useDecode of Tank Status:
                    Tank Removed From GroundClosure Status:
                    Single WalledTank Construction:
                    SteelTank Material:
                    Single-WalledPipe Construction:
                    SteelPipe Material:
                    1Tank Compartments:
                    Not reportedTank CP Type:
                    Not reportedTank Dike Type:
                    Not reportedPipe CP Type:
                    US SuctionPipe Type:


                    YESPipe Underground:
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                    NOPipe Aboveground:
                    08/01/1994Tank Last Used Date Prior To Closure:
                    Not reportedTank Inert Material:
                    NOTank Approved For Closure In-Place:


                    3Tank ID:
                    Permanently Out Of UseTank Status:
                    4000Total Capacity:
                    GasolineSubstance:
                    04/09/1982Date Installed:
                    USTTank Type:
                    12/01/1998Closed Date:
                    Permanently out of useDecode of Tank Status:
                    Tank Removed From GroundClosure Status:
                    Single WalledTank Construction:
                    SteelTank Material:
                    Single-WalledPipe Construction:
                    SteelPipe Material:
                    1Tank Compartments:
                    Not reportedTank CP Type:
                    Not reportedTank Dike Type:
                    Not reportedPipe CP Type:
                    US SuctionPipe Type:
                    YESPipe Underground:
                    NOPipe Aboveground:
                    08/01/1994Tank Last Used Date Prior To Closure:
                    Not reportedTank Inert Material:
                    NOTank Approved For Closure In-Place:


HIST UST:
  5503275Facility ID:
  VANTAGE PAVINGOwner Name:
  2220 SE 18Owner Address:
  Oklahoma City, OK 73129Owner City,St,Zip:
  1Tank ID:
  Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
  4/9/1982 0:00:00Installed Date:
  10000Tank Capacity:
  GasolineProduct:


  5503275Facility ID:
  VANTAGE PAVINGOwner Name:
  2220 SE 18Owner Address:
  Oklahoma City, OK 73129Owner City,St,Zip:
  2Tank ID:
  Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
  4/9/1982 0:00:00Installed Date:
  10000Tank Capacity:
  KeroseneProduct:


  5503275Facility ID:
  VANTAGE PAVINGOwner Name:
  2220 SE 18Owner Address:
  Oklahoma City, OK 73129Owner City,St,Zip:
  3Tank ID:
  Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
  4/9/1982 0:00:00Installed Date:


  4000Tank Capacity:
  GasolineProduct:
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C9 USTSOUTHWEST CANVAS MFG., INC. U001229352
North HIST UST2621 SE 15TH    N/A
1/8-1/4 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
1186 ft.


 


0.130 mi.
685 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster C


UST:
                    SOUTHWEST CANVAS MFG., INC.Name:
                    2621 SE 15THAddress:
                    OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                    5503461Facility ID:
                    Southwest Canvas Mfg Inc.Contact Name:
                    PO BOX 94157Contact Address:
                    4056723355Contact Telephone:
                    Oklahoma City, OK 73143Contact City,St,Zip:
                    35.4497 / -97.4646Lat/Long:


                    1Tank ID:
                    Permanently Out Of UseTank Status:
                    800Total Capacity:
                    GasolineSubstance:
                    04/10/1974Date Installed:
                    USTTank Type:
                    12/21/1988Closed Date:
                    Permanently out of useDecode of Tank Status:
                    Tank Closed In PlaceClosure Status:
                    Single WalledTank Construction:
                    SteelTank Material:
                    Single-WalledPipe Construction:
                    SteelPipe Material:
                    1Tank Compartments:
                    Not reportedTank CP Type:
                    Not reportedTank Dike Type:
                    Not reportedPipe CP Type:
                    PressurePipe Type:
                    YESPipe Underground:
                    NOPipe Aboveground:
                    12/21/1988Tank Last Used Date Prior To Closure:
                    Not ListedTank Inert Material:
                    NOTank Approved For Closure In-Place:


HIST UST:
  5503461Facility ID:
  SOUTHWEST CANVAS MFG INC.Owner Name:
  PO BOX 94157Owner Address:
  Oklahoma City, OK 73143Owner City,St,Zip:
  1Tank ID:
  Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
  4/10/1974 0:00:00Installed Date:
  800Tank Capacity:
  GasolineProduct:
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E26 LUSTKERR MCGEE #6152 U001884215
ENE UST3300 SE 15TH ST    N/A
1/4-1/2 HIST USTDEL CITY, OK  73115


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
1210 ft.


 


0.462 mi.
2441 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster E


LUST:
                    KERR MCGEE #6152Name:
                    3300 SE 15TH STAddress:
                    DEL CITY, OK 73115City,State,Zip:
                    5500107Facility ID:
                    064-3987Case Number:
                    Confirmed ReleaseCase Type:
                    USTTank Type:
                    08/17/2015Release Date:
                    08/09/2017Close Date:
                    35.4497 / -97.4551Lat/Long:
                    ClosedStatus:


UST:
                    KERR MCGEE #6152Name:
                    3300 SE 15TH STAddress:
                    DEL CITY, OK 73115City,State,Zip:
                    5500107Facility ID:
                    Kerr-Mcgee Refining CorporationContact Name:
                    P.O. Box 25861Contact Address:
                    4052702676Contact Telephone:
                    Oklahoma City, OK 73125Contact City,St,Zip:
                    35.4497 / -97.4551Lat/Long:


                    1Tank ID:
                    Permanently Out Of UseTank Status:
                    6000Total Capacity:
                    GasolineSubstance:
                    01/01/1966Date Installed:
                    USTTank Type:
                    02/01/1988Closed Date:
                    Permanently out of useDecode of Tank Status:
                    Not ListedClosure Status:
                    Single WalledTank Construction:
                    SteelTank Material:
                    Single-WalledPipe Construction:
                    SteelPipe Material:
                    1Tank Compartments:
                    Not reportedTank CP Type:
                    Not reportedTank Dike Type:
                    Not reportedPipe CP Type:
                    PressurePipe Type:
                    YESPipe Underground:
                    NOPipe Aboveground:
                    02/01/1988Tank Last Used Date Prior To Closure:
                    Not ListedTank Inert Material:
                    NOTank Approved For Closure In-Place:


                    2Tank ID:
                    Permanently Out Of UseTank Status:
                    500Total Capacity:
                    Used OilSubstance:
                    01/01/1966Date Installed:
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                    USTTank Type:
                    02/01/1988Closed Date:
                    Permanently out of useDecode of Tank Status:
                    Not ListedClosure Status:
                    Single WalledTank Construction:
                    SteelTank Material:
                    Single-WalledPipe Construction:
                    Not reportedPipe Material:
                    1Tank Compartments:
                    Not reportedTank CP Type:
                    Not reportedTank Dike Type:
                    Not reportedPipe CP Type:
                    PressurePipe Type:
                    YESPipe Underground:
                    NOPipe Aboveground:
                    02/01/1988Tank Last Used Date Prior To Closure:
                    Not ListedTank Inert Material:
                    NOTank Approved For Closure In-Place:


                    3Tank ID:
                    Permanently Out Of UseTank Status:
                    10000Total Capacity:
                    GasolineSubstance:
                    01/01/1966Date Installed:
                    USTTank Type:
                    02/01/1988Closed Date:
                    Permanently out of useDecode of Tank Status:
                    Not ListedClosure Status:
                    Single WalledTank Construction:
                    SteelTank Material:
                    Single-WalledPipe Construction:
                    SteelPipe Material:
                    1Tank Compartments:
                    Not reportedTank CP Type:
                    Not reportedTank Dike Type:
                    Not reportedPipe CP Type:
                    PressurePipe Type:
                    YESPipe Underground:
                    NOPipe Aboveground:
                    02/01/1988Tank Last Used Date Prior To Closure:
                    Not ListedTank Inert Material:
                    NOTank Approved For Closure In-Place:


HIST UST:
  5500107Facility ID:
  Kerr-McGee Refining CorporationOwner Name:
  P.O. Box 25861Owner Address:
  Oklahoma City, OK 73125Owner City,St,Zip:
  2Tank ID:
  Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
  1/1/1966 0:00:00Installed Date:
  500Tank Capacity:
  Used OilProduct:


  5500107Facility ID:
  Kerr-McGee Refining CorporationOwner Name:
  P.O. Box 25861Owner Address:
  Oklahoma City, OK 73125Owner City,St,Zip:


  1Tank ID:
  Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
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  1/1/1966 0:00:00Installed Date:
  6000Tank Capacity:
  GasolineProduct:


  5500107Facility ID:
  Kerr-McGee Refining CorporationOwner Name:
  P.O. Box 25861Owner Address:
  Oklahoma City, OK 73125Owner City,St,Zip:
  3Tank ID:
  Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
  1/1/1966 0:00:00Installed Date:
  10000Tank Capacity:
  GasolineProduct:
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F31 LUSTBROOKS SERVICE U001884907
WNW UST2023 SE 15TH    N/A
1/4-1/2 HIST USTOKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
1233 ft.


 


0.488 mi.
2579 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster F


LUST:
                    BROOKS SERVICEName:
                    2023 SE 15THAddress:
                    OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                    5509806Facility ID:
                    064-4034Case Number:
                    Confirmed ReleaseCase Type:
                    USTTank Type:


                    12/21/2015Release Date:
                    08/09/2019Close Date:
                    35.4497 / -97.4768Lat/Long:
                    ClosedStatus:


UST:
                    BROOKS SERVICEName:
                    2023 SE 15THAddress:
                    OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                    5509806Facility ID:
                    Sharon G. Cornell Revocable Trust, et al.Contact Name:
                    3215 Isim RdContact Address:
                    4053211837Contact Telephone:
                    Norman, OK 73026Contact City,St,Zip:
                    35.4497 / -97.4768Lat/Long:


                    1Tank ID:
                    Permanently Out Of UseTank Status:
                    5000Total Capacity:
                    GasolineSubstance:
                    11/15/1974Date Installed:
                    USTTank Type:
                    12/08/2015Closed Date:
                    Permanently out of useDecode of Tank Status:
                    Tank Removed From GroundClosure Status:
                    Single WalledTank Construction:
                    SteelTank Material:
                    Single-WalledPipe Construction:
                    SteelPipe Material:
                    1Tank Compartments:
                    Not reportedTank CP Type:
                    Not reportedTank Dike Type:
                    Not reportedPipe CP Type:
                    PressurePipe Type:
                    YESPipe Underground:
                    NOPipe Aboveground:
                    06/01/1988Tank Last Used Date Prior To Closure:
                    Not ListedTank Inert Material:
                    NOTank Approved For Closure In-Place:


                    2Tank ID:
                    Permanently Out Of UseTank Status:
                    1000Total Capacity:
                    Not ListedSubstance:
                    11/14/1953Date Installed:
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                    USTTank Type:
                    12/23/2015Closed Date:
                    Permanently out of useDecode of Tank Status:
                    Tank Closed In PlaceClosure Status:
                    Single WalledTank Construction:
                    SteelTank Material:
                    Single-WalledPipe Construction:
                    SteelPipe Material:
                    1Tank Compartments:
                    Not reportedTank CP Type:
                    Not reportedTank Dike Type:
                    Not reportedPipe CP Type:


                    PressurePipe Type:
                    YESPipe Underground:
                    NOPipe Aboveground:
                    06/01/1988Tank Last Used Date Prior To Closure:
                    Flowable FillTank Inert Material:
                    NOTank Approved For Closure In-Place:


                    3Tank ID:
                    Permanently Out Of UseTank Status:
                    2000Total Capacity:
                    Not ListedSubstance:
                    11/14/1964Date Installed:
                    USTTank Type:
                    12/08/2015Closed Date:
                    Permanently out of useDecode of Tank Status:
                    Tank Removed From GroundClosure Status:
                    Single WalledTank Construction:
                    SteelTank Material:
                    Single-WalledPipe Construction:
                    SteelPipe Material:
                    1Tank Compartments:
                    Not reportedTank CP Type:
                    Not reportedTank Dike Type:
                    Not reportedPipe CP Type:
                    PressurePipe Type:
                    YESPipe Underground:
                    NOPipe Aboveground:
                    01/01/1966Tank Last Used Date Prior To Closure:
                    Not ListedTank Inert Material:
                    NOTank Approved For Closure In-Place:


                    4Tank ID:
                    Permanently Out Of UseTank Status:
                    2000Total Capacity:
                    Not ListedSubstance:
                    11/14/1964Date Installed:
                    USTTank Type:
                    12/23/2015Closed Date:
                    Permanently out of useDecode of Tank Status:
                    Tank Closed In PlaceClosure Status:
                    Single WalledTank Construction:
                    SteelTank Material:
                    Single-WalledPipe Construction:
                    SteelPipe Material:
                    1Tank Compartments:
                    Not reportedTank CP Type:
                    Not reportedTank Dike Type:
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                    Not reportedPipe CP Type:
                    PressurePipe Type:
                    YESPipe Underground:
                    NOPipe Aboveground:
                    06/01/1988Tank Last Used Date Prior To Closure:
                    Flowable FillTank Inert Material:
                    NOTank Approved For Closure In-Place:


HIST UST:
  5509806Facility ID:
  HAMILTON D BROOKSOwner Name:


  2023 SE 15THOwner Address:
  Oklahoma City, OK 73129Owner City,St,Zip:
  1Tank ID:
  Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
  11/15/1974 0:00:00Installed Date:
  5000Tank Capacity:
  GasolineProduct:


  5509806Facility ID:
  HAMILTON D BROOKSOwner Name:
  2023 SE 15THOwner Address:
  Oklahoma City, OK 73129Owner City,St,Zip:
  2Tank ID:
  Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
  11/14/1953 0:00:00Installed Date:
  1000Tank Capacity:
  Not ListedProduct:


  5509806Facility ID:
  HAMILTON D BROOKSOwner Name:
  2023 SE 15THOwner Address:
  Oklahoma City, OK 73129Owner City,St,Zip:
  3Tank ID:
  Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
  11/14/1964 0:00:00Installed Date:
  2000Tank Capacity:
  Not ListedProduct:


  5509806Facility ID:
  HAMILTON D BROOKSOwner Name:
  2023 SE 15THOwner Address:
  Oklahoma City, OK 73129Owner City,St,Zip:
  4Tank ID:
  Permanently Out of UseTank Status:
  11/14/1964 0:00:00Installed Date:
  2000Tank Capacity:
  Not ListedProduct:
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B12 USTR & L CARRIERS U004114874
NNW AST2501 SE 15TH ST    N/A
1/8-1/4 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73129


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
1204 ft.


 


0.138 mi.
729 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster B


UST:
                    R & L CARRIERSName:
                    2501 SE 15TH STAddress:
                    OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                    5502865Facility ID:
                    R & L TransferContact Name:
                    600 GILLAM ROADContact Address:
                    9373821494Contact Telephone:
                    Wilmington, OH 45177Contact City,St,Zip:
                    35.4497 / -97.468Lat/Long:


                    1Tank ID:
                    Permanently Out Of UseTank Status:
                    10000Total Capacity:


                    DieselSubstance:
                    04/08/1973Date Installed:
                    USTTank Type:
                    08/19/1991Closed Date:
                    Permanently out of useDecode of Tank Status:
                    Tank Removed From GroundClosure Status:
                    Single WalledTank Construction:
                    SteelTank Material:
                    Single-WalledPipe Construction:
                    SteelPipe Material:
                    1Tank Compartments:
                    CP AppliedTank CP Type:
                    Not reportedTank Dike Type:
                    Not reportedPipe CP Type:
                    US SuctionPipe Type:
                    YESPipe Underground:
                    NOPipe Aboveground:
                    08/19/1991Tank Last Used Date Prior To Closure:
                    Not ListedTank Inert Material:
                    NOTank Approved For Closure In-Place:


                    2Tank ID:
                    Permanently Out Of UseTank Status:
                    2000Total Capacity:
                    Used OilSubstance:
                    04/08/1973Date Installed:
                    USTTank Type:
                    08/19/1991Closed Date:
                    Permanently out of useDecode of Tank Status:
                    Tank Removed From GroundClosure Status:
                    Single WalledTank Construction:
                    SteelTank Material:
                    Single-WalledPipe Construction:
                    SteelPipe Material:
                    1Tank Compartments:
                    CP AppliedTank CP Type:
                    Not reportedTank Dike Type:
                    Not reportedPipe CP Type:
                    US SuctionPipe Type:
                    YESPipe Underground:
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                    NOPipe Aboveground:
                    08/19/1991Tank Last Used Date Prior To Closure:
                    Not ListedTank Inert Material:
                    NOTank Approved For Closure In-Place:


                    3Tank ID:
                    Permanently Out Of UseTank Status:
                    10000Total Capacity:
                    DieselSubstance:
                    04/08/1973Date Installed:
                    USTTank Type:
                    08/19/1991Closed Date:
                    Permanently out of useDecode of Tank Status:
                    Tank Removed From GroundClosure Status:
                    Single WalledTank Construction:
                    SteelTank Material:
                    Single-WalledPipe Construction:


                    SteelPipe Material:
                    1Tank Compartments:
                    CP AppliedTank CP Type:
                    Not reportedTank Dike Type:
                    Not reportedPipe CP Type:
                    US SuctionPipe Type:
                    YESPipe Underground:
                    NOPipe Aboveground:
                    08/19/1991Tank Last Used Date Prior To Closure:
                    Not ListedTank Inert Material:
                    NOTank Approved For Closure In-Place:


AST:
                    R & L CARRIERSName:
                    2501 SE 15TH STAddress:
                    OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129City,State,Zip:
                    5502865Facility ID:
                    R & L TransferContact Name:
                    600 GILLAM ROADContact Address:
                    9373821494Contact Telephone:
                    Wilmington, OH 45177Contact City,St,Zip:
                    35.4497 / -97.468Lat/Long:


                    4Tank ID:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    12000Total Capacity:
                    DieselSubstance:
                    02/01/2001Install Date:
                    ASTTank Type:
                    Not reportedClosed Date:
                    Currently in useDecode of Tank Status:
                    Not reportedClosure Status:
                    Double WalledTank Construction:
                    SteelTank Material:
                    Single-WalledPipe Construction:
                    SteelPipe Material:
                    1Tank Compartments:
                    Not reportedTank CP Type:
                    Not reportedTank Dike Type:
                    Not reportedPipe CP Type:
                    US SuctionPipe Type:
                    NOPipe Underground:
                    YESPipe Aboveground:
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                    Not reportedTank Last Used Date Prior To Closure:
                    Not reportedTank Inert Material:
                    NOTank Approved For Closure In-Place:
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